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Letter to User 

Included with this report are the financial statements for August 
2024. As disclosed in the report, during August 2024 the Parish 
operated well within its allowable budget parameters with regards to 
operational expenditures. The optimum level of monthly 
expenditures as a percentage of budgeted expenditures through 
August is 66.67%. The overall rate within the General Fund of actual 
expenditures, as a percentage through August 2024, is 44.85% which 
results in a favorable variance of 21.82% below budgeted amounts. 
The Parish will continuously monitor the budget in an effort to 
maximize revenues while also finding ways to become more efficient.  

Thank you, 

St. Bernard Parish Finance Department   
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ST BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT

ACCRUAL BASE SALES TAX PROJECTION

2024

GENERAL SALES TAX SANITATION W&S 1/2 SALES TAX TOTAL ACTUAL SALES TAX % of Total Collected Running Total

JAN 1,349,052.62                  449,684.21 449,684.21  2,248,421.03  7.22% 7.22%

FEB 1,409,125.82                  469,708.57 469,708.57  2,348,542.96  7.54% 14.76%

MAR 1,718,241.04                  572,746.99 572,746.99  2,863,735.02  9.20% 23.96%

APRIL 1,421,909.07                  473,969.67 473,969.67  2,369,848.40  7.61% 31.57%

MAY 1,485,497.15                  495,165.69 495,165.69  2,475,828.53  7.95% 39.53%

JUNE 1,561,445.55                  520,709.86 520,709.86  2,602,865.26  8.36% 47.89%

JULY 1,598,478.40                  532,826.11 532,826.11  2,664,130.62  8.56% 56.44%

AUG 1,538,917.04                  512,972.33 512,972.33  2,564,861.69  8.24% 64.68%

SEPT 1,498,212.01                  499,404.00 499,404.00  2,497,020.01  8.02% 72.70%

OCT 1,557,392.70                  519,130.88 519,130.88  2,595,654.45  8.34% 81.04%

NOV 1,605,585.93                  535,195.30 535,195.30  2,675,976.53  8.59% 89.63%

DEC 1,936,788.81                  645,596.26 645,596.26  3,227,981.32  10.37% 100.00%

Actual 18,680,646.11                6,227,109.84                 6,227,109.84                 31,134,865.79 100.00%

- - - (3,007,501.30) 

GENERAL SALES TAX SANITATION W&S 1/2 SALES TAX TOTAL ACTUAL SALES TAX % of Total Budgeted Running Total

JAN 1,447,740.49 482,580.16 482,580.16  2,412,900.81  14.32% 14.32%

FEB 1,372,310.27 457,436.75 457,436.75  2,287,183.77  13.58% 27.90%

MAR 1,567,766.33 522,588.74 522,588.74  2,612,943.81  15.51% 43.41%

APRIL 1,384,421.55 461,473.82 461,473.82  2,307,369.19  13.70% 57.10%

MAY 1,424,075.81 474,691.92 474,691.92  2,373,459.65  14.09% 71.19%

JUNE 1,572,009.83 524,003.26 524,003.26  2,620,016.35  15.55% 86.74%

JULY 1,340,142.68 446,714.21 446,714.21  2,233,571.10  13.26% 100.00%

AUG - 0.00% 100.00%

SEPT - 0.00% 100.00%

OCT - 0.00% 100.00%

NOV - 0.00% 100.00%

DEC - 0.00% 100.00%

Actual 10,108,466.96                3,369,488.86                 3,369,488.86                 16,847,444.68 100.00%

Adopted Budget 16,850,000.00                5,616,666.67                 5,616,666.67                 28,083,333.33 

FUND 1012400 2644200 5297311 Total

SALES TAX ACCRUAL
Original Budget 16,500,000.00                5,616,666.67                 5,616,666.67                 27,733,333.33$  

Estimated Total 17,328,800.50                5,776,266.62                 5,776,266.62                 28,881,333.74$  

Difference 828,800.50  159,599.95 159,599.95  1,148,000.40$  

Projection Perc. 5.02% 2.84% 2.84% 4.14%

August Estimate 1,427,530.69 475,843.55 475,843.55  2,379,217.78$  

Total W/ Estimate & Audits 11,535,997.65                3,845,332.41                 3,845,332.41                 19,226,662.46$  

Per G/L (8/1/24 balance of 40200 10,268,890.33                3,422,963.31                 3,422,963.31                 17,114,816.95$  

Difference 1,267,107.32 422,369.09 422,369.09  2,111,845.51$  

11,535,997.65                3,845,332.41                 3,845,332.41                 

COLLECTION FEE ACCRUAL
August Estimate 114,202.46  38,067.48  38,067.48 190,337.42 

Total W/ Estimate 922,879.81  307,626.59 307,626.59  1,538,133.00  

Per G/L (balance of 580000) 821,511.23  273,837.07 273,837.07  1,369,185.36  

Difference 101,368.59  33,789.53  33,789.53 168,947.64 Total per journal entries

922,879.81  307,626.59 307,626.59  2,280,793.15                 

2022 & 2023 Average Receipts of Sales Tax

2024 Actual Receipts of Sales Tax

Calculation of Subsequent Month Accrual
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ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT
SALES TAX BREAKDOWN BASED ON ACTUAL COLLECTIONS

As of August 31, 2024
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ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT
GENERAL FUND

ACTUAL EXPENDITURES VS BUDGETED EXEPNDITURES
As of August 31, 2024
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ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT             
MONTHLY SUMMARY OF PERCENTAGE OF BUDGET SPENT 

FOR THE MONTH ENDED AUGUST 2024

Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures

DEPARTMENT

100 General Fund
2010 Council 2,725 614,776             10,000 1,021,856           27.25% 60.16%
2015 Cable Station 214,312             120,925             365,000             212,358              58.72% 56.94%
2120 JPs and Constables - 240,596 11,000 367,300              - 65.50%
2175 Office of Motor Vehicles 19,010 40,359 12,000 60,250 158.42% 66.99%
2210 Registrar of Voters 1,386 58,139 - 80,210 #DIV/0! 72.48%
2310 Administration 1,760 1,260,909          - 1,779,937 #DIV/0! 70.84%
2311 Security - 118,625 - 183,826 - 64.53%
2313 Purchasing 690 106,458             650 157,085              - 67.77%
2314 Public Hearing Officer 8,308 21,333 35,000 35,000 - 60.95%
2317 Information Technology 1,360 445,374             3,500 649,627              38.86% 68.56%
2320 Finance 7,632,104          2,016,297          16,699,940        9,972,336           45.70% 20.22%
2330 Personnel Department - 299,465 - 473,566 - 63.24%
3100 Parish Coroner 3,264 243,873             16,000 362,822              20.40% 67.22%
3200 Jail - 1,392,648 262,500             2,136,723           0.00% 65.18%
4040 Animal Control 24,291 351,596             23,700 517,223              102.49% 67.98%
4042 PPM 44,666 704,613             56,400 1,041,829           79.20% 67.63%
5210 LA Dept of Veteran Affairs - - - 14,100 - 0.00%
6510 Economic Development Comm - 100,000 - 150,000 - 66.67%

101 Sales Tax 10,556,991        11,729,411        16,867,500        19,241,069         62.59% 60.96%
105 34th Judicial Court 2,517,947          2,929,045          4,582,468          5,049,247           54.95% 58.01%
152 Civic Auditorium 198,311             180,650             323,668             323,668              61.27% 55.81%
160 Community Development 1,304,891          3,969,309          16,019,999        16,248,999         8.15% 24.43%

Total General Fund      22,532,016$      26,944,401$      55,289,325$      60,079,031$       40.75% 44.85%

229 Hurricane Katrina 3,982,753          266,735             2,817,106          5,266,710           141.38% 5.06%
234 Tree Fund 514 - - 3,105 #DIV/0! 0.00%
237 Ride Share Fund 16,311 - 10,000 17,587 163.11% 0.00%
253 Criminal Court Fund 78,591 50,077 147,000             147,000              53.46% 34.07%

% of Budget 
Spent     

(66.67%)

GENERAL FUND

YTD Actual 
8/1/24 to 8/31/24

YTD Actual 
8/1/24 to 8/31/24

2024 YTD 
Budget

2024 YTD 
Budget

% of Budget 
Received 
(66.67%)

Special Revenue Funds
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ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT             
MONTHLY SUMMARY OF PERCENTAGE OF BUDGET SPENT           

FOR THE MONTH ENDED AUGUST
 2024            

(continued)  
Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures

DEPARTMENT

254 Fire Department 8,971,255          10,665,508        16,466,500        20,639,206         54.48% 51.68%
259 Council on Aging 306,733             28,808               473,224             473,224              64.82% 6.09%
260 CDBG Disaster Recovery -                         330                    730,197             730,197              0.00% 0.05%
261 Recreation

6101-6104 Zones 1-4 Parks 122,540             77,309               200,000             292,788              61.27% 26.40%
6110 Administration 1,637,527          1,577,390          2,385,603          2,385,603           68.64% 66.12%
6120 LSU Ag Center 18,361               22,476               29,968               29,968                61.27% 75.00%
6200 Tourism 391,205             591,629             891,603             926,603              43.88% 63.85%

Total 261 Recreation 2,169,633          2,268,804          3,507,174          3,634,962           61.86% 62.42%
262 Public Works 

3495 Capital Projects 291,284             336,034             475,410             475,410              61.27% 70.68%
4010 DPW Main 266,262             293,349             440,921             440,921              60.39% 66.53%
4015 Road Department 1,675,963          2,009,902          3,008,681          3,008,681           55.70% 66.80%
4025 Delacroix Shipyard 45,522               15,903               60,000               44,196                75.87% 35.98%
4030 Mosquito Control 227,085             229,174             368,411             384,215              61.64% 59.65%

Total 262 Public Works 2,506,116          2,884,362          4,353,423          4,353,423           57.57% 66.26%
263 Road Lighting 503,747             538,063             757,500             757,500              66.50% 71.03%
264 Sanitation Department 4,709,437          5,065,933          7,518,508          7,718,508           62.64% 65.63%
265 Canals and Drainage 2,390,750          2,158,529          3,453,500          3,453,500           69.23% 62.50%
266 Assessor's Fund 12,154               21,813               38,458               38,458                31.60% 56.72%
267 WIA 1,014,449          1,113,996          2,600,000          2,600,000           39.02% 42.85%
270 Hazard Mitigation -                         -                         10,402,453        10,423,426         0.00% 0.00%
271 Health Unit 188,895             28,678               272,888             272,888              69.22% 10.51%
273 Communications District 480,484             556,409             700,000             1,880,315           68.64% 29.59%
277 Housing & Redevelopment 3,322,029          4,570,799          6,577,170          6,566,109           50.51% 69.61%
279 Transit 681,700             470,900             743,228             743,228              91.72% 63.36%
286 Deputy Witness Fees 14,131               -                         25,000               25,000                56.52% 0.00%

Special Revenue Funds (Continued)

YTD Actual 
8/1/24 to 8/31/24

YTD Actual 
8/1/24 to 8/31/24

2024 YTD 
Budget

2024 YTD 
Budget

% of Budget 
Received 
(66.67%)

% of Budget 
Spent     

(66.67%)
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ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT             
MONTHLY SUMMARY OF PERCENTAGE OF BUDGET SPENT           

FOR THE MONTH ENDED AUGUST
 2024            

(continued)  

Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures

DEPARTMENT

290 State & Federal Grants
2312 Grants Adminstration 47,432               48,382               79,067               79,067                59.99% 61.19%
3500 OEP 185,642             246,509             529,396             529,396              35.07% 46.56%
5255 Coastal Impact 912,554             988,498             3,760,173          3,760,173           24.27% 26.29%
5256 Restore Act 876,206             929,762             5,841,500          5,841,500           15.00% 15.92%

Total 290 State & Federal Grants 2,051,867          2,213,151          10,210,136        10,210,136         20.10% 21.68%
291 GOMESA 1,493,149          477,935             1,500,000          6,394,287           99.54% 7.47%

Total Non-Major Special Revenue Funds 34,894,698$      33,380,830$      73,303,465$      86,348,769$       47.60% 38.66%

312 2012 Sales Tax Bonds 637,015             3,585,500          827,457             3,585,700           76.98% 99.99%
352 2021 Sales Tax Bond 40,000               852,522             988,447             10,391,037         -                 8.20%
354 Fire Sinking Fund 286                    -                         -                         -                          #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

Debt Service 677,301$           4,438,022$        1,815,904$        13,976,737$       37.30% 31.75%

443 Courthouse Capital 257                    -                         -                         25,000                -                 0.00%
454 Fire Capital Projects Fund -                         170,853             6,711,158          8,923,303           -                 -                 
457 Bond Capital Projects Fund 2,767,964          1,131,851          10,781,402        11,700,752         25.67% 9.67%
464 Capital Projects 10,920,105        9,585,039          37,877,869        40,325,121         28.83% 23.77%
465 Drainage Capital Projects -                         -                         250,940             1,785,615           0.00% -                 

Capital Projects 13,688,326$      10,716,890$      55,621,369$      62,759,791$       24.61% 17.08%

% of Budget 
Spent     

(66.67%)

Special Revenue Funds (continued)

Capital Project Funds

Debt Service Funds

YTD Actual 
8/1/24 to 8/31/24

YTD Actual 
8/1/24 to 8/31/24

2024 YTD 
Budget

2024 YTD 
Budget

% of Budget 
Received 
(66.67%)
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ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT             
MONTHLY SUMMARY OF PERCENTAGE OF BUDGET SPENT           

FOR THE MONTH ENDED AUGUST
 2024            

(continued)  

Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures

DEPARTMENT

500 Water & Sewer Operations 9,765,007          14,883,771        18,079,264        19,579,264         54.01% 76.02%
529 W&S Sales Tax 3,619,802          1,531,422          5,681,667          5,681,667           63.71% 26.95%
557 Water & Sewer Capital Projects 6,207                 1,145,667          18,439,415        21,766,163         0.03% 5.26%

Total Water & Sewer 13,908,835        17,560,860        42,225,346        47,027,094         32.94% 37.34%

578 Recreational Facilities 468,436             431,106             579,273             579,273              80.87% 74.42%
Total Business-Type Activities 14,377,271        17,991,966        42,804,619        47,606,367         33.59% 37.79%

650 Insurance 1,398,102          570,506             2,101,850          2,101,850           66.52% 27.14%
675 W&S Insurance 337,577             202,929             500,000             500,000              67.52% 40.59%

Total Internal Service 1,735,679$        773,435$           2,601,850$        2,601,850$         66.71% 29.73%

TOTAL ALL FUNDS 87,905,291$      94,245,544$      231,436,532$    273,372,545$     37.98% 34.48%

2024 YTD 
Budget

% of Budget 
Received 
(66.67%)

% of Budget 
Spent     

(66.67%)
YTD Actual 

8/1/24 to 8/31/24
YTD Actual 

8/1/24 to 8/31/24
2024 YTD 

Budget

 Water & Sewer Division Business-Type Activities

Other Business-Type Activities

Internal Service Funds 
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ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT              
MONTHLY SUMMARY STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES FUND BALANCES              

FOR THE MONTH ENDED AUGUST
 2024              

Revenues Expenditures Net Effect on FB Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures

DEPARTMENT

100 General Fund
2010 Council 2,725                   614,776               (612,051)              6,667                    681,237               10,000                 1,021,856            
2015 Cable Station 214,312               120,925               93,387                 243,333               141,572               365,000               212,358               
2120 JPs and Constables -                           240,596               (240,596)              7,333                    244,867               11,000                 367,300               
2175 Office of Motor Vehicles 19,010                 40,359                 (21,349)                8,000                    40,167                 12,000                 60,250                 
2210 Registrar of Voters 1,386                   58,139                 (56,753)                -                           53,473                 -                           80,210                 
2310 Administration 1,760                   1,260,909            (1,259,149)           -                           1,186,625            -                           1,779,937            
2311 Security -                           118,625               (118,625)              -                           122,551               -                           183,826               
2313 Purchasing 690                      106,458               (105,768)              433                       104,723               650                      157,085               
2314 Public Hearing Officer 8,308                   21,333                 (13,025)                23,333                 23,333                 35,000                 35,000                 
2317 Information Technology 1,360                   445,374               (444,014)              2,333                    433,085               3,500                   649,627               
2320 Finance 7,632,104            2,016,297            5,615,807            11,133,293          6,648,224            16,699,940          9,972,336            
2330 Personnel Department -                           299,465               (299,465)              -                           315,711               -                           473,566               
3100 Parish Coroner 3,264                   243,873               (240,609)              10,667                 241,881               16,000                 362,822               
3200 Jail -                           1,392,648            (1,392,648)           175,000               1,424,482            262,500               2,136,723            
4040 Animal Control 24,291                 351,596               (327,305)              15,800                 344,815               23,700                 517,223               
4042 PPM 44,666                 704,613               (659,947)              37,600                 694,553               56,400                 1,041,829            
5210 LA Dept of Veteran Affairs -                           -                           -                           -                           9,400                   -                       14,100                 
6510 Economic Development Comm -                           100,000               (100,000)              -                           100,000               -                       150,000               

101 Sales Tax 10,556,991          11,729,411          (1,172,420)           11,245,000          12,827,379          16,867,500          19,241,069          
105 34th Judicial Court 2,517,947            2,929,045            (411,098)              3,054,979            3,366,165            4,582,468            5,049,247            
152 Civic Auditorium 198,311               180,650               17,661                 215,779               215,779               323,668               323,668               
160 Community Development 1,304,891            3,969,309            (2,664,418)           10,679,999          10,832,666          16,019,999          16,248,999          

Total General Fund      22,532,016$        26,944,401$        (4,412,385)$         36,859,550$        40,052,687$        55,289,325$        60,079,031$        

229 Hurricane Katrina 3,982,753            266,735               3,716,018            1,878,071            3,511,140            2,817,106            5,266,710            
234 Tree Fund 514                      -                           514                      -                           2,070                   -                       3,105                   
237 Ride Share Fee 16,311                 -                           16,311                 6,667                    11,725                 10,000                 17,587                 
253 Criminal Court Fund 78,591                 50,077                 28,514                 98,000                 98,000                 147,000               147,000               
254 Fire Department 8,971,255            10,665,508          (1,694,253)           10,977,667          13,759,471          16,466,500          20,639,206          
259 Council on Aging 306,733               28,808                 277,925               315,483               315,483               473,224               473,224               
260 CDBG Disaster Recovery -                           330                      (330)                     486,798               486,798               730,197               730,197               

Pro-rated Budget  
(66.67%)

Special Revenue Funds

YTD Budget YTD Budget

GENERAL FUND

YTD Actual 
8/1/24 to 8/31/24

YTD Actual 
8/1/24 to 8/31/24

YTD Actual 
8/1/24 to 8/31/24

Pro-rated 
Budget     

(66.67%)
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ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT              
MONTHLY SUMMARY STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES FUND BALANCES              

FOR THE MONTH ENDED AUGUST
 2024

(continued)             

Revenues Expenditures Net Effect on FB Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures

DEPARTMENT

261 Recreation
6101-6104 Zones 1-4 Parks 122,540               77,309                 45,231                 133,333               195,192               200,000               292,788               
6110 Administration 1,637,527            1,577,390            60,137                 1,590,402            1,590,402            2,385,603            2,385,603            
6120 LSU Ag Center 18,361                 22,476                 (4,115)                  19,979                 19,979                 29,968                 29,968                 
6200 Tourism 391,205               591,629               (200,424)              594,402               617,735               891,603               926,603               

Total 261 Recreation 2,169,633            2,268,804            (99,171)                2,338,116            2,423,308            3,507,174            3,634,962            
262 Public Works 

3495 Capital Projects 291,284               336,034               (44,750)                316,940               316,940               475,410               475,410               
4010 DPW Main 266,262               293,349               (27,087)                293,947               293,947               440,921               440,921               
4015 Road Department 1,675,963            2,009,902            (333,939)              2,005,787            2,005,787            3,008,681            3,008,681            
4025 Delacroix Shipyard 45,522                 15,903                 29,619                 40,000                 29,464                 60,000                 44,196                 
4030 Mosquito Control 227,085               229,174               (2,089)                  245,607               256,143               368,411               384,215               

Total 262 Public Works 2,506,116            2,884,362            (378,246)              2,902,282            2,902,282            4,353,423            4,353,423            
263 Road Lighting 503,747               538,063               (34,316)                505,000               505,000               757,500               757,500               
264 Sanitation Department 4,709,437            5,065,933            (356,496)              5,012,339            5,145,672            7,518,508            7,718,508            
265 Canals and Drainage 2,390,750            2,158,529            232,221               2,302,333            2,302,333            3,453,500            3,453,500            
266 Assessor's Fund 12,154                 21,813                 (9,659)                  25,639                 25,639                 38,458                 38,458                 
267 WIA 1,014,449            1,113,996            (99,547)                1,733,333            1,733,333            2,600,000            2,600,000            
270 Hazard Mitigation -                           -                           -                           6,934,969            6,948,951            10,402,453          10,423,426          
271 Health Unit 188,895               28,678                 160,217               181,925               181,925               272,888               272,888               
273 Communications District 480,484               556,409               (75,925)                466,667               1,253,543            700,000               1,880,315            
277 Housing & Redevelopment 3,322,029            4,570,799            (1,248,770)           4,384,780            4,377,406            6,577,170            6,566,109            
279 Transit 681,700               470,900               210,800               495,485               495,485               743,228               743,228               
286 Deputy Witness Fees 14,131                 -                           14,131                 16,667                 16,667                 25,000                 25,000                 
290 State & Federal Grants

2312 Grants Adminstration 47,432                 48,382                 (950)                     52,711                 52,711                 79,067                 79,067                 
3500 OEP 185,642               246,509               (60,867)                352,931               352,931               529,396               529,396               
3495 Recovery 30,033                 30,033                 -                           -                           -                       -                       
5255 Coastal Impact 912,554               988,498               (75,944)                2,506,782            2,506,782            3,760,173            3,760,173            
5256 Restore Act 876,206               929,762               (53,556)                3,894,333            3,894,333            5,841,500            5,841,500            

Total 290 State & Federal Grants 2,051,867            2,213,151            (161,284)              6,806,757            6,806,757            10,210,136          10,210,136          
291 GOMESA 1,493,149            477,935               1,015,214            1,000,000            4,262,858            1,500,000            6,394,287            

Special Revenue Funds 34,894,698$        33,380,830$        1,513,868$          48,868,977$        57,565,846$        73,303,465$        86,348,769$        

Special Revenue Funds (continued)

Pro-rated 
Budget     

(66.67%) YTD Budget YTD Budget
YTD Actual 

8/1/24 to 8/31/24
YTD Actual 

8/1/24 to 8/31/24
YTD Actual 

8/1/24 to 8/31/24
Pro-rated Budget  

(66.67%)
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ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT              
MONTHLY SUMMARY STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES FUND BALANCES              

FOR THE MONTH ENDED AUGUST
 2024

(continued)             
Revenues Expenditures Net Effect on FB Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures

DEPARTMENT

312 2012 Sales Tax Bonds 637,015               3,585,500            (2,948,485)           551,638               2,390,467            827,457               3,585,700            
352 2021 Sales Tax Bond 40,000                 852,522               (812,522)              658,965               6,927,358            988,447               10,391,037          
354 Fire Sinking Fund 286                      -                           286                      -                           -                           -                           -                       

Debt Service 677,301$             4,438,022$          (3,760,721)$         1,210,603$          9,317,825$          1,815,904$          13,976,737$        

443 Court House Capital Fund 257                      -                           257                      -                           16,667                 -                       25,000                 
454 Fire Capital Projects Fund -                           170,853               (170,853)              4,474,105            5,948,869            6,711,158            8,923,303            
457 Bond Capital Projects Fund 2,767,964            1,131,851            1,636,113            7,187,601            7,800,501            10,781,402          11,700,752          
462 Jackson/Pakenham 367                      -                           367                      -                           -                           -                           -                           
464 Capital Projects 10,920,105          9,585,039            1,335,066            25,251,913          26,883,414          37,877,869          40,325,121          
465 Drainage Capital Projects -                           -                           -                           167,293               1,190,410            250,940               1,785,615            

Capital Projects 13,688,693$        10,887,743$        2,800,950$          37,080,913$        41,839,861$        55,621,369$        62,759,791$        

500 Water & Sewer Operations 9,765,007            14,883,771          (5,118,764)           12,052,843          13,052,843          18,079,264          19,579,264          
501 W&S 50M Bond Fund 36,577                 -                           36,577                 16,667                 -                           25,000                 -                       
529 W&S Sales Tax 3,619,802            1,531,422            2,088,380            3,787,778            3,787,778            5,681,667            5,681,667            
530 2004 Sales Tax Debt Service 2,389                   -                           2,389                   -                           -                           -                           -                       
532 1999/2008 Sales Tax Debt Service 5,429                   -                           5,429                   -                           -                           -                           -                       
533 Sewer & Water Loan Debt Service 473,424               -                           473,424               -                           -                           -                           -                           
534 1999/2008 Sales Tax Construction -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           
557 Water & Sewer Capital Projects 6,207                   1,145,667            (1,139,460)           12,292,943          14,510,775          18,439,415          21,766,163          

Total Water & Sewer 13,908,835          17,560,860          (3,652,025)           42,225,346          47,027,094          42,225,346          47,027,094          

578 Recreational Facilities 468,436               431,106               37,330                 386,182               386,182               579,273               579,273               

Total Business-Type Activities 14,377,271$        17,991,966$        (3,614,695)$         42,611,528$        47,413,276$        42,804,619$        47,606,367$        

650 Insurance 1,398,102            570,506               827,596               1,401,233            1,401,233            2,101,850            2,101,850            
675 W&S Insurance 337,577               202,929               134,648               333,333               333,333               500,000               500,000               

Total Internal Service 1,735,679$          773,435$             962,244$             1,734,567$          1,734,567$          2,601,850$          2,601,850$          

TOTAL ALL FUNDS 87,905,658$        94,416,397$        (6,510,739)$         168,366,137$      197,924,061$     231,436,532$      273,372,545$      

Debt Service Funds

Internal Service Funds

Pro-rated 
Budget     

(66.67%) YTD Budget YTD Budget
YTD Actual 

8/1/24 to 8/31/24
YTD Actual 

8/1/24 to 8/31/24

Capital Project Funds

YTD Actual 
8/1/24 to 8/31/24

Pro-rated Budget  
(66.67%)

Other Business-Type Activities

 Water & Sewer Division Business-Type Activities
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St. Bernard Parish Government

YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

Report generated: 09/20/2024 13:04
User:             jcfrank
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page      1

                                                                                                         

  FOR 2024 08

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
100      General Fund                          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

1002010 100-Council                        

1002010 410026  Film Permits                   -10,000           0     -10,000      -2,250.00            .00      -7,750.00   22.5%
1002010 480070  Refunds                              0           0           0        -475.00            .00         475.00  100.0%
1002010 501000  Salaries                       316,666       4,831     321,497     229,027.56            .00      92,469.44   71.2%
1002010 501002  Taxes - Payroll                 12,000         500      12,500       8,004.87            .00       4,495.13   64.0%
1002010 501004  Pension Costs                   23,600         400      24,000      17,000.48            .00       6,999.52   70.8%
1002010 501005  Insurance-Hospit               116,600     -20,817      95,783      57,487.05            .00      38,296.09   60.0%
1002010 503002  Rent - Equipment                 4,000       1,700       5,700       3,746.61            .00       1,953.39   65.7%
1002010 503005  Rent - Storage                   1,440           0       1,440       1,440.00            .00            .00  100.0%
1002010 520002  Professional Ser                10,000       2,329      12,329       9,813.92            .00       2,515.21   79.6%
1002010 520020  Prof Service-Acc               165,000       4,550     169,550     164,550.00       5,000.00            .00  100.0%
1002010 520101  Prof Serv - Secu                 4,000           0       4,000       1,780.00       2,220.00            .00  100.0%
1002010 530004  R & M Vehicles                     500           0         500            .00         137.11         362.89   27.4%
1002010 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac                     0       1,299       1,299       1,299.00            .00            .00  100.0%
1002010 540005  Telephone Svcs                   2,750       1,088       3,838       3,182.75            .00         655.60   82.9%
1002010 540006  Cell Phone                       5,750       1,050       6,800       4,787.22         910.66       1,102.12   83.8%
1002010 541007  Stationary & Off                 2,500       2,094       4,594       4,291.75         301.75            .00  100.0%
1002010 541008  Supplies-Operati                 2,500           0       2,500       2,259.68          12.27         228.05   90.9%
1002010 541017  Uniforms                         1,500           0       1,500       1,277.25            .00         222.75   85.2%
1002010 542000  Computer Equipme                     0         573         573         573.36            .00            .00  100.0%
1002010 542001  Computer Softwar                     0         546         546         127.92         354.00          63.96   88.3%
1002010 550000  Travel, Training                27,500      -6,578      20,922      18,914.72            .00       2,007.02   90.4%
1002010 550006 0136 Meeting & Co                 1,600      -1,000         600         175.00            .00         425.00   29.2%
1002010 580018  Dues & Subscript                10,000       1,100      11,100      10,160.50         918.30          21.20   99.8%
1002010 580021  Recording Fees                  12,000      -1,100      10,900       4,890.00       3,715.00       2,295.00   78.9%
1002010 580022  Postage                            200           0         200          54.64            .00         145.36   27.3%
1002010 580023  Official Journal                25,000        -616      24,384      13,182.00       2,718.50       8,483.51   65.2%
1002010 580028  Shipping Handlin                   250           0         250         106.32            .00         143.68   42.5%
1002010 580035  Gasoline                         1,500           0       1,500         767.55            .00         732.45   51.2%
1002010 580048  Election Expense                40,000       6,809      46,809      46,808.89            .00            .00  100.0%
1002010 589004 0110 Parks & Park                 5,000       1,242       6,242       6,242.00            .00            .00  100.0%
1002010 589004 0111 Parks & Park                 5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%
1002010 589004 0112 Parks & Park                 5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%
1002010 589004 0113 Parks & Park                 5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%
1002010 589004 0114 Parks & Park                 5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%
1002010 589004 0115 Parks & Park                 5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%
1002010 589004 0116 Parks & Park                 5,000           0       5,000       2,825.00            .00       2,175.00   56.5%
1002010 589008  Film Incentive P               200,000           0     200,000            .00            .00     200,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL 100-Council                       1,011,856           0   1,011,856     612,051.04      16,287.59     383,517.37   62.1%

1002015 100-Cable Station                  

1002015 450046  Cable Franchise               -315,000           0    -315,000    -187,880.53            .00    -127,119.47   59.6%
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https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qa1GSpH3RxRJIMbeJiLvFtrrhkVNbTmq6Bzk2xS%2BLqY6hI8VOJgpgsy1f1VqIGSO
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qVH%2BtJQqrPzJ%2BHGU%2FDP2Zi7yvOQZFyu6ipf%2FzoM05k137X5UehaQ3JFTf66%2Fp0rP
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A7YGbG260PT0F4eEl16WWqFsI3JqpSRJ%2BR3QFL6TsVB3JtUTaT3ro%2Bc5knsH6pBN
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=omp5zPZGnFVuJTC1d4lExOLEwqFgNr45%2FfozWI1slfwFRW1WemVs3yhJuy6QssSm
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2gInFV%2F%2FtgZ3k0ZVqxr1%2BtAYEA0P9PN4fFaMfxJEi1PNt4gY0BYxDKFJjGTvtSZZ
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dECEu9la7V42ozfd1dK6Fu6Y8JgCaLdzys8w4apNuKaL%2FlmNly7hHRMj03BMo4RA
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=27qKEW%2FIAdc%2F%2B04YGYadgYwLv5ReASaomW8ZZ3niR1RyuZNe5LfwBpATjvSO4O%2Be
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6c4h7rwZRbJsKdg0j4OpkbwLP6hKvKTnQNHnD7J50ME6BYcwwyZQHr%2B0GeOXVZv6TL767v0ehgqBGkwMxVrhXQ%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v1diC%2BkBNRedcso%2FgBMqc8LJxwlMj0SrbGada0xmWblm1P2ifjXvbpscm7F7l7xD
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NFSFVI%2Fsav3C0ehC5kcQU9yQuIGRdBkWZmyZa9TZ0tBhAlDD0y2cEWk19Jyt0SNB
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HcVYcoZOpVYtTBK93ugnpD2HWPiLfBJLXF%2B4r9zzdXY9%2B5acrLCsZP9kLZ8U3J0f
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d%2FLZKtr9f50lc6diltTKPSUpzvxdZ93%2FqUykLERioIGAowlOcSU5hvzPJZEeOm6a
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UBLIhrNf1ofwBQnsIhnw5KTyyq460QAEp55VWdUqIl8kxhny0WhzdeKSAo1uLS%2Ft
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GVSINodtxcs%2Btm4rEV5ttA1tMb5vOrVTqC%2BiSvkBqkc2cJIgeE3YMct7DjWOQetq
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w7yFFsIrMXfd3xoPN2dOtzyW6%2BQCYwTQwOCeziw4X%2FiDK66%2FrsDKbn18O0ol4z2f
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9FjKCYVbKdR5B0Q53fbJyyiFnuJTQy0gjG%2BnNESxhSNf4L%2FJTIZ1aP%2FRAi20EsyJvA0krK72qB0GwriwBBZhUQ%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fbLxCnmh9CbBbLehNheI26gc8oZT304dqHLD8UKd1j3rrzIRuTd%2BdTq9t30yWeQ%2B%2BnItd2FPOzUxV8GqGnIGBw%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z2tP7XkDY462214VPwwlt9mr493HwbcYDvcTGWH8oWMjJjd0%2F%2BqXmyQrH3RUGegtZRUbY1Bs%2FoIngrAoa24mJw%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rVDQws%2FRtrfr2NbIoq3kueT4F2gC9LaeCL3q59kNtPnZkLKRKKtXab1LJgNCseWio%2BXoLBghgYIKXctjTbk0rg%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2o1LuGrzLtBmB8B9oUQdRxpzqqWrkBTvOr1TwsC2dAzYx5PUsfgtEAWrDyHT4NFTBGMmRh8SoDXDUeGR2rIX1g%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gDULBXLDnNV5k3jAxa1HbeXl8lMq%2Fc%2BDtA%2B96F%2FCE2ooW5pbN86DpDkpHIvzgqu6dPYQszWs1Vonlee6a8rgWA%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lm%2FK5gQ1Hs368pGy51y%2Ft6MCeWogVIk2y8zzpddDPtWjKKwcMfbkRJdSLiM6VDzxj87l%2FSWikhF%2B6Uc6zZxHIg%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Wp5yXiLzb61rLjbinr8%2Ft1p1%2Ba309d7oCToowXcplyCD%2B0fOriRXQfeEwx2CLeXG
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aq4XebhmuMXkZUyiS8QEW5NUyAUqh28j0pI2TESEIcoya6tVUk9puqDsXckc%2FyUo
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ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
100      General Fund                          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

1002015 450047  BellSouth Franch               -50,000           0     -50,000     -26,431.43            .00     -23,568.57   52.9%
1002015 501000  Salaries                       125,911           0     125,911      89,089.67            .00      36,821.33   70.8%
1002015 501002  Taxes - Payroll                  1,911           0       1,911       1,284.14            .00         626.86   67.2%
1002015 501004  Pension Costs                   14,586           0      14,586      10,245.42            .00       4,340.58   70.2%
1002015 501005  Insurance-Hospit                20,200           0      20,200      13,741.10            .00       6,458.90   68.0%
1002015 520002  Professional Ser                 2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
1002015 520003  Prof Serv-Softwa                 6,500           0       6,500       4,109.69            .00       2,390.31   63.2%
1002015 540006  Cell Phone                       1,500           0       1,500         814.15            .00         685.85   54.3%
1002015 541007  Stationary & Off                   500           0         500          42.66            .00         457.34    8.5%
1002015 542001  Computer Softwar                 2,000           0       2,000       1,127.93            .00         872.07   56.4%
1002015 542005  Production Equip                 1,000         366       1,366         265.88            .00       1,100.12   19.5%
1002015 550000  Travel, Training                   500        -366         134         175.00            .00         -41.00  130.6%
1002015 580019  Entertainment &                    500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
1002015 580035  Gasoline                           250           0         250          29.58            .00         220.42   11.8%
1002015 599261  Transfer to Recr                35,000           0      35,000            .00            .00      35,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL 100-Cable Station                  -152,642           0    -152,642     -93,386.74            .00     -59,255.26   61.2%

1002120 100-JP's and Constables            

1002120 499464  Transfer from Hu                     0     -11,000     -11,000            .00            .00     -11,000.00     .0%
1002120 501000  Salaries                       160,600           0     160,600     121,162.15            .00      39,437.85   75.4%
1002120 501002  Taxes - Payroll                  8,200           0       8,200       5,894.82            .00       2,305.18   71.9%
1002120 501004  Pension Costs                   11,000           0      11,000       7,268.17            .00       3,731.83   66.1%
1002120 501005  Insurance-Hospit               163,500           0     163,500     106,145.65            .00      57,354.35   64.9%
1002120 541008  Supplies-Operati                     0      11,000      11,000            .00            .00      11,000.00     .0%
1002120 550000  Travel, Training                13,000           0      13,000         125.00            .00      12,875.00    1.0%

     TOTAL 100-JP's and Constables             356,300           0     356,300     240,595.79            .00     115,704.21   67.5%

1002175 100-Office of Motor Vehicles       

1002175 440018  Drivers License                -12,000           0     -12,000     -19,010.00            .00       7,010.00  158.4%
1002175 503003  Rent - Building                 50,400           0      50,400      33,600.00            .00      16,800.00   66.7%
1002175 540000  Utilities - Wate                   850           0         850         308.05            .00         541.95   36.2%
1002175 540002  Utilities - Elec                 9,000           0       9,000       6,450.83            .00       2,549.17   71.7%

     TOTAL 100-Office of Motor Vehicles         48,250           0      48,250      21,348.88            .00      26,901.12   44.2%

1002210 100-Registrar of Voters            

1002210 480071  Reimbursement                        0           0           0      -1,386.08            .00       1,386.08  100.0%
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https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9usQon4kKPTF2dSBXayIUOjDCpfB1PiIaFPucNjeOrCzZPt4XB90PE9pUoRS1ahJ
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5dX78oUhizS2BZ01GMMzGtCjxG7mhge7S8rBm%2FfTMfUmmhwx31LJcYvNOI8oulOS
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YsF4Ej74asECcMGZW%2BaUoE%2FGLGK%2FnbxZshbOq%2FWSz8Jttt95FsQcybPduXhJQJbY
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GHcfTvQhAxFjIg39l2ahFHw9KeMZjW5csMICgaUJOjJc2YA7eN1xaRDw3Ahfurgm
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T6zhQJMPamCV0oO0IldvL%2FnX4n6nSO68eRVr29cG1qbFL6Incn%2Fjev%2Ff3sMZYYZP
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pL6Hvy6Ykidj5lvZMCyf1Ygi%2BLQv%2FwcZySqaM6qLagN4MjxjM2rFcbYKYdT54U2%2F
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ODrgO0FlAlmC0%2F%2FQ7fN8FZIzciFYCbDrcolC69d%2FqxChL9WptWQjoMc5vpQdRgj6
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TEtoXKmM6KHBmwTXVW8AP3%2F1WXEjCpAr9TtkSLUaua6CjV3F3gMI1UjUZagu8SQm
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M2irss9UTfMkjlrVtTImrcu9IZzzIhMnnINIHkJaHytcr2yVDy9gkRJt9c%2BnXO5w
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YhVPYv%2FUt07J%2BkeKb2pGVnQsjJRRdvlqGsYvmkAK3KuwPln6UKJGR948REYcmW4i
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jme1avYFI7Z9naKbQNsdOmuxaUKWn5iXEBNDgkBPW9Em5wF8fhCYqDk3JYaKK8fv
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xhuCJVnnFPQYDDne1aBCmUNXbwDjIZQ5HcvJFubWQWm%2FetOGKJGkXaUpEgJMix%2FP
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2cWYLF9aJ7Xg8jYGtYB6sqgeR7l6CfBUtyjrO0bp2%2FP7PbQhRLpZHT9gjsmiojiR
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BxbXtE%2FbateHtgHKZ%2BJclDo2jzaG7ZpsLt8f2EwcBpYeMja9sCZYUog3l9VJt0%2BV
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FGRm9BESIHkiJzIyGc9l8YWb3ton6BxwPA8WgCgcQTXRi2V6IDMzpyAZwwo6NRFG
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fYXLyPArXT2ANcRsjqLYzQe9pw4glIeY4L0vRNiblXEbJcL67mByUq08Go6aM40L
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MeP09rnVlMKwlv4BBC4cV%2FnkguoSbzAONtEWJRuJIu08Bnx3lQv1JjdNKbUFdtKn
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rfvpyW9WGRaAB0P7eBfm14F6P%2FYG5Btb%2BlFlWPPKCYI6eLQ72iteXXxcx4WG2S9v
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HuGr55zGSCLST%2BhXB0MXmX%2BOVQyMkobusHGh1nbaP9VQstCtYEX5jtcetXRdJvZH
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f7tAG6e%2FzJ%2FHqu1WYPQBscfUXuyy6wZo692Z3Gd%2BT%2FDoiI0pqbUjnOyFyqS3CPuh
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PwoZ5x8djD4tmLTpQvpc%2BLi%2Bf%2FbhV8Yu3%2BVZsEQFCTS65HMaYANjPScTvQ3iccFl
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Tn0QhwI0EmkO2lXPIkOKrPahwxpmCPtAjMxxBy9rg4yGJUoTF6TR1CbbnpLdGfSj
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vR8VuPTAfQcPxLylQV9SvQKo4ktAIUsuUu8XMXRJwMGxl%2B14nLcsZJVtx8osrA01
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=23B8fzklet3HYGcQnboWFB6FvLD5YJID%2BTLa1vvPy6p9ddIj%2BDHhdlymimiqZSnz
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4NJy2TfT1VegGvKPfCKj43fWPayp6seYRVC%2FjG3qmGcd6QqIfI%2BsKmD3TJH2XbSB
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gYNmtgJ1kMaGbQNpNmJpsQH1os6Xujv5WoMc6oh8PjbyAFQj9QEcjYSd5CDcifoM
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fSttLnYSpihB4HV4NvKGqXKvLJunsV1ymLAmj5hht28jRPok9tbZh1RaSM9Frent
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  FOR 2024 08

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
100      General Fund                          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

1002210 501000  Salaries                        32,185           0      32,185      22,776.44            .00       9,408.56   70.8%
1002210 501002  Taxes - Payroll                    500         -30         470         319.32            .00         150.68   67.9%
1002210 501004  Pension Costs                    6,000        -200       5,800       4,099.70            .00       1,700.30   70.7%
1002210 501005  Insurance-Hospit                30,800      -6,800      24,000      13,845.50            .00      10,154.50   57.7%
1002210 502009  Public Servant S                   100           0         100          56.64            .00          43.36   56.6%
1002210 503002  Rent - Equipment                   600           0         600         319.98            .00         280.02   53.3%
1002210 520002  Professional Ser                   250        -250           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
1002210 541007  Stationary & Off                 1,500        -144       1,356         970.02         354.00          32.37   97.6%
1002210 550000  Travel, Training                 3,500       5,113       8,613       9,916.89            .00      -1,303.69  115.1%
1002210 580017  Advertising                        250           0         250          60.00            .00         190.00   24.0%
1002210 580018  Dues & Subscript                 1,025           0       1,025       1,025.00            .00            .00  100.0%
1002210 580022  Postage                          3,500       2,310       5,810       4,749.86         647.89         412.66   92.9%

     TOTAL 100-Registrar of Voters              80,210           0      80,210      56,753.27       1,001.89      22,454.84   72.0%

1002310 100-Administration                 

1002310 440000  State Grants                         0           0           0      -1,614.61            .00       1,614.61  100.0%
1002310 480070  Refunds                              0           0           0        -145.10            .00         145.10  100.0%
1002310 501000  Salaries                       627,667     207,970     835,637     601,588.35            .00     234,048.65   72.0%
1002310 501002  Taxes - Payroll                 12,500       2,525      15,025       9,293.44            .00       5,731.56   61.9%
1002310 501004  Pension Costs                   68,000      23,111      91,111      67,781.29            .00      23,329.71   74.4%
1002310 501005  Insurance-Hospit                69,500       8,751      78,251      56,015.77            .00      22,235.25   71.6%
1002310 502004  Legal Liability-               288,750     -83,380     205,370     139,023.36            .00      66,347.06   67.7%
1002310 502005  Insurance-Proper                 7,200           0       7,200       3,890.13            .00       3,309.87   54.0%
1002310 502009  Public Servant S                 7,500           0       7,500       6,148.00            .00       1,352.00   82.0%
1002310 503002  Rent - Equipment                 4,000           0       4,000       2,720.63         140.19       1,139.18   71.5%
1002310 520002  Professional Ser               150,000     238,854     388,854     264,140.23      80,000.00      44,714.11   88.5%
1002310 520012  Prof Serv-Legal                200,000    -124,631      75,369      56,828.36       1,672.87      16,867.43   77.6%
1002310 530004  R & M Vehicles                   3,500           0       3,500       2,207.72         648.00         644.28   81.6%
1002310 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac                     0          11          11          11.00            .00            .00  100.0%
1002310 540006  Cell Phone                       8,250      -3,511       4,739       1,819.74         229.50       2,689.76   43.2%
1002310 541003  Supplies-Food/Dr                 3,000       1,918       4,918       4,256.09         661.94            .00  100.0%
1002310 541007  Stationary & Off                 3,000       2,829       5,829       4,904.65         540.29         383.95   93.4%
1002310 541008  Supplies-Operati                 2,500       2,443       4,943       3,322.00       1,621.40            .00  100.0%
1002310 550000  Travel, Training                20,000         579      20,579      20,579.09            .00            .00  100.0%
1002310 550006  Meeting & Confer                 2,000           0       2,000       1,360.00            .00         640.00   68.0%
1002310 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic                   250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0%
1002310 580018  Dues & Subscript                 7,500       5,196      12,696      11,412.40       1,239.00          45.00   99.6%
1002310 580019  Entertainment &                  1,500        -200       1,300       1,164.14            .00         135.86   89.5%
1002310 580022  Postage                          3,500       1,744       5,244         300.38         582.00       4,362.03   16.8%
1002310 580024  Fees &  Charges                    250           0         250           5.40            .00         244.60    2.2%
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https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Tv%2BZlAXQBvALgNcqg7cIl9QtdFrdjOWqL9VRVi%2BwBgaHTS8%2BjL1LGtMFHGx73YEe
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OLFk3eA%2FeBXO1fA3%2FPgZD6IqzcKtpam9qH9ecwKvdxoP11NR7qhlazMR7aHqS5tg
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s7BWg4jyxBmVKoX92rXpEuUxIpXKymN3ssxF83buhmRybMg346tQQ0PkJLoR8eUr
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cBppYR3AiU0%2BoUZu7n95ysTbm9ZgTJKgy50dRbpDRJB0gvuwzm3c5CXwP%2Ffu2Jz9
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZgMVMv1WI8jn%2F%2F9iImFVUHE9Sr7d7%2BLnT7jt7hcxJ3pslULt2Q2DnDHECxdZa%2Fs%2B
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kYjAExcVa7HO1ZkI2iWQmDDg%2FjRkzxDS8t1eRaUM8Yfb1e8oS576cXCS1Du4%2B103
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YbjSMxWp8e87KOsX6h4EWlUuA82LQuupg8y3ZCZ5s0gO2Y0xosrBX%2B2dcTHKQR%2FC
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fMKXoSIgkzzp7iElp3m%2BX0bR9Nt6PmKlRlSK98EQVOLdU%2FGgg3bXK5fG%2FJYH%2BrqE
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LzepGN8SjvW2NRnbHGW6eTsWDKn2BYYh4I9SZh9nj1GxAYAJDtGy4REdv8qo2pDD
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LDFGn96lBxGIe8aX24%2BEgYw38qbHE07fW0NZNHNaEL2rNjT9mjYLBY0blzP8h5a0
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oGnZkPoGx%2FgOrgczH0vJAmFe%2BGxRbrenybusX4J0UlDIiVqbx%2BClpUjaJZ9wH0eK
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RrsHwUzmnCzazouKgxPnNytHarKApDDTgS8qk%2F%2BJQudxCdO7X12ECkiKkVeMbQe2
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7EHPTum8eA2N4HC%2Bm36hTXwVmOzusX7%2FeJG6b57shQH2%2B5KAvkGuvaRulGeAeBt%2B
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BcKYMqLtvyhKeFP%2BBLY6rylR9l%2BM2xESoG3oiWuRQVE1Dtm5yihlUZawOY6gFkyI
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nirwFXZ%2Fz5cf%2Bkkl2Wo5lMkm%2FJatFJpXHE7yJy%2Bp%2FH5DjHAYlJKJboGUKt7palbJ
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X07MSZsFnFDzbPuLDWI16kEw%2FtP3njxe0wm%2BrDhURB096WKeW0nC46iQx5U0iR1X
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vutZrR20UeK1wIAOWoQYHdqR2oHSZYJWpBY4CVidqat1CbY5ouQzVyz%2BLYsybmGh
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DcgltrHMboF2QtADmwFQpEte3sZ256ORC9V4GtFgqnHo6u4C3%2FjJ3gVyyApvaYk5
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ePqQq6Zo6QVmGQTtqgUZ5UUiysUypR5AFbFal6zk8wGNP8tI0D1n0IiylltIHl9t
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=av%2BKbF%2BlnitpR8fG%2BwIiLW2xoscKxT6%2FeQNtiEuTrlrHIoO%2BltyyrhNTrxo4Z2JL
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wKkvcQlMy71hmOgJ16idGrEUfm3R2dhY%2BA6icGwNhlliUB8oUfKfTb%2BU7O8hXhPJ
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ya9IF7TUFIF4a9%2FZ1eemrW2qYDDQpRwAM%2FqBYARa9%2FmRaiteC6Yd6%2BdvNuOYphFx
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3BOQmSSU95K4lK5y5RLud%2BhTaWEkGZG68uMEdEO%2FhZFzPABXMy%2FgAk9hg9Zr7OCb
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sOymg4XQn00JmXKjtPFwdgyycw6CQreExTq0n2%2BHHINi2suJ0lCqS5JkxEVIfSzz
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GH6dVLS%2B%2F%2F3Xan5Riw%2BAxaO1gW0Yr1Ha%2BWzvGIYcyb6kqLAGs0LPRQ1eEh3cyHB7
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qJZTEi1c9eC7WFDrl6qsJ9XQWl8rk3dtLKleCRQkEihdn2WappnV47giZeNlEuAL
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pgJJyjhTNdVH5xsCMQIeu4diR0XbO2x0mpo0MH0GbvDz3ISfoD%2Fw7XCqxplmvkgu
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z9%2BFOeNIGrm06jajXg5WTtkjrBq1%2FC0M3WU8xoXndWvzY91WBl5E0kn3NrzJttRO
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RTuw7bAB6Yg4VoKRsT9Bm%2Bpdd05Q84xnxmE%2BapiHsv0RDNOQZqXYcSE6LtREn4Lj
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i7NFA1m6wPfkorX2K97Xn58fg2%2B43elrQ%2FzwBsiDDwpi40tCqOPdqy8tgo9IMrwA
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jP%2BivPDoIZ2obkzhWpSQtOsYedB7K0BBLoyAJrF7AerDhyWe%2BK36YIiN8d2dY3BS
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aLipODYo7RDZbiVaIa1bI3s4lC9pEZlM%2Bko9BubhVas3g7dlKX8wsI31SkCy3kOW
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0BehbDSJe5e5h1B9iQnbcku5SIANxUyX27dJNM7crWFyIjHGItna%2FgIewlD0kd8t
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=52hE29OJaiDS8WXo5D1EF6Oh%2F3EWV8YHpcd8YopV%2BuUzrao2TaIWmRmKyXMMo2C4
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HRhKZ%2FHnAH%2FW1uSlv0AALX0xCY0R9ko5AgT8BIMmQYYVWw9NOqovwl5BIZ7dAACW
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n0n1GAD8QO8bNnCcAqiYADigRtrllONrAYOgJHNjIE%2Fr2yS%2Fio3%2BA2mHCcqqzjWd
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MzJzbMvW8BNFmnaWX0ZwUtGZRJBOosPTGHRpMGd2Z4%2Bn6cx7PtfCG5lIUibAC4rd
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100      General Fund                          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

1002310 580028  Shipping Handlin                   250           0         250           2.81            .00         247.19    1.1%
1002310 580035  Gasoline                        10,500      -5,463       5,037       2,061.87         405.10       2,570.20   49.0%
1002310 580057  Miscellaneous Ex                     0          72          72          72.17            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL 100-Administration                1,501,117     278,820   1,779,937   1,259,149.31      87,740.29     433,047.40   75.7%

1002311 100 - Security                     

1002311 501000  Salaries                        82,026           0      82,026      58,037.89            .00      23,988.11   70.8%
1002311 501002  Taxes - Payroll                  1,300           0       1,300         837.63            .00         462.37   64.4%
1002311 501004  Pension Costs                    9,500           0       9,500       6,674.38            .00       2,825.62   70.3%
1002311 501005  Insurance-Hospit                10,500           0      10,500       6,870.54            .00       3,629.46   65.4%
1002311 520101  Prof Serv - Secu                77,500         600      78,100      45,805.02      32,294.98            .00  100.0%
1002311 541007  Stationary & Off                 1,000        -600         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
1002311 541014  Small Tools & Eq                 2,000           0       2,000         400.00       1,430.00         170.00   91.5%

     TOTAL 100 - Security                      183,826           0     183,826     118,625.46      33,724.98      31,475.56   82.9%

1002313 100-Purchasing                     

1002313 480072  Rebates                           -650           0        -650        -689.70            .00          39.70  106.1%
1002313 501000  Salaries                       110,585       6,245     116,830      81,569.64            .00      35,260.36   69.8%
1002313 501002  Taxes - Payroll                  1,800           0       1,800       1,180.63            .00         619.37   65.6%
1002313 501004  Pension Costs                   12,800       1,350      14,150       9,380.56            .00       4,769.44   66.3%
1002313 501005  Insurance-Hospit                27,500      -7,355      20,145      13,741.10            .00       6,403.90   68.2%
1002313 503002  Rent - Equipment                 1,000           0       1,000         658.48            .00         341.52   65.8%
1002313 540006  Cell Phone                         800        -140         660         372.69            .00         287.31   56.5%
1002313 541007  Stationary & Off                 2,000        -348       1,652        -860.18         540.00       1,972.37  -19.4%
1002313 550000  Travel, Training                     0         348         348         347.81            .00            .00  100.0%
1002313 580018  Dues & Subscript                   250           0         250          50.00            .00         200.00   20.0%
1002313 580022  Postage                            250           0         250          17.38            .00         232.62    7.0%
1002313 580035  Gasoline                           100        -100           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%

     TOTAL 100-Purchasing                      156,435           0     156,435     105,768.41         540.00      50,126.59   68.0%

1002314 100-Public Hearing Officer         

1002314 460001  Fines & Court Co               -35,000           0     -35,000      -8,307.94            .00     -26,692.06   23.7%
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https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5OwfUitJbAZ9zOgC1Tl%2FUuapQGpTWYVywQN3hiKAeze5unCla4jpmwzp5Y859sKG
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XYGPira%2Bo1xsxMJ7351KRCYu6s%2BOWhX9hTrPBNdj57s7pFPQNTMusbjPktmWklr1
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u5rutBn5xofVrGp2n1pfHbofgCcnfNQorjZJ%2BtPbPv9UnNppduNGmX7NDImc2h3u
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NycqEvC5%2FHYE7k1dcKSudVzOxfrLvKFub7%2BALC1PC9KjPiHKkSEFEeemPpHVuvQw
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hj84EFvlePorND3n58b9JLN5pI1Wrhf%2Ff3CpvYVdjKnKsoAebHG4%2BpsZYz8LbkLA
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=weY2Yva2BGuG7qlh2lp1o9WBFUb00%2FI1xYICn%2BSaMCCGocvqRz8a6xoFhF4efCse
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Cx15E3ZcrqjR8YyjCCPuAvpV3aK09SYiALzGhXAayAN%2BitE%2BPoxi4xVU3jv0vqzH
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DCqw2tYmej%2F%2BK1RY8csWlgFIXVDCSjQRKcl4StnkgdMflbY%2Bbsy6ZSCNfDM6A%2B%2Bb
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RpMrotTbpWtlGHV6pdeRvwniuSEqnubNkhbKQf3ZgdGhklqcqvc%2Be2VrDhFVSQZN
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BStwforlzT16BndnSRohwROyn8ncB%2FeBJXgKdafJMSLuq8Ic4FVsnuee8fuGZX7T
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NmruMlV7Q6OapNU%2FhToO06U9v2LKu1b7wB%2BJj%2Fb0tuBn97WtjMpEbOo95D5RBjgE
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D3ASV3GQaICS9Balb%2Fpwv806hllMUZ7DxQ9h6eXOek90aY2wc7nyAb3%2BS3chZFmc
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tSqfgjqvaZwhXMMotxO4Qthk4PdjdO0M2h9wZtUytq%2F8sFuposSNYu9j3TVR8BPt
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bdMOxQk73%2FAVSI0z%2BlaTi1C0MnljniHNRtbtai4xRkUBGS29%2BsAcr8AWAeuAT2v4
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0e%2Bjr2wmz3GDfdVu2%2FdVwVwf2rp%2BprZZFrYrz2c7S%2FtMEs1onBvfv1Ln65MnLPdm
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JDMFeNBsdevPZCsTfILc6q9lmnhqXGFEfOD6m6ySAOfdEgrCKTE1eGgHXsM2NkDE
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5TKYB9uq%2BpYpByu7xZwkvgHlwkkv4t%2BQHSfFHVd9osxFycmH2xxe5asuViNeg5xb
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v8PAde9VAxoMYPfrnzI7H4TPi3ScbVH%2B04wi%2B6vAXrES2XRpD%2BzYx458gKC2JWAu
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KWMGEMIT3I3dfJRdpsRjpLBNikLxU%2F%2FNojL7nBRrteBlawwzVuaQ2IOGtLPJAXQG
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MrPtbAr7Dr8Mwdj3yGs89tIJKWZYAhoUH4dtDk4%2B77n1bB2laIHxaPAp7BPZAP%2F%2F
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fWORwRraSrNOTrzx38JlL96n%2BjdZfeShkCV0mK3vfIH9kod8sBnsCP1RH2sn5VGG
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lYTETZ8NlIEUIXK%2BXpyu%2BNN%2FflzZf4O0mAGw5nZtu3QzccMBKwJFTpxNknyL1oRC
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d9eYfnCtRYwHX7UR3H%2FYxzVr2F9MEC%2BJl2TwOExs4vzmELKtY6fOjS3hkX4bFEs%2F
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100      General Fund                          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

1002314 520002  Professional Ser                35,000           0      35,000      21,333.36      10,666.68       2,999.96   91.4%

     TOTAL 100-Public Hearing Officer                0           0           0      13,025.42      10,666.68     -23,692.10  100.0%

1002317 100-Information Technology         

1002317 450041 8220 Sign Rental                 -3,500           0      -3,500      -1,360.39            .00      -2,139.61   38.9%
1002317 501000  Salaries                       239,977       5,009     244,986     170,849.75            .00      74,136.25   69.7%
1002317 501002  Taxes - Payroll                  6,000           0       6,000       3,988.53            .00       2,011.47   66.5%
1002317 501004  Pension Costs                   23,700         100      23,800      16,791.23            .00       7,008.77   70.6%
1002317 501005  Insurance-Hospit                31,200           0      31,200      20,080.71            .00      11,119.29   64.4%
1002317 520003  Prof Serv-Softwa                85,000      -3,609      81,391      18,216.67       2,169.87      61,004.46   25.0%
1002317 540002  Utilities - Elec                 7,000           0       7,000       4,245.00            .00       2,755.00   60.6%
1002317 540006  Cell Phone                       1,500           0       1,500       1,073.31            .00         426.69   71.6%
1002317 541007  Stationary & Off                   750           0         750         555.38            .00         194.62   74.1%
1002317 542000  Computer Equipme                75,000        -986      74,014      40,896.34       2,016.87      31,100.79   58.0%
1002317 542001  Computer Softwar               210,000     -41,514     168,486     168,593.23         800.66        -907.89  100.5%
1002317 550000  Travel, Training                 1,500      -1,500           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
1002317 572000  Computer Equipme                10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0%
1002317 580028  Shipping Handlin                   250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0%
1002317 580035  Gasoline                           250           0         250          83.59            .00         166.41   33.4%

     TOTAL 100-Information Technology          688,627     -42,500     646,127     444,013.35       4,987.40     197,126.25   69.5%

1002320 100-Finance                        

1002320 401000  Ad Valorem Taxes            -1,205,000           0  -1,205,000    -805,450.00            .00    -399,550.00   66.8%
1002320 401001  Prior Year Adval               -50,000           0     -50,000     -53,457.93            .00       3,457.93  106.9%
1002320 403000  Beer Tax                       -42,000           0     -42,000     -26,640.31            .00     -15,359.69   63.4%
1002320 403003  Severance Tax                 -190,000           0    -190,000     -49,395.16            .00    -140,604.84   26.0%
1002320 403004  Chain Store Tax                -22,500           0     -22,500     -27,575.00            .00       5,075.00  122.6%
1002320 403005  Fairgrounds OTB               -135,000           0    -135,000     -65,370.21            .00     -69,629.79   48.4%
1002320 403006  Video Poker                   -675,000           0    -675,000    -393,242.88            .00    -281,757.12   58.3%
1002320 403007  Horse Racing Rev               -30,000           0     -30,000     -49,140.68            .00      19,140.68  163.8%
1002320 403008  Sports Wagering                      0           0           0     -36,140.66            .00      36,140.66  100.0%
1002320 410000  Occupational Lic            -1,300,000           0  -1,300,000  -1,572,142.03            .00     272,142.03  120.9%
1002320 410001  Liquor & Beer Li               -27,500           0     -27,500     -20,892.76            .00      -6,607.24   76.0%
1002320 420002  PILT Program                   -28,000           0     -28,000     -29,270.00            .00       1,270.00  104.5%
1002320 420003  Federal Grants              -7,059,419           0  -7,059,419  -1,183,185.48            .00  -5,876,233.52   16.8%
1002320 420028  FEMA                                 0           0           0      -5,513.99            .00       5,513.99  100.0%
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https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TVcDaDy8WgJuwR1bVkVQcYaQxanpruVWBKLzlI9i0dHNfNtN%2BvjoYBfnJeBC%2BRvg
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FVJ16O6Zx2Gxs4Tf2npoadojV0x3E7yeo8QCgSIAMV%2FC%2BRUQGbjf8xx%2BS5FbInCnHcJh5%2F70h%2F5sDFlO1HoVPQ%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BnupNjYkimC9cIF5EfZDQxSns3i%2Fy1%2BXS%2BgDuLIyQmKGm0OighBg5gZP6keUUPEW
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T2geXily6KRbqDbJoAE1DAudwiZ3pOvDa%2BxRuXU7tqB5QxJnZo7cW7tNOSvjN7kc
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9RJU31M9Ofapx5kbrxtDQ7bFqlpKXvk5j%2FcOl7CgJZSghdsJEHwIWLrgMqssccXL
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LiwfXV%2BUorR5HuWPI2iMYfrWGp%2BeJ%2FqEYQSDdzPB2OSmtk7KKvHHsj3GLv1SwDr7
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BCUqeBdtVawq9D%2FjcS0WXvK4e9vPBq%2B2kPEaBELqv1RzwTws%2FFET282qDWz240Gh
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wybjsZgmwDPEErOY57sNOUSpPBUoK1l%2BAd6NPJFphGj5ui7JExvRCWqN%2Bp4mgLFr
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y5lbvJd7p4Qx70fHZ4JlfaPeq4IZj2xNAjKmFuKeLV6EG055yTFj38AUqTbly5eX
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xR0vAFGQ2%2BUGb%2BO9e2eOQv0FuO0A1IyKSU%2B2DZa5NyCQrcZg%2ByCAEVLjG%2F7oPMIH
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iPJcgqppr30XZYcysE%2FWpM3m3VUdKLtPMZjbPQPnYI1Zi%2B%2FXHuHaLwk1pusmAJR8
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3WKh0CPwp34vYFVRX89yOehF5hH86UnvGwB7mpXsad3d3WvNch9NMHoE%2B9hpMjGI
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j4MFIiqduXrGAMfGtMnmGFveedSFvHevJ85gDvoPEoGfy43zCvvQ2FgT85alx0XW
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1UpabXa2KCCGO8D%2BUIBZEz%2FyELBSAWWDiSev8RaqXMVOpNSooQZXXjl5p7iC60HM
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OeP2HYq1C0P8A3Hj9e%2FcgaL%2Bd27VdPlrSC5dM2u4Zi9vglBKWBfMLmopW7lnWI8s
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jfsWVYAasP2lefJ2SWNYRkbClCvVzPFBqt%2BBaOY8W4465yRY7lJ1kpfKKzG9acfw
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q8BSdMIp%2FJJyQHshBJUAhkACQkzBzouU6%2BgQd90NhsOkdtcu6ZwXZqh9IUEUv8b1
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MlEjcQyjWz0sSOqdCS2nrBFYNyeituJcGmUtlLETk8krb1TfHfTK6QbS%2BzPF%2FD%2FL
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HklkoRWclV8eaBgQeVCnyP8gzr4TXFdpXUe0KaQJ1Grin2n43dedbXBq1GNWKAIU
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f9n%2B%2F0JM3RgdBxYH5SUn1GiluEE1sZ%2BV5v4tALUDU%2F%2Fsq7H%2BUDEt6N0ezRx9UoCc
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3YzoYgdDpnL%2FJJq12%2BXBlwSKgztYL3uQx8rb7rp1WEc9rhTVOp0eTj5qhLx7S10k
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6cAGOL1DVCvxXB2zueT7wlM432TkYgPyYAxQKBsoylSbwN%2FTuxye7ECFDkDRhOGw
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9qsn2LbEQZem8O%2FRZyTJl1pTPt1p6XcDYR3T9RwrSCu0giSpsTWtYXO2zGE6a0yZ
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ky8My35eckLlPp2W%2BXeVSDn10BwPbnlT6PosS9Yx9QxhFa6Hqhe6zLW8uDwDVZTY
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ttXPRWQ8XWtkykIa8D76eJsQobWrC5THrJ7%2FxUVzIX6C2QBEiBqgm%2Bzs8pMCQ%2F2Y
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x20MYOJJQfNTHyz%2FBE%2BTEFnMVYbnZmlrKlq8yEksRTqkwZISnGlZCrPBtmpJqtiY
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oHAR%2F4vJdOHCEIDGpeZrQ4E2SPUMuAFXE4g%2B%2FeegK3YPlSiujt%2FK1mtRhU%2FLfrBv
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yoyzoHEKmebGa29PKC2%2FdapAqnz%2BQ8BqGXKund9eTEwKoSWKP2llqQUTwlVZOdqX
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BelDvVczuDTMsxGmPmlLIdo5do9eO8OExkAlvMddOfykCMW9m5A8dvI0S9hi6ied
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vC6Q0lyR0%2BDhtkfnqcNfY%2B8WhoTc0QE3%2FvaYRY4MEeH2A18lVZacjbWbtd7N%2B5n4
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  FOR 2024 08

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
100      General Fund                          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

1002320 430000  State Rev. Shar.               -14,000           0     -14,000     -14,866.00            .00         866.00  106.2%
1002320 450038  Rents and Leases               -97,000           0     -97,000     -62,850.00            .00     -34,150.00   64.8%
1002320 450042  Copy Fee-Ord/Res                  -500           0        -500      -1,504.25            .00       1,004.25  300.9%
1002320 450044  Entergy Franchis                -8,700           0      -8,700      -9,533.51            .00         833.51  109.6%
1002320 470000  Interest - Inves            -1,250,000           0  -1,250,000  -1,171,164.10            .00     -78,835.90   93.7%
1002320 470003  Interest - Other                -5,000           0      -5,000      -1,575.89            .00      -3,424.11   31.5%
1002320 480082  Misc. Revenue                        0           0           0        -349.60            .00         349.60  100.0%
1002320 482005  Interfund Charge            -1,122,235           0  -1,122,235            .00            .00  -1,122,235.00     .0%
1002320 499101  Transfer From Sa            -3,265,531     -84,958  -3,350,489  -2,052,843.49            .00  -1,297,645.51   61.3%
1002320 499254  Transfer from Fi               -87,597           0     -87,597            .00            .00     -87,597.00     .0%
1002320 501000  Salaries                       483,603     -67,576     416,027     293,977.15            .00     122,049.85   70.7%
1002320 501002  Taxes - Payroll                  8,500        -500       8,000       4,853.77            .00       3,146.23   60.7%
1002320 501004  Pension Costs                   53,300      -2,800      50,500      32,421.21            .00      18,078.79   64.2%
1002320 501005  Insurance-Hospit                68,500      20,000      88,500      45,503.55            .00      42,996.45   51.4%
1002320 501007  Insurance Retire               410,000           0     410,000     217,630.87            .00     192,369.13   53.1%
1002320 502009  Public Servant S                 2,000           0       2,000         859.50            .00       1,140.50   43.0%
1002320 503002  Rent - Equipment                 3,000           0       3,000       1,724.39            .00       1,275.61   57.5%
1002320 503005  Rent - Storage                  11,640           0      11,640       8,730.00       2,910.00            .00  100.0%
1002320 520002  Professional Ser                22,500           0      22,500      10,809.66            .00      11,690.34   48.0%
1002320 520003  Prof Serv-Softwa                22,500           0      22,500      12,983.48            .00       9,516.52   57.7%
1002320 540006  Cell Phone                         750           0         750         298.06            .00         451.94   39.7%
1002320 541007  Stationary & Off                 7,000        -724       6,276       2,161.05          70.00       4,044.79   35.5%
1002320 542000  Computer Equipme                     0          40          40          40.16            .00            .00  100.0%
1002320 542001  Computer Softwar                     0         684         684         684.00            .00            .00  100.0%
1002320 542003  Furniture & Fixt                   750           0         750            .00            .00         750.00     .0%
1002320 550000  Travel, Training                 4,000      -1,134       2,866            .00            .00       2,865.81     .0%
1002320 580000  Ded. by Tax Coll               195,000       1,134     196,134     196,134.19            .00            .00  100.0%
1002320 580001  Ad Valorem Pensi                40,000           0      40,000            .00            .00      40,000.00     .0%
1002320 580018  Dues & Subscript                 1,500           0       1,500         224.00            .00       1,276.00   14.9%
1002320 580022  Postage                          2,500           0       2,500       1,721.42            .00         778.58   68.9%
1002320 580024  Fees &  Charges                  2,500           0       2,500       2,355.50            .00         144.50   94.2%
1002320 580028  Shipping Handlin                   250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0%
1002320 599464  Transfer to Hurr             8,059,419     624,000   8,683,419   1,183,185.48            .00   7,500,233.52   13.6%

     TOTAL 100-Finance                      -7,215,770     488,166  -6,727,604  -5,615,806.49       2,980.00  -1,114,777.51   83.4%

1002330 100-Personnel                      

1002330 501000  Salaries                       183,373      -6,472     176,901     111,855.65            .00      65,045.55   63.2%
1002330 501001  Salaries - OT                        0       1,192       1,192       1,191.58            .00            .00  100.0%
1002330 501002  Taxes - Payroll                  2,700           0       2,700       1,632.16            .00       1,067.84   60.5%
1002330 501004  Pension Costs                   21,200           0      21,200      12,617.51            .00       8,582.49   59.5%
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https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p01wDyYTuJmligRXJEF9S0ZCAcJYXlGOv1wAhtLmLLh21OKQqbFUjwVr6sJz6jaY
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BqR0gQpBO8cxQFZJQPtpfFOnTfwPwBvcP%2Fe4z542m3zNzQuLxx7JWZjQjYMc8dj8
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iCJhsuNAvTSBhI%2Bcukkjz25oN7o1iLn6UPo%2F1g1UUr1%2F92BLH5VlDc5OUnwMhmsd
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SFi%2FpTYiIjtvUS6ENlrEjyDzH1XplgEvfVuGK6Neb%2F6w28O5NPQ0S54IO1DqLiUl
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2k1tw6YaTnen%2FugmH95SoCffBR0R7apSn6ZV9Wel%2Fxk29EuUidWm6CrX0u3oxoaN
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Unwx1LRFnXhxdURTjqorMXR%2FbqNY7AAizdczfvthD5iGDKxZd%2FEh%2Fn4q5CnlCPZ1
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rqx3IgIuFmKAOCyA5QAFivac8DY1KiWfTzYAv1PrAim0DoL%2BAnzR8Gc2cE0QzSc5
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Wuqdsm1zj1ZdhXkbUumvdBaRixZtjoXndAT%2B%2B67NNto5cKrEZ3kdiak5FQyyKqyX
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ibv%2Fpk36NqbzbnRhlo%2FcsaMXYAMk54FjAwqCjZGWgMX5tUlZzJNdthwxU7qGebdW
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=02cK8R0dw%2F9bo6B0rZUMSFXNM5iqGbgR8Cx9IyxxXe%2BpoYriaL5S4l26flQJKsm2
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WyGdYgYCpd%2BwMM3q1AFODvvSQ1qpJSOY%2Bzktqv4oytLwJIdKMd%2BramVZrE%2BUITBz
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jJGVE3J7BqbQ3C7Lv6KBo%2BErgmbjCXrqSV4B%2BfiViiSUvZ9nO5mIlnJLfLmLN2fQ
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xIeMNnNRzLPXfHgg1HfOV69Fjh%2FqUikkv4CH8fCc6LJicbqEjGQ%2FDLGARLMwOHim
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UYW%2B8dgkr0Uz7EbEoZbUMrd5XmQLqcTQQpMfMTUusl8Ep%2BCIG9G6hQTHCyzuSj0w
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y2BsRBGBt6z8TFJVr9Lb0ePxhO0FjAryc6HVWyGZbMuidAvu5w4zQ8mJmuWHa83G
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wvgFal6v6Klr7ZctCKMz4zqjjnSUlX5JU3nb9kXYRtQkTQC5onHszwVn7sdwkxnD
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CEF1rw3jiJcuPn9vNYmIjuwEC0vYfydCbzZF6LZnMQSXodGV6ETJKkElakAT1lPB
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZsIqetCrfRX6rXnNrBUCmgXOa%2B%2FDPEVg2J6ksUTCuC%2BiHMuDXZtvtDt4zIAQg%2B%2BF
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ypVo0fSMGRy%2F%2F5yZ4pIhLz6kCVW4i5B7Jo1PHI%2B3xfIiuIePAg6KD3g1QUeAAC%2B%2F
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x03RjDB0lVcB3DRFXkNNaxM00KWKAnqBUSM7gTMr%2BdJOYZxxf9a18N6iWu%2FlWt2c
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PlrnDQCwy7G%2FUPBfviIuoBugQw2cbnGBp3l3CygTx5tOa3JmQM3g7L3rOvpYWXXA
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0qlFoEh7bviJbrT6xrGP3Y2t4XXq9Dk8X%2FbbR2ZCfRYHqxjvOCpQsuNihBzp%2FIhQ
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NC7pCTiov5Qz4tzPRa%2FXb7LvuIdrBhwvBwxNTTDfNTAZb9ja5rNt%2FfQ2US7YeN%2Bs
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PaaVXi146pjdt%2BgEWdk5hO1fzSk80XKHln%2BDHnvRF52Ip7%2FQxa3A84wMOi9hyRUt
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NlIZySRZadTfn%2FkyWR8Yv3yzjyURdil9Sr8yJ4wyQsJlARVdnWrBeD24xUv9XpY%2F
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VGen5t7z0818F8AT%2FzgEjRcX32ZzhliNgU1%2FbqHuK8DE5s9GDwYmQd%2BrxprA2c7Z
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GQruHaBMYo6UyNhYaNTEFPMfG5mlzIBCYwa7S571L8bbm%2BLJWe2XQu8oRoFRAYZS
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ztVhN1FzoBO48WZ6ggLWJP07BkUvE9yLF5c11n%2BUOYPXfVP7x8q1wMsAIRTljoy4
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b6dWOiE18pl4sLoduaRx1uocylNZAl4XpiedK7YQTc81MvlDWYaygGxCzHD4zTMT
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JlR7vVWDicBZ2O9k%2FfF96Jeq4z86qgv1gN9TMaTqPDJyH33eytag6zAP%2F7g8CoGN
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sjLvzN%2Bjs6oVMTy0fJY6UesgmqJ2sonHsb4LS2Go0vW9tw6WeaSA6lyoWd%2BAyvmM
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZUKghFF0UyaXtF%2FkiUkYZQh7zFIiG5rIcoWDGByrKmV%2FxSedZ%2FKDW3oOyMh1K9w2
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AFb7SNZIYDVGMouSKg%2F6ViHeoYFYlkZKX76P3mbLRk0dt%2F61WTKpGhnse0KGgBqo
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LsUwRVdx7l8krIkfrKr2x3JuUuMlK2RwjJwNRlmhSy9ZcwW16U0vJr5x37rJtx9z
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=torx2kD%2BaFIfOz2ktzeuhcsJ%2FVb8IwRBD8Y5R91xpRf7LCzgHLDRFupNgk%2Faf6xt
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LtvoGIAWyQHyLUUX6X5YUO1XP6gYaD6zwjO7cNx3ffFfY%2FywJyesacQd%2FWIhuz9c
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hEPuQuu0%2FqTU0FJfljj28xWuj%2FGNnxxNGTovrvKIw6GzEeMo6CkTL%2F41fMHvygHx
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ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
100      General Fund                          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

1002330 501005  Insurance-Hospit                31,100        -686      30,414      16,954.92            .00      13,459.45   55.7%
1002330 502001  General Liabilit               219,150           0     219,150     146,100.10            .00      73,049.90   66.7%
1002330 502012  Insurance-Work.C                 1,393           0       1,393         928.64            .00         464.36   66.7%
1002330 503005  Rent - Storage                       0       1,380       1,380       1,380.00            .00            .00  100.0%
1002330 520045  Prof Serv-Drug T                 2,000       5,136       7,136       4,860.00         140.00       2,136.00   70.1%
1002330 520046  Prof Serv-Employ                 2,000      -2,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
1002330 541007  Stationary & Off                 1,000       1,000       2,000         757.37            .00       1,242.88   37.9%
1002330 541008  Supplies-Operati                 1,000      -1,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
1002330 580017  Advertising                          0         500         500         120.50            .00         379.00   24.1%
1002330 580022  Postage                            400         350         750         443.54            .00         306.54   59.1%
1002330 580024  Fees &  Charges                    250        -150         100            .00            .00         100.22     .0%
1002330 580028  Shipping Handlin                     0         750         750         622.80            .00         127.00   83.1%
1002330 580060  LA Worforce Comm                 8,000           0       8,000            .00            .00       8,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL 100-Personnel                       473,566           0     473,566     299,464.77         140.00     173,961.23   63.3%

1003100 100-Parish Coroner                 

1003100 450043  Fees, Charges, e                -9,000           0      -9,000            .00            .00      -9,000.00     .0%
1003100 460001  Fines & Court Co                -7,000           0      -7,000      -3,264.44            .00      -3,735.56   46.6%
1003100 501000  Salaries                       193,922           0     193,922     118,439.98            .00      75,482.02   61.1%
1003100 501002  Taxes - Payroll                  5,600        -100       5,500       2,260.21            .00       3,239.79   41.1%
1003100 501004  Pension Costs                   17,500         100      17,600      12,353.62            .00       5,246.38   70.2%
1003100 501005  Insurance-Hospit                37,800           0      37,800      25,514.16            .00      12,285.84   67.5%
1003100 520015  Prof Serv-Corone               100,000       1,100     101,100      82,568.00      16,694.00       1,838.00   98.2%
1003100 540005  Telephone Svcs                   4,500      -1,100       3,400       2,251.14            .00       1,148.86   66.2%
1003100 541007  Stationary & Off                 1,000           0       1,000         486.16            .00         513.84   48.6%
1003100 541008  Supplies-Operati                 1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
1003100 550000  Travel, Training                   750           0         750            .00            .00         750.00     .0%
1003100 580018  Dues & Subscript                   750           0         750            .00            .00         750.00     .0%

     TOTAL 100-Parish Coroner                  346,822           0     346,822     240,608.83      16,694.00      89,519.17   74.2%

1003200 100-Jail                           

1003200 480071  Reimbursement                 -262,500           0    -262,500            .00            .00    -262,500.00     .0%
1003200 502005  Insurance-Proper               122,158     -11,500     110,658      66,598.55            .00      44,059.45   60.2%
1003200 502008  Insurance-Flood                  2,750      -1,000       1,750       1,139.36            .00         610.64   65.1%
1003200 520002  Professional Ser             1,050,000           0   1,050,000     728,363.79            .00     321,636.21   69.4%
1003200 520047  Prof Serv-Genera                 7,075           0       7,075       4,065.93       1,884.52       1,124.55   84.1%
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https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C%2F84grs5Cz9GaYPiFIu5r2ZvW%2Bb%2Bw7PUsx%2F%2B3gD07fTW4Ti7AO%2FYF3S%2BWC9HHqj6
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z3F6Byatpk%2BKA9pAv6PB0Q%2FOcSXVYJkQ7Hl8Nj85xVVtqQ7wwywzkin91mMSExEN
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g%2FynysnDX1ddrRdQ3ehv8D6xEnLd%2FlYXtKeMD2rleft0apwrg7uTIQUSdwQecu%2FG
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rNqYVTldFSTSOtC8%2BPLxfSIYUQuohtAXZ%2BWiLU0yBUWaFUfuk%2BVwXZdqoxpUVezH
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A7HPFBvexoj97QPoOFDhqEkRKYnuJawzfNd2aAhO%2FS7ZNmN7rsW58DTnZfPgDkGC
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=asEOg0jsWfL3Ox%2F9qWXtSViJ2Eu1TQk6Yg0PWuLNjH3fi4THCkKlUkjXBgnYV3QK
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CGru5H%2FJdBwSNPKmXHtJLzlKeQ2TVLrquVh7PBqSw1bY2Wj48xz2UYY76VCIlUAg
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TNBuONVYAgc2yRQU%2FekE53AcOWooGB9M%2BikSYJiWlm3SlpFxD52y0GUfx3Dy48XR
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BriZlpykbQ8gfXvnGvMwlL1gyZWgrWB6LeBNDrgFj6iBjbYbBD39km4VdcLPVm00
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AKHlqG4RCzlaPTl9Wy6k1uaSQ%2BZwLqohOnzvmB3spmeRu7SuQ2iOADFfnYYPhIfM
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A4d3dZz7XJztySgDiLwA7j%2FSJGXrvVtVdgbQMtWlrSSYJ6IIUPvfEaQXVboxyhM8
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jhyrW5YU5rg%2FMe%2BtV%2FOYNPczla7LHXxlTOOd7uyN6ezNBgLFHlWeaX1qarM7KbGv
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iaAh0UrsRzKRa%2BDGRa8R0YjBBK5CuTl%2BYFs6ChEWJ%2BmCyJ0%2BnCN%2F81WwZlVXjAuj
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F1qnNKQB%2BuA%2B91kIhhXDRP5uy%2BIL9t46%2BbE3jT7iIvfkFiEBxBpYzT0YcVq89WrY
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SYlO6cUBqKx2%2BQts33KheuMpub6zRZpaXSrdq2J0k1f7Xx%2FdXxN7Eeg0kzYt3MR8
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LfTUvF9oqLUE%2FPB9xnkro4HUX3dw0hrLCZN0IQNXJQLHijOvRxMfcF0H6sMpDRaa
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yTC%2FtomKQQRakfhBi7H3HeUv8%2FenjdPIyzf5IgmL9DjVNjkJC1zxGR8glEwrrhKg
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Bf%2BgqFMhG8YBzoI9owQQcXvgIMWhKorzUM9bW%2BRJK9CIoGutLGHfgH0q3750puto
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Kd6QygJ79YPpJrrxDpeSkQ2ay9KNEuL2Ni5BTs0p6mSPtYhnTzx87kwgxMpeWLh0
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vmlNGRWhE2%2FRNPDyHGnxXqmwr04N28GUyA4q%2BX0M1cKC4wmRhqoqCOXi5xCamR1K
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NdgGZMXkMHv7WRcjKi0Zc0KatUeRSWG%2BOpasw5y9ObnHNpxz6I1rtF8Jv4CVqaWX
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0vKeZnwvPTc6%2Bp%2FJpHTxh7hxN7RSZzF1sBcPZ3dxUG5bwGNVLcksoK2CFDhCOYyY
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y0NflmmUqQFSmN1gd92LiLgQhoObqtkOMaARvPJQ2ByvgorbEWko%2FyjgN44Jv485
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FYXlJZQ1NoXosNcF1jiNyhwz9UbZ9cXNJugwAEP%2FpvnMGJKOmLMROHgPlQ7PmBK3
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lO3Dqxut0uiTdENClIZZBQMEaWtG%2Ft%2FHiJg%2FJfRTUSZUH0%2FvpNYBnwjA6xD3QMBY
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7s3UiNReCIvL5shN4MsbTrJ3YwNN2%2BUbUuqJYltU6Wj2p5LrEey9y1mzEVBwCL7E
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zjQWTHlvDyjg25FCJe4pe%2FW8eWh2ZiopmF%2Bnpu%2FcX1NNvA0ynELey8yl02o3eNgD
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=noDh1s73zh5VaBBlq1YmNU%2BPfFPa%2Bavt6ZwhQTUpQHVD81wNh7qS7rRDCSsKZ0Ed
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6%2FWVxybWf%2BUhbJuFVgjoqYarSfUvWCQh104en%2FC%2FGLHiMPmMASf5oCC0Ao68yjpB
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XsO%2BFm4qSU0zNUfyP1vZlwA3%2FWWXWZivmI6ywO56V2fxKCORJr8T7%2BexL45Zo%2FKB
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ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
100      General Fund                          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

1003200 520054  Professional Ser                15,000           0      15,000       5,409.97         210.00       9,380.03   37.5%
1003200 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala                 2,500           0       2,500       2,316.74        -576.01         759.27   69.6%
1003200 530005  R & M Machinery                 40,000       5,000      45,000      34,292.93       5,306.86       5,400.21   88.0%
1003200 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac                62,500       7,500      70,000      49,297.47      13,879.75       6,822.78   90.3%
1003200 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC                 40,240       2,012      42,252      24,647.00      17,605.05            .00  100.0%
1003200 540000  Utilities - Wate                90,000           0      90,000      56,659.41            .00      33,340.59   63.0%
1003200 540001  Utilities - Natu                47,000           0      47,000      27,575.99            .00      19,424.01   58.7%
1003200 540002  Utilities - Elec               117,500           0     117,500      74,784.47            .00      42,715.53   63.6%
1003200 541002  Supplies-Janitor                45,000     -17,012      27,988      18,968.26         -69.71       9,089.40   67.5%
1003200 541008  Supplies-Operati                60,000           0      60,000      38,457.11      11,305.27      10,237.62   82.9%
1003200 541009  Supplies-Medical                15,000           0      15,000      11,904.50         971.21       2,124.29   85.8%
1003200 542003  Furniture & Fixt                25,000           0      25,000      24,837.80            .00         162.20   99.4%
1003200 580043  Court attendance                30,000           0      30,000      17,816.00      12,184.00            .00  100.0%
1003200 580044  Juvenile detenti               190,000           0     190,000     109,440.00      80,560.00            .00  100.0%
1003200 580051  Prisoners- Maint               190,000           0     190,000      96,072.34      93,927.66            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL 100-Jail                          1,889,223     -15,000   1,874,223   1,392,647.62     237,188.60     244,386.78   87.0%

1004040 100-Animal Control                 

1004040 450007  Veternary Servic                -9,000           0      -9,000      -4,338.25            .00      -4,661.75   48.2%
1004040 450008  Adoption Fees                   -6,000           0      -6,000      -7,250.00            .00       1,250.00  120.8%
1004040 450010  Service Fee - In                -3,500           0      -3,500      -2,400.00            .00      -1,100.00   68.6%
1004040 470000  Interest - Inves                  -200           0        -200        -131.94            .00         -68.06   66.0%
1004040 480070  Refunds                              0           0           0        -158.40            .00         158.40  100.0%
1004040 483001  Donations                       -5,000           0      -5,000      -3,673.00            .00      -1,327.00   73.5%
1004040 483001 0041 Donations                        0           0           0      -6,339.21            .00       6,339.21  100.0%
1004040 501000  Salaries                       294,522       1,645     296,167     202,728.76            .00      93,438.24   68.5%
1004040 501001  Salaries - OT                   35,000      -8,000      27,000      15,620.78            .00      11,379.22   57.9%
1004040 501002  Taxes - Payroll                  5,000           0       5,000       3,132.62            .00       1,867.38   62.7%
1004040 501004  Pension Costs                   34,500         900      35,400      25,031.81            .00      10,368.19   70.7%
1004040 501005  Insurance-Hospit                42,500       8,044      50,544      40,787.13            .00       9,756.87   80.7%
1004040 502005  Insurance-Proper                10,184      -1,784       8,400       5,551.98            .00       2,848.02   66.1%
1004040 502008  Insurance-Flood                  2,600        -300       2,300       1,461.36            .00         838.64   63.5%
1004040 502012  Insurance-Work.C                   986           0         986         657.36            .00         328.64   66.7%
1004040 503002  Rent - Equipment                 1,500        -500       1,000         415.71            .00         584.29   41.6%
1004040 520017  Prof Serv-Inspec                   250           0         250         165.00            .00          85.00   66.0%
1004040 520038  Prof Serv-Veteri                26,500      -1,538      24,962      14,200.00            .00      10,761.94   56.9%
1004040 520038 0061 Prof Serv-Ve                     0         638         638         638.06            .00            .00  100.0%
1004040 530004  R & M Vehicles                   2,500      -1,000       1,500         575.79            .00         924.21   38.4%
1004040 530005  R & M Machinery                    600       2,220       2,820            .00            .00       2,820.00     .0%
1004040 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac                 1,000           0       1,000         260.05            .00         739.95   26.0%
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https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HrS0KH0oVPplYDGBo85oyhCU0bWiYECCX%2BO7jctkvwegDMF2yMFpYuRbyiL51%2Bkn
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CGZJm5XereaT6uJNhwpRIZOXTdW0NY67JMwQ9mBnWqbPDajjWL2sA5nX0NFnySds
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eO%2BYnHJFLJVLfZ8beegFvlkzlPUSoR%2FtUUvEBEP01r6DJW9xoFLpNZ4ftLy1S5H9
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f08xsV24K08v7jxwl8dUzuERnFvV9jxv32iFMV6byg%2BWDSlSyHYXnUvFyAo5LWeb
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CBS%2FhJHnLfEd%2B14nG97kugXHmLjQS8tpY2Y6NSMp786XL67g%2Fxqe0sNOXgLeZOIv
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Nmxq5nxzkKwgQUo9nWHMLsx%2FOqMB3r%2FMLD82d1f1oeKNYIQMdw7O3n6PEYBh68QV
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6kO6%2BQi7SmSwXprgp3KlK8N5Ex9vB%2FuSL%2B32AszhkDnEpQDjT7TCBOCQ9SHjuW7v
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9YYFcEm3n7DDQEd%2BhvShGInkco58vKzSv4%2F6az8FUmmZlszkZatJcSwLfyucfasb
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OUx%2F8665xT71IbbHnVOH5fISQl3GyHTmg0HeXIQnPiXhTXcjNUzuCbpzYHd6UqzN
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gfZ%2FogeiPaVenJohEnP9IyCiu1jWbGh1UeYMBkmgOQQFwrRJiK%2BTw2UfGrAr3Jc%2F
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XKNmk5Uwk2Zuj%2F7%2F0UYU9v83EZ7gY42gHogPEYTslwrbXxPPDlaTN%2BHwbrITCXG6
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j6XNJfltHhUdbJbLSvLH5lkdCGsrgFvIpOPfGOV6Bx%2F2IHOzx7F4TOBUd8a3Qe7s
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LdwnbXTqGqFLtxhJYi4pfBNYiHP8vKAClYWCHb3t2tdJwAO1nmXo3x%2BRhbSmPRXK
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eS1%2FGMTlttaCjN4FUrqJLFa3yrpWP3I74%2Bv%2FHHEPCag8UZW4vlF%2F73TS1fBG1VdD
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TD9AZiZB7jldcfzUJESDAHoLnXxkM6y5YRadbaz7q78TMqzAqS%2FIO5IgAkTUa0%2Bm
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yJoqdfauGpWxupjXuW8lYTWNrE14e1UZWACBu%2F2AtK%2Fh1heXrVPmL%2FIDLr5SBmE3
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PrGwWlNgCh10Jm5KbppLqBNXYkzN0VHg9FwVlV7ecC7c8Yfn1Bw5ZHys%2FYzAtMRQ
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rl7jr5ksZ7wIVPWV5pNPhL2t5enNf5IDfyRFt1vy0lEva54uSEos7xAaU15tk1S7
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C5DHIR12shytdmvD%2FoWmKtQp%2Bg4f%2FXI9CAfvtwOBNXtFB0hinnLUxWxulAx8WnfO
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8Ah4yDbA9jH9gpwYAb2jQIw%2BL8N44rKcJU0smQobJE6H5DMIPwh0WOGdkPwPBqzB
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dQbG90SeYN3ofIelKZblgletXg5E9YJ77eZ9mpX0614HITVQ%2FCgfYRfvsPAm8y6%2B
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=96k1Xr3dcLMjKj4doPtMpWKoJ%2BqCRsF8X1cNzG3XIEw31OfA4MIxRTXcdM9FKvg0P%2FLqDbQudw9k%2FHNRdCB1xA%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aWPOWCz%2BR1UjQ1PW9ZrsFliBodes1p%2Fv0WdLRnyf%2B%2FlnevuxhSrmlzb2W7ngCAzl
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Bo14UigV8%2FpBIgoTEpSKLhHcw0uN%2BHFmDwd7zIKDPlFznHCnvKfJg9h9oxvnRKYa
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fYU5%2BXygZIETG70dlVrE0nWdKcwpvXdNGK%2B6DGB9on4IM1k23TUR2hwF00%2BSKU2z
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I%2BaXrlX%2FAD07X%2FGvM2FlL0%2FTvBiUHtEeNMQPwh3VjJq75%2Bp50GugIz7x%2BTEDDN36
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gzai2D%2BLUkVRLl8zLBtcRU0TFviiL67lWgSa7jwSwyys%2BGMcBiOSOCgi0%2BLIFIYA
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xf08MMfy9Dc3WbijwCgQn3F8W8zYcaoS3cCrJDiOd06345NjA0tABckxscgRxQcZ
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FH3f8UDLN%2Fx7wXsimNLu8n9wCKTFQKr2CCYK7RrGqiDDK8g%2BKGUwfExigut8ucG2
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RWUWwxPm5Mu5yJFZjU58f6ENl4XMG5eF%2BXMplsuexuFVnT89B3%2F132Nhge7uGD9Q
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H1iOTGtLCiBoIats4%2Fi9RO%2BQkc%2BNwKbTS0txs2OrQ1wUB9yp5Ulou%2BN7NMRwMiOC
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=drpNesFpdy58o4a8LnjfoIueZ4cJ1Y4UoFHpIYzVLQPO2mBlJ3pnm6tgItEvWKEq
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UiRjn%2FtgjGmkro0vCojCZUOxGHeCeSGATFL2beMczmvDCEPvuyVoGjtiQEVIzvtq
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ebisctrRIezrQHeVFSam9SV7jskOFjl3dPagnHiUmgoMBxLSmJct5qJjMSOxuGZ9uI24HcU4GxqkVqs3dBmySw%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p7IwEyTUgeBIx8alV44%2Fml8onP1%2BuxEnb6UYPCOL0YzoC77KTw3dzAxqHPQ0k7a0
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a1S7tv5m8q7hUnobGTwlrhYyegBzUVhXYd%2F2zZTF4Aq5bBKX8roaBj3Fdvv1uC0K
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=44i47ykTsom2JgGbzH18K%2F3LaIoN35J3YteasY%2BX9DRW6IKCSSkzeykp9BMSJ2Vs
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  FOR 2024 08

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
100      General Fund                          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

1004040 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC                  2,481         124       2,605       1,519.35       1,085.29            .00  100.0%
1004040 540000  Utilities - Wate                 4,200      -1,700       2,500         935.26            .00       1,564.74   37.4%
1004040 540001  Utilities - Natu                 1,800        -300       1,500         918.79            .00         581.21   61.3%
1004040 540002  Utilities - Elec                11,500         200      11,700       8,181.98            .00       3,518.02   69.9%
1004040 540005  Telephone Svcs                   3,000       1,175       4,175       3,275.88            .00         899.12   78.5%
1004040 540006  Cell Phone                       2,500         500       3,000       1,694.11         382.50         923.39   69.2%
1004040 541002  Supplies-Janitor                   500           0         500         493.52            .00           6.48   98.7%
1004040 541007  Stationary & Off                 1,000           0       1,000         857.46            .00         142.54   85.7%
1004040 541008  Supplies-Operati                20,000        -624      19,376      14,687.03       1,131.23       3,558.10   81.6%
1004040 541011  Supplies-Veterin                 2,500           0       2,500       1,912.15         135.58         452.27   81.9%
1004040 541017  Uniforms                         3,000        -200       2,800       1,749.89            .00       1,050.11   62.5%
1004040 550000  Travel, Training                 1,000        -500         500         253.00            .00         247.00   50.6%
1004040 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic                   100           0         100            .00            .00         100.00     .0%
1004040 580021  Recording Fees                       0       1,000       1,000         315.00            .00         685.00   31.5%
1004040 580024  Fees &  Charges                    500           0         500         425.56            .00          74.44   85.1%
1004040 580034  Diesel                             500           0         500         112.61            .00         387.39   22.5%
1004040 580035  Gasoline                         5,000           0       5,000       3,038.39            .00       1,961.61   60.8%

     TOTAL 100-Animal Control                  493,523           0     493,523     327,305.59       2,734.60     163,482.81   66.9%

1004042 100-Gov't Complex Maintenance      

1004042 450038  Rents and Leases               -56,400           0     -56,400     -44,600.00            .00     -11,800.00   79.1%
1004042 480070  Refunds                              0           0           0         -66.20            .00          66.20  100.0%
1004042 501000  Salaries                       374,454     -11,991     362,463     267,298.47            .00      95,164.53   73.7%
1004042 501001  Salaries - OT                    1,500       3,500       5,000       3,863.27            .00       1,137.00   77.3%
1004042 501002  Taxes - Payroll                  9,500       2,000      11,500       7,470.92            .00       4,029.08   65.0%
1004042 501004  Pension Costs                   33,000       5,700      38,700      24,379.62            .00      14,320.38   63.0%
1004042 501005  Insurance-Hospit                59,000      13,000      72,000      44,720.69            .00      27,279.31   62.1%
1004042 502005  Insurance-Proper               134,591     -23,791     110,800      73,376.66            .00      37,423.49   66.2%
1004042 502008  Insurance-Flood                  6,500      -1,200       5,300       3,494.00            .00       1,806.00   65.9%
1004042 503002  Rent - Equipment                 9,000       3,500      12,500       9,675.74      -2,175.74       5,000.00   60.0%
1004042 503005  Rent - Storage                   5,100         222       5,322       5,321.80            .00            .00  100.0%
1004042 520002  Professional Ser                 1,000           0       1,000         150.00         350.00         500.00   50.0%
1004042 520003  Prof Serv-Softwa                     0       1,179       1,179         786.00            .00         393.00   66.7%
1004042 520017  Prof Serv-Inspec                   650           0         650         366.50            .00         283.50   56.4%
1004042 520047  Prof Serv-Genera                13,985        -621      13,364       1,921.88       3,381.81       8,060.16   39.7%
1004042 520048  Prof Serv-Termit                28,883           0      28,883      19,616.25       9,266.75            .00  100.0%
1004042 520049  Prof Serv-Elevat                 2,052       2,028       4,080       2,720.00       1,360.00            .00  100.0%
1004042 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala                 2,000           0       2,000       1,330.00            .00         670.00   66.5%
1004042 530004  R & M Vehicles                   1,500           0       1,500         449.97          50.99         999.04   33.4%
1004042 530005  R & M Machinery                  3,500       1,500       5,000       3,293.75          58.99       1,647.26   67.1%

20

https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IPOtHek2a56ygVczeM7Y6MKc%2FITYCxc4bY57k4aEXb3nFaQoVtPF8FPPHZK47gMf
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V46MczEZJ6MMoRbDXbZRDbONdVLubo4YCHq7%2F671%2FXwG2cSN%2BClggQRfsZDIOBmw
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k2swooj%2BOEs6FKM9du5%2Bk7gOsxW2V42aMDEa07O7w5XNfIxsqtuQcpaXMhbvb00v
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M9CRqkXeJrrtmAFoWAa7SGxP%2BS4lLec5FaO2BLCAjBIWmKjRyCH5ay92rD5cU9zn
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HYC5k2rlEygUo1LVH49EDY6Kdf1hp%2FD%2Fay6iz5cmaqJc7vLXcryMUc%2BRuZnqDf3r
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GMP%2Fv%2F8QsFXKfSmFbjgrorln%2BlwySn1caeY6UQ3HIWdxWmuq998vIoMR7b%2Fo1Sc%2F
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BTMMpQrU6jbyvVbS7Y6uEyn71WdM7IDsWdtSJbt2Eyj2FlmkAlRzTteYPPJBM6N3
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z4D8rNV4ytJiL08hW%2FcuQ70NVqtw6iUSLRmO9AXEPwdVQy0CwNeGLeGBDAacLdm%2B
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hIz9C6Q56%2Ftex65J7MYurUgesS%2Fd3k9Y%2BCEAb2AUwUhkflv76DazVlEKRNEqRaBe
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JXQ%2FkoOhFE09%2Bt6V40gGHA5Sod%2BudeCewWjABBe%2FqDNssD2erNEVC%2BFUoS3Qf%2Bje
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tWLaj%2FZOlNfQx5OCro7FVWcsgJwtjRHAgagkRcAVO9Ew11mZbDSA%2FmoZwisnUR0w
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bp2AEH3Zo0H3aGRqz375NlScDj635xWuEzOmuVKBbpggKoICo9mSyUcd%2FroUAM0A
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ez7mbHMspSS4y4GeIfmCGVlOOAcqTKlX7jVOSzkro0Ke%2BTq4FB4aBIQZ3NNU4lkR
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7AeyPxtqqXzyBU%2FhBzIIQJKhQdAREuZwlA7VaL08A0EQjxOiAv6kyhwySvVgi8ZG
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W3wNZJHfNq%2Bl7tYD4Ba54jGsJaUncmZesPL7vikQRntVqn1h1itgw3fQPHN8%2F0xy
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xR8fjSURbE%2BfF63CAs712UQG%2BrmaBrRKPmfxJJBuuINajsnNUAC1ZQLADiKETyNx
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7o2x3aYPPEotu2ung2eQX47bUY7%2Bll7gxbsN7jhYFGUXl58BVJSK0tFPuEA4kmsN
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KSTR9ManzDNtkkinPwrKZlyn9kv4j8ktHl6xDn5Tleh6zTkAyqNx6Y1SVFYiumNa
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WkuGib%2FIkyOFGAHhSueo4rn7xuVUc5s6tqpOZgyEcd%2BwzuJXdY7rxUhf7anzdRZu
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h8UfIDzukEbowr9wqWCbMnNrhV2Qj7ziwtFksLf%2BCTvqzThXWfw9DwET7unTkOmj
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FASMgR4aOZR1WdvM8fWqJyhwe0%2FWW2Sd8sbc8PerDSpAx7n2ikDgjcPUrOFMVT%2BV
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KDSR1zbQwRsJCzMp5x3nn2XeI60h%2B42nxkRK%2FrndQX3zQs33gqRs0Z8R1us1yiV5
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6cJZ8siAPNWVo4H3JjJ%2FQ0spgKq5DOhIYDJblrNQJ4iB1AsLzn9%2B4t30d%2BruRImP
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BZvWsw2WuxRS%2ByD2OVZn%2BxjUe%2FoVCmIS36hoe7n6UJOy0v6o%2F7O7NDtbOtUidsbB
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k6zLrr4xx%2FvLsFLhT0QFBnAozGXzivQb3JAskj4OdyblQuFzCYz2r53iwQKZFrww
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lQSxAaopeJTRQ3M4zJe5oardI15gNMTJRiNEx47fooBLh0nVVtRCwRZLULY%2FoY4T
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1N20NcTBkmOPuhVg13F09mnumsi5QZ4w4E%2BvteIK17ST%2BwX2OL14JeP9N4JHi9dr
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NUqu7PCWJBs4hbn1n1voYZlCtLDU6ikd8ACrffZxv4iaGMZm3PDfTH3sdKcICv1k
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3dfht2N2Ri5rWO5s0ZWgOPwRpPnGJNL%2FbLFJkMhz1OYz5ni2FOWx0jTzag%2FE2SCk
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VYIFXz7IZEmJGRp99sgq74Q8oMMvIoPHVx5DT2%2FIkHUA7Ta5q2Gpm8bx3y%2B31YdB
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FMSWZJziSaGniZSJYi9Bezfp4AfT2RgZTjM9JkVAan6LO50bmQ364JjspSYN5b5v
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Lzkn8JWa3zstcxsLvJVjxPPyMh5TurZFcYGNa7qm1u0WDl5y2f4ZIJzivbW1QZxD
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x4evMthPnFiEZS5wpPTERjos96vInz1dRy2%2FsHB8EeR92WSWEJeq6A9pAbJK%2F9vY
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=El8IssdPV2uav8jk9944hAbTVCWB3DbUIzGXZAFn5nMNVxm0RSHpWrGX%2FKnJ6WGn
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=92XtZ4Oz6HjP%2Fen2PE8S%2F70Fb6%2Fu23gJT7rLqLQNhnzn9t9GTe%2Fg04a9N76h07N7
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SydonirZCRPnQPsRPRcKuzYnCN755CrZBtHv8hQ1CQyU7fcNopy5%2FPp03A9%2BHI7h
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oXz7W5Qo2T7n1Hic10%2BsWWqgKkLaE4iFI1%2BKGy%2FxNWxWxOHJ96CQbfXyDMWZDbPo
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  FOR 2024 08

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
100      General Fund                          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

1004042 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac                25,000         296      25,296      23,767.55         956.47         572.00   97.7%
1004042 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC                 43,700      -8,700      35,000      20,038.73      13,866.96       1,094.51   96.9%
1004042 540000  Utilities - Wate                11,500      -2,000       9,500       4,031.16            .00       5,468.84   42.4%
1004042 540001  Utilities - Natu                   600           0         600         346.65            .00         253.35   57.8%
1004042 540002  Utilities - Elec               190,000      -5,000     185,000     113,813.08            .00      71,186.92   61.5%
1004042 540005  Telephone Svcs                  80,500     -25,381      55,119      35,742.14            .00      19,376.63   64.8%
1004042 540006  Cell Phone                       1,800           0       1,800         709.92         229.50         860.58   52.2%
1004042 541002  Supplies-Janitor                15,000       2,192      17,192      12,522.67       4,668.94            .00  100.0%
1004042 541008  Supplies-Operati                10,000       7,621      17,621      12,958.38       2,063.86       2,598.86   85.3%
1004042 541014  Small Tools & Eq                 2,000          71       2,071       2,049.71            .00          21.27   99.0%
1004042 541017  Uniforms                         4,500       1,000       5,500       3,743.68            .00       1,756.07   68.1%
1004042 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic                     0         140         140         139.50            .00            .00  100.0%
1004042 580034  Diesel                             500           0         500         420.89            .00          79.11   84.2%
1004042 580035  Gasoline                         6,000        -750       5,250       4,093.08            .00       1,156.92   78.0%

     TOTAL 100-Gov't Complex Maintenance     1,020,915     -35,486     985,429     659,946.46      34,078.53     291,404.01   70.4%

1005210 100-LA Dept of Veterans Affair     

1005210 589003  Veterans Affairs                14,100           0      14,100            .00            .00      14,100.00     .0%

     TOTAL 100-LA Dept of Veterans Affair       14,100           0      14,100            .00            .00      14,100.00     .0%

1006510 100-Economic Development Comm      

1006510 589002  Economic Develop               150,000           0     150,000     100,000.00            .00      50,000.00   66.7%

     TOTAL 100-Economic Development Comm       150,000           0     150,000     100,000.00            .00      50,000.00   66.7%

     TOTAL General Fund                      1,046,358     674,000   1,720,358     182,110.97     448,764.56   1,089,482.47   36.7%

                           TOTAL REVENUES  -17,399,732     -95,958 -17,495,690  -7,953,876.15            .00  -9,541,813.85
                           TOTAL EXPENSES   18,446,090     769,958  19,216,048   8,135,987.12     448,764.56  10,631,296.32
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https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9ygTC1XhJxid6ARMP33CzgBLawApzWQxO6aBj1pQCPBDa%2BQxVGo8vyFoJ8cHAdDj
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=38fGXUvb%2BaenNFN4GUiB0WqIHEL904toh7rrcPOJ3j6A6FKIVnGcQBrOiRDzElzi
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r0c1XTvVLXLVaf17mSaBRVgqPFXFdSpX3yy9hpg3J2gURhqGo%2FVK%2Fd2Zk42O9QRq
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TCl8%2BuLRP7hV%2Fz00eAknP%2F%2FjPkf3anPsgOhXKbiGvPnfRTDiM6iaTvwK8U01pDZq
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TcIyJzEUH5zKDCFQ%2FHVLW2xjdI4sO1RG2QdFk4ZUfkbkoZIaWUaafo4GwKbCzRbE
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0gA0Ez9Ql6kWWq2OA797rkDkbGrGYAqVg%2FiXf5NJT1kjvuD3EH4DkxT3xlcHqxSI
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6YHNHkTzcK3VOMaHf7yubtYVOOGBoipiqDDb7GysVnUskCaNG4TRDk6uwxM2becQ
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CZ%2FUqIGljSK1TbgRHqiaXeW9hQgGZ85YMfKu0QOfEn%2B%2B9NXjYtvb9uUD7N9LcT7A
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cIbpH3ziwePxok6lsUMBzxyxkd3nYXxHFa5bRYeOYmOeng5VHrtWZp2VTb6sETpQ
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w%2FfKFg1GY%2BHU2lSXR4OviTF3EgH8AkY8ke1%2FlqPHAmqyOdgb99Uv%2FXsX2z5oFH4V
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EkoVX5n192oPaWBqOSkIpbHkO3I6DNz5a8U1eyaNTDuAHPHtL9S2qX6IHeebXoQ2
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WpW1cV4HkzcdwYC%2FC2ytACD76eJP82ZuImfb04E84lRq%2B4T16DXEtosDefm%2Fm9tW
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JvDwDcDTTeahqfI%2FBWSWVq%2BtjnAVsGYqMI0M0YAmxNRrCtWTAoAi0S0iQJ7yV8MR
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m6LLz5wnNbkBcXDuPx9zvqZcl72QLqZBmAjFcjP%2BHDxPlSFhU6eFn06pANTj3jme
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=djRA3lztmgem1AarMF24COPsfMmB2zE9oYXzEzXPRSZGe3SKFvTqiQD9cqB1SyvG
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g4gVBJ7UvsoVpqMN4lFIFgbIkRNLEs89dvCKMv62z7EqNwhoNO2A3prvbaWxku79
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  FOR 2024 08

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
101      Sales Tax                             APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

1012400 101-General Government             

1012400 402000  Sales Tax                  -16,850,000           0 -16,850,000 -10,535,997.65            .00  -6,314,002.35   62.5%
1012400 470003  Interest - Other               -17,500           0     -17,500     -20,993.08            .00       3,493.08  120.0%
1012400 580000  Ded. by Tax Coll             1,349,400           0   1,349,400   1,332,812.06            .00      16,587.94   98.8%
1012400 599100  Transfer to Gene             3,265,531      84,958   3,350,489   2,052,843.48            .00   1,297,645.52   61.3%
1012400 599105  Transfer to 34th             4,448,270    -414,885   4,033,385   2,471,253.63            .00   1,562,131.37   61.3%
1012400 599152  Transfer to Civi               323,668           0     323,668     198,311.28            .00     125,356.72   61.3%
1012400 599160  Transfer to Comm             1,327,771     -61,572   1,266,199     775,799.70            .00     490,399.30   61.3%
1012400 599254  Transfer to Fire               782,000     -87,000     695,000     425,826.27            .00     269,173.73   61.3%
1012400 599259  Transfer to Coun                58,224           0      58,224      35,673.83            .00      22,550.17   61.3%
1012400 599261  Transfer to Recr             1,225,014     295,000   1,520,014     931,312.05            .00     588,701.95   61.3%
1012400 599262  Transfer to Publ             1,738,774       9,639   1,748,413   1,071,252.06            .00     677,160.94   61.3%
1012400 599263  Transfer to Road               215,771           0     215,771     132,202.82            .00      83,568.18   61.3%
1012400 599264  Transfer to Sani               155,541     370,000     525,541     321,998.80            .00     203,542.20   61.3%
1012400 599266  Transfer out to                 11,410           0      11,410       6,990.90            .00       4,419.10   61.3%
1012400 599279  Transfer to Tran               249,454           0     249,454     152,840.38            .00      96,613.62   61.3%
1012400 599290  Transfer to Stat               557,609    -205,051     352,558     216,012.18            .00     136,545.82   61.3%
1012400 599352  Transfer to 1990               988,447           0     988,447      40,000.00            .00     948,447.00    4.0%
1012400 599457  Transfer to Capi               559,583           0     559,583     342,856.32            .00     216,726.68   61.3%
1012400 599464  Transfer to Hurr             1,835,140           0   1,835,140   1,124,389.64            .00     710,750.36   61.3%
1012400 599578  Transfer to Recr               106,523           0     106,523      65,266.61            .00      41,256.39   61.3%
1012400 599650  Transfer to Self                51,850           0      51,850      31,768.51            .00      20,081.49   61.3%

     TOTAL 101-General Government            2,382,480      -8,911   2,373,569   1,172,419.79            .00   1,201,149.21   49.4%

     TOTAL Sales Tax                         2,382,480      -8,911   2,373,569   1,172,419.79            .00   1,201,149.21   49.4%

                           TOTAL REVENUES  -16,867,500           0 -16,867,500 -10,556,990.73            .00  -6,310,509.27
                           TOTAL EXPENSES   19,249,980      -8,911  19,241,069  11,729,410.52            .00   7,511,658.48
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https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CrbjgSXzE%2BGTyLya7vhTQZT6GUmLnaPYHqB%2BZe5zFOyv%2FXHSeFPkwpZ1Ur%2FdB8BO
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fy0eMzVP3hJtDb0LZnzWs9txrgqO9KjQF6eUNa32LiqkU%2BY7EpRRfPVyttH%2Ff9eL
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N6IQNhX0yukfOro00sYOJVYjhk9M%2BJxfcfUwruqnR2hK%2FceIgP7yHqzyAejnCw2c
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U1FY9WUdZmGwJwHXu0l%2F4UMsrZnGD7pPbg9Dpi8MVg8XN12sleUduO8nO2Kbr5hE
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DgCpzraMJLBMg7MRJMWO68%2FKVSHmxNX2jN0uSYucJdlo3hgqhun%2BE%2B%2F8%2F%2FXmMv6D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1dqMyOyfuRchwcJv%2F%2F2%2BlE9CPJTgju33OD%2FczZauQ6Zw2q%2FkuBxmTR0WF%2Bqzxexk
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b4yj7o73YtmSM%2FrlUbbK%2BeDv3PX1TZHg5YqD4MAmmoahermo8i0A4DTStEyAsbeP
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eUDqPjjfbiG5RZd78%2BgWELcZanr0S1BR%2BiP35X4Sa0sG4wHG2mzuFL2a3y84679e
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=58%2BLknkwXm3KaNsmf1hQeJ9r9RjAu3BNNh1n84kMqFdU4uQNvoQNwVigGv6hLBDF
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vfrcFQzT4otHym0U5ZdHSKEn381i39xpD2xk%2BYtGGZAqzr93JMv1Q%2BushHzArpJj
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NNtNSCEYVAgP933peliacB9ljZ9Mie40YKUhqFnNEMYAfwBfH7q%2FMNhRUIOwnDx3
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=igyrsg%2FnC%2FjxWIs%2Fl4Jivpgb9tdNV%2FkW8Rcf4%2F0TNY3m06dWPlqmxcG%2B9bfdbgZf
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tmNxbp%2FCbqwB9p%2BrQchxzIEynvG1yVq%2BQbyIBR14Czi8BjcXZgURVmmA7kjjNEVd
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MOLT7ZDVuoHLBDjuCVLwXnoVTTb4F91yblAWLfcInsexow2RiebtbeU%2BuShWU3el
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AU4Efe9M%2FWsncjQMkSDG7y6f3o5f6sJklrx7XYiqBmPji%2BWAFRBiQU3iEVhjFICJ
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mrFIdfFRCOA1A9EPmUSd2xyMZe0kY8S0GwXeX%2FVRo%2Fl698kvAjjFmlc8BPYapo8t
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SXVQcoyW%2FlKM1KMN5Dl9NEx5uwdWbM9QhQSCqqAfa64tOnNMtwxHE%2F5pM2k5o0ZW
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cK99ZxwDwGBf1bU%2BRUejfJP678CZ6RzhGSZ2UDa5mG9miiMgxsk%2FVxrzzoY%2FKL1Y
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RlWQztEb2qBTGWAoVFt7hpoc%2B9qrNYIPZBcF8WaCOnrGNw9pR8WgGIeN8QjLGhnp
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EFKGmpqwzC5pRKJygz0MkO7uPtMt0FNlOD8GAIPDA4oBL6G4%2BceXxd%2BDPE4NyBPc
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6MQAyqcNGGGrrGo5qM0PuBgxgwKvfXPGyjhFfMsm%2FGUq4KjhN9jdf%2BMNW8U5dj%2FK
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  FOR 2024 08

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
105      34th Judicial Fund                    APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

1052161 105-34th Judicial Court            

1052161 450035  Facility Rental                      0           0           0      -1,325.00            .00       1,325.00  100.0%
1052161 450052 9992 Court Steno                -26,500           0     -26,500     -19,590.00            .00      -6,910.00   73.9%
1052161 470000  Interest - Inves                -3,000           0      -3,000     -25,043.85            .00      22,043.85  834.8%
1052161 480071  Reimbursement                        0    -200,000    -200,000        -735.00            .00    -199,265.00     .4%
1052161 489076  Lawsuit Settleme              -319,583           0    -319,583            .00            .00    -319,583.00     .0%
1052161 499101  Transfer From Sa            -4,448,270     414,885  -4,033,385  -2,471,253.64            .00  -1,562,131.36   61.3%
1052161 501000  Salaries                     2,570,086  -1,914,131     655,955       8,086.69            .00     647,867.87    1.2%
1052161 501000 9989 Salaries                         0      61,835      61,835      61,835.33            .00            .00  100.0%
1052161 501000 9990 Salaries                         0     436,886     436,886     436,885.91            .00            .00  100.0%
1052161 501000 9991 Salaries                         0      69,985      69,985      69,985.34            .00            .00  100.0%
1052161 501000 9992 Salaries                         0     289,473     289,473     289,472.64            .00            .00  100.0%
1052161 501000 9993 Salaries                         0     880,925     880,925     880,924.66            .00            .00  100.0%
1052161 501000 9994 Salaries                         0      47,400      47,400      47,399.56            .00            .00  100.0%
1052161 501002  Taxes - Payroll                 40,000     -19,800      20,200         115.50            .00      20,084.99     .6%
1052161 501002 9989 Taxes - Payr                     0         887         887         886.60            .00            .00  100.0%
1052161 501002 9990 Taxes - Payr                     0      10,112      10,112      10,112.35            .00            .00  100.0%
1052161 501002 9991 Taxes - Payr                     0       1,386       1,386       1,385.86            .00            .00  100.0%
1052161 501002 9992 Taxes - Payr                     0       4,122       4,122       4,122.09            .00            .00  100.0%
1052161 501002 9993 Taxes - Payr                     0      11,724      11,724      11,724.06            .00            .00  100.0%
1052161 501002 9994 Taxes - Payr                     0       1,569       1,569       1,568.75            .00            .00  100.0%
1052161 501004  Pension Costs                  300,000    -212,423      87,577         929.97            .00      86,646.73    1.1%
1052161 501004 9989 Pension Cost                     0       6,511       6,511       6,510.84            .00            .00  100.0%
1052161 501004 9990 Pension Cost                     0      42,932      42,932      42,931.57            .00            .00  100.0%
1052161 501004 9991 Pension Cost                     0       7,344       7,344       7,343.82            .00            .00  100.0%
1052161 501004 9992 Pension Cost                     0      33,289      33,289      33,289.20            .00            .00  100.0%
1052161 501004 9993 Pension Cost                     0     103,554     103,554     103,553.98            .00            .00  100.0%
1052161 501004 9994 Pension Cost                     0       3,794       3,794       3,793.89            .00            .00  100.0%
1052161 501005  Insurance-Hospit               540,000    -345,173     194,827         838.19            .00     193,989.28     .4%
1052161 501005 9989 Insurance-Ho                     0       6,871       6,871       6,870.54            .00            .00  100.0%
1052161 501005 9990 Insurance-Ho                     0      50,943      50,943      50,942.86            .00            .00  100.0%
1052161 501005 9991 Insurance-Ho                     0      13,846      13,846      13,845.50            .00            .00  100.0%
1052161 501005 9992 Insurance-Ho                     0      37,164      37,164      37,163.63            .00            .00  100.0%
1052161 501005 9993 Insurance-Ho                     0     187,968     187,968     187,968.06            .00            .00  100.0%
1052161 501005 9994 Insurance-Ho                     0       6,975       6,975       6,974.94            .00            .00  100.0%
1052161 502005  Insurance-Proper               225,000     -21,753     203,247     122,192.78            .00      81,053.93   60.1%
1052161 502008  Insurance-Flood                 12,500           0      12,500       6,681.36            .00       5,818.64   53.5%
1052161 502012  Insurance-Work.C                 7,475           0       7,475       4,983.36            .00       2,491.64   66.7%
1052161 502024  Public Defenders                50,850     -50,850           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
1052161 503002  Rent - Equipment                 6,000      -1,445       4,555       2,271.15            .00       2,283.57   49.9%
1052161 503003 9989 Rent - Build                     0      10,000      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0%
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https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t3Zp7VepKs%2Bbw4TFMeoSsy5a%2Bspuu83fe13lY5ZaulJh%2FiTpY0cqIn%2F%2FN3tRuqr1
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=et%2F0PO%2BLp4v%2BRSFoaRJTkaCxVXn8HS4tTMbxmJqt8pjXF6To0fpAPJFBrHdQdqGJc3hkf8qIoqe%2F1VhiJ6TPXQ%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QAP%2FnbCknm6cz5qvStT3hbBDxJ77AaUsm4HGnSSfRZ9Hdj%2FvUObfGdEwFd2yoY3s
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hdxuUA02w82osP4QwJQ8sQs3nAYPVZpTYQ9797CAlk72Quymm%2BVEEIwE7zzol3X6
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=po10zhhFj1HEbO93%2FeGqCNyM2ERryE4pnOkKWAAro6YE8K82RP7HJbS5%2BvUqAYF1
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BSDWpa%2BdkgkwmuqVeJEqWpPpJP0z%2BdPflI6PifHzDSPk0jewCXwb%2BFMnzEyKSQY7
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7717EJgQT0l0ryMTAEp%2BvhW0J94rayuTVsldf4E%2FNJSFH2naRal%2FJDM3IDQYoL4L
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6%2BYcErBDvQ48A2%2BagrdBcp7MU%2BitcApyHEoiMgFqARmOe5g%2F%2FTB4XJglGhNzN0YYQi1jHYyBP4wqtImlfv9K0g%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ghIrSAVMKCpKa%2BZfDYyHD%2FOFa7r5lB01ElJZbEcZszwzfYUfR8WKlQwSJJVK9YyBrKSZbCkqv2IgjCaiTM3FUg%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WCSYQY34zCmOZMwZR97vktU4KZiEigyUCT8UoOgB7YPbz%2BKm43TkXDYmmRpM1CCFOo%2FV%2BpPlhe2X6tllEi%2BsmQ%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xdo7P3GrwT6s%2F2VKrZEAymfThmj4oUE3r%2FuchSzc9zvXzTrSHgcT6L8nosE6Pt2dDqaLL8Zm6eLDMBIWYJopYw%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gtqrOpKwVsCUwtPd37EycmrrQlVIlfsz3Gr9AsGx5mgZWsnnkEQnnMPsP0oLnaP31AmoUV80rCWDlt0th7PyrQ%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CSbRHMeazWD82E4sA9Ef0TNdqpfQYaWOJOmDZLVBbiQa2FUQhvXU144QxYDu4dGKF6OT4KXZ3XEZvP5kQjEvPQ%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8daBtvpiRk7iwYsEuPThccj1qESRe%2FEYLWksk7HDBTFAx6aslRAP7GWG6DVS42z7
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XBPzUP39RbErQw4KWis%2BUG8Z4NqNOfQAC9ulOtEwrOv1lL13bK3tCfPVk5dDLFbc88kYuZW6Hnv7XaaPMKQBqg%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gREBUvdFpBGKq7ay5egOcpU4fwreqAt%2FeJaVWJx5udkheClqoNsx8h9yOV5P4yVo3hTyXwjoSQ0Y0q9byGzMHw%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rXZWEg3ElAiEoS691kYQMH1q41eq2tn%2FbAoP6FDbIwYPxh1YXvBIySBoOEHGTM%2BhRgtjBzEQFS461STjsxboJg%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jZh0EPxM1hfhHMXqy6F%2BqMoGxK7R0%2F3GKnqweNBByn8A88u4QKGZzpFfxqMED7QkRk0tUmG3onLOMvLDT7nwGw%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B0APO2TeUDjiQUnBM%2FV%2FJbMp6UPybvxsPNNnW0SLmtga%2BPb30dQPXsrAu25tn4j6P4JRthdzd1juGZlgawERZg%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H8xl2s3aW0PK3tIHHq2SstDjfWeOTeBPKrHOZ5sks2nhutxSi%2BBpnUoOb1hmSP0OLhSSK8H5YBDKNbLmJzWh8Q%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0f2vLkTno%2FU9ZTWlcbAKQAgF46Bah8xQMPykKxANJMKKDrHtIp9UD55KnrQhwrfS
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yqkksMSwYsYTc57oQn3nKthy0FX6e2Y2mp6Vt%2FQ4QC6qiryD%2F8KR%2F1H1%2Fp104C%2BdYGFTPtLj6GXOcgcOihJpuA%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OUbt0bIxiUXNFwBC8PU6BWMkShSmr0JyQF0dnqvmrdTHvak19bVbJestDN7iWeAI3LkLEHCQ6Sm7%2BjSq1o6Xqw%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CQTGpwVIu6nbyWmXtQQn0bFWxjqbD%2FIskvP5x0UgL1qAYhClhh%2B8aT%2BPx5g5D4dhWO17hVocG8eTaclzuf%2FAFA%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K2eXq59gppYqQxi7e3UkxQmSMIND6yr1JYahT26GGolFDY%2FXJsSIv95cdWYTPowSVeNVBEaaaxGd4le5nHN6ug%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=17r31zeIqkX9WUhknyBBUtqs0HGQfNs3DTbYEVXnq21cMBDavOEV%2BidLy2a6Pffnj1wzv0%2B2VZV8Jk0rjarJLw%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CaggEpbFFfYDIAJjTlZPzhF3tpBWxvLlYEz9B5AGlP%2F6zCtmRVOrhTjBGpHZiNR84cQop6vUViMh720ndq1CJg%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cFNV0xw9TQh9RC30Iw%2Fe39NOtxA8LCFxd%2B3Ev2JHTVd4slLTd%2Bwydaste3J8Y2jX
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LpaSZmtGQ05UbEIp1lRRgjgw0QmB841V4t%2BtKLbV%2BbBkWxzOETEfW5Z8aqydJ%2F1LKV%2BVTtmDQL61zn8rd6mSlg%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZM2mF6kNIezvBk7HeZh7jChdjreBqKGdesCuUUt65NMk3HWK7FzmhFGrEkCtKi0b5s2JnDYzu83aYMhmf9hyMg%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BhSDFCVdbdJBIH%2BisD5HtHg1HjfxMPs7s%2BdewNBdrVoQbDIBtArtcv9nEPhcqKKYjizAfYsVrImTcN1AtIJ4Cg%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6gXrEDYbSln%2BvboabSu%2BbjtoO8gwW8GwVWW156%2FSRs%2Ff0DlhEB6bENBStrCbYrjE4%2BOxDnlS7kr5U6T2fzOfZA%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NXdAO%2FvQL%2BROUOkZ815mQ2RnRNnYl%2BM89VuLTrAqspb1cbDZ8N7Im8n5MSnS94%2FPhyvYhh7tXTjroNYbMqR4Aw%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0t635zl%2ByjN5PPpjaEBrNXjJLiN2bxIUxVIVdavJg8jeSta4pgq4aY5424s%2BL4QoEdc4%2BycjWHnvyZb2AlEKsQ%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fLuG22pH%2BW1sVGgOA6ViTcrlUeese0294V836HJIxgkGiHm3pY%2BB2fId2cHtjAyn
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dcLNdG%2F%2BZDfLsLr%2FpKU5SSY0%2BROO5ZkR%2BErgNaadrkFLMDbew7oI1LqObDgMgE72
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cQPF%2FSRChnx6VZLW9O0VUe10BaIb7nUG5bRDefiRLi5mjad5eJrgM2j8jFej%2BqEH
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z50w2OQ%2B4GmtwgX5AqgT%2FTFxPOSEFRxIy6pAcEAA7weyB6CknkbqoamR0TyKTaK3
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wil0i5ZCcFasaJwNL0YQbVr6j5%2B3xbMIucljfbfF1CZOcfmwywaNnHJAXlYVpWcT
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KMmd4z1zCFHb21E0R1z4XNiy1BK%2Fa3v215UhoLPlVOs9A6zVR8u%2B%2FmiVcia6%2FOuyPtpddoDUTSFpNaURJmi2kQ%3D%3D
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ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
105      34th Judicial Fund                    APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

1052161 520002  Professional Ser                   500        -132         368            .00            .00         367.77     .0%
1052161 520003  Prof Serv-Softwa                 2,500      -2,500           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
1052161 520003 9992 Prof Serv-So                 2,000       2,890       4,890       4,890.00            .00            .00  100.0%
1052161 520017  Prof Serv-Inspec                   500           0         500         380.00            .00         120.00   76.0%
1052161 520022  Prof Ser-Transcr                12,500        -390      12,110       3,721.65       2,943.00       5,445.15   55.0%
1052161 520047  Prof Serv-Genera                13,985      -2,750      11,235       5,281.46       4,806.43       1,147.11   89.8%
1052161 520049  Prof Serv-Elevat                10,452         -72      10,380       6,920.00       3,460.00            .00  100.0%
1052161 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala                 2,000         473       2,473       2,472.50            .00            .00  100.0%
1052161 530005  R & M Machinery                  1,000       4,016       5,016       4,951.49          65.00            .00  100.0%
1052161 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac                16,500      38,249      54,749      53,858.82         890.00            .00  100.0%
1052161 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC                 48,922       6,946      55,868      29,964.69      25,903.33            .00  100.0%
1052161 540000  Utilities - Wate                 5,000       1,800       6,800       3,874.21            .00       2,925.79   57.0%
1052161 540001  Utilities - Natu                25,000       1,600      26,600      15,358.99            .00      11,241.01   57.7%
1052161 540002  Utilities - Elec               287,500      -9,878     277,622     155,267.90            .00     122,354.07   55.9%
1052161 540005  Telephone Svcs                  37,000       1,000      38,000      24,880.82            .00      13,119.18   65.5%
1052161 540006  Cell Phone                           0         670         670         302.69            .00         367.04   45.2%
1052161 541002  Supplies-Janitor                12,500        -304      12,196      12,196.01            .08            .00  100.0%
1052161 541006  Legal Books/Soft                18,000       4,345      22,345      14,144.60       8,200.00            .00  100.0%
1052161 541007  Stationary & Off                 6,000      -1,192       4,808       3,354.44         130.38       1,322.78   72.5%
1052161 541007 9990 Stationary &                     0          89          89          88.98            .00            .00  100.0%
1052161 541008  Supplies-Operati                   500       3,121       3,621       3,009.19         611.69            .00  100.0%
1052161 541008 9989 Supplies-Ope               786,362     -10,000     776,362       1,381.88          83.00     774,897.12     .2%
1052161 541017  Uniforms                         1,000           0       1,000         776.93            .00         223.07   77.7%
1052161 542000 9992 Computer Equ                 9,000        -783       8,217       1,782.00            .00       6,435.15   21.7%
1052161 542001 9990 Computer Sof                     0       1,056       1,056       1,054.85            .00            .90   99.9%
1052161 542003  Furniture & Fixt                     0         310         310         309.99            .00            .00  100.0%
1052161 580017  Advertising                      5,000           0       5,000            .00       5,000.00            .00  100.0%
1052161 580022  Postage                            500           0         500         177.28            .00         322.72   35.5%
1052161 580043  Court attendance                27,500           0      27,500      17,816.00       9,684.00            .00  100.0%
1052161 580045  Court Filing Fee                   500         200         700         525.00         175.00            .00  100.0%
1052161 580046  Court costs                     85,000         500      85,500      71,280.50      14,219.50            .00  100.0%
1052161 580049  Jurors & Witness                95,000     -16,244      78,756      25,251.44       2,221.80      51,282.99   34.9%
1052161 580057  Miscellaneous Ex                     0         180         180         180.00            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL 105-34th Judicial Court             466,779           0     466,779     411,097.80      78,393.21     -22,712.01  104.9%

     TOTAL 34th Judicial Fund                  466,779           0     466,779     411,097.80      78,393.21     -22,712.01  104.9%

                           TOTAL REVENUES   -4,797,353     214,885  -4,582,468  -2,517,947.49            .00  -2,064,520.51
                           TOTAL EXPENSES    5,264,132    -214,885   5,049,247   2,929,045.29      78,393.21   2,041,808.50
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https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZjySPetPvcSmn9Itjv90qHmbJElj4qMuvKGWRb%2BIjFQJHDDIbeHEqVfrf71DQ8gE
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HHmj7YPLMVkO4xdDo80SoDLiQX2pckyVyoxJ9s04QNFy3%2BHOH449R0vgfe%2BRvnyW
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7WMbbCMYq2GGm4za4M7uxfiotszZw5Q5bvVF11L4JoZckWXCqleURCaeMmpXt%2BvOfuaU29IDZoErGpRgBflF0A%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c%2FvwOnSOeODyycoOrITknnV1BKLTJj%2BQsbGCDotvhOguBpkBbBz4xhC8aii3q7ot
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NsTIDlCTPvxkpXbn2ppIvj8513%2B0DMRGT0q%2BMUOsz2WqUL9O9x4K9FbpgkynPDUQ
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DJIIYY%2Ft29X6qdALT9RXa6E%2FhAT%2FA8tBJF9oKCEUNZ8Aa5un4jWTM%2BjdCZ4MMIRN
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dQwEt5ACHuTMnVhMTRRTap8PUywfUhKHZUyayzhTqhyH45odz0XGKs8M2Gfm4EiB
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7%2FufgNUHkM3Nv8nt7MUpGXPazIa%2FJeJvfxaDzj2HzhN8SZB0iZpZt4LSVNTjAMfs
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WogVkQiqS%2B%2BqrgElQE3BOw5pKHLh4vHjLtHlk6njCH5JF6VQI1D2vVAZsAxJVB0z
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FnTTxibaTf4KxcnOz5dg630CvuAZLHPEwPrZvis0eLtp1euODfqtvZNaEALQeFsP
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=308yYDI2Jn3CKFWtTTTjl5f1nG8rTeoAG5P05szFjYEN%2BIACSvxEmdBjGLwFOnbv
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vzYjZDkS7nVNZYbQ1S9VmHNCJJqLuYZj3pmy68v1zNS9d5RkrH%2FzB6dgnhQq6Hmy
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A9N%2FLzbk8aMefL5BXcMAUIWMSE1C6GeT2RFzCrTmIRzJ1PIOj8g7%2BfRkAYC6%2F0YM
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yN6cLy%2FKTyEzIR8xCPSl6nGd6qWLmt68s2XkeRAHm13Kb6S7hIowj0MlRKZeVlP3
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fInN7Tf8MraWYIj4RtIDw5vZR2PnUW5MuUAh%2B5uT4etncsWqS%2BoFUOxlHHxd2aPy
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n%2FYQNIxxtmwh9q48fjczbx%2BI%2BRTuM6ym%2FKyW2731v%2BDHsZ70WoNKPorHP3Vxs2PM
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=18H3%2B2wC%2Brh9RaKneL7hwr%2BVLwKRsmqVZIn5VwOlSRptfwLaeSIAB%2B%2Fb7nGikNrn
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jl3ZeCj46ZRzP6UYKpo%2B751IeZSznvZPocRlZeDFzwSOsizr%2FjCWzaNQ2E1mvdqi
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ILkxdl0cKxr2%2FvTCTUTcWtUVuY5jGOjF%2BVK4OSpMfHbWc212tA%2F0T3U9AHvzo5SW
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kfKXDjZfrb6c1HYnHfB3mIX0u5ICAZ7gopJrv4qdOkHMRd%2BpwOtDVMp0UBMNo8GShC713t3lpFRy0CtPt8LDwg%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IYFGuCmzECvK2bRUfsWUQDv7INeriTAWkHhOJ4QR84%2F4M7x5RHf3PnIRG%2B0xTyCb
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F0MFEojJqvrwDmqR043KjnmClTPrcEdxMV9JLTkFJ7Ne2XMxWkcYpY2H1Iyd8Tp5lGPe6o3CLdVFhCHvGsVcZw%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zKj8QIKb3wGnxmJnazUxMolSxShQRDEDDdAd3iAN%2FNk8exmKUFIcpW52CaCsA2kj
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7rOwyDs0a9BMQPkPQ7itF1k3AmxA6Ues1hvt2emEEX9OqV0zFjeOJHwxsuD6gSiTy5DdnSbAA3wGyYgTTgGkNw%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d5ovQDx1u%2F3AN8bUief1xhEWQUjndcknS2VrqotXtZ9Jy6paYvT%2Bwlz5ULqfzf4jV68SH%2B8ct676n2tafJlQnQ%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HXxgREsfUQRCIfi3TRfdTQ6lkzx8LtOygTJLafLoDyBYORtu6mjaMgFAmkawwGoO
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BZKXGmwK%2FeeKttsza8YYmH2gM7NeI5U41FdItkwblcQQ92s%2BpNomSYEIFLAYcLXU
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LrDLPGXCYgweGytdFEvEQH5Hx%2B8CaN05WlnP2PCxUxRZgYWZ4gN%2BUtL7EE8XFcB%2B
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=idsmbJx1OUwkpPShg9ruc6YisucINQq%2B06mK6wBdH4OCa2a5KdihrN2ZX0fkTpp1
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ntowHXw%2F9wNRB47a6nXawL8Qce7wtfpEDFlyzBp4zum3TrPSh0zNx0rKtkrFcw8Y
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ycy22P71a%2BnLqCZlP92I0Q7u3iwuDP3J5XqB9peuHudMW5w0ArRnDwCrVRoNYlWj
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=InQOJ6yJTPA3Cz4EDt0gzgh9JR3DupIWUTGyY5DH91o4up%2BgfxqEpDifDDa2oP2G
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PjveO9QFVjbmzN29sSGygfRaWeEVUciV%2BaukGnowR%2BBaJsX5t2tsaeqdTfS4TBE2
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  FOR 2024 08

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
152      Civic Auditorium                      APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

1526010 152-Civic Center                   

1526010 499101  Transfer From Sa              -323,668           0    -323,668    -198,311.28            .00    -125,356.72   61.3%
1526010 502005  Insurance-Proper               246,748      -2,521     244,227     134,522.82            .00     109,704.08   55.1%
1526010 502008  Insurance-Flood                  5,500           0       5,500       2,994.98            .00       2,505.02   54.5%
1526010 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC                 71,420       2,521      73,941      43,132.32      30,808.78            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL 152-Civic Center                          0           0           0     -17,661.16      30,808.78     -13,147.62  100.0%

     TOTAL Civic Auditorium                          0           0           0     -17,661.16      30,808.78     -13,147.62  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES     -323,668           0    -323,668    -198,311.28            .00    -125,356.72
                           TOTAL EXPENSES      323,668           0     323,668     180,650.12      30,808.78     112,209.10
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https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Fy0Ps%2F57eU9woktwI5i4OlUwNY6S9UdnLNNZC48t%2Fqg6C0E9t6H1HgVYxzxcEXUE
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FztupulZIBouCqBEau6RNjA9NyOw%2B0sxOxSJuPRDWXNmZWpITqAltWwFgr9QHA7C
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jxELdrZdg8oS8YQn1ttj2iBAmeER8ALoT9CXvcgNWSWCQt4iwVnzNu4cE9%2FzmLZq
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Jazn4Lfh9mLs%2Fdo831PquWNfSGk0G1mg1C74gdIGuIESfODC7Xt9O%2F72bM%2FU7RCc
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  FOR 2024 08

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
160      Community Development                 APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

1603425 160-Community Development          

1603425 410007  Building Permits              -275,000           0    -275,000    -270,742.81            .00      -4,257.19   98.5%
1603425 410008  Demolition Permi                -4,000           0      -4,000      -1,176.76            .00      -2,823.24   29.4%
1603425 410009  Electric Permits               -77,500           0     -77,500     -48,293.16            .00     -29,206.84   62.3%
1603425 410010  Electrical Licen               -12,500           0     -12,500     -10,460.23            .00      -2,039.77   83.7%
1603425 410011  Plumbing Permits               -40,000           0     -40,000     -22,927.43            .00     -17,072.57   57.3%
1603425 410012  Plumbing License                -8,000           0      -8,000      -4,117.13            .00      -3,882.87   51.5%
1603425 410013  Aircond. Permits               -32,500           0     -32,500     -17,925.01            .00     -14,574.99   55.2%
1603425 410014  Aircond. License                -8,000           0      -8,000      -4,455.15            .00      -3,544.85   55.7%
1603425 410016  Zoning Complianc               -12,500           0     -12,500     -15,826.09            .00       3,326.09  126.6%
1603425 410017  Zoning BZA                     -12,000           0     -12,000      -6,184.31            .00      -5,815.69   51.5%
1603425 410018  Gas Permits                    -30,000           0     -30,000     -18,550.73            .00     -11,449.27   61.8%
1603425 410019  Gas Licenses                    -5,000           0      -5,000      -2,691.31            .00      -2,308.69   53.8%
1603425 410020  License Fees                         0           0           0         -39.96            .00          39.96  100.0%
1603425 410021  Permit Fees                    -45,000           0     -45,000     -30,444.88            .00     -14,555.12   67.7%
1603425 410024  Subdivision Fees               -15,000           0     -15,000      -9,991.50            .00      -5,008.50   66.6%
1603425 410025  Inspection/Reins               -30,000           0     -30,000     -13,095.94            .00     -16,904.06   43.7%
1603425 420003 0123 Federal Gran              -400,000           0    -400,000            .00            .00    -400,000.00     .0%
1603425 450038  Rents and Leases                     0           0           0        -150.00            .00         150.00  100.0%
1603425 450041  Sign Rental                     -2,000           0      -2,000        -900.00            .00      -1,100.00   45.0%
1603425 450042  Copy Fee-Ord/Res                -1,000           0      -1,000      -1,530.75            .00         530.75  153.1%
1603425 450043  Fees, Charges, e                     0           0           0         -25.00            .00          25.00  100.0%
1603425 460004  Grass Violation                -80,000           0     -80,000     -31,929.00            .00     -48,071.00   39.9%
1603425 460005  Grass Cutting Fe                -2,000           0      -2,000      -7,004.00            .00       5,004.00  350.2%
1603425 470003  Interest - Other                  -800           0        -800        -425.55            .00        -374.45   53.2%
1603425 480078  Adjudicated Prop              -400,000           0    -400,000            .00            .00    -400,000.00     .0%
1603425 483001 0123 Donations                 -211,000           0    -211,000            .00            .00    -211,000.00     .0%
1603425 499101  Transfer From Sa            -1,327,771      61,572  -1,266,199    -775,799.70            .00    -490,399.30   61.3%
1603425 499464  Transfer from Hu                     0     -50,000     -50,000            .00            .00     -50,000.00     .0%
1603425 501000  Salaries                       909,097     -55,043     854,054     564,563.43            .00     289,490.57   66.1%
1603425 501001  Salaries - OT                        0       1,362       1,362       1,362.07            .00            .00  100.0%
1603425 501002  Taxes - Payroll                 29,547        -809      28,738      14,599.78            .00      14,138.31   50.8%
1603425 501004  Pension Costs                   76,371      -1,371      75,000      52,636.64            .00      22,363.36   70.2%
1603425 501005  Insurance-Hospit               143,800     -18,800     125,000      84,604.48            .00      40,395.52   67.7%
1603425 503002  Rent - Equipment                 7,200           0       7,200       4,758.23       2,046.14         395.63   94.5%
1603425 503005  Rent - Storage                   2,880           0       2,880       2,263.84         426.16         190.00   93.4%
1603425 520002  Professional Ser               280,000      37,146     317,146      51,353.77      30,449.00     235,343.44   25.8%
1603425 520039  Prof Serv-Grass                840,000           0     840,000     536,341.39      61,998.31     241,660.30   71.2%
1603425 530004  R & M Vehicles                   3,000         500       3,500       2,209.94         596.02         694.04   80.2%
1603425 540006  Cell Phone                       9,500           0       9,500       5,886.55         765.00       2,848.45   70.0%
1603425 541007  Stationary & Off                 3,500       1,447       4,947       4,674.89          38.35         233.60   95.3%
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https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zdcF6xPRXPL3faXEIkDxovyq9cSoFELp48867FJy42KyqsItbq98AlKJ0mzY4Hm4
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KCCzifeLIvVniyShCspeK7%2Br5%2BhO4tQ0ir63kava2h%2BE7Xiz%2FKLarrVKKKCW3Zl8
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=npRqpoSp6vS7iDBDA3DUYAlocvc2yjalipAzWT%2FrVDh0KwJ%2BohBAfR4CRykms0T1
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pK%2FvncmqBG7HEdV1DbAS2BhqCzpi%2FO51hpMBlJGXzOQ6U6DGjjnz%2FXO852WFB%2BqD
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sBNnAFpbP1JX2FfE%2BShixN5f%2BHD3Y%2Buy8%2FRcL0Ue80YyRDZ%2Bls1LqLeG7drX1mFJ
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LrJ4iLepv62qg9AuCDK1KEWUqMkYjZF9XWVr3NZtm7R%2F0yET50E7YQnVqPOU5Ivf
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=km5f2n4FtTiMVsk6LLT7FnLvJ82hxabFmhOuRQJKRLw0ciY5hz1nBg4EexenPhE2
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4xiN9vNlfoPh5m%2FbjgQEfN0xAhxJZgOxA%2FuugYs6kIZfki79QeIsFV9xX5MCHdJ%2B
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OkAZbf%2BjmhPFWS3Sol6%2F1WgJVtdmlaWXWgc6XtqGTXZsruAV9JarxheQodCFIAec
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WnZagWA0CmL1aqn32w7VHuI5EFuVcAilcJxdyO3tCZv5%2B4xds4JKSge1vVS6VoLV
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j6ephHXUFhj9PyDHTHx9IzvB5%2BLkPkHvIrW9x7KYrUl%2BUM2Nd7zEB6FqNfCRZ1Eg
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=84%2FOn5J2%2FbSw5r9fhzpFaaKkxJtTu0UXDSltcqL%2B2vIX%2BVl1eEhKsj0%2F2ApWIy9P
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rL0PiAPxeEfBQfC3CTfz2OWD%2BrO0ZrMvPQhAE0tTeZRm%2BpYCVmXPliDPqFx7HlnD
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T83oZG87aKF1XkqEIuuOu1ZodlAwrjtOC%2Bdopb8fkCWMsHiRgXsOHTUtnz%2BbmpwE
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EkNaaIFPO5qZvF%2FYw2f2VtbJcLnsJcMzH%2F2Eod8jJxwC%2FrYQLg1V9mPT0B8BOYgs
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0eYnku2cDK0LC%2F1QoVXHJIU7OI2Td9684G9SkRpX4kGVu604odmOZHPbX1b6LciM
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kx1uGcPDORVvtXvNwHqYJvSYQM9GIO8F%2FImbbepqDdUnvfVGFQHiJfhzJ%2FlwbPnt65GjtnwBfT1bVa81HeU%2FOA%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gj78%2BeroHDmkdkrwSVNWTZrpxlUGTckIJq80gsYNH31%2BurwdxwlinSvnXMzIJlnb
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=86fTzMqDEnewKR6Rv%2BwvATHyBIHKCCZltdkF%2FOn21E55KTBpDqSw0Nxqm6Bw0b3B
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4fGbcWsZzml%2BiBWie73ehnPjvlUKIAjLNkfuY%2FeI01KZjMlXmgfgcqmn%2BW1%2B9i%2B3
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=634W6NvMEtHMbRMJPSW%2BJvXHnFZkcy8Gk8WgE2mfa9A6PnER48VdN57kmCJvOKXV
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yovUJvQA10YrqEfowhQDr%2B1LgCZJBt4KLjpMzMwpklpbk8UDDrYz%2Brj11k%2FOos4q
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SA8uIujDCTdlwFl9APSy117qn6A%2Bg59GGHEzDa59BS%2BIHk2KU2ltSskMgzlyqnBO
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=easxAJeSE%2Bc5EEWGNof%2FSpbFs%2FxQFhyV8WHl%2FSee%2B10AUay4iikgIKc9asSvEoGJ
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MNfOoccPz%2F7XNIBbnMVZjp7c%2FxGDt%2FuTuCwaEqhUIIWxk8Nzp0feCNgB33WVbRQo
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HESA0%2F%2BqsuzrxIbhKTe0MaWlTozkb62aX19CU7IXuXrZrjA7Kppr2owgymOSqE9hzPwR6NIT9TEZyqOc3jvvzA%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=egxvUwiQGGnvfulkjtEhYRvaJh5M%2BYEC4U0mAwX0PXKRg1PfbrtCzSXr0cqemne4
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lO9ILpXEty2aLQ1Ft%2FHIw8NDRjaaALCS%2BKzz3eFNlvjGrYy%2FNTkJmw0KylVJqpgg
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Yp6dzjgWDGZEgqpi%2FhcE6raAtKvq4rNcY4fFbIk5HEpJG26dMJg3XKF4P7IJKer6
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5y2Y16mgrGmtBlshGnMM6jLxH0DZYO%2FvqBBrsEcJ1wnjdU6HJ5AtOm5XzSEyKknO
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8fQJ5A9z7idrmBpWBAkcs9Cp8t2GRPjyoH88sVei8%2BQaVZ%2FLHjIS5merTsvzicRF
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GcL9GFIP%2BLTxKd2zugTWgIdfVO4skDO12IstNAJ6ZTlDW9bxHvAsUYIEn2QcNEj4
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wBWCBjDXheeYzfmnuNuAccJD7Tec5PlwzqCibkaQ0ULySR1DlmZ78DKtSZiTKn%2BO
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iZvb92FM0kz8j1QZk2HEBzH0gAe%2BrKjZya%2BhrYC5Y%2F4b%2FX8AZfGRRFt67LCRRkh4
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eT5wU77XNS0botr%2FPgdAsQHioeJc03bMeFb5h8rCKqcdxy8JpDBrPGXdWCwzFRJ9
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F4Ssb66U%2BNbBi0rc4ruRG%2Fbi%2BWlzX1hNe%2FtraISoexh%2F7uCwOiY5Dm2zED63z7V6
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WcL74V3idrp4PQ4uaD%2FP%2B%2Bx80%2FITOO0cTQdi%2FY3rvLcvRn1JndetXV1fuWt2N%2B9G
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qkn%2F9t30%2BbDyBeqzCOKTlRslF0FDYXFds8SqN14MKJZ5HDpYTNChVYNmHq95cJQ1
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m%2Bhpsb5FTgVB0OP5s%2B%2Ft2Oe%2F%2BdBMoluAuSTBnupH7cG9a%2Bhx5I2G%2BrUJwwZE7C1%2F
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FejpyJTCvcMnefdL9HKC1WTO1e1RYfyzAglo0PaAyn0wKwWVuZyUtCv03qqpI7D3
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ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
160      Community Development                 APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

1603425 541008  Supplies-Operati                 2,500       1,000       3,500       1,980.99         301.00       1,218.01   65.2%
1603425 550000  Travel, Training                 1,500      13,493      14,993      11,072.84       1,065.00       2,855.26   81.0%
1603425 571001 0123 Construction               800,000           0     800,000            .00            .00     800,000.00     .0%
1603425 571001 2026 Construction                     0       4,694       4,694       4,693.63            .00            .00  100.0%
1603425 572011  Vehicles                        40,000           0      40,000            .00            .00      40,000.00     .0%
1603425 580010 0016 Taxes & Lic.                13,000           0      13,000       8,416.64            .00       4,583.36   64.7%
1603425 580017  Advertising                      3,000           0       3,000         920.00         580.00       1,500.00   50.0%
1603425 580017 7805 Advertising                 20,000           0      20,000      19,600.50         399.50            .00  100.0%
1603425 580018  Dues & Subscript                 1,000           0       1,000         605.00         180.00         215.00   78.5%
1603425 580021  Recording Fees                  25,000           0      25,000      21,070.00      -1,070.00       5,000.00   80.0%
1603425 580022  Postage                          7,500       1,355       8,855      10,175.67            .00      -1,320.93  114.9%
1603425 580024  Fees &  Charges                 11,500        -188      11,312       6,656.51            .00       4,655.81   58.8%
1603425 580035  Gasoline                         7,000           0       7,000       4,523.02            .00       2,476.98   64.6%
1603425 589001  Regional Plannin                27,318           0      27,318            .00            .00      27,318.00     .0%

     TOTAL 160-Community Development           232,642      -3,642     229,000     120,283.41      97,774.48      10,942.11   95.2%

1607805 160-Louisiana Land Trust Prop      

1607805 420003 0125 Federal Gran            -9,000,000           0  -9,000,000            .00            .00  -9,000,000.00     .0%
1607805 420003 0126 Federal Gran            -4,000,000           0  -4,000,000            .00            .00  -4,000,000.00     .0%
1607805 450002 7805 Auction Proc                     0           0           0          -4.10            .00           4.10  100.0%
1607805 450004 7805 Lot Next Doo                     0           0           0      -9,850.00            .00       9,850.00  100.0%
1607805 450005 7805 Appraisal Re                     0           0           0        -200.00            .00         200.00  100.0%
1607805 450006  Buy and Build                        0           0           0         -75.00            .00          75.00  100.0%
1607805 450006 7805 Buy and Buil                     0           0           0         -75.00            .00          75.00  100.0%
1607805 571001 0125 Construction             9,000,000           0   9,000,000            .00            .00   9,000,000.00     .0%
1607805 571001 0126 Construction             4,000,000  -2,554,339   1,445,661            .00            .00   1,445,661.21     .0%
1607805 571001 8392 Construction                     0   1,849,658   1,849,658   1,849,658.05            .00            .00  100.0%
1607805 571001 8394 Construction                     0     704,681     704,681     704,680.74            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL 160-Louisiana Land Trust Prop             0           0           0   2,544,134.69            .00  -2,544,134.69  100.0%

     TOTAL Community Development               232,642      -3,642     229,000   2,664,418.10      97,774.48  -2,533,192.58 1206.2%

                           TOTAL REVENUES  -16,031,571      11,572 -16,019,999  -1,304,890.50            .00 -14,715,108.50
                           TOTAL EXPENSES   16,264,213     -15,214  16,248,999   3,969,308.60      97,774.48  12,181,915.92

27

https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5VISBkN3T0fca3%2BwKWkTMqctvnHPiIS8QhtEe5W7w7A6qqGbEjboSB%2FB8fQewHbS
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AIJBweEXlcOK23mjpgH3lXukL2ZpAdeQh932%2BjsTOJ%2Fjt%2F%2FQ8uutCkglD59fv7Ar
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4hooLThiW6dpLecLF5P85rVJiLQyjlurSaOvX%2FLpUnHHOiPwAWIXg2C9fF32bKX420Vr6OWxpre%2BUfAnE5aBWg%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oHm5Z0Kbgflm4NqDAp6wNewtMAI1eCQCkkC5Pw%2BqC96y2huj%2BIN3JhMBm0y%2F7sgM37qe%2FMwbrcVmJSlqJG0VmQ%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0ElOInbFNNAjgpGZnKWAA0IRzJQGHj2O5LceS4DMrbFe758X5MsVdes%2B5eEGXzeX
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S%2FgeZDOd9QEAU0I%2Fq3LYQC5rZfHWVcsCEPxUpZ9eJy%2BLprNmdCqq2ZNZMPO1ec97OUh4JRBHXILAGF%2BjYJFBsw%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7oFRcBzK6CAjirUctQ%2FiUs%2ByOBA9ZNPgki9KqVHLcnk9odEWzao0wEH3QKoeTxtv
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OERU48BHQ6F8N0gycANlNKpQitHAlYuKRb3RBTBPct%2BrXulIWrc2aM1%2BxdMuAwLgacOnFDl67ZdOc8%2Fln7gjZQ%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wRHBoHd4gY0xke6tdDTuSyBX3ZolQ%2BuLU3jrLbUfrYyVG4vK9LAiUXcdKS7WiEQk
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hZa%2FSXMp%2B%2BtuQyew0YQc7tEbvp2PGdDcGrX5zKHWeTPokQPxAtAvAPP7xhHV00RI
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZfCycZXEbfeQCT%2BBTSjZVXN5QZTSA%2B6Ez%2FHuojHy6JkILnauolPU6RlZjEsgMxXd
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sJyF%2FBQNlWMvxfsd0fCnpHFMqTqADQGjCo3RRi%2Fxx3SycKqknihmMDO3ogb2TaDd
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RlTatflMNlzHbRxj9KKH7TNzZWQutLeF2mzpJG6p6p4oZ3R%2B1h7A2LrqjqH9uC%2B6
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bBnPhwSCooLY60k5nwehPzVetmA5ClsYmeLDmXkJAvwcs3LzIC5dFpIoc4YWvL2t
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sYfrW3R4ScJkSOoUsa3g6zDbk5tM20GS7RGTtkI0jc3jnUSGKPeMfO0WSsI11vKmQSWmfadNl8jRQ0PZHJRfgg%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MYxeXI5w5ewrBuSKqLCE%2BEJO4qLsRIGckvlZodbu8FBZ9Umw%2FjP3vte%2Bgjndaj7VVpNAHGq0UJHL1bb6KtgmAA%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aOwnwO3j47uSy1dqt1A0tSPyhWcTC0r1L%2FTAzGeVHrOxCH9zEffE%2BbE467OPQCPBnmX%2FDtnWVfJYkBiNU5uEkA%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FWsBOnu7C7I43SFKXgAi8inltbXWDhgXcdOp44Ad1UXmJF0C%2B7wPMPtMTIB441%2FmXqjSaLOmBn4JK2At0mAwsA%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iIxwDzcB2NPBVOskDUrYWQEeJVL2VrnBCv55D61aceKc15cW7nAIxefjz3%2BHyQzJ6pXqZjQ33AvVqdEjVn8Jxw%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wn7HzemRZV%2FdnTcF8VDdCLWckLD3CPy5ezuZ5FQmWZ%2Badau%2B3Aw0iQ38jMSnSoPr
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2x%2B5TrPd%2BhGpuGs2J%2BcvFDkESafQw1wCIFKChfV%2BxpVKLfcLwaRsXmHhT4ch%2BSIgEtbNLurFGpJMfpB1ViTpgA%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zm%2FSQdgwOXn%2BlAhrtr%2FV6G7zCMw8dQCP1y57v6SamE1PgTVbv%2F9vEYSY2nXCuhkiq9OpqjzDX%2BmSEQS0AHGKYA%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ED3O3Gh5V9c%2Fku0dlm7WhkLmoXICaoKJ5gkFOdNqkKS73L%2BX2%2ByB7uIkaG5U0LJu7zEY6R3eV%2BvvvYval%2BgKDA%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v49psF6VBl5CfUNF3Y59h1MSu%2B3frQ9luicqE2elp6qN1cNAbFpSXbCk2WerRNMmJe3FVn%2FsJRkvDCB5NFrZ0Q%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V%2BojVUB6%2BnlYTz2XI01lE%2BQFZ3ZFuIWY0siyvxWe8iOOELA9%2F%2BclpfpTqlz0eqTdP2MrROPZdAEzpybmOUbwYA%3D%3D
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  FOR 2024 08

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
201      Hurricane Gustav                      APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

2011009 201-Hurricane Gustav               

2011009 420028 2497 FEMA                             0           0           0      -6,719.77            .00       6,719.77  100.0%
2011009 420028 3734 FEMA                             0           0           0      -5,738.75            .00       5,738.75  100.0%
2011009 520025  Prof Serv-Engine                     0           0           0        -885.00            .00         885.00  100.0%
2011009 520025 2497 Prof Serv-En                     0           0           0          82.50            .00         -82.50  100.0%
2011009 520025 3734 Prof Serv-En                     0           0           0       6,908.34            .00      -6,908.34  100.0%

     TOTAL 201-Hurricane Gustav                      0           0           0      -6,352.68            .00       6,352.68  100.0%

     TOTAL Hurricane Gustav                          0           0           0      -6,352.68            .00       6,352.68  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0     -12,458.52            .00      12,458.52
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0       6,105.84            .00      -6,105.84

28

https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MyY4lbJl9sOOes%2FdzuHnrvWSNxyk8K785m6XUiSJUK4DabYFb0b%2B1mSkiiDCH%2Bee7NiDq%2Fnmo8k4QFcK8AgR4Q%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=syqYwvPWYKgUDnw5SzFbBnhJS3gVlnIrODWjYINAfSJb2kn%2BIzCERHmYRwYq7iQRWA3EkT3WIeEqx7uWlWRHwA%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B5A7cMr15nzIwdLsZoPI1McLa46IX8Pi%2BvyqtETLSGVulyrUSvADDqHUv94ZGJ6a
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h7a%2Fcp%2BSrVkiIjWShCJ3hiOBD1zKpM1OCkSjdmXKGCmdxrXeCqbkAHqSLRMdZ7hFkkfsHOLv%2FGMwAUmkB7LLYg%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HfaC1kV73xJ%2FQ17iBIFgujJC9EhmB4ijxA39erlCaPNu6CMfxIjWk2YiVCZ7PHvN%2F7V5%2BG6aHUoeafX6uKFmMA%3D%3D
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  FOR 2024 08

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
229      Hurr Katrina-Disaster #1603           APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

2298001 229-Hurricane Katrina Dis#1603     

2298001 420028  FEMA                        -2,817,106           0  -2,817,106     427,105.24            .00  -3,244,211.24  -15.2%
2298001 420028 0172 FEMA                             0           0           0     -24,669.41            .00      24,669.41  100.0%
2298001 420028 0792 FEMA                             0           0           0     -14,043.00            .00      14,043.00  100.0%
2298001 420028 0840 FEMA                             0           0           0    -381,056.60            .00     381,056.60  100.0%
2298001 420028 0842 FEMA                             0           0           0      -1,856.25            .00       1,856.25  100.0%
2298001 420028 0927 FEMA                             0           0           0  -1,193,072.40            .00   1,193,072.40  100.0%
2298001 420028 1058 FEMA                             0           0           0      -7,821.81            .00       7,821.81  100.0%
2298001 420028 1060 FEMA                             0           0           0    -240,062.43            .00     240,062.43  100.0%
2298001 420028 1094 FEMA                             0           0           0     -73,254.98            .00      73,254.98  100.0%
2298001 420028 2497 FEMA                             0           0           0     -38,006.52            .00      38,006.52  100.0%
2298001 420028 3734 FEMA                             0           0           0     -17,713.11            .00      17,713.11  100.0%
2298001 420028 5029 FEMA                             0           0           0     -81,994.10            .00      81,994.10  100.0%
2298001 420028 5102 FEMA                             0           0           0     -33,015.54            .00      33,015.54  100.0%
2298001 420028 5326 FEMA                             0           0           0     -16,832.90            .00      16,832.90  100.0%
2298001 420028 5550 FEMA                             0           0           0    -215,893.61            .00     215,893.61  100.0%
2298001 420028 8029 FEMA                             0           0           0  -1,181,741.76            .00   1,181,741.76  100.0%
2298001 420028 8065 FEMA                             0           0           0        -148.75            .00         148.75  100.0%
2298001 420028 8103 FEMA                             0           0           0      -6,858.07            .00       6,858.07  100.0%
2298001 420028 8121 FEMA                             0           0           0      -4,154.00            .00       4,154.00  100.0%
2298001 420028 8140 FEMA                             0           0           0      -1,525.56            .00       1,525.56  100.0%
2298001 420028 9924 FEMA                             0           0           0     -81,213.52            .00      81,213.52  100.0%
2298001 420028 9925 FEMA                             0           0           0    -557,031.07            .00     557,031.07  100.0%
2298001 420029  FEMA Admin.                          0           0           0         -15.01            .00          15.01  100.0%
2298001 420029 0172 FEMA Admin.                      0           0           0        -123.35            .00         123.35  100.0%
2298001 420029 0927 FEMA Admin.                      0           0           0      -5,965.34            .00       5,965.34  100.0%
2298001 420029 1094 FEMA Admin.                      0           0           0        -272.17            .00         272.17  100.0%
2298001 420029 5029 FEMA Admin.                      0           0           0        -410.25            .00         410.25  100.0%
2298001 420029 5102 FEMA Admin.                      0           0           0         -87.01            .00          87.01  100.0%
2298001 420029 5326 FEMA Admin.                      0           0           0         -84.17            .00          84.17  100.0%
2298001 420029 5550 FEMA Admin.                      0           0           0      -1,079.47            .00       1,079.47  100.0%
2298001 420029 8029 FEMA Admin.                      0           0           0      -1,601.65            .00       1,601.65  100.0%
2298001 420029 8065 FEMA Admin.                      0           0           0           -.75            .00            .75  100.0%
2298001 420029 8103 FEMA Admin.                      0           0           0         -34.30            .00          34.30  100.0%
2298001 420029 8121 FEMA Admin.                      0           0           0         -20.75            .00          20.75  100.0%
2298001 420029 8140 FEMA Admin.                      0           0           0          -7.63            .00           7.63  100.0%
2298001 420029 8166 FEMA Admin.                      0           0           0         -31.08            .00          31.08  100.0%
2298001 420029 9924 FEMA Admin.                      0           0           0        -406.07            .00         406.07  100.0%
2298001 420029 9925 FEMA Admin.                      0           0           0      -2,785.14            .00       2,785.14  100.0%
2298001 420029 9957 FEMA Admin.                      0           0           0         -25.81            .00          25.81  100.0%
2298001 440000 0841 State Grants                     0           0           0    -158,676.63            .00     158,676.63  100.0%

29

https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MdgbtgaMx8iEDT%2Flbm0Um1MxrPQpgLtFtj5dVfmyA4%2B8D3TlfAOfAaRHuXfX%2FZHc
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6yjToaUIFeQnnnSdZuXzDQuvxBYrSUB9%2B8l3gGYTRv9Cee2mKpHMb4L%2BUOsRf5Hcd%2FPpNUCbT7NOAiUSa5tL9A%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fyy%2BLFnC3Zj%2B7gRv2nrfaZcSPIFDwxOpmgPFcoSe6jKl1iW0Bt3y9uDisHNe%2FjmCZ3qCOP9Sc91B8UZFfQ3tDw%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EUJy7%2BBoLWboeOaJQluXVEHaq5hNoYaWR2IHuQ24TwhT6kQBBalxCyyjrV5%2BJ%2BMDbfy2r%2F5MVxYU%2BclmAZsyRw%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zU53ptvz1rqNj4bJoFZq02BvBttJle4GfpoYeqapd4rcSc8IOt6tKJnB%2FCc2as4XDK%2FpUiLzoCg4b8I7vV1kZA%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XS2X9nefzNG6tmO4qkWsg%2BxPQiQ25dXGwCT2l7cpbPAfWB715Zk6DBKSAsEXoJ7ccRrPFxJvxQtBLYEIQUINNA%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZFYcmfZVdojT1watRlK%2BUEqZ6GpldZEmXhVKi2OsBEpnjmKyVVHg4s35ns09jvMMjA4w0E%2F1OSMNBsgSTk3Lig%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3wWXefj3gZrskyGr29tQGsG9F7jRi33DqlyvsETnVtrJMq95HxrOdsilCUShjmRUzM%2BDV308lep9ZuvvKPjp9Q%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BhMrlK4%2Bx2BZJ%2BfPnUnY%2Bbbya2Cc64jTqqvEsXGYwi55tIGpNrezDHMHaPa%2FlqjhNVCFyvrTJTVHR0v3wJ2fCQ%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Pa55BwZA2%2BxEm053xRuDmXgUDrEP7TbNuvkVONnNZPAf%2BLFj%2BzJBJp6LVKQ5JflnR%2F59vnmKo1lpHz00KLQCvg%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Fae9XCncc80cAx3KqVC3%2BQ%2FtAaZ3IqoCYJvUM6B7xCWIx%2Bvw5wbZPJEwxqiEMXyDzl5tqKt3IcOX%2Fp6tNA4H1A%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e3LhzVO%2FacoNYjFQVgQkXBTnuu1HWHCNmcLiQ24U8z7guDlmmLGaPjy2bJ%2F0cVcxJ3GOXLwmVNYE2Y9usUV52g%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YOyZ1aGx4%2FXz9D8jAa8Z9Qi1wWPRE2gSYWYTrec8bCcTkQMTNthusDCY1PAlJ2lIlupkkRHILZ%2BU2QHCfx3wgg%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pCW4VH4hELE%2BmnUXgRL082G%2BnBE1wfep%2BmvVF7Fx0hPlr893hhDXMbtIdLwT9kT0IlVzdzWWfniI5JWQCBWGQg%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=56NZU%2BkwBwuqm3iVkESFW3y1ywKndI4MzT9tUYsfjSenSqPSr9DtxzO8MkbZ7TahibbjrbtS40RX0TISJrKofw%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yLxd4e7zIShmlYIw%2B7qEecdbndjl7bCXV%2FJF5s6AWO1OUC6s3%2FZ%2FekqbV3N%2F%2BU0rERn2K3V1%2BOUt%2B5YNsM73cA%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XTPqzZHneoLkMf8xmCpT7SW4Yp31%2Fc1bNmOMDpS3KYEC8uHxPkNHP1Mxc4vT50XEY41iyfLTQRSX7nw8SDozCw%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2IjXWildCiZ9PEB2Imbj1hqdVmo6jvLqpl46UkVJBjUrO6q4jDz2umpo9pqJWSnLKXI%2FwupHlPlO7BtQLh87YQ%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Vvld7ueJLHT9NnMEQ9Hicu90I9yVMfWQ3KAy%2BzkerZx0oUHqG6DZ27Plu4dUpUSmZ3o8BJuVTOH1%2B8txKrCpyg%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LLds1VwE8YgxszqS8jFG%2BJcaZz%2FFbGN37r64jY8A0aKtahVJ1WfbZTC%2F1z3mhh6JnZs6G6SPTgf%2FV%2FGswcJanQ%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HvjCu27%2B1O%2BhodZPkKSDi%2FvRVkHA2SOFWxO1yQI1Zg2SpsTW1Lv9BXkknmAjXXBttmeXkRjyUDAIu4EBHia11Q%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VnskugB6NSIIdU5dgjt8l7NHYtfToillTY4zr8YNkQsKHNTh3d2EWveCVcxebXHVtX%2FriUObmuRr0Q%2BPxsvmMQ%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3pDgQscmCkGuDUxJ3NL%2BTNQrdlvOAh9vLskBeKz%2FvPexdZKppSX5Wv7blNm5ASAm
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pXUWUi2qQBYu02oHJ2Hah3vSGsogVbOupFCljaXTwqmhF3qNbYEObTvhVrxkPDlJze9dyCRFOWpeAiaTcri78g%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cX86DFyoFeAI2FWjSpzOzHwsQkvAfmoJW44dbu8CS2Mzl0w2O%2BLM8oMTvcU1%2BjnLTo3Ytx0VrP%2FVFP3u5uTzDA%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ndt0nx39DTwERvjQxc5wEUsek8S5L41PKbmYBUViN3l5MyWsjtZAuaauK2FJVW0OFv4jRg3XEMv1%2F%2F7Ldrk%2FHA%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3lF1fTASXPBIOAUGoQGPl4BJMWMtWeQ0dfGo0u3%2BGPR3F16s0EEFfC0f7NgwzyYeqN9yNJp6UHO0%2BACHwMvSFw%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O%2FvQ7Wufsl36zX6QCRr1z45aAh4zxRgLyM9XtawmYViJY2Vx8IsvoGZaSAIF3%2BQy%2Fc3bFhsKOzDRmYM4wxpD9Q%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v9QByBliJm8NdFWVsRunWdtK7PIAe7yxcb%2F%2Fim8h4jLC0pPfPr44331fgGDlBc5%2B6QHnUB5qTlSmh%2F%2FBPH1X8w%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ffhR%2BrPmtnZPG%2FJM0jk7QyhOTPOioy2HQfIh%2BSPuflNQhBjEtIdEbuIhCuJz%2F0UQDPkYi%2BjQk9ygjBJugzio2Q%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J0OKcOxFs9sdIK2i7h3Dlq21mf%2F2rfMwTZCIWTpUzEaC1qZlr5wY00zpP1pzElq%2BN02ZcqO0tSK%2BiEuP%2BpUAGg%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tMdWMQuKf3av2S6jNeVkC%2BuzUQkpcy9eO%2F1flhOsGqC1juXMaGybrM6dsAZJIztIdpJk0andQ27dpffoNMargw%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BlmWi5AGP%2B4uBunYrt%2BiHPkYFYEAO%2FDzRaGGUwfNV78IndM4hOIZtwWynQIvurXcBNTrpoivR2fgSMmDL%2BoySg%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l8dJSxpvaRv9IWB6WkCAJ%2BnEc1djUBQqE1dmi5eRHItanFE08gy5JMnaiERd4O1v%2F7%2BRHviEYB2qrqcf5%2BDxrQ%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i8wptqvCGgxhu3W3O4wNHyCOVryrKOxN%2FuyMcbw1hMgB%2FenwqrhIHyTg4r21sZa6JXp%2FpR1wU%2FFhverbUnFSbw%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dN7P%2FCU8vuHHHipNma%2BOSd3X71rwI8OAtH4s32ly69olFabWsfDfJo5yoluYgZubxP51b35QQfxijOM7DQKVqA%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DHLlAvM3masrXYdgTTdtiTTHpJAb2qDFXfBLD166859Ircgx6Qc3PsYB7kKaGOlwfS77TUJQgYzl7fe6axI5FQ%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g7U5WEHaU9WeruL%2BihuqwD5RFWfNiDHx2c69H7PpN3Q44Pol7EAfQGGNP5UnPG0am1pDpXzlLItWRPEbiJ50xQ%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O3Xvyg4%2BVp7%2BSsbQf2SEOEmf5OGJNkGKN%2BlfMxFHQ%2FJ7s7Q4hG80hAkUDNGyLM79IpSXSLqrl6xqyOswEZRthw%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oPwqhVlSJLv54nM%2FSAANv04hXcP7Svyg2eUkf2VNw43pY8ncLLtQRL3R03o7gFTTmfoz9dEvyg7342Q3foo76A%3D%3D
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  FOR 2024 08

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
229      Hurr Katrina-Disaster #1603           APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

2298001 480082  Misc. Revenue                        0           0           0     -66,266.37            .00      66,266.37  100.0%
2298001 520002 0840 Professional             3,688,510     -44,043   3,644,467      13,345.00            .00   3,631,121.63     .4%
2298001 520002 1028 Professional                     0       2,054       2,054       2,054.00            .00            .00  100.0%
2298001 520002 1722 Professional                     0       1,574       1,574       1,574.00            .00            .00  100.0%
2298001 520025 0918 Prof Serv-En                     0         338         338         338.00            .00            .00  100.0%
2298001 520036 0927 Prof Serv-Cl               200,000           0     200,000     182,145.00            .00      17,855.00   91.1%
2298001 520036 1060 Prof Serv-Cl                50,000           0      50,000            .00            .00      50,000.00     .0%
2298001 542001  Computer Softwar                     0       4,998       4,998       4,998.00            .00            .00  100.0%
2298001 560001 0840 Bond Interes                     0      35,013      35,013      35,013.37            .00            .00  100.0%
2298001 571001 0146 Construction                     0           0           0         305.00            .00        -305.00  100.0%
2298001 571001 0147 Construction                     0           0           0         305.00            .00        -305.00  100.0%
2298001 571001 3642 Construction             1,328,200      -2,676   1,325,524      23,915.14            .00   1,301,608.43    1.8%
2298001 571001 8015 Construction                     0         105         105         105.00            .00            .00  100.0%
2298001 571001 8029 Construction                     0       2,637       2,637       2,637.43            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL 229-Hurricane Katrina Dis#1603    2,449,604           0   2,449,604  -3,716,018.16            .00   6,165,622.16 -151.7%

     TOTAL Hurr Katrina-Disaster #1603       2,449,604           0   2,449,604  -3,716,018.16            .00   6,165,622.16 -151.7%

                           TOTAL REVENUES   -2,817,106           0  -2,817,106  -3,982,753.10            .00   1,165,647.10
                           TOTAL EXPENSES    5,266,710           0   5,266,710     266,734.94            .00   4,999,975.06

30

https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K9KYNdLCEyGpQsUydkGu4jP%2BR6R9gvAT9CidBLCg8mDlDp4Qg1pMGA0lJ18EaBaB
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GsrFdYXOkwkXrf%2BsVoDvO0T%2FSUklMyU8af6a%2ByVfGLOHg6Kw7x5H8%2FAoG3CWVT4AoEXoUMCpuVXV1eEkkAreZw%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JXAIeTGciHOwYhUsfMaxDA9kRYJaLecuolOblv2wor52js02MNs8yz3ZgUxQZ7CuXSV44%2BnI%2FMxITrbaZ2NEqg%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DCkIiJBAXClhSIGh0TCf7OkHvcWsLh7FPCmlBv93V4EsIpe6C7aSVaEVuhor6Qu374PUxdLwIQK1ePdXtlcbpA%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hXjcEkzkgj%2FavVNWS9RqAsiZbYyrm5ZJuBEm0dF1Pu%2F0I9wCAIVaymYlLGXOTZ%2BbkdeisrqatjYREa2zZTb0yA%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xKTL7YHwvDK3pst%2Fct6HKBd%2B44I7BE%2FqqdoEZwkUdeCikTE9RjU%2FjL6T4vraqFLPPjJ5cz2fJT7WSixrlSIV4g%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T4ZHa946CzGjathCVzhtmFLWEeDIR6%2FFvFyLQGgdFLyJkP495wjgfcQAL8ZjiVxLL7oCbOnR6jkAb64RDITuxQ%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=03H5fULzVNKG3UH1vnWoEPzuQSQXNaGHZTupuOtp0gcA9F%2FOQRfHWgCCqbPl9xQ7
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wYyMNldiMGm3TfEHN74fI%2B82zx8X2rtzgoJ06Ui9E3zrVXwt1WnqPzNQ0zma4JVj7LIj6TjJ8LL9EBi6o0Ycow%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FPZOEKbBsu9lTr0C5iblPnlVlda825G2ZQlVw7%2FDUk1wm7WRVyn%2BHayqOIZq8%2FC3ZGPr11jAoALSVw5jQlYqpw%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MZneWKnyWDDLp%2FbVc8IkdV0LS9TdOLQW%2F3XGBb9ceRAQSVZtxcRXhHRxToajDwD5imaPAng66fIpMyHduz%2BmKw%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rqh7qjW5XeN%2BbWSPLosNoIrVpSc8uNSp4zKblOpU43ym07Hq9cZsxS%2FOHjfwoi0nnQ1sADTMHDTFPYVI5Kyxpw%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Rykj%2BI%2BXtgUfU%2Bsrq0ukaSsyQP7mEUGoy7ILOakbYY9vJhWlg6yIwHAsgY0y68PfrvNKNaJ2nEStqiWxvXAXwQ%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0jdV2VD1EGomYE3RuDaMdRmhjvEH8jvwsLIYSBaTXRuUhuHECZGLqjUypUCcR9%2FLFkilbBVwXkfoTjMNQMh9AQ%3D%3D
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  FOR 2024 08

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
234      Tree Fund                             APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

2342010 234-Tree Fund                      

2342010 460006  Tree Fine                            0           0           0        -514.15            .00         514.15  100.0%
2342010 541008  Supplies-Operati                   105       3,000       3,105            .00            .00       3,105.00     .0%

     TOTAL 234-Tree Fund                           105       3,000       3,105        -514.15            .00       3,619.15  -16.6%

     TOTAL Tree Fund                               105       3,000       3,105        -514.15            .00       3,619.15  -16.6%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0        -514.15            .00         514.15
                           TOTAL EXPENSES          105       3,000       3,105            .00            .00       3,105.00

31

https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=umsWaf13v4pOuQojfnL%2F2ESwUEevg3AlkMLna3gwxl2GIaGcdDYU015nijuUncQ0
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f1aJTucdPQmghz9aWu9yDrgPu0ECM9jueUevwpOvHwz0NhXG3tpoArxA1mk0p1eX
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  FOR 2024 08

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
237      Ride Share Fee                        APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

2372010 237-Ride Share                     

2372010 450048  Ride Fees                      -10,000           0     -10,000     -16,311.37            .00       6,311.37  163.1%
2372010 541008  Supplies-Operati                17,587           0      17,587            .00            .00      17,587.00     .0%

     TOTAL 237-Ride Share                        7,587           0       7,587     -16,311.37            .00      23,898.37 -215.0%

     TOTAL Ride Share Fee                        7,587           0       7,587     -16,311.37            .00      23,898.37 -215.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES      -10,000           0     -10,000     -16,311.37            .00       6,311.37
                           TOTAL EXPENSES       17,587           0      17,587            .00            .00      17,587.00
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https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZyeqM6yItE7p73E70go0S17Au5SQ3NKpwMFPjCuSanAift5mm4cKRjzqIYb7DlW8
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tcBA0phqtaodPCnbjBQWwbLP1bbBFaZQ0w%2Bvxy9zbX5mmphd7rVaVRJMPnB46V2N
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253      Criminal Ct. 34Th                     APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

2532150 253-Criminal Court                 

2532150 460001  Fines & Court Co              -137,000           0    -137,000     -73,790.83            .00     -63,209.17   53.9%
2532150 460002  Bond Forfeitures               -10,000           0     -10,000      -4,132.00            .00      -5,868.00   41.3%
2532150 470000  Interest - Inves                     0           0           0        -668.22            .00         668.22  100.0%
2532150 501000  Salaries                        53,800           0      53,800            .00            .00      53,800.00     .0%
2532150 502000  Auto Insurance                   5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%
2532150 520001  Prof Serv-Tech-S                 5,000      -3,322       1,678            .00            .00       1,678.16     .0%
2532150 520002  Professional Ser                44,100           0      44,100      17,675.00            .00      26,425.00   40.1%
2532150 520020  Prof Service-Acc                27,000      -3,475      23,525      23,525.00            .00            .00  100.0%
2532150 520022  Prof Ser-Transcr                     0       2,930       2,930       2,929.50            .00            .00  100.0%
2532150 541006  Legal Books/Soft                     0       3,867       3,867       3,867.34            .00            .00  100.0%
2532150 541008  Supplies-Operati                 2,500           0       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0%
2532150 542000  Computer Equipme                 4,600           0       4,600            .00            .00       4,600.00     .0%
2532150 550000  Travel, Training                 2,500           0       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0%
2532150 580022  Postage                          2,500           0       2,500       2,080.12            .00         419.88   83.2%

     TOTAL 253-Criminal Court                        0           0           0     -28,514.09            .00      28,514.09  100.0%

     TOTAL Criminal Ct. 34Th                         0           0           0     -28,514.09            .00      28,514.09  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES     -147,000           0    -147,000     -78,591.05            .00     -68,408.95
                           TOTAL EXPENSES      147,000           0     147,000      50,076.96            .00      96,923.04
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https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B5zjOGfH8tsTs5JXFMAYiMLxQamrMfSKGt8IEKSrpxf2faFt%2BAh5ppOxqI2vGAih
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ubDxom0DVZxcTIXOQguD2qpJDSw9j%2F6Xp8KUeYfdRV%2BEEi8Js2RZbgpZSoO5m3F4
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=47xwmSg6129LjV1vNMa1DXq7U%2FlN%2B6UDYNew0gfubSJnoKOAWJ9tAoLoB0HlKSZl
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o5doaP73ufGm%2B2KA3FPjyxgyPfXWM%2F5AdDqjNY9TnGVObMUgtMd0qA4treEST%2FQ4
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FQ5IHsFiqkXtk4PvEVv2iFcPFy5z5RaRY%2F%2BocCcODEIsqmRhO9CctNQUjUnJ23NA
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BYffcqnnC2pon%2BXqRRJMmk5xT5NEu59k%2F022bgd2MKgegv4%2F0Y8N3tFrdj%2BzHZXz
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ewtz2e6OKvZmp3wZVXQfa91lrbOv08zXLBHvf%2BUx5NoqFtQJoM8eV1H45ZSkCrJo
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HWKAyCldw%2FqWSdSxqo7mobCHs3%2F0oIAkAMSc0wNG6GjjUpeqLjg5ST0eE8hT%2FIS4
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BiZHfIStuj7tSlNOR14SVpYOd7iKrxDxl9BxI%2FklJiFFqBDZfvKUnFdcK%2F0lNvpA
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bccatQUX32HQNKKEvO2SBNEtxKGIeIsbeVPHSmSQ7oTB4xBljujAK%2FZhHzxCNu4E
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GjUNUX2OpgihPPqCiQTkOdwcDNuom42681tHKWLR8orq7SDNeEDdVjufbHV%2BAZse
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZxwVMArTlOtt522aPVhSWPN5MkEy%2FeLKZvv%2BKiXSNAlxdKqLefO0pmFxeRVYlR2s
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HbeIWEK1Qf8Nb7zuB3AvkHLRTaygwAUFrNp1aSNN9UJPE%2F2XC8ZKVN10KoGFgZn9
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ye7vR23TPtugy4O%2BFLwrd%2Bz33hq9X0WdditUbL9RO1uTnu1U9jt81fM7MM0SuPvc
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254      Fire                                  APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

2543310 254-Fire District #1 & 2           

2543310 401000  Ad Valorem Taxes            -8,780,000           0  -8,780,000  -5,869,300.00            .00  -2,910,700.00   66.8%
2543310 401001  Prior Year Adval              -380,000           0    -380,000    -531,291.24            .00     151,291.24  139.8%
2543310 410004  Fire Permits                   -16,000           0     -16,000     -13,480.00            .00      -2,520.00   84.3%
2543310 420028 1028 FEMA                             0           0           0      -1,237.33            .00       1,237.33  100.0%
2543310 420028 3734 FEMA                             0           0           0    -211,940.81            .00     211,940.81  100.0%
2543310 430000  State Rev. Shar.               -11,500           0     -11,500     -15,174.00            .00       3,674.00  131.9%
2543310 440003  State Funds-2% F              -285,000           0    -285,000    -290,572.03            .00       5,572.03  102.0%
2543310 450049  Fire Insp. Repor                -9,000           0      -9,000      -6,140.00            .00      -2,860.00   68.2%
2543310 450050  Fire Service                -2,950,000           0  -2,950,000  -1,522,834.22            .00  -1,427,165.78   51.6%
2543310 470000  Interest - Inves                     0           0           0      -3,465.41            .00       3,465.41  100.0%
2543310 470003  Interest - Other               -20,000           0     -20,000     -15,660.16            .00      -4,339.84   78.3%
2543310 480071  Reimbursement                        0           0           0        -814.38            .00         814.38  100.0%
2543310 480071 0830 Reimbursemen                     0           0           0     -28,356.93            .00      28,356.93  100.0%
2543310 482004  Reimb-Workmen's                      0           0           0     -35,162.18            .00      35,162.18  100.0%
2543310 499101  Transfer From Sa              -782,000      87,000    -695,000    -425,826.27            .00    -269,173.73   61.3%
2543310 501000  Salaries                     3,111,500           0   3,111,500   2,349,203.26            .00     762,296.74   75.5%
2543310 501001  Salaries - OT                  380,000           0     380,000     228,575.14            .00     151,424.86   60.2%
2543310 501002  Taxes - Payroll                115,000           0     115,000      83,616.42            .00      31,383.58   72.7%
2543310 501004  Pension Costs                2,070,500           0   2,070,500   1,497,315.36            .00     573,184.64   72.3%
2543310 501005  Insurance-Hospit             1,265,000           0   1,265,000     777,727.85            .00     487,272.15   61.5%
2543310 501007  Insurance Retire               782,000     -87,000     695,000     375,852.17            .00     319,147.83   54.1%
2543310 501008  Unscheduled Over             1,260,000      20,000   1,280,000     850,263.66            .00     429,736.34   66.4%
2543310 502000  Auto Insurance                  88,269           0      88,269      58,846.00            .00      29,423.00   66.7%
2543310 502005  Insurance-Proper               126,500     -10,000     116,500      64,400.42            .00      52,099.58   55.3%
2543310 502008  Insurance-Flood                 31,500           0      31,500      18,373.10            .00      13,126.90   58.3%
2543310 502012  Insurance-Work.C             1,509,416           0   1,509,416   1,006,277.36            .00     503,138.64   66.7%
2543310 503002  Rent - Equipment                 2,500           0       2,500       1,841.14            .00         658.86   73.6%
2543310 503004  Rentals/Leases                  55,200      23,500      78,700      70,430.63       6,437.37       1,832.00   97.7%
2543310 520002  Professional Ser                40,000       6,770      46,770      24,496.51      22,273.35            .00  100.0%
2543310 520003  Prof Serv-Softwa                35,000      33,300      68,300      63,525.13       2,191.97       2,582.90   96.2%
2543310 520012  Prof Serv-Legal                      0      14,987      14,987      12,531.85            .00       2,454.81   83.6%
2543310 520017  Prof Serv-Inspec                22,500     -15,000       7,500         601.00            .00       6,899.00    8.0%
2543310 520047  Prof Serv-Genera                27,870           0      27,870       9,850.15      12,709.85       5,310.00   80.9%
2543310 520054  Professional Ser                55,000      -3,300      51,700       9,272.00       7,065.00      35,363.00   31.6%
2543310 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala                 9,000           0       9,000       1,160.00            .00       7,840.00   12.9%
2543310 530004  R & M Vehicles                 200,000     128,300     328,300     139,404.45     108,572.92      80,322.63   75.5%
2543310 530005  R & M Machinery                 50,000     -30,000      20,000       5,567.63            .00      14,432.37   27.8%
2543310 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac               200,000    -101,709      98,291      22,594.76      27,307.34      48,389.02   50.8%
2543310 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC                 20,000           0      20,000      11,479.37       8,199.60         321.03   98.4%
2543310 540000  Utilities - Wate                12,000           0      12,000       8,177.91            .00       3,822.09   68.1%
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https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HKGzPn%2BbZX6QhfjMXxLO%2BL5nNCruoH4LeZhze5HnVmbS7za9IBwh6rrAq6K4BXvf
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jW3uxtU%2B9NnxUDjwrfOhwk5l9nUL9%2BrBuB5LePpGf3rkndDlU6bZHVV9N%2FhNwcpR
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H9r6xPdm5shQklzt6i7nXIemRcP1geUT%2FFI6dYhLyKqjzmyi2VYHvgcjJ4XOWZWB
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rCkqJOnWGPpbudf%2FxLrWOoBC1AIHfPDZT8b4osXtQRSjL%2B5rxeeG8AI%2FgGaLr39jyW9DRESiIzrh5GL5uX616g%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P4yQeOajgWQ7OQ%2Bzz46O1GqrAhG57GH2dj6NWYknHyinoOWNCt22z1ICfZOQIeipGoS0mKiaiFTUMWVZ%2B1Fyqw%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v6edZDx4OCEdnCPcyEprX7zTBnxI4ShsJfvLFaYNQMTSoYcKuBDGqomJnVnq05Z7
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EBBomt1UIzZ0s44cRNnuEuWdjFls3gS7OtKJyWYbN3sdXKFfB85PFywq0QKS%2BC0l
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lWBZCi49cC%2F3QInSiNIW9uRceu0ISkVM8KsN9nymqzq8aIvj0919Ya0pLZPU7Ex6
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jSdGPacU3oj7xa09uA1LnxO%2BJYFkHca7zMww%2B4wFqzosUy2am%2BI61w%2Bb86cq7hXc
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NDGETrQxnRwsTsyWwkeyG4JCZCz1ZEwpwdbfkGsSlOxVnlpxOVRPA81ezI8ikA91
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lnJq%2BTFAo1RDVY871IBIidOmjEtKGqh4gZv3l%2B1miNEphsZrsL439Iww1cZmPXL0
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qN60TgFk2069UZMPxbVOshjhanl8X%2BASDAsLBbVsfoGYyLOqoLZe7CvOQ3Jk2dYN
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LA%2BpSjb8bc8wqgmF78w7NVyURyH2Ltcyd%2FZQ56ANjWlcHXJSMp%2BlaU7ghviEkgqCDFnS0crsisA%2BwJA0IYWrAA%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VlrtcyL1zO58eHCta%2BIiXrXqTdw6euuJpMeYgc8J2VQzHhJkTY%2FQ3jbDnIzBlzWE
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xK4NmMcQ0PaqKj99US3s7Ta45Znf%2BAjwh8QeKGdkDm9ctxqJf0GCzroIw9NlAc49
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YRapX8fby4UINjDvnfxXp1zKyJcEUbgV%2BWz6buJKuBl6dNmlK5%2BBqNDZig0qkDfw
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7TcMZ5Xl0NfswU6Uatfno8SQbJwX8wyk7tXN3mKE0l%2FqAKvlbkWZIxhfnPFXR3wo
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CuzV5oB%2BlLWRzmy%2FTHf9BScuWM6M%2FwYkyom5ikkWPpTKwFjP%2FR%2BDidU7lF%2Fgh%2B4I
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O7sLKZSVvi6W0ADotZFl%2BlgdMlpltknNniK7s4hMm3UfQG4HuXn2iiF13QRGsCho
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o8ntge3Noz4Vg%2BsYLc0cSj6oJx9S02yWUqopt1ufbEJfA9kMyLaWZgLgiwl%2Fdu78
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TvyKb2xz%2B%2BAvOhH6Mgrpry7HfbEeivvRppqTmHKcUoaUhL3efxsy0Se%2FfDYUMHeW
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9vS8SteDd%2BHYUkGh2lnFBslSbJhhMnmUetEnF9kUym0csTvECziJmiH94elh4TqB
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JBPJPrQzrS%2BblU2NtFPcAl%2BMcO2f1%2Fu%2FX2i15cb665FYSKQbBWxQbm9xcyYlsPn6
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rJVIa1iutrJA%2FonUwcW32T4JEp6KfVgCeeS8ObLIWnQJwJNNV8u5eINAQeBgunF0
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y0wCuCUlANbGhbcFwXhPKf%2BvFAVxP%2FZ2xrgKvsSaU%2BaLfOT9Z7bTQyOqCwxmWncK
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ivMR63HSw73qKm0mrCP7JkkDIW1SSOGiHgqHUOp9gioMcnS6VPE8MWbYtMApQZjR
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rd9ePHAST0yJXkj4BlhTtnnlyhY8Zl54sBq4gmuYiG39vWOl9O6t7fcy8fJTMHHH
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Cx%2FWLpTnqicyz5KOMoG3j6b3gL4vJJNaWWzD14gdKNz1m7NC8Gz%2BKK8yPDoUP7U%2B
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VCq3PfobHbXTx1F77yK8uxypHfZoADxGpclkRlfJE8y6HeH4%2BbFmDX5ZAhs3h%2Fax
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x%2BGLFQHSe3JGid4OCgni5Vmo23HMxJKPKuSizNOy1CDv7KmJKpHjmRcdsIKlaQtW
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VspgRoVunq4vM9ijBpcUBcNJT3q9vHf4VRQWUjzSiLqaR1hc46FmTzQefe5lbqOf
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lJDfnXHw5TTQAgUnPs%2Bji2pEjcczEHP4oPsmAsfVoipmHA3vuAsPsusWB%2BSA8J5A
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=38M8%2B%2BNwptGCYcPBk%2FYrt33WNr4g8sQJ19epyG%2FUv6WWYCFvH0yd61PXtzF%2FUWbl
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3rAtmQlzBj4yEkSSxBPI478C2q94VityYbZ1bG6S7mZ3EzR7z5Os%2BIPfWVWLcODO
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O618MHDrt2PFpAx22xoN7CV79QpZrd087GjaLvz662hdlDO56yb%2BZrWUC%2FPg48bS
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uCCeU3P%2FPlk3No9Y9WDdv84jGtQXwcc9q7SmEoiMaGphSSU%2FTaINFpBnBRavluRE
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CLBh%2B1CJW6W%2Fur7RkCKpaqOG59UKpnhdUc3%2B%2FJQdPooWJS4f33tAqsdFsiiMrT28
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=94yyhBzydj3wPViur%2BAPNvz%2Bd0YdVm1QyhJYWseFWOA1uocjq%2BxZGPzxtVCx7OVV
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vtclwEkSeBLYo6cc1PVxqmHU1GLSvK5tmRm%2FDse4NwNHr4L8Egkn%2BvXItQEWkvKr
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CgRomuHaJTg%2BEuUAxJrnnLkWASMYSUPYsdGgakKOGTC6%2BK%2BqZLGeau7J5dXlS3pZ
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  FOR 2024 08

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
254      Fire                                  APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

2543310 540001  Utilities - Natu                10,000           0      10,000       3,898.10            .00       6,101.90   39.0%
2543310 540002  Utilities - Elec                90,000           0      90,000      55,396.78            .00      34,603.22   61.6%
2543310 540005  Telephone Svcs                  21,500           0      21,500      16,097.92            .00       5,402.08   74.9%
2543310 540006  Cell Phone                      26,500           0      26,500       5,560.11       1,188.60      19,751.29   25.5%
2543310 541002  Supplies-Janitor                 5,000       3,000       8,000       7,351.91            .00         648.09   91.9%
2543310 541003  Supplies-Food/Dr                 1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
2543310 541007  Stationary & Off                 7,500       1,893       9,393       3,897.36          62.31       5,433.67   42.2%
2543310 541008  Supplies-Operati                50,000     108,000     158,000      81,288.56      41,740.77      34,970.67   77.9%
2543310 541008 0139 Supplies-Ope                24,226       5,500      29,726       7,864.75            .00      21,861.25   26.5%
2543310 541008 1200 Supplies-Ope               100,000     -33,000      67,000      48,026.40       4,430.60      14,543.00   78.3%
2543310 541009  Supplies-Medical                25,000       7,430      32,430      16,744.78       1,299.48      14,385.88   55.6%
2543310 541014  Small Tools & Eq                50,000      68,400     118,400      97,460.21       1,303.20      19,636.59   83.4%
2543310 541017  Uniforms                       120,000       5,800     125,800      80,520.07       2,590.58      42,689.35   66.1%
2543310 542000  Computer Equipme                     0      15,000      15,000            .00            .00      15,000.00     .0%
2543310 542003  Furniture & Fixt                15,000      74,665      89,665      11,515.50      33,241.00      44,908.86   49.9%
2543310 550000  Travel, Training               175,000           0     175,000      43,275.56      -1,956.61     133,681.05   23.6%
2543310 571012  Small Equipment                 50,000      76,264     126,264      82,940.96            .00      43,322.98   65.7%
2543310 571012 1200 Small Equipm                     0      38,236      38,236      38,236.06            .00            .00  100.0%
2543310 572011  Vehicles                        85,000     350,000     435,000     410,784.00            .00      24,216.00   94.4%
2543310 580001  Ad Valorem Pensi               280,657           0     280,657            .00            .00     280,657.00     .0%
2543310 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic                   250       2,020       2,270         937.49         419.50         913.01   59.8%
2543310 580017  Advertising                     30,000     -17,455      12,545      12,143.28            .00         401.23   96.8%
2543310 580018  Dues & Subscript                 3,000           0       3,000       2,510.40            .00         489.60   83.7%
2543310 580022  Postage                            150           0         150          22.80            .00         127.20   15.2%
2543310 580024  Fees &  Charges                    250         499         749         749.01            .00            .00  100.0%
2543310 580034  Diesel                          60,000           0      60,000      34,640.50            .00      25,359.50   57.7%
2543310 580035  Gasoline                        30,000           0      30,000      21,815.15            .00       8,184.85   72.7%
2543310 599100  Transfer to Gene                87,597           0      87,597            .00            .00      87,597.00     .0%
2543310 599266  Transfer out to                  5,563           0       5,563            .00            .00       5,563.00     .0%
2543310 599454  Transfer to Fire             2,031,552   1,779,606   3,811,158            .00            .00   3,811,158.00     .0%

     TOTAL 254-Fire District #1 & 2          1,620,000   2,552,706   4,172,706    -196,194.03     279,076.83   4,089,823.20    2.0%

2543311 Fire District #1                   

2543311 401000  Ad Valorem Taxes            -2,800,000           0  -2,800,000            .00            .00  -2,800,000.00     .0%
2543311 401001  Prior Year Adval               -90,000           0     -90,000            .00            .00     -90,000.00     .0%
2543311 501000  Salaries                     2,812,000           0   2,812,000   1,473,947.64            .00   1,338,052.36   52.4%
2543311 580001  Ad Valorem Pensi                78,000           0      78,000            .00            .00      78,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL Fire District #1                          0           0           0   1,473,947.64            .00  -1,473,947.64  100.0%

2543312 Fire District #2                   

2543312 401000  Ad Valorem Taxes              -420,000           0    -420,000            .00            .00    -420,000.00     .0%
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https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=udw9KWPylQEDZZHGcLNkXcS2JIGbMUd89uI9y6QN95WALB%2B%2Fth6%2BHQm8LNKLbM05
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DLqNYxO2LZH3Qdk5vRl6iybk9rxX5gVenTHUwwymDEhgBzMwoSdcMQkcLm1qe7Zq
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CaJGbP44OsImlB5%2B3Ewu3joxrTKeQ0hvSTBk%2F44LJmeFmecjYqn9zkQt3ATABbIB
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KS%2F4QTq%2Be%2FDx4MOPtMpEua6qk2Jjq6in7OI9Kf7DEWAbp1dMrP7t6a6ODjTuDDwd
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Am%2F%2FrMM6RsHuo5jSHmckOP%2FKKQqvi8sCBUycFGiEn%2Ff1cIfqcrBMObd3zodf9%2FJt
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BeNv3qXFbPhZ1A122hBgg6tf6Z5F22VuiWqIBlNsjRUuoprCbOTuYn1jw1A8Sc5L
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0pqNWqoYNiURPnnP0AZfoSHL%2BBmkP4X4Ma7eDKKvrQXkChB2p125Q%2Blr5eYPZ0pE
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ytcHT%2FgQxRmZaTPWoB1Jtej%2F%2F2FcYyjuN0n7yo%2F5SstMwSa5ACZCyDFkDOQuBQHT
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uw3repT%2BQdqkr5raR9y36%2BYhOT2s35evcw9BpscRIw4WiSdHT9jydRUITE1blATFn%2Fps4XRoXR2N0L5zJTsmqw%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xHHCfH06K4rAFplZIhQ4%2BfttUK6r7oNoEL2ZXgnvWoDPeSTOQFaWUZU5QGkw842SsxGB8MvTirNaJHt9fiZIow%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2mrj%2FSIOSRjqanXEiL6%2BVvqD%2Bl%2B2CkTuxwXekr2HnY3RO7apEtBX%2FdxbiPK2%2FLLl
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nHVY1SLS28lwtyL997EtajIFa4oDmUfAi1rcW6MP7Sb%2BIH6%2BPEmiHVVzUDNJDCCS
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7gNNZCj4VWarIR0xsGLuZ%2B25GGTTuUzUkWsU7RTYTyhiPhARAnbTAmaleVM4Dc8S
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bBm7AbhqejJMZCFpEZTug7%2FKgnoqEKLn%2FZYmmmcd0AQSNmD8eqvc0qUi8XMvhLU8
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5dnE5H8ICna56upsf53XmcMO0T9Sx5dK1MyLZi9ny6RHqelhuC25qYIbQiFxz%2FCK
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=urwUtlST4TVLWhzfngkLuHFc58h4s76FGks1uBgsJQG5ySaJtQbHFxMcpXgI08YA
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lnIElMRNG4f%2FP8IgWVTtlGuP3vv3wMNmRFx0qAakXuv%2FbKvzCHFglu3QCUjzVqwz
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0jCGYFRwEFg2pQdas4BNEN44pLdlLxHEAZ5%2BJ4R9vijG%2BT1n97yuobBsYYWN1yxsSufweIDi7CBdbZR55nx47A%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DclRjy4wi6HM2ON6HDMKPGOhlB3uh%2BfQACVzHKZkuX45Fdxh%2FD%2BRQW%2BjIHrBrUF2
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F5HFrbvLBkJJVOxwnjzxwXUAmtga7d%2BiBHpTdb1HvlyDyCFA4s%2FVPxwct7kc0cMp
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BwOhMb5e%2BN%2FDyi7ojvb8oVZEcfQ%2BsnRXuik6NYyl9IvdNhZznMzRGvyKsDbwe6mH
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Bsi4S084wr6mtmYfKJxZLRZOjpK0H7mmlqZjgPupo6I%2FFB%2BU13KjuBgX95T5GAxO
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SIPYm2zy12ZiNYqMKIFMXKpa%2FBXSPyo1GzIrkk%2BCWCf2km%2BSrE%2BO5TF46xWGTWz6
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pup3CiU9nM5sH%2FTb7M%2BAAt7BHI2gYlND2W%2FstEwW0CcR%2FEv21pqT9qBjCz7oHcXd
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LwbFSFfpIrLEeZQt2ksjZ8ZgNw3qdqm7kBxBlXxNpBrQtChhgAIr5ZKCk3980dOq
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FH9PJ4mSTvTYAp0IVzzla7hDWJpr6a%2F4FK5KcGhSypYVceQh68Hps1KxsBEih48J
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ONsgFH4i7%2Bp%2BO3r9iAS%2FbgK8y0PwaE3N8soiPQZ3usRMssUlQyamWmp9WKrcHhMI
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zlkj8xRXzmwG0%2BNbuyRmWRPYD%2Bskb3No0ULZcX%2F7aggEGh0h%2F4H77AHQEUJUHQ2y
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qH%2F%2FVoxj9Jiny7CLpn5xvoUEyHOrE9KbTHDzROwbyDfXnIWyBN1op%2Bht9MRtItz7
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wz2KcScDJX4CfLHVap5yT1SiHzGOHMb4IiQA1m7kiPF5ipa3SPMfRCrnWZ%2Fi4ocy
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=apUEo6KMlsNYl8aMrDBbwRBRQcDizaX5joUNoIS6TX7ma%2BeqhBHyaKd84IDotaHD
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Beumr3nWBm8SPf9d%2FOYMx7k2zf3v%2Bor5%2FlA7wA7F9rRXXiE7bGeSs5OQjBsEGfOs
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M%2BIP08V25H48qnU7288Azcel5Wz%2BfkdhYoZbFRc%2F9IJuqwCloivhmQgdk76pPr8Q
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pi8erq9OtKoN9hZX67zBKBUfBKXO0IcWhFOejrADts0f%2Bh%2Fc%2BnDcCvbf%2FeuOwfrF
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BealXyPqFBSrlEUigFxQh2hUWXmj%2BJmYwsP454wGx6VEUvdX%2FuZWH1bHSdJNqNz1


St. Bernard Parish Government

YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

Report generated: 09/20/2024 13:04
User:             jcfrank
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page     25

                                                                                                         

  FOR 2024 08

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
254      Fire                                  APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

2543312 401001  Prior Year Adval               -10,000           0     -10,000            .00            .00     -10,000.00     .0%
2543312 501000  Salaries                       416,500           0     416,500     416,500.00            .00            .00  100.0%
2543312 580001  Ad Valorem Pensi                13,500           0      13,500            .00            .00      13,500.00     .0%

     TOTAL Fire District #2                          0           0           0     416,500.00            .00    -416,500.00  100.0%

     TOTAL Fire                              1,620,000   2,552,706   4,172,706   1,694,253.61     279,076.83   2,199,375.56   47.3%

                           TOTAL REVENUES  -16,553,500      87,000 -16,466,500  -8,971,254.96            .00  -7,495,245.04
                           TOTAL EXPENSES   18,173,500   2,465,706  20,639,206  10,665,508.57     279,076.83   9,694,620.60
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https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y7Lddlnr3pwlJYgvpFnAUg%2FXGkRfXSz%2FZhtW34TGKGFUyptHwmjYdXj5fXH7IhJ2
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iY10DjfmE8aUCszvkvM%2B9r6U02rnI%2BXM0inYxfqvYEc5BX0GoO46B4e6rZXFYWwv
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qPLKKUxrsr4trQBJcE%2BegvxsMkwv6KiXRUC9wNNH3B%2BcFLMzZZVXFJDnAYwO23Xe
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  FOR 2024 08

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
259      Council On Aging                      APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

2595230 259-Council on Aging               

2595230 401000  Ad Valorem Taxes              -405,000           0    -405,000    -270,750.00            .00    -134,250.00   66.9%
2595230 401001  Prior Year Adval               -10,000           0     -10,000            .00            .00     -10,000.00     .0%
2595230 480070  Refunds                              0           0           0        -309.37            .00         309.37  100.0%
2595230 499101  Transfer From Sa               -58,224           0     -58,224     -35,673.83            .00     -22,550.17   61.3%
2595230 502005  Insurance-Proper                17,924           0      17,924       9,771.91            .00       8,152.09   54.5%
2595230 502008  Insurance-Flood                  3,000           0       3,000       1,750.64            .00       1,249.36   58.4%
2595230 540000  Utilities - Wate                 1,200           0       1,200         793.71            .00         406.29   66.1%
2595230 540001  Utilities - Natu                 2,100           0       2,100       1,061.70            .00       1,038.30   50.6%
2595230 540002  Utilities - Elec                34,000           0      34,000      15,430.24            .00      18,569.76   45.4%
2595230 580001  Ad Valorem Pensi                12,500           0      12,500            .00            .00      12,500.00     .0%
2595230 589005  Grant Distrib-Co               402,500           0     402,500            .00            .00     402,500.00     .0%

     TOTAL 259-Council on Aging                      0           0           0    -277,925.00            .00     277,925.00  100.0%

     TOTAL Council On Aging                          0           0           0    -277,925.00            .00     277,925.00  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES     -473,224           0    -473,224    -306,733.20            .00    -166,490.80
                           TOTAL EXPENSES      473,224           0     473,224      28,808.20            .00     444,415.80

37

https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gGqUhK9pqNRqyiy1cmWlyHjUB74rG3ZDIf%2B8rxN8ZBt7Gj%2FB7bo%2FR%2BzXNcq9ZCFM
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k3vhi2Pg0NuXrPk1djnAVdnul1VZwZPfUlWrERpFcbI6PQs5tyqVfy4ZRaJ%2BqwTQ
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sfrYzuOHFHxn6DGMycXkGvFl%2FFxDQy99kM5RUu7Gh9bpeDFVTA7am2XymJtVogSM
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pJW8oEZwWEyoqeLjIpr8B62nXrR%2BCI3DqD0YdV5zsRv0%2F8%2FARPgdt8ww0c0lUlxb
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KV6WHhHO37sPMHBcJhbtwtzsW03%2B%2B3gCUX%2FyYNVV7P5vslyeheJ9WwDo%2BPqphSkX
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DRTXZ8dNosAZaUOjPU2jC0H4cdbFdsNwyJ%2BwHHkoLZKFifaQBd3Dv%2BkTCwSwaIVB
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N1zdVkrgr32w1tXbjyG5v5PDBhYvzl%2BniPPWbF3yWsFRL6hg3oZypKeaIXVUbVri
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=prSSs9%2B%2FTnUjNd5NIN5geylKlNhhzhE%2BwBm6%2Fa8aBR%2Fnl7StoJPYBNbuZsWTVifJ
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AuBj5L%2Bq6MhFuCmWauD9mPlJXyuRCM85Gv2%2FNfhalfsyxZH0jlWtBQAgYPTJ5Mcl
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j0iKujE7INf6LHl8mRnz11oJpifgkMY8g3lrNPf09P8QVjI6lvz2dVghwqVaT%2Fzt
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VvSuEmM%2Bs5anTcCMy54htdlW5jHSsEtUSlxK0AO0xkR58J5O9te9uqd%2FwkeCvprL
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260      CDBG Disaster Recovery Fund           APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

2606520 260-CDBG Disaster Recovery         

2606520 420001  CDBG Disaster Re              -195,000           0    -195,000            .00            .00    -195,000.00     .0%
2606520 420001 0026 CDBG Disaste              -535,197           0    -535,197            .00            .00    -535,197.00     .0%
2606520 520002  Professional Ser               195,000           0     195,000            .00            .00     195,000.00     .0%
2606520 571001 0026 Construction               535,197           0     535,197         330.00            .00     534,867.00     .1%

     TOTAL 260-CDBG Disaster Recovery                0           0           0         330.00            .00        -330.00  100.0%

     TOTAL CDBG Disaster Recovery Fund               0           0           0         330.00            .00        -330.00  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES     -730,197           0    -730,197            .00            .00    -730,197.00
                           TOTAL EXPENSES      730,197           0     730,197         330.00            .00     729,867.00

38

https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qqR5CaM7MdYqIXawEzgl4sn8vCf4YWEZAf%2FFr2QhvYA%2B96lHflzY0X2ouwX4X6o0
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D5LCcDJpjVORyL60mUfOUjSFaIFlIkO%2F7RO1d8BIb0GAAPUf62KnE2QpeeZMdCCREsL6pS0RJiFIAjmPlCI%2Bnw%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ePHRpeLGzKbwLHuvKF1USWWFr8vFnaXS8bvL3KH3wubKW9uYKqpoZde82jb2FmiW
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NpUOS4b91As3SaBxbnGhqRKrmsIPNWjM%2B%2FGw31QmIYwtuc%2FfXRvSas%2BqL6ml38GKaPv8qm4Eu4fNx1Vo7IYhTg%3D%3D
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261      Recreation                            APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

2616101 Recreation-Zone 1 Carolyn Park     

2616101 541014  Small Tools & Eq                     0      16,404      16,404      15,404.46       1,000.00            .00  100.0%
2616101 571001  Construction in                 50,000      70,384     120,384      11,981.63      52,130.01      56,271.90   53.3%

     TOTAL Recreation-Zone 1 Carolyn Park       50,000      86,788     136,788      27,386.09      53,130.01      56,271.90   58.9%

2616102 Recreation-Zone 2 Vista/Versai     

2616102 571001  Construction in                 50,000           0      50,000       4,629.00            .00      45,371.00    9.3%

     TOTAL Recreation-Zone 2 Vista/Versai       50,000           0      50,000       4,629.00            .00      45,371.00    9.3%

2616103 Recreation-Zone 3 Borgnemouth      

2616103 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac                     0         165         165         165.00            .00            .00  100.0%
2616103 541014  Small Tools & Eq                     0      11,219      11,219      11,218.51            .00            .00  100.0%
2616103 571001  Construction in                 50,000      -5,384      44,616      12,450.00         200.00      31,966.49   28.4%

     TOTAL Recreation-Zone 3 Borgnemouth        50,000       6,000      56,000      23,833.51         200.00      31,966.49   42.9%

2616104 Recreation-Zone 4 Kenilworth P     

2616104 499101  Transfer From Sa              -200,000           0    -200,000    -122,539.93            .00     -77,460.07   61.3%
2616104 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac                     0       4,785       4,785         220.00       4,565.00            .00  100.0%
2616104 541014  Small Tools & Eq                     0      16,425      16,425      12,481.73       3,942.96            .00  100.0%
2616104 571001  Construction in                 50,000     -27,710      22,290       2,258.18            .00      20,032.13   10.1%
2616104 571012  Small Equipment                      0       6,500       6,500       6,500.00            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL Recreation-Zone 4 Kenilworth P     -150,000           0    -150,000    -101,080.02       8,507.96     -57,427.94   61.7%

2616110 261-Recreation Administration      

2616110 401000  Ad Valorem Taxes              -930,000           0    -930,000    -621,870.00            .00    -308,130.00   66.9%

39

https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Lklw%2FZugdXlpzb1i8rZPAL6s14UKutbPsjOvgc9MAfWm%2Fz%2F9uCCEgN1rGWyeeXro
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OKv5epmzpl8LPdIK5uUPuYGkbe9N7%2FOocxOOMBdidoUoBe46BNxSHDPovMXG5Y2H
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lbPgy3VUT4VWUNDOO0VYBMHrzrrmZ1PoenneU%2FeZdGsDg%2BMjMkrOAeiGo4VSd3pk
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vVz3Te4psfEWc%2FZ6qFvkaVYGWURZ5njMg7tnM6K8BdgymyBPTZpNt7njB3lp8%2Fq1
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZE6k5lrfzWF57fNZnkb6oG7%2FJIaGdwBC2zY%2FDZq7LOOf76l42IcxQib48IclzGcb
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aXyzDRvq2gzWIMJyEa2MNI4mDMGzCtXs%2F9iP2Jos2MUUhGBBAGDYfz1zgKZdPQdB
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Yuhbz9ztGZccaCeo14lO2JBYmV%2BWr1o%2FhvD4BGZtewMl3lDyFY7y8c21vnyxU7N%2B
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DxqCpeSJGGhEZ77AZ0Lwo0vS1SE1Q2nVJbWE3THiZwUzE5kFWUoo%2FTQBqNO0yaXj
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VOAHWuZh05MxmpZBf6gFwSf0A1AzvhQvLr8Mo1JOoci952qCGoWxq3WHTi5MZUvV
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=blFezYhHsx0Uf1OYzF5Gw%2FhZ%2FUBXDOOgFusYll6ZjY1586RiZwHm5DylFFwHPZNi
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W2GpaOHAgniaEQeboUYM7nLPv%2FeMzzKWk98muMfwcsVZ86%2FcqOkGYqdwYvgT8s38
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2WyL1qPtXz8BnHL%2FQYXhExu9v9zahMSMWY%2FD7XRnLahiWEIMZdNU2es57k2n%2FH%2BZ
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261      Recreation                            APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

2616110 401001  Prior Year Adval               -33,000           0     -33,000     -41,352.42            .00       8,352.42  125.3%
2616110 430000  State Rev. Shar.               -13,061           0     -13,061     -11,499.00            .00      -1,562.00   88.0%
2616110 450011  Entrance Fees                        0           0           0      -2,250.00            .00       2,250.00  100.0%
2616110 450012  Registration Fee                     0           0           0        -250.00            .00         250.00  100.0%
2616110 450013  Regis-Baseball/S               -40,000           0     -40,000     -48,825.00            .00       8,825.00  122.1%
2616110 450014  Registration - B               -24,000           0     -24,000        -250.00            .00     -23,750.00    1.0%
2616110 450016  Registration - F               -11,500           0     -11,500     -20,520.00            .00       9,020.00  178.4%
2616110 450017  Registration - S               -35,000           0     -35,000     -43,335.00            .00       8,335.00  123.8%
2616110 450018  Registration - V                -7,250           0      -7,250     -12,690.00            .00       5,440.00  175.0%
2616110 450019  Registration - A               -22,500           0     -22,500      -5,850.00            .00     -16,650.00   26.0%
2616110 450022  Concession Sales               -40,000           0     -40,000     -10,478.75            .00     -29,521.25   26.2%
2616110 450023  Concession Sales              -250,000           0    -250,000    -188,152.59            .00     -61,847.41   75.3%
2616110 450024  Alcohol Sales -                -33,000           0     -33,000     -19,047.05            .00     -13,952.95   57.7%
2616110 450025  Concession Sales               -23,000           0     -23,000     -20,727.29            .00      -2,272.71   90.1%
2616110 450026  Alcohol Sales -                 -8,000           0      -8,000      -4,391.97            .00      -3,608.03   54.9%
2616110 450028  Alcohol Sales -                 -1,500           0      -1,500            .00            .00      -1,500.00     .0%
2616110 450033  Concess Sales-Ov                     0           0           0            .03            .00           -.03  100.0%
2616110 450034  Sales - Food/Dri                -2,750           0      -2,750      -3,147.01            .00         397.01  114.4%
2616110 450035  Facility Rental                -45,000           0     -45,000     -29,743.00            .00     -15,257.00   66.1%
2616110 450036  Facility Rental               -110,000           0    -110,000     -85,984.26            .00     -24,015.74   78.2%
2616110 470003  Interest - Other                -1,000           0      -1,000      -1,218.88            .00         218.88  121.9%
2616110 480051  Cleaning Fee Col                  -750           0        -750      -1,450.00            .00         700.00  193.3%
2616110 480052  Security Charges                -1,250           0      -1,250      -2,150.00            .00         900.00  172.0%
2616110 480070  Refunds                              0           0           0        -444.01            .00         444.01  100.0%
2616110 480071  Reimbursement                     -500           0        -500            .00            .00        -500.00     .0%
2616110 480072  Rebates                              0           0           0        -435.57            .00         435.57  100.0%
2616110 480082  Misc. Revenue                        0           0           0        -157.95            .00         157.95  100.0%
2616110 483001  Donations                         -500           0        -500        -500.00            .00            .00  100.0%
2616110 488000  Recreational Fac                     0           0           0         -31.00            .00          31.00  100.0%
2616110 499101  Transfer From Sa              -427,042    -325,000    -752,042    -460,775.88            .00    -291,266.12   61.3%
2616110 501000  Salaries                       548,772     269,172     817,944     577,167.87            .00     240,776.13   70.6%
2616110 501002  Taxes - Payroll                 25,000       5,000      30,000      15,871.79            .00      14,128.21   52.9%
2616110 501004  Pension Costs                   34,500      25,100      59,600      31,533.32            .00      28,066.68   52.9%
2616110 501005  Insurance-Hospit                61,600      20,000      81,600      45,805.74            .00      35,794.26   56.1%
2616110 502001  General Liabilit                   462      20,727      21,189      14,125.84            .00       7,062.92   66.7%
2616110 502003  Insurance-Sports                18,500           0      18,500      11,746.80            .00       6,753.20   63.5%
2616110 502005  Insurance-Proper               261,106     -46,202     214,904     142,350.62            .00      72,553.33   66.2%
2616110 502008  Insurance-Flood                 28,500      -2,853      25,647      16,133.00            .00       9,513.71   62.9%
2616110 502012  Insurance-Work.C                   468           0         468         312.00            .00         156.00   66.7%
2616110 503002  Rent - Equipment                 2,000           0       2,000       1,505.04            .00         494.96   75.3%
2616110 520002  Professional Ser                 9,000       6,500      15,500      15,404.86            .00          95.14   99.4%
2616110 520017  Prof Serv-Inspec                 2,000           0       2,000         520.00            .00       1,480.00   26.0%
2616110 520048  Prof Serv-Termit                   500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
2616110 520049  Prof Serv-Elevat                 2,088         -48       2,040       1,360.00         680.00            .00  100.0%

40

https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wOyGJIuVjA6hCnuMo27XiHPT4eMAqmH6mMun%2BVYFOkovOEjTvaPzkDEB10KHPgZ3
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EkTcQ0CWuy2EARy6zmaEKTy07k7kiYfCQx2u0AGXG1nLJXzzCG5yf15enCLIqw1e
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dGv%2BJUHgPr2hN3MR7%2Bmu5mm82Ltn%2BqXZjRPuRX78DDfn8Az4Z1R0ZAdODexIXPRy
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yE7hWr3Wupk6vv8MGOHIu2SY8B0vnxV0OEjVScmkM1sN0b7DpoMAv0YRtN0p0TVq
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z1fOOWQwCV770F7jm1ZFsatC4lR9yGftzH4HwytkfU0iqO9fBBTHQrv3fQBlI4ae
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=24FLqTiaWy1I4%2FD6ex84CIKti1pbKRaUJZWGWyRfRkfSHCFlJDkfHIzOljoIfOsj
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Bo4NZ%2Bmv4H8c%2BfK4gTLbXl2WIGrlD7PcRcqz0hCwYEheTp%2BrQSHwpFXUtBKSS0SH
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Wx7RZ8eHjs6EkCM%2BrHg9F22jevMWw3AZVn0yPCYHvgi2h4tnfBi7P1Htpo9ueX6Z
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Fa%2FXChS7ivEagu8bi3J7U4JcZc5ZXIrjADVQsQSpFnCk%2FhDt5s6MOAyn%2BW2yeGeX
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rAQR4%2BC%2FMY6mxjf%2BGxvqPAeI97Xu8K%2FAeCBBpghtH11BCBEdz0T9qnnj18IiiJGA
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fE4mqtvdCP1CsRzhc4zB1%2FYx4f5GPWmf6Fk%2B%2BEU1w96%2B5R2Ic7cfP9eRpnwxNR3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xV0N6eHCFubcOHX3PfVJIp01UvbOUvkqOVxmgUbk8%2BaEs7xWBDU8xcsI2KoTJAcn
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aHMTngW478oP%2B7EqSeKBFF0aXMPSWzU5be3AbcA4Tt2N%2FXR0j7ceov4y1GfYh6xu
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=julKBu%2FiLBGh3TU711M1NgcdBkKS4WLEZX%2BxoImuaK87wz7V1t%2FKHctpPhgqviCq
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vYvWmqgUS5kAOOlltF9kKaxJKNAmRI6OWIt2aEoulmv7APVxOQrhmd5jyTIS6djf
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hubiIp%2FI2Y7uCZIE6zRFW9dpi6%2Bugytd9%2FD9QGPgib4eSSOGlGFMBc0TQyGPiYJ7
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hbtIIKMTbGbtZDQGCtA9q5wSBPwHEIu4j2ZN0CS0zEH7gF6gSpCFXF7qHT8mHlfd
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oaUDc8YwCEKo8YmjcfqRpBKViRgPeAGdVEddbaFwkWCv25nfvZ6tsSfW2kPWpKkk
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pWw8NuE%2Fr5lMyP%2FpFROUn%2FDcHbQT8EAmfKRPp0PqktrTGYBYunRKj5hVLNHVY%2BIT
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L45cTK7vd7SY5Ln3w848M71mrD9xxsbTvaCJFqO%2F4lHTXLE4RznlJ36NQYk6NqmX
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ejLrSYeLZgLmlt5fYXaUYXKC%2Bv80YmYTYjcB89TsFflIGLPGaZGMeqDLVolIwwYH
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aFbgNvPuOY2kDh4Fvm7I0oea%2FOodI4UyOUdDVCmpEsN1jI35fm9TxlEFph8%2FNdTv
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WBaNS%2Bf9r355HMIm5ZG5jYrLi7MWBvPnBrl69wmt2i6OskL14Mx7c6a7BKzaFzp5
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OxHS7GNbdUSxJwpCR0MVak6ewBr8qGgh2GcXp7pPvoMWq%2FmMq%2Bv7TnTGjHyBWAwr
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=in9AFpMdRSi%2B%2FTk45NRHJTZ4T%2B6QnyRFtCtrEihhZWgQD6agfwgN0gNi9vy01Rrz
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PR%2BMp6R4a7LfrzaWA0UdF9rIrPBs8OGWM3MlS76bD3aD5CZDMm2Gf9EeBPjCyc7q
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IkHYUmqj1Ff%2F15TWJg9YXtWjefbyqb590nWE8J%2FDD%2FjrX9suM%2FADzL5kWHpIj%2FMR
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dbCj54NkuwuTlQJDKqTXxX9jZBSRgymGOYxq7kZrW9W9yr9qlERIlxQ%2B%2FEXoY3ch
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j0LTrKzy%2BhXSee76dWpKdkd45J1L%2FuQjqToPnv8jpjUzhu8lSe9ISCftWHwcHux0
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LJ8eum2i%2F0ttIL2ee8Frjtz5aLSx%2FQitboCG%2Ft2mShFUMhl6YO58MTv2zlaLts4H
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wl0li4IdAHa4OAQM0LNgbfcCSKMQmr8lLrGmxS6cbhsHFjqcVgfDnmzDHVZCwCIK
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aQHjY5F4O4U2oy6GGpE0g%2BH0Gi1qw0EuqD2RuB6Bxuch7GX8RQdcLD6L6H6BXoZA
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Liq8%2Bb1oEk0lLM%2FSOHmdh4oks3KicihM1SFTWa5%2FO6JMknWQ0tWfZuREJs3Vo3%2FK
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bccYmwu8yjtMx0D83iSUevKV09wqMD95hXOOMm4cnhFhQ2dyOuOL012He83UIU1a
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MBuHmxSLw7sRtcli7cXHaH%2BwwoZ03zguScjob9x%2BXBA9EDL61z%2BBZ8fqoQY%2FyYiR
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qdh74rLCmbHaPrapog5XLS8KkVD8RTkV6N01Zpn0gvBwtaBU4q4ne2DRvbUIrl7Z
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t0TREv1eBx17fWf62O%2FQ6dcSpfJSjfxx4qGP1OFokIjetZ805xIKBOqnVjU61B43
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3sAIJu2h%2Fj3s%2BCJd%2FHI91ciC9wHeMXaayE9QNVVtsW087%2FZBIAc8%2FlEWmbbzr9%2Fy
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a3Uoiqg%2FzstoC9DRlCntB4exCObBZdSTGX0T1NTam4vFC09rXoqD8Z%2FPHDP%2BPfUK
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qhcKu9v07iqshC2rmqWkrLjhsVfSfkaHLwKlRR8g0uqdyj%2Frfbxj2%2FmsyumAYsaK
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PhsVcBuY2EkRt0RjOjOR3kwmogVfMlpFXjgBSebRRJTkeWhBZl7m4sYJychC%2FMjl
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mb4JCXICFntnV9woK92Se9O5e1vRR6KapnvDDntZTZezNHzaB5UySypK8Gp4NbOZ
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nparjAsR2J1JEhMWuFwiPkh8gQ0xD%2FszgJDv8GN4pCr8OBZRsjSilACH75TmYW77
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GS4MWvnGuodmJYTkt6xfb4rzV%2Bm8aOyx4MmihHyM%2BQC4cX4B0%2Bu6weIFr%2FgTdFn0
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2616110 520101  Prof Serv - Secu                 6,000       2,800       8,800       5,022.50         977.50       2,800.00   68.2%
2616110 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala                 6,500           0       6,500       3,226.90       1,507.50       1,765.60   72.8%
2616110 530004  R & M Vehicles                   1,000           0       1,000         121.70         878.30            .00  100.0%
2616110 530005  R & M Machinery                 10,000      -3,804       6,196       4,482.93         797.23         916.11   85.2%
2616110 530007  R & M Playground                20,000       8,592      28,592      27,653.43         215.00         724.00   97.5%
2616110 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac                40,000      17,380      57,380      50,903.60       6,203.69         272.71   99.5%
2616110 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC                120,857       6,044     126,901      74,025.77      52,874.99            .00  100.0%
2616110 540000  Utilities - Wate                10,500           0      10,500       6,442.05            .00       4,057.95   61.4%
2616110 540001  Utilities - Natu                75,000     -10,000      65,000      34,196.70            .00      30,803.30   52.6%
2616110 540002  Utilities - Elec               380,000           0     380,000     230,724.63            .00     149,275.37   60.7%
2616110 540005  Telephone Svcs                   9,000         210       9,210       6,762.63            .00       2,447.59   73.4%
2616110 540006  Cell Phone                       5,000           0       5,000       2,370.63         229.50       2,399.87   52.0%
2616110 541002  Supplies-Janitor                 1,500      -1,100         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
2616110 541007  Stationary & Off                 1,000         708       1,708       1,376.97           1.48         330.01   80.7%
2616110 541008  Supplies-Operati                11,500       3,500      15,000      14,429.04         237.33         333.63   97.8%
2616110 541014  Small Tools & Eq                 2,500       2,000       4,500       3,877.19         429.49         193.32   95.7%
2616110 541017  Uniforms                         2,400         250       2,650       1,593.75            .00       1,056.25   60.1%
2616110 542001  Computer Softwar                     0         419         419         279.60            .00         139.80   66.7%
2616110 550000  Travel, Training                     0         315         315         315.11            .00            .00  100.0%
2616110 580001  Ad Valorem Pensi                28,500           0      28,500            .00            .00      28,500.00     .0%
2616110 580002  Concession Produ               155,000     -16,198     138,802      93,400.03      41,889.10       3,512.89   97.5%
2616110 580003  Concession Suppl                18,000       6,665      24,665      17,492.45       6,305.64         867.09   96.5%
2616110 580004  Spoilage                             0       1,249       1,249       1,249.23            .00            .00  100.0%
2616110 580005  Alcohol Expense                 20,000       1,100      21,100      11,355.83       9,153.05         591.12   97.2%
2616110 580010  Taxes & Lic. Oth                   500         205         705         705.00            .00            .00  100.0%
2616110 580017  Advertising                          0         175         175         174.50            .00            .00  100.0%
2616110 580024  Fees &  Charges                  7,000       1,793       8,793       5,929.97            .00       2,863.03   67.4%
2616110 580034  Diesel                           1,350           0       1,350         868.61            .00         481.39   64.3%
2616110 580035  Gasoline                         5,500           0       5,500       4,832.61            .00         667.39   87.9%
2616110 580054  Officials - Game               115,000           0     115,000      82,956.25      32,043.75            .00  100.0%
2616110 580055  Team Expense                    12,500       5,300      17,800      16,783.99         996.00          20.01   99.9%

     TOTAL 261-Recreation Administration             0           0           0     -60,136.12     155,419.55     -95,283.43  100.0%

2616120 261-LSU Ag Center                  

2616120 499101  Transfer From Sa               -29,968           0     -29,968     -18,361.38            .00     -11,606.62   61.3%
2616120 589006  Operating Grant                 29,968           0      29,968      22,476.00       7,492.00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL 261-LSU Ag Center                         0           0           0       4,114.62       7,492.00     -11,606.62  100.0%

2616200 261-Tourism                        

2616200 440000  State Grants                         0           0           0      -6,560.00            .00       6,560.00  100.0%
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https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TrxNCtAJmTcFKejXoP3gTL930VPUfCMvEqOv8SDVPbLObTTNISlwPcdyvvUu1QZ6
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=syGEUH1Hb4CQaF8SXr%2BTBRrcXVpDE8rxaal9vK%2B8EFFJX23QlfNJk88xmZAucpdK
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WiNi6ufS571EvqNSqderTFvnF6e7YoJU%2FzkllzciiV1DxzM5c7KvJbZ81ZTpA8k%2F
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cgFfr17wWvCI2CHCZ0npQpNgT8MDjXJSyWUm1Hp%2FJXhW7qDObFq2C6d1tSjQru4C
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TPzhld3K4i9Y5v7mBuhEAlvNzYSWjSj3FJGYAfjUe7sh3FOKVHBBuLOw5o5IrVwa
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h%2FVfmYpdeAXJsgrIw%2FuOSiToEL4pMvZ4ovLFFJocXKnrvEV3de5Tx91KGFDFuvI9
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aLNv9oRKwlZ6xIXoIEmHvDIJH2a1e5CpGUqlQeIgccXQMafPHDO9c%2FKmNPM2KcLA
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FFj4AnLEGH1ShOO8TWGM351kqJ9S3jVshtAaKe9MzdKf3AZ6OUfaP0xiU%2BHDiwst
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pYLOS22ENjRNjQD3g1o%2F%2BHSS1r%2FfdRdOGszPjawwJW89ldUqQ8FBleVlaF97021L
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4Eqc%2FQSv2uQEWFZW2UMM26hVFycXKPUtu8FvTTvHBBZiOSaCLAD6jlEf5GlZC0Wt
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8BrgcAqx9x1CR%2B6aUWeDaZaekZX%2Bq8AzhmdceXqA1Z4Gn%2FsFtUYDUI290oGMaSnP
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ce1zcIYPZdEg3FLv%2BIEIE6a%2BWoILbiiM3%2FLk9oCOrdl73MOhGi4VI%2Fq85umHbCgk
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OtdkhLJHMNLVrP5jwyaUnkzc87JzGVUQrUVoJSDZKuf0QBD%2F%2F8w3M06nqOdFf2DM
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EDKyopWLXiOguO16l5B9mFOSnjqkWHoWAYeMwi84LyMo4lUPbankM%2FSNG2wFv7j8
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1rjXvYGqMI7DMgTdpQqesXosIZrNldI%2BYjgRDPNarO%2BtRxEgA%2FmgB%2Fq0VJtxBHXt
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MPEKGGFHiI6SxnxUccviBKvvgnc5c43I%2Br%2FK%2BplL8%2Bf1XglIqKqgqIAq1t%2BCXcdS
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GYmkB6FpfdCnsT4Q%2F5RFBqD9U4Ep%2FYK49yec8UgxQz%2B%2BsgYUXgNNqqkMpRjJ4jWR
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IshFoHeCGoESZKYqabRcalhvGiVTkRHvhEnHU0VSMzjfOkcLU2bc4AQmg%2FWzrwBS
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1y0j64PtoVhjADi8hDY5AcM3Ux1JqG11t4I%2FsvNDSwx4u%2BxJkcRxEOYjyo72fSod
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8CKSr4evO7n%2FJQtOpjvHtx98yp3vOcCtevKE9jH0H8kdMjovzl%2Bu8RDXZyE9wo0D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m8gIsJGmjRL7hmOD2SGTuwCfnr%2FQX1hCjpW6FUx%2BMrpyiXn%2BW7307ROlkAtGTSt7
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=di28ec9c4fcg57SB5JYRb5gXWdlIRgrD1BFiGdDGoLWPuBPzUXbAvAbNnTHiMtRT
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0NzHov7YYLkwU09DiiKfdhgG65s3TWvKpaMJPtzeS4uCH45OwBvUWyzU5Az3AZ%2F8
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jdXtbD%2BSSrnd7gdiDdfBbRJYpMzsPQn8YkeP0lXms1MHklZEY%2B5oOqahkohej2Zl
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=84TwMnS%2FvGx6qGxWX6tyIPX20NeSJjpzrUieXaoK%2B0IY8N%2BcdKAZEXt58deoyysR
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4wPOSAK5DZzPPwCBY4UnFU6xB%2FpH777SKoT%2FhTYi4xD7W9WaUlZDEtOnM05Kt%2F4B
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YMrSvvml1IoOMMS%2FAAHiqRoeqLe5rvlpumYmuQlgGH2HZ7cLLueZ52%2FXC3zu%2Bgav
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6NxYsoHl7AJyhzRnx%2B67IMY%2BBvzbRLzputil0zKyQ%2BcmmqNSBz%2FWWewnW%2FS6Mkn9
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KUEjP%2F7F45SkenObNjrjtKeh%2Fa8rE763%2FK5PlLKZCwFFrX%2BWRWiz6K1tlXZHox96
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g0sFGrr7pi2i7%2BBeWN9A38v4tZ9gMKo805d6%2Baxt49dXNjWS%2FccGbBp4yPyq%2Fd2J
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UHPTMmMXE8lvd0ePeQFxOy%2F8Q%2F%2BlJiB3fuoVC5As7oteq9CcHjwg8RmgbXFMtuR6
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Gr9c5J9uzwtlDbAUyJBCnB1qUCNgBg1Yhs515LGs52uPsJnW1drpyNiAMXQHWV2%2F
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mcW4%2BivL3yXSlKu5pGJjmrdYvICy140rIrLBE%2FaQ3ueLq0863pFGKV5yjA%2BkCQmQ
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t3VvnFFKEmf7XmM2h5fFKA4MYbNHdl%2FN07Xgpe07IBpP6m9TQ%2FyYDu7Qr0HCihM3
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2616200 440000 6030 State Grants               -10,000           0     -10,000     -10,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
2616200 440008  State Enterprise              -116,399           0    -116,399            .00            .00    -116,399.00     .0%
2616200 450038  Rents and Leases                     0           0           0      -3,750.00            .00       3,750.00  100.0%
2616200 450038 6012 Rents and Le                -7,200           0      -7,200      -4,800.00            .00      -2,400.00   66.7%
2616200 450038 6015 Rents and Le                     0           0           0        -910.00            .00         910.00  100.0%
2616200 480071  Reimbursement                  -12,500           0     -12,500      -6,250.00            .00      -6,250.00   50.0%
2616200 483001  Donations                            0           0           0      -1,350.00            .00       1,350.00  100.0%
2616200 483001 0090 Donations                  -12,500           0     -12,500     -21,400.00            .00       8,900.00  171.2%
2616200 483001 0106 Donations                   -7,500           0      -7,500            .00            .00      -7,500.00     .0%
2616200 483001 0117 Donations                   -5,000           0      -5,000      -6,550.00            .00       1,550.00  131.0%
2616200 483001 0119 Donations                        0     -30,000     -30,000            .00            .00     -30,000.00     .0%
2616200 483001 1022 Donations                   -7,500           0      -7,500            .00            .00      -7,500.00     .0%
2616200 483001 1026 Donations                  -10,000           0     -10,000            .00            .00     -10,000.00     .0%
2616200 499100  Transfer from Ge               -35,000           0     -35,000            .00            .00     -35,000.00     .0%
2616200 499101  Transfer From Sa              -568,004      30,000    -538,004    -329,634.87            .00    -208,369.13   61.3%
2616200 499464  Transfer from Hu                     0    -100,000    -100,000            .00            .00    -100,000.00     .0%
2616200 501000  Salaries                       206,945      32,845     239,790     171,803.93            .00      67,986.07   71.6%
2616200 501002  Taxes - Payroll                  4,200           0       4,200       2,820.24            .00       1,379.76   67.1%
2616200 501004  Pension Costs                   21,800       4,955      26,755      18,895.81            .00       7,859.49   70.6%
2616200 501005  Insurance-Hospit                37,800      10,000      47,800      31,870.25            .00      15,929.94   66.7%
2616200 502005  Insurance-Proper               103,087     -18,000      85,087      56,201.10            .00      28,885.90   66.1%
2616200 502008  Insurance-Flood                 22,600      -3,300      19,300      12,835.34            .00       6,464.66   66.5%
2616200 503002  Rent - Equipment                 1,800           0       1,800         959.84            .00         840.16   53.3%
2616200 520002  Professional Ser               130,000      52,543     182,543      67,691.50            .00     114,851.12   37.1%
2616200 520002 003 Professional                  1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0%
2616200 520017  Prof Serv-Inspec                   750         230         980         980.00            .00            .00  100.0%
2616200 520017 6012 Prof Serv-In                     0         210         210         209.50            .00            .00  100.0%
2616200 520101  Prof Serv - Secu                 1,000           0       1,000         760.00         240.00            .00  100.0%
2616200 520101 1022 Prof Serv -                  2,500           0       2,500       1,960.00            .00         540.00   78.4%
2616200 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala                 1,500           0       1,500       1,020.00            .00         480.00   68.0%
2616200 520102 6012 Prof Serv -                  1,500           0       1,500         870.00            .00         630.00   58.0%
2616200 530005  R & M Machinery                  1,500      -1,500           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
2616200 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac                 7,500      -2,251       5,249         748.56            .00       4,500.00   14.3%
2616200 530008 6012 R & M Bldg &                 5,500      -2,000       3,500       2,250.00            .00       1,250.34   64.3%
2616200 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC                 26,321       1,316      27,637      16,121.84      11,515.65            .00  100.0%
2616200 540000  Utilities - Wate                 2,000       1,000       3,000       1,118.99            .00       1,881.01   37.3%
2616200 540000 6012 Utilities -                    300       2,516       2,816       2,815.66            .00            .00  100.0%
2616200 540001 6012 Utilities -                  5,000       3,436       8,436       8,436.43            .00            .00  100.0%
2616200 540002  Utilities - Elec                34,000           0      34,000      22,575.06            .00      11,424.94   66.4%
2616200 540002 6012 Utilities -                 38,000      -4,000      34,000      24,540.40            .00       9,459.60   72.2%
2616200 540005  Telephone Svcs                  12,500         513      13,013      10,449.87            .00       2,563.58   80.3%
2616200 540005 6012 Telephone Sv                 2,500       4,333       6,833       4,583.36            .00       2,250.00   67.1%
2616200 540006  Cell Phone                       1,000       1,200       2,200       1,551.81         206.57         441.62   79.9%
2616200 541007  Stationary & Off                 1,000         500       1,500         874.95            .00         624.56   58.3%
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https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AsXtACwE33oWkpv2IMmyo%2FY%2B8yjvY3h0GJkJJvGjk2ASY9pCRzPVhwEsrCa0Cdjs2%2FaavZZhOj2g0hFzqwJ9aQ%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EFVwIP6tgjQ0PwUfSUtdgpX%2BM5nmgOWc2DF%2F7hjN3n2%2FIzfemcfdRvkTgUoHA42B
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QbukJ7%2BlAu3C9cmBFOGnhQDSG1Hf7sFHxl0HzeigzBN%2Buwh0hNE%2FvmX8Lxuyevu2
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B%2FmYcJSuD9arnyDo6M3C804a6Ckm8ZA01iEGQTBYacCuqOCPAkDoeKD86%2BwguMiZOOc5Nb2IoiSo%2BsqFmkoiMg%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pQ0Q3EdZi1UGsmWMK1sfUIr70lJqow0M6bDC0KWvgyswj0XTy00ciQKPndbNodWFuo%2FhxnH96wj27w0xGzFVqQ%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ic%2Bmw%2FT7L5d0Hpd9UxuT7nAGAXEFDUsAdh0kYS4MiydfE5izFTC65VAxqEOWGpSj
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fqZbvmLDXd%2BTz85nlIS7K%2FnZwGQD0e%2FXO%2FHITOljXwXs3hx61Mw8qJj1ljxAS98b
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zz4XgljlGtca69KjVvbxxSzBc%2FVTCh%2F43Q4Xq%2FJrPAIfHQr2X21Mz5WystQiBdAc5aCTQ717JqCz9%2BYCqsGNYQ%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T3TyfQyY7BJkmWj4ul7T%2BBN%2Fv3n6eAN4xKgqpdQga4FECGTJYG3BQwsS5hgJ%2BN7ZzdDGgXF4y1ONmjEhWcrSLw%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ePD6%2Ba%2FK8eGaClTxSDnTA5DvasHfE%2FORkj%2BzMpk4HpU990%2FVZxVmii%2FukCBwpWPgQUjBu2k7watwEOb%2BgSrD1Q%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kRZHKwzQFzKadrEhofZi73wAWo3ext3NTltEfdZTNdl3j%2BAwU15qwB6bQ%2B4Qusjj1veySxbFUw1rCwVa7%2BfUlw%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HdIOeAQ4N1Z8siMDo2rSi9i96Ta1%2FcjbvwBfUUm2vZLhzuc1Kde%2BVtegfCjcwDiTDXYwwrXRM8%2FGvBnaVbjzcw%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bhnI%2FJNm6c60Rt6Wb1N5B9s%2BjaaI7MotDWHAcZhP5b5WyXF%2F%2Bo4jtXn2XGtceQ0urYQWugbdSEEMHFQUXR4EfQ%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WDqwb7EXPgSVfEix3Da6b6%2BfWopn9yLIWVHE2ljdOvWy29RDJ9DkRZAqs5QpYar9
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4qjdA8GVAZnAzncR8U8EACis8lggTQtK5zGSuqRCoUJP7Hlcc8FL8qeirfwtw7%2FL
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2JTFuhuPWRqyBz6L3hspbUVwTDWuyw76x8uvP8Gmy3T28Dr5wnfCdU4cqGy7FOAb
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OOVP1yLdV9blmwAy0uhEv0oa9zXzdyF%2BgRxe6C5yv%2BbIHjO7Vq4BRkIZ3Br8c66g
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Rcrt8sTdSGnxX27sopcfNEQ0bYZwvbuCoSnuVEb5frnCN8t%2FsdObFn8fFWRRwB1B
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IJoYmuR6eHwWHn%2B%2FQEFGAyfy7fGDQxdtfzZXD6Wy8uoOTL3uHxz8psYpgbvyBsTr
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zZxXo5VT0Qg6uZqopxJtJLpDjyEzmJ3aLKvYc0Ae9K4%2FYQehYOrZ11eJ8ryMS0sf
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CaTJuRtIZeal3ZYoamOu4DwBspoA8qkGNknnhZIbjY3Sw3IwBRzcXsPiQVOOYIxu
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o1wKerWhBuquyxsZfJ2QjtH8msPwYIBlTMBsg%2FNrjNqrB2KvUc%2Bqdnw0dlG10qlH
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=18%2BvpqGW7rofZRlM1sr%2BiKiZduNLw82QvzK%2FVIKRxBAdHhURokIG5BQH5eqYkAED
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Gu7xVaffCKzWVsa%2BOptAfuVL4w%2FrvLA7hxGz9SudECHQOTBxIpWSVcL0SEPz%2Fto%2F
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y2KB6ezowwrV7A1Q3menS5QMUy4qpjup%2BmUu5BB%2BuJ3OZIfzyeRKEVs2hx%2BHvb4PlHQLr8qJXPY8IHAMwWz2Lw%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M04bmXpTHRWI9o5OGl3Wb7rNE7XHAgbSqDxFwap3gQEOysXpoY2RgNOwDepFajjB
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZcxDkBFQlVeIi0xhm3aKBoZ1MQgzBBL9AxMmiAnx1h7yoLRQgrAVo8cQoPzgrGBaMqnhrd%2BRJTBDf%2FpRKpupcA%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uXUI%2Fk7Z1rKM0Bf1aejA5JYZabhhpH7%2BfBmiBxawJnl32XSVpQvXZBOS%2BlfsjR7T
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ajmpo8UAJQq49Ce01lqoCDwaJ6nxQGTOqDz6kLO8YvU2B0kxYALN%2BFHKjUdw7WinHST71FnSLvKQn2v636CKXA%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nwfffOU%2FcqUGvjT6t3uXyLGVGOUDLPOFZB1BucXhI%2Bl47vNrBu%2Fa91KD%2FDn7UHg5
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J3weP0VCKKazx527rc1c5EyQh%2BuWiTVAuAQSiYmrUFxKXJMybf0%2BaH2%2Bq5X5xcYGaa5dJU%2BAmctnwM2MIFPf5Q%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UQeeM%2BIiHOM88pY26UYvcaBYlx22%2B6W1XaUz3tA4dBCHn84eTuc7vCepEZnx7WFl
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vW8q5fdLe747uaQVAotOiUkdVjEUUOrYx2g7ng1FZqjURKt1B0XnkbFP9RWhFZku
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xXx68uzf4RZOrj3rOLGXJqccRfo4vmxFeREshOntty8bM9Z7LNuoDpgUTi9SqPnYax6t8ADZfRTihzyoO58xmQ%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yXQAqmVCgEPuH9bjI0MS4OV8G5RnUBghIKbzHNpOYhHY2U9GeO1uZtJtzTeMfrP2
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=opSkf4jOlBmCWqGkb3XkeDbwvIBdR24NdrBj8DQ%2Bc6gN0VknMpVym%2FzWxxj%2B16cO
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wvCsPfFe31DiPBP0jBy43Xfd8vOJH2axYewCIXsfLwNfx%2B6iBoXS%2BWXWs0LS8SoGW9rcjGrCyokkCoYkAQVOjw%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2VfkihuLtENjfaL7J041SUgkXas9khGbo47tzLp7ry4s%2Fn0bV1bK14Y2AC3IP0Byg%2FhikD2vPkCgipDFAA1yTw%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Bb8WEIvIVen218CMQBEpQF8bPXNU%2FVuuBaznQedn1PAKg5oxbXLHJApuZjGIXclV
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NPiIbImYslYfkUa2gu%2FkCx7cuwJjGz2ahshBn6DBZmU9ywcxHFQ44LUxmfzlIMLgnCL8ecNFqhA8%2F6NFBH6M%2BA%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bvNwB164IqFOCTTMW9D6nmnT0qOcYBU6wT7J0ON4UFfnHnm6BY8YJvOU1XVjvEin
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AuzpZWPwFFXlghzXOr4hvTwO%2F2kFj0R2Rf%2FITXdR4kZZPZShlEHkmUogMuPNqiLzzM0yu1DDzK03uoGKhcGfZQ%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kC3XDyxi4IuCW7WfnOqr3GVdB1inVcynG3JXseb8jVTp6P5iCF77qBvpSx0rqh8l
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SZyz%2Bi3YBapDMJMXGKzdaiucOZK6BZi3v2SBb1wJzXTdoVRInV68T%2FeICCR30o0t
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  FOR 2024 08

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
261      Recreation                            APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

2616200 541008  Supplies-Operati                   750         249         999         455.56            .00         543.75   45.6%
2616200 541017  Uniforms                             0         750         750         504.35            .00         245.85   67.2%
2616200 541017 6012 Uniforms                     2,500        -333       2,167       1,293.93            .00         872.71   59.7%
2616200 550000  Travel, Training                 1,500           0       1,500         704.20            .00         795.80   46.9%
2616200 550000 003 Travel, Train                 1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0%
2616200 572011  Vehicles                        35,000       1,386      36,386      35,410.17            .00         975.83   97.3%
2616200 580017  Advertising                      8,500       5,290      13,790       8,775.00      -1,125.00       6,140.00   55.5%
2616200 580017 0077 Advertising                      0       4,760       4,760       4,760.00            .00            .00  100.0%
2616200 580017 1022 Advertising                  1,500           0       1,500         310.00            .00       1,190.00   20.7%
2616200 580017 6030 Advertising                 10,000       2,000      12,000       7,650.00       3,050.00       1,300.00   89.2%
2616200 580018  Dues & Subscript                 2,000           0       2,000       1,157.50            .00         842.50   57.9%
2616200 580018 003 Dues & Subscr                 5,000           0       5,000       5,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
2616200 580019  Entertainment &                 12,500      -4,218       8,282       7,287.93         250.00         744.12   91.0%
2616200 580019 003 Entertainment                 2,500           0       2,500         576.93        -576.93       2,500.00     .0%
2616200 580019 0090 Entertainmen                12,500       2,751      15,251      14,224.01         551.04         476.39   96.9%
2616200 580019 0106 Entertainmen                 7,500           0       7,500         122.93            .00       7,377.07    1.6%
2616200 580019 0117 Entertainmen                 5,000       2,018       7,018       7,017.95            .00            .00  100.0%
2616200 580019 0119 Entertainmen                30,000           0      30,000      30,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
2616200 580019 1022 Entertainmen                 3,500           0       3,500            .00            .00       3,500.00     .0%
2616200 580019 1026 Entertainmen                10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0%
2616200 580022  Postage                            250           0         250         200.00            .00          50.00   80.0%
2616200 580028  Shipping Handlin                     0         800         800         800.00            .00            .00  100.0%
2616200 580035  Gasoline                           500           0         500         434.59            .00          65.41   86.9%

     TOTAL 261-Tourism                          35,000           0      35,000     200,424.62      14,111.33    -179,535.95  613.0%

     TOTAL Recreation                           35,000      92,788     127,788      99,171.70     238,860.85    -210,244.55  264.5%

                           TOTAL REVENUES   -3,082,174    -425,000  -3,507,174  -2,169,632.78            .00  -1,337,541.22
                           TOTAL EXPENSES    3,117,174     517,788   3,634,962   2,268,804.48     238,860.85   1,127,296.67
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https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CwAj5yVCzSJanDktvRwwLDuEvp4Vy%2FQ5tKN9DAL5zo2JzbwPXbd5uRGN%2F0mLQ7Nk
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B2LLczRfaOMMHtw0R0QqJauv%2FfY%2FN3zSr9pLc66aeIKSJcS%2FjM36OovCsglGlCNV
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z4%2F90GWJnaxHmi%2Bp5RXYEIhZXxPQTHB1Wtl2p4Sw7Kuzonlco1%2FNdobu6oVNqIHrVSzER%2BPJ41jAAPIumvYduA%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Jhdi2Fb76EDjP%2FgJsrQdRCXDDjBp8GdRfrr4Uj3QEEjc7iAe4saZMuMlkaZWz3bC
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BUnWx8HMQt7K5mooUh97DNdXfrZ%2FDSfrhze0NAXUMvKhzGfuHW8G7t8EH%2FWFD23%2FC7eoQqBTrKizglstZluWeA%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L00%2FsSG4sJ4zju%2FeHSur0QZautpox0PYNeu12A1Y%2Fndf%2FCnsF0QR54LQs68w1iE%2B
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cDRMZxwlK9zvX8gVOeABXsbMCRLPDurRUVUD0BSHVXdqZcl6bL%2BhTGWrWb9Aongf
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wjNbDUE1vaBlr6rNuvO7O7X3%2FIbreevrpJI9yT5OZ5HvougTGN6q2wUuOnJ7qOxQw1SCx8fZV18axE7wSns2TA%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8QcwThNYOOWbGzY5uIbrMC5I5OthElkpnmrs49WGcH4Sb6GmomndelMHMlSosF7cHt6IfGcfm7sfPYCUgTS2sw%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cFdSR1XI4Jf%2BIU3T68mug%2FVd3DhBecATL9i68YtLDE75m3y5t5zYH5DmUDS4wAyJfPtkSfR1bwnk2AYaG%2F57oQ%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f%2BpwbIi0X2EJjpTzYG%2BNBRTTImZESN57T2%2FKXBdbWJY3b3RICNm7kV639sSyHrFe
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ggCEYLwL3YMzIvIiZjb3Wi2S5r7rJeNUBbRP%2BpHOXz98%2F0qVRygbb%2BfR%2BL2SRNh8LPUA81SR2IM%2FgjTN1MLD9Q%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fq1plgmLPatnhVgSk%2FLX30nm%2FnJuCdrabJkbnAy%2B0%2ByDzDw0L4LGEaCE6pf2Uxd3
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=25Zw%2B3QlgStjcUFoaWs9FAHVKh5wLfDwA9peuSGHda3VeeE41OogjOb6rD7MXvYY8iri5NNghJVp51w19P%2B3xA%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ue%2FG%2BbYWMKDPCzPGEGp0XCgxY%2FJYccZ5vywqcg2lUtcmEMAkzIApzjGw4OTlXNt7TeDg7zLSSawglFjanzJ4rw%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GolQrMdNBHgR4xNmzo6gc6zbj%2Fc4E22OwxU5GUgxzHC6rL%2F%2BTL5wTpG7Q3GbF1aMVDB3WiO6C5MOVYF6xbvsWQ%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DTdV7ix5NjzF4vNUgleaEyOHZ0pAV05fJkLwWRDJiAK0KV1yN%2BaQfjOeWFvtWWigt%2FWbQNGj1WeD0sLbqgBaGA%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qn40PJ4DxD1diwVCeJD9aCN5ricOQ8pnQk%2B2cRXQzahpfmN5aVVkBhKlnRTljwV7bkqn5FTkPqYgJ5HwXSBIvw%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O%2FyWZ%2B8nS2H3YIr76%2FgdkwWnLs0UQnFATQppIb7aYXeMrQXfE%2Fr%2BHOfyyHe3fsi0DMqloNPYeE2mlHAn0kRqWA%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4o9uVQEqgyy6YbSbtNGsIb9av8ByCkhuYpaDRt%2FrXDRZEo849%2BPbWvz%2FtIgidib0cqx4WKHM2U0QyPGkMJlSSw%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EaWZhG%2BiApUjko6%2F6zbGh7ShD78RW1chc0fa1%2F6aHQWIrSj0wsauLOn6diR0si6D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LJDyjrQi%2Fpkz6v7EZfs2zZK7vXCmv%2BuBbeDqkZbLXygRnQvgoFTi%2F%2BAXmwaaZ0sz
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ef8pw7BTy5ZFKwfYqf%2Frf7%2BtCCKiTieGfWGaJSl0tB3T5ufQ2xNh3RTwG1BKFH53
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2623495 262 - Capital Projects             

2623495 499101  Transfer From Sa              -465,771      -9,639    -475,410    -291,283.55            .00    -184,126.45   61.3%
2623495 501000  Salaries                       256,571      33,959     290,530     187,012.64            .00     103,517.74   64.4%
2623495 501001  Salaries - OT                        0       2,974       2,974       4,368.18            .00      -1,394.66  146.9%
2623495 501002  Taxes - Payroll                  4,000           0       4,000       2,747.43            .00       1,252.57   68.7%
2623495 501004  Pension Costs                   29,700       1,924      31,624      22,008.83            .00       9,615.48   69.6%
2623495 501005  Insurance-Hospit                41,200        -824      40,376      26,051.83            .00      14,324.17   64.5%
2623495 503005  Rent - Storage                   4,000         -40       3,960       3,960.00            .00            .00  100.0%
2623495 520002  Professional Ser               125,000     -26,075      98,925      88,770.00      10,155.00            .00  100.0%
2623495 520002 5555 Professional                     0         663         663         662.50            .00            .00  100.0%
2623495 540006  Cell Phone                       1,100        -350         750         302.69            .00         447.31   40.4%
2623495 541007  Stationary & Off                 1,200        -948         252            .00            .00         252.27     .0%
2623495 550000  Travel, Training                 1,500      -1,031         469            .00            .00         468.52     .0%
2623495 580021  Recording Fees                     500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
2623495 580035  Gasoline                         1,000        -613         388         149.84            .00         237.66   38.7%

     TOTAL 262 - Capital Projects                    0           0           0      44,750.39      10,155.00     -54,905.39  100.0%

2624010 262-Public Works Main              

2624010 410021  Permit Fees                          0           0           0      -2,375.00            .00       2,375.00  100.0%
2624010 410023  Project Permits                -15,000           0     -15,000     -20,400.00            .00       5,400.00  136.0%
2624010 420028  FEMA                                 0           0           0     -10,242.99            .00      10,242.99  100.0%
2624010 440007  Road Royalty Fun               -90,000           0     -90,000     -27,425.61            .00     -62,574.39   30.5%
2624010 499101  Transfer From Sa              -335,921           0    -335,921    -205,818.68            .00    -130,102.32   61.3%
2624010 501000  Salaries                       211,661      12,765     224,426     151,702.80            .00      72,723.20   67.6%
2624010 501001  Salaries - OT                        0         354         354         354.06            .00            .00  100.0%
2624010 501002  Taxes - Payroll                  3,200      -1,000       2,200       1,440.73            .00         759.27   65.5%
2624010 501004  Pension Costs                   24,500         900      25,400      17,486.53            .00       7,913.47   68.8%
2624010 501005  Insurance-Hospit                31,300           0      31,300      20,705.60            .00      10,594.40   66.2%
2624010 502005  Insurance-Proper                61,800     -14,665      47,135      33,652.49            .00      13,482.51   71.4%
2624010 502008  Insurance-Flood                 36,200      -5,000      31,200      20,780.72            .00      10,419.28   66.6%
2624010 503001  Lease-Property                   5,400           0       5,400       2,400.00            .00       3,000.00   44.4%
2624010 503002  Rent - Equipment                 4,000        -250       3,750       2,196.72         732.24         821.04   78.1%
2624010 520002  Professional Ser                 3,500           0       3,500       2,280.00       1,000.00         220.00   93.7%
2624010 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala                 1,500           0       1,500         187.50         660.00         652.50   56.5%
2624010 530004  R & M Vehicles                     500        -375         125            .00            .00         125.00     .0%
2624010 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac                     0       1,000       1,000         817.98            .00         182.02   81.8%
2624010 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC                 15,160         757      15,917       9,284.87       6,632.02            .00  100.0%

44

https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NnkXKtGg4gqIArUUPB8uAMck1vJwsyHNPpWsotem%2BxjqIrbHDUPn1W02IBhae8hO
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OMnQSRO7mwvQ4lkOAZ6R3Z36BrsrBqEJua9Ag7PKaKVZDuzMjNcMFW4kd8l0qMU7
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KQ7se%2BXEMneGgBpy%2FR2QWzzj%2F6c3jeYG5SMgxkDyYLGFRcqejaVmK8TFtW0LVgw9
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bOJaMUgk%2B3ApdB3icHrygDwl08M2xh2I0f7Sqdb4SkJQQqLipDyxi7TTyR7y9ZrU
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K%2BeB6DY7kerryptXs1ICSNJKKQjr1mgWSw9VjjDUUQT4vYf0XKYAIq34e9DrUGTk
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BAx7HTgYNVOf0SjdlD9M1m%2F7DDKGTB48iQa5AWphfHKDCD4DTE5fgA4MHVheKEZP
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZRp6qYMsCrCkgnDWn07%2BByftZL4YoDRzoVGR1EsGpa12dIq66CAn9xAL94H8qSvq
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uzA0lSZ3dOctJR8RHJu1Nh24JWIaCnS7b4Srgubr9KQOb%2FFfRjDvS9coGE3YYrnT
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h1WBKxN79QVf3UgOrIzT%2BrlLUFILo6QbfG2NcPTUOFSz9FAO4P7%2FsKanPUkBxcyBfLzIWNFQRvKCVSjks7bpgA%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MlbTdWCXdMfzXENiOIBGkiPv%2Bd5sl5C%2FO%2BmEi1ouhMrJktYoaX5oBD0tgUAD1dl%2B
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hac5DBUevE3VGtFOK1UvqYa44MVq4%2B%2Ff089S0zaSwtpxuY5EgrmxRbN5uNQxwJOm
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SJaLnXPtTowmhVeL%2BCypfJ3tGnLKWizixaG%2FvXVgLDtsCVjsocmb1zTUVhLumZx%2F
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BPMZE%2FoRGkhI9X9jJlDuorzVrwnmC9TLFqa1NtqtCt7%2FWQxuGp%2Fkvg1AEpuHZrnq
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zheuN7ZgQvPAAvTFTZMm32UUqr5egXIQD1BM%2BJq1xVc6sqHlbbxeLrxL6L4Acig%2F
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SPClGVMhmrHokc5vlUQoHVsogXx0ajpHeqN%2F7iOrgzdXvkM2ClPx5zxro%2Fy837Oc
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4giy8Z3RSqm495QZAruURcb%2BCj3AZMw2iTLDmJ3amGhEuFj3ADCOqlRgpME6t6xR
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2zQQS5PWh0mcCjSUlLfRLOclVzWttBWOO4QLv4%2BBnJQgYdxUrbZLGaDHjpguhdlK
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lOA%2FM2cYUGsmPmfSKlQ0gVIkQJ%2Ft6hSjgBD1iTX5IsLqe3PXKMz7ykaLr4u3%2FxuL
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BOslQbNgEZpVfuRuhWQgTL04MlTshX0jBA651u5wnQH8dl%2BzFbNOq8ijIYLuDzSm
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8SbJXtlkKTIZXB081RglG%2BuC4F2rktSiH35AG%2FvwYDehhCJAUlBgqFb0GBIujfaW
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bSK6u7H13e33R8WizizA6sCpKNNg5vIbbHqzR5skg5FVQ0177zTOfeRQUTAy6a0d
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ajt%2BxBxlfxmHmllzqVAO01MztqoJM1tkofwEFOLzNczCOBU2%2By6tfY3XirxKVYYG
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=64EzLpoCt%2BFij8N%2FU4143c5xTyumKfOBGheZlmEPmj8%2BiGAdU7WqULdAS7iaj1UH
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iN%2FYJPOZ1XQxHJcojxxk2Mv%2Bobma3RfZIYVpqsg8Qf1%2FkSkHZ0t5xkyV880GUWdF
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tUbUaXX%2FM0Zu8NPq%2FP%2B4ICYHx2ukcb%2Fn8jIMhD3Bjm5V932MUTRAxb4OGlsTqrUM
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HrGFvtvsmwJ%2FJSl312u6aU1hhr%2Fdhvg2eKzghCh%2Fu4R5rUCaunP2cMQ9nENTkVl9
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HTAkw6aDW%2BwVB0Z0N21MoQQo9H%2FaHqDrZ8Fnk%2FlD0AsVLz0L37%2Bkzgfa7BjXvQoX
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SVBnkrkyHQQ0%2BO%2BEDms335B4c8w2jkjpIpKeTRdk%2B3rWFMgKvAqXZwUDmx1PuL%2Bu
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JUv8Q8tgIxiIMpOV89kay%2FDsl0TFP7%2BvkOoJP%2BmHrqJWWMacCdCrCvfNRzh%2BAAmq
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Gzjr5ToLBbYLCH%2FaHUX9f0a8cYg8iKSMCca941oabkOtS9WYKoBgCfTWsfdsXdzm
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rAYb9ZHOZ1C3arFvzWAq%2BSBydYtU2CHIzrqUBa5ZrJa%2FWzftn0x3bL3Xriv29c5o
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dxJ3iK%2B4%2BSU%2Ft6zhWIOXYeNdpBiClxscV428hs5Go1C1YlE0YFHa%2BQ6x3aG1cYjU
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=azC5EsZJD4ayZ%2BZuNmuAnjPZV4KB3tgH73fKszhLNPXUIyV3vubZH7NM4%2FhRJaNg
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2624010 540000  Utilities - Wate                   500           0         500         291.12            .00         208.88   58.2%
2624010 540002  Utilities - Elec                25,000       5,000      30,000      18,649.20            .00      11,350.80   62.2%
2624010 540005  Telephone Svcs                   7,700      -2,000       5,700       1,730.75            .00       3,969.25   30.4%
2624010 540006  Cell Phone                       2,000       1,000       3,000       2,777.59            .00         222.41   92.6%
2624010 541002  Supplies-Janitor                 1,250           0       1,250       1,090.03            .00         159.97   87.2%
2624010 541007  Stationary & Off                 2,000       1,499       3,499       2,700.49            .00         798.62   77.2%
2624010 541008  Supplies-Operati                   750        -556         194         124.97            .00          69.03   64.4%
2624010 550000  Travel, Training                   500        -104         396         260.00            .00         135.94   65.7%
2624010 580017  Advertising                          0         375         375         372.50            .00           2.50   99.3%
2624010 580018  Dues & Subscript                   250         -55         195          26.00            .00         169.00   13.3%
2624010 580021  Recording Fees                       0         105         105         105.00            .00            .00  100.0%
2624010 580022  Postage                            250         250         500         278.01            .00         221.99   55.6%
2624010 580035  Gasoline                         2,000           0       2,000       1,653.78            .00         346.22   82.7%

     TOTAL 262-Public Works Main                     0           0           0      27,087.16       9,024.26     -36,111.42  100.0%

2624015 262-Road Department                

2624015 401000  Ad Valorem Taxes            -1,300,000           0  -1,300,000    -869,050.00            .00    -430,950.00   66.9%
2624015 401001  Prior Year Adval               -50,000           0     -50,000     -58,116.77            .00       8,116.77  116.2%
2624015 420028 1028 FEMA                             0           0           0     -26,016.81            .00      26,016.81  100.0%
2624015 430000  State Rev. Shar.               -14,300           0     -14,300     -16,161.00            .00       1,861.00  113.0%
2624015 440000  State Grants                  -150,000    -180,000    -330,000            .00            .00    -330,000.00     .0%
2624015 440004  State Grants-Mil               -30,000           0     -30,000     -13,515.77            .00     -16,484.23   45.1%
2624015 440005  State Grants-Pop              -600,000           0    -600,000    -269,091.83            .00    -330,908.17   44.8%
2624015 440009  State Hwy Grass                -86,510           0     -86,510     -57,673.00            .00     -28,837.00   66.7%
2624015 470003  Interest - Other                -2,000           0      -2,000      -1,713.07            .00        -286.93   85.7%
2624015 480001  Scrap Metal Reve                -2,000           0      -2,000        -759.91            .00      -1,240.09   38.0%
2624015 499101  Transfer From Sa              -593,871           0    -593,871    -363,864.56            .00    -230,006.44   61.3%
2624015 501000  Salaries                     1,140,190     -34,714   1,105,476     689,359.88            .00     416,116.12   62.4%
2624015 501001  Salaries - OT                   25,000           0      25,000      13,030.22            .00      11,969.78   52.1%
2624015 501002  Taxes - Payroll                 20,000           0      20,000      10,897.87            .00       9,102.13   54.5%
2624015 501004  Pension Costs                  130,000           0     130,000      78,655.74            .00      51,344.26   60.5%
2624015 501005  Insurance-Hospit               285,000     -15,000     270,000     156,954.82            .00     113,045.18   58.1%
2624015 502000  Auto Insurance                 131,566           0     131,566      87,710.64            .00      43,855.36   66.7%
2624015 502001  General Liabilit                55,388           0      55,388      36,925.36            .00      18,462.64   66.7%
2624015 502005  Insurance-Proper                 7,700      -1,300       6,400       4,176.40            .00       2,223.60   65.3%
2624015 502008  Insurance-Flood                  3,900        -650       3,250       2,156.00            .00       1,094.00   66.3%
2624015 502012  Insurance-Work.C                18,839           0      18,839      12,559.36            .00       6,279.64   66.7%
2624015 503002  Rent - Equipment                 2,500         800       3,300       1,931.69            .00       1,368.31   58.5%
2624015 503003  Rent - Building                 21,600       2,200      23,800      15,800.00       8,000.00            .00  100.0%
2624015 520002  Professional Ser                35,000           0      35,000      31,922.59       1,533.74       1,543.67   95.6%
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https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qJ2bkEHaRJnFyMnZMwhdjHe0ERoEh4qx82Si8gESg%2BmIidJCbHIaQFTKZ%2Bk0u3ww
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lzhInWTGhNTMNOeiQFpKjAuDKtV%2Bbb453uUaSJmNxLt8rGWYPXunyT34YlOTJdx8
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SM3RwStL%2BDlB2DPt6NPq6LlKDJA%2FtAGbbRx2xkgM5pyjLOCeZ14jOtHZhj0EQdfh
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8j6f7ooorw6v2ug5x9Lr6TdCrTCVf6p7IGszd2AXM191QQWyFNlzcBeUpg92qAKv
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=luL43yupe%2BcrkJvtjqHV3tubcOs%2B5hV7DK0ArMkxTRSzxybQ924FXHFgoTDB1vEW
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=szgHOktqT4HqjTy6DyTY0zqYufDudkq%2BmVEBOMG%2FFK4z4kdKvdN6cU7l%2B8LadKyd
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3ngRF0SDTmjWwm%2Fbj%2BDf3CPq3jSvip6kOwW6MOutJsy8wxwkg6JxN0ufV54Bci8y
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Uwld32FHz6VPJkXvB4BcQ6gngWtZpPzya4PlgZMdq2nNthjV0okN6o3kUs19uPKn
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y3dRN0hCSMpXv7Mh1VSzJWXtKNhNx7bNsDAHNLrIpc1lLb0MMVvwr5jVr48idefn
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5WPfNXzJNhzIKLXXv1VHCW7O3XlwQxCwT1l6Zt7dosIXJr5XzI7XC87h%2BigFD3JM
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QrJVwjb%2B070GSf%2FUla80WnzTrwVq9Qz4Ce59UywV0DAQSOCsTYk4RC0BMViqq%2Fb1
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jO5LORrG6sy0C3l469t2vo7Vh6AVV5UQGN8uW6t8sv2EdIuJFd05XZ6wNWbVWGvU
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FzgSR%2B%2FSq7lopdBFMq3vgqOShF146ViFTRmdMffNrj016VqnA1jgMls62ZXmxy0C
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZO9rDa8D7ymcDtzpEZzAx7QIy3BLWPp1YOZOmnK6uVY5uP9geQLQiZMODufRffQ3
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G3WZhfkWQ%2B2AtVNIw3NDD8lAbgqf%2FzuwZ2OObsCoePBYYbPcssgpNwfVPs%2FA38XT
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M5tEgfL20UIKaOtSV3kwbUy0hxaNrVhtS6q1y91Sx%2FIUiJuG76UVY7dinhl2htEx9B5u5bysj6p6dhlNdsO0fw%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o%2FAemwr5djcl2n%2BEgEQRU2OY8FUqCbCC7mkv00H976LJpGtMMImGgYw44hHf2CJd
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Lz%2F0gar44E4q%2Bq9h5HtahVipNFkvQwY3BZn8xtvI3wpPbyd05tx9WKz2s08xjbc4
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2hErrXSCXV1VlT7yLcfQmxcarmoSp0WRHK9rim0DbBHilAtj2KYoJsxl9VuqtK3l
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V8OKE44Hu4ENzrp8I4LuUhtQIFbVw%2BC8mYbn8dFL0MBSZALxB4FWRxqJZ0S%2FZ8js
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PejKxnUsw39I3bVeLa6pgZEkf52Wbp9OasQi2HAMxv05ksGyUcQeRAywXj8MMjJH
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LpQhhSOuvWlGmIPlyJ%2FCXG9vPHFJyPaVObK1D0diQixXFl%2FJ1K6CwlNUkPTA9mRF
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pGzotUKAEXVEgSG%2FHLuN4T9%2F5cEebdP76ywGmUra%2FVNdCs%2BFYkVCQ1MnbGC%2BmIGO
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3dPd5kc7aNkTfTHZadbgu2Y9quaJiis4kzhaaSm8TGqRUk9SXWbDInw6fakJP0pB
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mcfS2eKsfKksUfVFzMApx%2BAN2ytR%2BruWzGjRhQuzBYUKz4tH7HY08fl13eTMJqoz
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DCH5OuHU20HpZ0SyOMZFI7%2BQymyWwlLfOrXLmq0eWYpw4nQJqBSXxVXGAynGtRDr
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2ZHC6rCsMJtG29xfJ%2BwYMweIJlu%2FqyC%2Bn11ozk8FSEnXRxiQnyMbUyq1kvlvNUZU
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8oYWcg%2BWsH3EOw0tFus%2BA%2FSPScXGl2RFTKqT7ZTOlduPqbFjZWge3vt%2BHvt4NzmX
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D6A1ZT6ksoCWpV9gdneAMHR5W9OSsS5GTF2LQX3JydKb65TfqfZIi%2FzA2JRWcDPY
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5aJLUrwsu73tc8mXmpjj67Pa5tB4yhFt3xtq9jLUJhPHIlHGP9uvKsOUDoQFoPt9
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8BbaT%2FuLrKbYHnbWlOS5EG9j7yCQorz6HCcr04MQdXN%2FqWddbnxC4dKCBsPniTYz
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hWEPeis2U7GwMBQZNi682UAfN1YRCGoKck4KfP8NDOO%2BV95zRV551rxCmx27FwXZ
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dJmGkDoa8RFu%2BissBSuYeHMX0lTpugPQsKvkW5ghync19rIyJhZZfF%2BWcPLW%2BiOI
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uvFMj0dOPAZi2jKjXSvmlBQgLH058Qwg4EQa%2BWbSJyz1qxicivPt%2BSUAUw2RORWM
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2D79g4fwWBbTwHRPE%2F0iRSebebeKou%2Bk9tLVaZnjk66%2FVqKGDpV1LBrf0%2F8lpQVc
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SzL5f0yRLOr2XwkupbdtmcKD4QDcDILkOLX4XYROc5vwE4859PbkmcYzPBF3JynD
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YtCc92YRYmj%2FfbZqfqNFQWMG5BaSrjcUjzB9AAQFFh59SlvMDvdYaUqhj6zv%2F9xT
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ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
262      Public Works                          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

2624015 520017  Prof Serv-Inspec                12,212      -1,646      10,566         416.00            .00      10,150.04    3.9%
2624015 520035  Prof Serv-Contra               156,000    -152,684       3,316       3,000.00            .00         316.44   90.5%
2624015 520047  Prof Serv-Genera                 3,125           0       3,125            .00       3,125.00            .00  100.0%
2624015 520049  Prof Serv-Elevat                 2,796         -12       2,784       1,856.00         928.00            .00  100.0%
2624015 520050  Prof Serv - Recy                 5,000           0       5,000         913.00       4,087.00            .00  100.0%
2624015 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala                 1,500          60       1,560       1,553.50            .00           6.50   99.6%
2624015 530000  R & M Drainage                  30,000       5,000      35,000      23,957.40         846.34      10,196.26   70.9%
2624015 530004  R & M Vehicles                  70,000      15,000      85,000      65,087.13      10,388.62       9,524.25   88.8%
2624015 530005  R & M Machinery                100,000      20,000     120,000      96,355.81       3,462.47      20,181.72   83.2%
2624015 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac                10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0%
2624015 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC                  6,615         331       6,946       4,051.53       2,893.99            .00  100.0%
2624015 530011  R & M Roads                     15,000       2,114      17,114      14,826.30          79.59       2,208.11   87.1%
2624015 540000  Utilities - Wate                 3,500           0       3,500       1,937.33            .00       1,562.67   55.4%
2624015 540002  Utilities - Elec                35,000           0      35,000      19,423.27            .00      15,576.73   55.5%
2624015 540005  Telephone Svcs                  10,000       2,696      12,696       8,849.75            .00       3,846.21   69.7%
2624015 540006  Cell Phone                       7,000           0       7,000       3,666.93            .00       3,333.07   52.4%
2624015 541001  Supplies-Signs                  15,000           0      15,000       2,283.14       7,377.20       5,339.66   64.4%
2624015 541002  Supplies-Janitor                 1,500       2,000       3,500         822.94         846.60       1,830.46   47.7%
2624015 541007  Stationary & Off                 1,750        -331       1,419         875.00          16.21         528.27   62.8%
2624015 541008  Supplies-Operati                17,500       4,500      22,000      14,416.57       1,501.68       6,081.75   72.4%
2624015 541014  Small Tools & Eq                10,000           0      10,000       2,075.14            .00       7,924.86   20.8%
2624015 541017  Uniforms                        34,000           0      34,000      22,893.07            .00      11,106.93   67.3%
2624015 541019  Limestone, Sand,                20,000           0      20,000       3,423.38            .00      16,576.62   17.1%
2624015 541100  Chemicals                       22,500           0      22,500      10,470.00            .00      12,030.00   46.5%
2624015 571012  Small Equipment                      0      65,000      65,000      57,662.61            .00       7,337.39   88.7%
2624015 572011  Vehicles                       150,000     265,666     415,666     415,665.52            .00            .00  100.0%
2624015 580001  Ad Valorem Pensi                39,000           0      39,000            .00            .00      39,000.00     .0%
2624015 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic                   500       1,000       1,500       1,395.00            .00         105.00   93.0%
2624015 580021  Recording Fees                       0       1,000       1,000         410.00            .00         590.00   41.0%
2624015 580034  Diesel                         110,000      -1,030     108,970      51,356.31            .00      57,613.73   47.1%
2624015 580035  Gasoline                        62,500           0      62,500      38,179.09            .00      24,320.91   61.1%

     TOTAL 262-Road Department                       0           0           0     333,939.57      45,086.44    -379,026.01  100.0%

2624025 Delacroix Pier and Dry Dock        

2624025 450038  Rents and Leases               -60,000           0     -60,000     -45,522.00            .00     -14,478.00   75.9%
2624025 502001  General Liabilit                 5,496        -980       4,516       2,552.64            .00       1,963.36   56.5%
2624025 540000  Utilities - Wate                   450           0         450         193.24            .00         256.76   42.9%
2624025 540002  Utilities - Elec                 2,250           0       2,250       1,314.85            .00         935.15   58.4%
2624025 540005  Telephone Svcs                   1,000       2,421       3,421       2,761.39            .00         660.00   80.7%
2624025 541008  Supplies-Operati                15,000      -1,441      13,559       3,693.00       1,389.76       8,475.85   37.5%
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https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MFjOBJMOd0Yue3gXvCbRWS%2FE2hAjvkrit%2BckHtppevwj2jXugBoqKNV3p7jn7F4Q
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=euaSFm3iU1KwMeOF67PkrD%2FvGeWIw11%2BQtGOlf5DRZxryzlQQOH02XsBNHQXNjEu
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IsaFl2O8mvamFIRq0AKVyJPs5oiC%2BK2BEj9qeHlcV5Z3HLxjTgn5baFlLLZ9ztBD
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ewQPww6oumCKkylY7YADlpnDfmYdvf%2FbEuhQ2yR%2BSHSYzKDPkHvS1N%2Bo4vUkDLIH
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WL%2BCggO5pdHIm0vt%2FjPaeNcirxarR23MUz1W4HVxc7P9%2FbIoGeO7lVL%2FYV3pRvcy
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uwO6KMASbK%2FESxBgD38LoWTcX5d9MJhTWHBv4Yb%2FNEBVMxbElN2XfeRMKeEJ%2FDj2
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PGG7rIJ5AQxmX8wJcZjEkjZmC6%2BIBGPkTFVA7awmWlsSJvs1%2BBsQLnPIB9GdJddf
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jGm0e7I7csb9XTrj5r0kl%2F4kl802Rp4MWlntMWE6Fbu8DSewhUZjqW6NFS0lABG9
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gH9j44R%2BXBFAnFXLNkEcOrs4Tnbn6skOyfj%2F6sjMJlKf%2Fj6iiRPGhmOKd0oeqCK%2F
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qz%2ByCsQqavg4zGHCH3RiEfnVg6tRB9rN3qQWitDG%2FIKMAuOIweKfbR%2FIbn0qdtou
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zVQbW3bpj%2B00ro03ET8ydqx1ZwfH66iOkgkftUK1l7imrMyO4G%2B0Zwnr40Qa%2Fwwf
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Lq%2B6zbdjkDHoONaf0hUUulcepidRFIj%2B0plB8zNivkpS2UMcR1%2FIsOV5babnh0hC
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XCvGH7r%2FrWFMycfYFwTVOn%2BWltDJnJXROpp7x09WmhhDMULRbXky%2B7YH56CWYzbn
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W9arhp%2Bx5jZ1F93vPgZtpsA1uerDyn0LOm2IlU2TkgBj43BJxDl44sFCiFPkoqbk
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XI7nBL9XLyELXoxKN0C3ohb50SuuL4rWiGNtvAKCmePM2rD7l7C6sU2meaZLBI0T
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fhyqCQmbSI6V4KI6op5drfwB1HniqHS04j87Me%2FYPrDNiB43p4NajzzoxOU7iw78
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MVi%2FI9AV7tWesWi2sWVsUcfiVMYf1I6ItbbAQOCTKUdEJXddc5oog7lyOIOZplYg
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7woEuSLeW4cRKG1Qr8IGNXdwFN9IViir8muhJCMnx3sSKsEwaAu6ogLDW27xtEEa
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sbPN06xhp02Hz8Gs7DfJBw3Ywg5vHy8MNJgDQJqgQWJAgx3hQ8CVg4dIxK33F9Ru
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a0b2stZ16hdJhVRyv8dDC6pnhlaczTA8Rm0A03Eufx9ttcO4E16jtlQ7J6AXrBq5
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hgAnAxHqWkZGFicXNs9PCLwx1PKqt2gWxvfEBs%2Bn0%2BGVVB8Qcs%2BP7v7Pe%2FjYNawE
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FadfH9qy3DNSm2BWXT3ZB8RLK9h2ZZw3FcBIVvZE5GsGOXoglSYS1LmWvfJ1uGd8
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T17Gmo0OoS2Uoy4ytdT5dZORWxfCVNtxMw%2B85WfSVWMt5Hzavhc2TYkTraGopwdL
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i4EC3pEybTfWcPbW7Xtp22%2Fgz4PuRUI3IRYRDddvOx%2BVn7%2FIwwGsy%2FrjOhPIj9me
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HuJp5Qa%2BAgQogd1JvgZL4TdFFtos%2F5hJvh%2BnjfhPnHwwB2ld4UcS3FfANkEi3zk6
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eWlwld8aBTiDiSAhB%2FiCVMAlU%2BB6SM%2Fxt9%2FGiBW9MkQPKsrLbyi8%2BME8jbOjVcXu
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qKDWuhNkD7m67iZMrbHquIqk6PxCDnOBLe9%2Fgr1OcsxXtx%2BrmXfT%2BsMr1luRP0Fd
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NK7e2ea2soLD1WJ9som7L755nUAYmhuP3PX%2Fmx2DqrsmkAhi3CRk397V3UW2Mi2F
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XYFET%2BOn6jea29MzZkU5gz2Ck874Xc%2BFNXN4SY%2Bs21pigqBCTBhcANUNto6I2VFc
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=exe5KAjlThwOFq8oN3rH0CUj%2BQ%2FC48qy0f8uwcoDRJv4IqAjJ%2BErMVLDqllmyPUr
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ySIyQ%2BqnMCHVsRUsxo5rixsF30ytROMAVpyLJ04x8T9%2BejahBjt09ycWvGB5VPAG
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LQzlcwLtEGPM9THDLI56NGmGEvvlVBq4qvu3OhEZUHLC1vUQfSXdIMYCXV2TgmSd
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uP8plUCu30D%2Bahm9fSnOCQ1LJVZDdZt08%2Bj8pfF2wkoGoMvldXge1H%2BCVmMrImEr
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8f89Cv2KzcJ0VJHh3z6bkIoVSZmDnrzMDk%2FasMSX8%2BaHU%2FSU53OL5UZW%2FieiCOBC
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4WcYEzcwScDaBk%2FNGUhPAbKv10EalhS1MihHWHy4wbTr4Y1NJmzhNPOdNNiVwJsi
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0arKkNrkjai1Qc%2Fdtw7SNkTJF8RMBXav3s8%2BE1MHx4rJ44FgOEzoEbsQ93ocbj9d
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dfJ%2BUxwbWCOd7RIyER5URVq4XOby4rBMF3aGvklHXwyr2duEZMAvedzxUlWF2naU
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  FOR 2024 08

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
262      Public Works                          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

2624025 541019  Limestone, Sand,                20,000           0      20,000       5,388.32            .00      14,611.68   26.9%

     TOTAL Delacroix Pier and Dry Dock         -15,804           0     -15,804     -29,618.56       1,389.76      12,424.80  178.6%

2624030 262-Mosquito Control               

2624030 450038  Rents and Leases               -25,200           0     -25,200     -16,800.00            .00      -8,400.00   66.7%
2624030 499101  Transfer From Sa              -343,211           0    -343,211    -210,285.26            .00    -132,925.74   61.3%
2624030 502008  Insurance-Flood                  4,700      -1,300       3,400       2,238.00            .00       1,162.00   65.8%
2624030 520002  Professional Ser               361,400           0     361,400     210,816.20     150,583.80            .00  100.0%
2624030 520049  Prof Serv-Elevat                 2,088         -48       2,040       1,360.00         680.00            .00  100.0%
2624030 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala                   700         -40         660         660.00            .00            .00  100.0%
2624030 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC                    827          41         868         506.52         361.74            .00  100.0%
2624030 540000  Utilities - Wate                 2,000       2,643       4,643       4,642.80            .00            .00  100.0%
2624030 540002  Utilities - Elec                11,000      -2,272       8,728       6,474.33            .00       2,253.33   74.2%
2624030 540005  Telephone Svcs                   1,500         976       2,476       2,476.28            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL 262-Mosquito Control                 15,804           0      15,804       2,088.87     151,625.54    -137,910.41  972.6%

     TOTAL Public Works                              0           0           0     378,247.43     217,281.00    -595,528.43  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES   -4,163,784    -189,639  -4,353,423  -2,506,115.81            .00  -1,847,307.19
                           TOTAL EXPENSES    4,163,784     189,639   4,353,423   2,884,363.24     217,281.00   1,251,778.76

47

https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C5tE0olUfLPraMdwAu1vv0mQEHiKa%2BXdQGXLxk60PwNCwnUZgI7ZbYcSKAH8ouYl
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xpP7OUZqkdaVwRnMGUhLEdFTHEmef1CgQcS0imBfa9BXNjW7OL9o9M0KAI72am6U
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BZhF32mjuXuCEFpnfEUMyhfPjQzVHbqnwRxt5wgokfWq17e4JIsPv4KNffpE2ovw
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4Qp51HuM1IgPwWM8IJ%2BGw%2BPov9tgGbKe3q95EB5NyW1wRD18ATylczOA9xu0i5T3
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t7kMJrPiOrSx5%2Bvl2TiciU5ZghoWe9ykfs%2BHnKjU8BzChqY72OxqEiSzVSifeHX7
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ktU3JTONbqLLQnbd%2FUmPmYpsg3d%2B8TngJqqtl2mK9g02rWaqd6ylzNqZP70%2Bi%2Fq6
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JI%2BqPsL0yxm%2BPaYQCSgkb4NmrbSN0wxrTcknnjZac7ny7X%2BbwmVY9iKGliLhbEtt
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Adcj%2Bi5GKf%2FCcpWQbAHv9mtfp%2FURadF66y8ZgV5JNW57v8x1wcwAmsqrBmlSfziB
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O2OyePyreNShafsP7uD9Nx7p521pnGXX0AWy%2FxY6S%2BKcNQb5CNgu3ANNjf06kMJ%2F
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J9MxRrC9d2oenmLsbqpfxjAfapNRJOT9ry0NY3hJQDmHSeloeRWqd8iVhtDkxnZZ
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IAjxIKvqjUQWGKkiAzwxqCnr0om9d8%2FjQ263aL1pq2mly5QgtstP3fUr9FFsTL7d
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  FOR 2024 08

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
263      Road Lighting                         APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

2634100 263-Road Lighting                  

2634100 401000  Ad Valorem Taxes              -510,000           0    -510,000    -341,100.00            .00    -168,900.00   66.9%
2634100 401001  Prior Year Adval               -25,000           0     -25,000     -23,282.84            .00      -1,717.16   93.1%
2634100 430000  State Rev. Shar.                -5,729           0      -5,729      -6,475.00            .00         746.00  113.0%
2634100 470003  Interest - Other                -1,000           0      -1,000        -686.60            .00        -313.40   68.7%
2634100 499101  Transfer From Sa              -215,771           0    -215,771    -132,202.82            .00     -83,568.18   61.3%
2634100 520002  Professional Ser                     0          40          40          39.77            .00            .00  100.0%
2634100 530001  R & M Street Lig                17,500           0      17,500         765.95        -160.40      16,894.45    3.5%
2634100 530004  R & M Vehicles                   1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0%
2634100 540002  Utilities - Elec               720,000           0     720,000     536,652.23            .00     183,347.77   74.5%
2634100 541008  Supplies-Operati                 2,500         -40       2,460         604.98         470.12       1,385.13   43.7%
2634100 580001  Ad Valorem Pensi                16,000           0      16,000            .00            .00      16,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL 263-Road Lighting                         0           0           0      34,315.67         309.72     -34,625.39  100.0%

     TOTAL Road Lighting                             0           0           0      34,315.67         309.72     -34,625.39  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES     -757,500           0    -757,500    -503,747.26            .00    -253,752.74
                           TOTAL EXPENSES      757,500           0     757,500     538,062.93         309.72     219,127.35

48

https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3dxZQ%2BEknSyUB9BtSERxe%2F4zstvXSAuc3k473AQ3S85fgWhlu25GkLp68icNNy0%2F
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xLtz596v6vXXQG%2BGrO6GTQ2rxdPaKNmCHXLzTQ6%2F1Ffvphw4pKc%2FAICm66BNdDAq
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Jo8Z5TiMnYxFXZB1yimz%2B%2FBXlxdfz4fDhrWDwkghP5g851JVSEioxYL7R3QOhypy
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UngsJc%2FvJW28Z1Ha1kaZnkbxVJr0ZL0TnWifusFwz0LqKTumTgjtotzvPZX5G91d
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KiUy6XyCNH9AsWq7%2BWXl2Y3mwI7p4e2uKplws%2FKdB9IO3eY0u0OQ7xDeyglQWrlT
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jUIdbzBWk02sO0k2PKN6KjSYGmMX1CW81nFXfpjSjo8jo%2F8uswGbOKegbV2GqYgp
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WEcKec9DaRYkrb05WHYYBoBrgqV5vuMYiA8%2FQNe8NfrUaj0WSDm3QnEB1%2FIpuPOV
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S7zpH%2BeI8jHb5IKzpgB38YcTy0PYYQgxS6sXeJRXFStVjmVT5lbCON9Fh00e8XYP
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MGDqpsvvTTbljQzanf%2FnGGEwWHvPKfINYR%2B6x98iWt%2Ft5XqmwGTKbtF9oijpkDdk
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nXPNKrRUwQz%2FYG5HxrCMo7iTdwpgCc2abohZwtweKjBaKIrmAKn3pBwzS8ENdUJN
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9r%2FYGYndDTEDvLPKtFyujpqI64IsFn8IfEbfUP8OqP5PFaCWG4HFsiMZy3DiDwYV
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ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
264      Sanitation                            APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

2644200 264-Sanitation                     

2644200 401000  Ad Valorem Taxes            -1,300,000           0  -1,300,000    -869,050.00            .00    -430,950.00   66.9%
2644200 401001  Prior Year Adval               -50,000           0     -50,000     -58,116.77            .00       8,116.77  116.2%
2644200 402000  Sales Tax                   -5,616,667           0  -5,616,667  -3,435,400.16            .00  -2,181,266.84   61.2%
2644200 430000  State Rev. Shar.               -14,300           0     -14,300     -16,161.00            .00       1,861.00  113.0%
2644200 470003  Interest - Other               -12,000           0     -12,000      -8,710.74            .00      -3,289.26   72.6%
2644200 499101  Transfer From Sa              -155,541    -370,000    -525,541    -321,998.80            .00    -203,542.20   61.3%
2644200 501000  Salaries                       649,805      -2,917     646,888     394,636.96            .00     252,251.04   61.0%
2644200 501001  Salaries - OT                   25,000       5,000      30,000      26,568.74            .00       3,431.26   88.6%
2644200 501002  Taxes - Payroll                 10,500           0      10,500       6,695.20            .00       3,804.80   63.8%
2644200 501004  Pension Costs                   75,000      -7,000      68,000      46,274.95            .00      21,725.05   68.1%
2644200 501005  Insurance-Hospit               127,000       8,141     135,141     107,246.12            .00      27,894.88   79.4%
2644200 502000  Auto Insurance                     447           0         447         298.00            .00         149.00   66.7%
2644200 502005  Insurance-Proper                 7,400      -1,297       6,103       4,027.00            .00       2,076.43   66.0%
2644200 502008  Insurance-Flood                  2,950        -450       2,500       1,650.68            .00         849.32   66.0%
2644200 502012  Insurance-Work.C                 1,748           0       1,748       1,165.36            .00         582.64   66.7%
2644200 503002  Rent - Equipment                11,100           0      11,100      10,500.00            .00         600.00   94.6%
2644200 520002  Professional Ser               325,000    -185,668     139,332     120,202.93      19,129.50            .00  100.0%
2644200 520050  Prof Serv - Recy                 5,000       3,500       8,500       4,992.50           7.50       3,500.00   58.8%
2644200 520103  Contract Disposa             1,185,000           0   1,185,000     825,980.31     358,892.21         127.48  100.0%
2644200 520104  Contract Collect             4,210,000     555,690   4,765,690   3,195,225.16   1,361,684.32     208,780.66   95.6%
2644200 530004  R & M Vehicles                   2,500           0       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0%
2644200 530005  R & M Machinery                  5,000      -5,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
2644200 540000  Utilities - Wate                   175           0         175         103.36            .00          71.64   59.1%
2644200 540006  Cell Phone                         300           0         300         183.02            .00         116.98   61.0%
2644200 541008  Supplies-Operati                   250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0%
2644200 541019  Limestone, Sand,                15,000           0      15,000      12,556.13            .00       2,443.87   83.7%
2644200 571001 0141 Construction               200,000           0     200,000            .00            .00     200,000.00     .0%
2644200 580000  Ded. by Tax Coll               449,333           0     449,333     307,626.60            .00     141,706.40   68.5%
2644200 580001  Ad Valorem Pensi                40,000           0      40,000            .00            .00      40,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL 264-Sanitation                      200,000           0     200,000     356,495.55   1,739,713.53  -1,896,209.08 1048.1%

     TOTAL Sanitation                          200,000           0     200,000     356,495.55   1,739,713.53  -1,896,209.08 1048.1%

                           TOTAL REVENUES   -7,148,508    -370,000  -7,518,508  -4,709,437.47            .00  -2,809,070.53
                           TOTAL EXPENSES    7,348,508     370,000   7,718,508   5,065,933.02   1,739,713.53     912,861.45

49

https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eavU2%2FdZyUXbwWrPJkGwwhNO6wAvFHlxMk9OrhQT%2BIggOwVJPC91E2GgQPZBnqp6
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3xRWIHllHZzxF4wgIL9AIG%2B3sRMO7VgRyjpVMX1Wya22R1opVeTUDcEAtdMpyUAW
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v5BGADMSjhlSAh8SiVPrhfr3Xk8v3o%2F24rM5ojuCNKqODyC%2By%2BVXB7qUgsFp07Bf
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CUDNmLi4VdeZ793lDf1YHsVa%2BmfLo1uvM3blZJsOd0FrwRXMC1l8BEFfSkP8BuYA
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bPtsGgFE7fSegSmaPaHhMSDNkKKakHxvQxkkUfHiv5sri0G0zTfVjSs%2FXRcYB1ul
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uOwhjUnM%2B8m5xu3tpeBMdApq18gSNfi1XMrfaRx0GDsiPZYLYow2lEm43qhXlhs2
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iG2quvOl7RR3xQcHpHz4CdBswbmtD7XxTx2FrEvKWuCJsPGe2cpN2V3d2jhjzl9s
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LFsnp1d7Pw4NCtkC1WK5oiAgI8Hxt2mXC%2B9mK2XJiTyJfcN%2BxgXbm9vAdZL3nPT6
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fnaLWr5%2BxBkUNqvRWnYrBKOdqHeF9bW7KLiJgcAuJ9Dn1NJebCqVjLTCro2ZXgLF
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2Rc%2Bjw9haBusUgJAzh1vbkgJKPq0KuQDvD4Bdfu6lCOX4tN6FQqs0X3Qd9WOo0S7
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3qqUTdTjWOCciRYfTpb358bE1voXp8FtgA0NY3IGhOrvte4vWxfvjdCqsI5nDfT4
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MalDFVCcCQ6%2FfYd7JRaAD3i3Dis9M9jxHK1OCNNJR0y34Lo%2BLS1Mwsk0%2Bp%2B5PyNC
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=puq6%2Fy0V%2BdtnchaGkQxJ%2BUMKr87USYYenC5em3p0OtgX6uJCmESdJzCbHJWtdvyf
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4gx1msQo5QrQzLaHJLBsWTiQbVhjQ5oIwyBlr7%2FV6MxWmz0G6iJjYimr6BvS8Mqg
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U5Mkcjqif14Ap98vEHpRkw4kCYRw7h1kXNQF3omnpDK0aHqLLOTe6etAUBOIeRsm
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3EZdSMxie8jhFX%2BAsAHPwZJkGTIAl5n9nrejQbJmgxNjX6C0bemb9seJE9EVKAnD
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tpBhOgGeJkmRmIniDy%2FQ7LAOqT0O5GB%2FcF3rAH5ZCnwNPug2mv7WXaVfSfU6MwAj
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mvX6rQKmCn6r%2FAWqK%2FRU%2BnMj52AtdKQyduxS37%2F8j%2B3eDDCGnr7VgqBiQKBd%2BbeQ
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q0Htgore6VbqrLdA%2FnE7IhYfHIJ%2F13t1xQ30XNJJtfPBNObJjC8MuFGelFu05lqm
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ICzZLGCvC0x7%2BbTrKOIszOyiQN79TIoqgUAzqwF%2Fyomt6Ic7tSUdnamEQdZ2uZiP
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BAPZDcX4gL17Vlogo1RTmMQ7YfSndEmeVsewLBG3eCxpYRTvJPYqelq99hzZQTXw
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EZPgScd8AQDPacqez6aWcNNjhb869Sbo3YI0ky57eV%2BKUcxRp3BFYwoZXR48n8LB
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Df%2FruyMXIlOfwBnXuDTXUJChtnqXYUEMlG8%2F1i1YIb8qhxpwK2AK6vhweAJmCT6X
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mNalrXvGdLMo8EnYHXXdGbppmif9AZD%2BBj53VdZdk2UphZiebc6EbzyJCyhVoBxr
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=svepf8tQIDeoD%2F9RBEdulYzwMPXIAIyyVgPJZnIim5rQ0cXZ8KAd7mMkXrOstRp9
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ufZpXYTxNnVN3LY7xHxUaTe9DV1ZZ4QRvWJrWTY1Q5SWwTLa5nNPQg54TZS02ZD5
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TyIAeDzIq4%2FxbL3BlRVxtTSfFnCf2eGjsNoyqajn%2BFbGEbeDMq0j6HFdVAa265gy%2F0M31Y2CipiGHuqrXmsHUA%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iT%2F8wqwI%2FcbIZ%2BPt%2F3yqF9IghQOIOydsVq9J%2Bqp%2FRTfwP5suPtD2XmT%2B6f%2FmD6q9
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dCw92NDgs02xK5RfwqzlWI%2BzGee9JPOkkpNrt0STkb07I0Z89IqhK7PHsHFyUXog
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ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
265      Canals and Drainage                   APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

2654300 Canal Drainage & Pump Stations     

2654300 401000  Ad Valorem Taxes            -3,350,000           0  -3,350,000  -2,239,570.00            .00  -1,110,430.00   66.9%
2654300 401001  Prior Year Adval              -100,000           0    -100,000    -146,787.52            .00      46,787.52  146.8%
2654300 470003  Interest - Other                -3,500           0      -3,500      -4,392.49            .00         892.49  125.5%
2654300 501000  Salaries                     1,231,942     160,081   1,392,023     917,677.65            .00     474,345.35   65.9%
2654300 501001  Salaries - OT                  125,000           0     125,000      70,595.58            .00      54,404.42   56.5%
2654300 501002  Taxes - Payroll                 20,000       5,000      25,000      18,247.04            .00       6,752.96   73.0%
2654300 501004  Pension Costs                  145,000      12,300     157,300     105,881.94            .00      51,418.06   67.3%
2654300 501005  Insurance-Hospit               165,000      72,000     237,000     137,192.50            .00      99,807.50   57.9%
2654300 502005  Insurance-Proper               100,780     -17,814      82,966      54,943.81            .00      28,022.19   66.2%
2654300 502008  Insurance-Flood                 16,610      -1,610      15,000       9,379.36            .00       5,620.64   62.5%
2654300 502012  Insurance-Work.C                   116           0         116          77.36            .00          38.64   66.7%
2654300 502013  Insurance-Enviro                25,000     -25,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
2654300 503002  Rent - Equipment                 2,000      -1,400         600         258.05         241.95         100.00   83.3%
2654300 520002  Professional Ser               520,000    -202,367     317,633     304,627.54     -13,283.24      26,288.70   91.7%
2654300 530000  R & M Drainage                       0      12,300      12,300            .00      12,300.00            .00  100.0%
2654300 530004  R & M Vehicles                  30,000      -8,000      22,000      12,162.13          45.00       9,792.87   55.5%
2654300 530005  R & M Machinery                 89,052     100,000     189,052     133,914.64       7,384.58      47,752.78   74.7%
2654300 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac               100,000     -62,490      37,510      20,144.33         640.49      16,725.18   55.4%
2654300 540000  Utilities - Wate                 4,000           0       4,000       2,235.18            .00       1,764.82   55.9%
2654300 540002  Utilities - Elec                40,000           0      40,000      27,592.90            .00      12,407.10   69.0%
2654300 540006  Cell Phone                       9,500           0       9,500       5,261.37         765.00       3,473.63   63.4%
2654300 541007  Stationary & Off                 1,000           0       1,000         120.84            .00         879.16   12.1%
2654300 541008  Supplies-Operati                30,000      -9,457      20,543       8,239.16         419.32      11,884.48   42.1%
2654300 541014  Small Tools & Eq                 1,000       1,832       2,832       2,832.04            .00            .00  100.0%
2654300 541017  Uniforms                        12,000           0      12,000       8,063.53            .00       3,936.47   67.2%
2654300 541019  Limestone, Sand,                10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0%
2654300 541100  Chemicals                       30,000     -16,000      14,000       6,980.00            .00       7,020.00   49.9%
2654300 571011  Vehicles                       100,000         104     100,104      48,998.25      51,105.39            .00  100.0%
2654300 571012  Small Equipment                 20,000        -104      19,896       6,913.80            .00      12,982.56   34.7%
2654300 572010  Heavy Equipment                100,000    -100,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
2654300 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic                   750           0         750         139.50            .00         610.50   18.6%
2654300 580013  LA State Fees                        0         625         625         625.00        -625.00         625.00     .0%
2654300 580021  Recording Fees                     750           0         750         715.00            .00          35.00   95.3%
2654300 580034  Diesel                         250,000      80,000     330,000     239,834.42      12,638.00      77,527.58   76.5%
2654300 580035  Gasoline                        21,500           0      21,500      14,876.05            .00       6,623.95   69.2%
2654300 599266  Transfer out to                  1,560           0       1,560            .00            .00       1,560.00     .0%
2654300 599465  Transfer to Drai               250,940           0     250,940            .00            .00     250,940.00     .0%

     TOTAL Canal Drainage & Pump Stations            0           0           0    -232,221.04      71,631.49     160,589.55  100.0%

     TOTAL Canals and Drainage                       0           0           0    -232,221.04      71,631.49     160,589.55  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES   -3,453,500           0  -3,453,500  -2,390,750.01            .00  -1,062,749.99
                           TOTAL EXPENSES    3,453,500           0   3,453,500   2,158,528.97      71,631.49   1,223,339.54
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https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1D8whGwJ%2BPAP%2Byom2Y6C%2BGor0G2ahee4HBpaClQ8xSMSBoxjvZ%2FLyf4iFdN9mGZc
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rgG2vgUu7dLu91AAy6HlixfZtvW6ZlJsL0%2BZgR7zCwEpagA9ahL2KmwEKCp0lb0H
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uNWiNn05tmZmPJO9yZ7pzAnceHALH4zxKuGiJ2zyLUAPxhTKCEhQPLOIPI18lSDm
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=axj7Ptipi7%2FcSsL0%2BH58r%2Bm6r6SBgyXgj%2FN2qfyarHdqmw6jGu2%2BWJi4DAdYJdE8
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vopWUPwmUbSIAvHTwI9FVyFBwKCJCakLk%2BCVOjGapPkPCZexFXHnUEfJNrUlx%2BBZ
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GezqO8l%2FpfOJGiB%2FTXBYAjAeO0%2ButBEsWkgOYu7stND2gIFnJY0P9MgknHFUDHiO
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yiIuk3ogC6LxohD0gOYqyC41i9aI%2B%2B7rpnzkqPubktUxvTZlWSistpz07ceROrkC
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Lt3y8Va2bWxh4uVDCVhZzhiz0jKmPVOwa00%2BRSTczXrAyNq1CcEax41fo5YWv%2FRi
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I1LSy3T7RdKKKnil7bMGCc7LkRWdGaW60ww2Va0EY4q05r82TK1IsfyfSnRxRiAi
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yWRydTGSjgmhtI1rf0o1kUgxSyDONlE7FEexx2Bq3pRkU3YEf1XLL%2BxzIqXTx5Id
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Fuzokk4SuiSN3eUWyPlA65ALyBazQDYegKAtQFpwgy4JoBbWm00MHs60A4ohp3gX
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=24YV%2FJ6wu3iemyq24Nv7VlGzfC0Z%2B%2F12EHBj6o9UudLAPbHrCzKqoTq0JfBwqrWp
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GefAuL4zljHob8w5%2Fz4Avxb6BxVB%2Fp3XW6iZZmEDuyLJBRrq%2B3ZQbv0ueNN2iv%2BH
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JdFXuu%2BUHKdbeJ%2FcSknHtKaGyuNLaj6LVApDs4VBeWqZ3unB7VNWHejpmU2rLy5N
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c80wtbsRzZdVZQVIBhKHdVPTgccbRZRBtp1MpMpEvbUMype1vtdCZnleoSUS75SQ
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KNUkzWuIIpyI8KnluBlcFe5f7q%2BId0%2BLClPueBYVOsjNac%2BM9g6xpVmU20RR6U4t
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ImRjl1aNI%2FM8SCWfDz5ErEaYWvZK9tbY90cjpbvL%2F%2FK1YsWxrWfW7hYcnI5JH6zp
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SH4ZdEOn4GPGVQvvmnvmJXOSUoiyJ9K%2FN%2FxcrLDjseE5yFdTqOqmtWmdxsyyNCoA
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8qNeVyaTzP9zbzCUEkPyLJTwdd57z%2BPqoVtNkni0UkEL5iU97FGD5mUCT0Lk%2F%2F90
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0l3qTl6KXvafFkQazQaWQ6iaEj%2F7tcQ7U5cJpasZTXzK1UeYSb9U%2BeyiHivvM%2Fl1
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xIMXKn%2Bq4%2B1pIxNXXATT4L7npj%2F6uc5aNH9nNb3TGR64OdgMH%2FukvG0YSp5ATOTQ
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qWEMxKYBUbDpirbpS7eggX1HFj7E50%2FzCzlDMsUjyDD9UKPyMfl3%2BdYK0oGvbxVY
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qeMBROPCR5J5loWXhzUKLJ%2BcvVKm6UfM9AuHbJCcn8436eNFApuhRpOFktD9NIs6
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pADVWgc0C9qdBZg85%2FbnzUm%2BOpgwXVkZaBjbmIG1xYv1i1hy5RnOslRwBmBoPzKU
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MzqvvF0wyAF7yBfqsxOTQp9y%2BYQe5Jihuge%2FWD29KmPC0zes8h8WgpXwGn6rxyQa
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KBR4KA2eLAbjbUujyFshl%2FkVz34Lr5uBBHPUhJGVmoumsiIsWyDYdF9MRZtQ4em9
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z9tKcWnCN3cRVE9UDXt8XACkMzbq8jBqCd7MrHxWEna7a%2B%2BVC7tkojQp%2BQr0a4WU
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sNAC%2Biqm9R9n64uKHJz85xx9OtTEhriSR%2B5XMF7VhQPTjOBkzSNz55GzOigvfNHC
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=01eJ3571Ju4Bl%2Feox1LkxO96ciEeseJ4o7lUQF0qeE%2FjnKVaGgQ%2BLbgcDRKBJrmH
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AP72IkuEFVR8x1YFsWs7lBEtS4QRJ0ytZb3UWR7X5jdLExaBwnj%2BlkfoCA0EJNkE
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BBlvUhof7gFOFm9vLJuJCnGCa0iaD2QJZwJmScXFkPfaKrte9GaQ2YjJRwXYLrCA
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PH58nB5RLDZAA8SUhENx3AhPHFosQB3YLlNDHIPtpoSyA2dGw8OUYjiYS36X67t%2F
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=deea024TxSoC9k6oSG9nTWxxGjqX%2BMSjAB3XF%2BbuS3k%2BE7hgE1EqPBys05kZT0oL
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DD%2FmAefBpqOIX%2B68IZb3QT1KbbJrNhhgNXLKCwJAxNiaKvpcoJoo98CujTTI8x3p
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1jymVNAbBOSRoZyI9gamQ%2BO%2FfqG5BnTaemyVQjxUe0%2F9wUFb%2BunsXh4QqoqqZRUa
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oLZCTijSHz4u%2BjayGQ3ATzZ71sTRNhY5pxgeprSiu%2BjBTXZz%2Bw9UqK0R%2BHTRPeHi
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gCoVSCxb6BDIkoyC9xrGmQglEy6zjyKs15PXesAWJjC3O%2FzBHM6v362NZseVb6Oc
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  FOR 2024 08

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
266      Assessor'S Fund                       APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

2666600 266-Assessor's Budget              

2666600 480071  Reimbursement                  -19,802           0     -19,802      -5,162.94            .00     -14,639.06   26.1%
2666600 499101  Transfer From Sa               -11,410           0     -11,410      -6,990.90            .00      -4,419.10   61.3%
2666600 499254  Transfer from Fi                -5,563           0      -5,563            .00            .00      -5,563.00     .0%
2666600 499265  Transfer from Ca                -1,560           0      -1,560            .00            .00      -1,560.00     .0%
2666600 499271  Transfer from He                  -123           0        -123            .00            .00        -123.00     .0%
2666600 520002  Professional Ser                     0       2,448       2,448       2,448.23            .00            .00  100.0%
2666600 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC                  8,958         447       9,405       5,486.53       3,918.90            .00  100.0%
2666600 541007  Stationary & Off                 8,000           0       8,000       7,330.92         395.22         273.86   96.6%
2666600 541008  Supplies-Operati                 2,500        -447       2,053            .00            .00       2,052.57     .0%
2666600 542000  Computer Equipme                 6,500           0       6,500       4,012.50            .00       2,487.50   61.7%
2666600 542001  Computer Softwar                12,500      -2,448      10,052       2,534.94         499.50       7,017.33   30.2%

     TOTAL 266-Assessor's Budget                     0           0           0       9,659.28       4,813.62     -14,472.90  100.0%

     TOTAL Assessor'S Fund                           0           0           0       9,659.28       4,813.62     -14,472.90  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES      -38,458           0     -38,458     -12,153.84            .00     -26,304.16
                           TOTAL EXPENSES       38,458           0      38,458      21,813.12       4,813.62      11,831.26
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https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xzb1KjY2bq9i7q6P%2FzQBBZrN6N%2BMY%2BAEs1ltCi7IXOzmTAGz90%2FOzDPngxdixXBG
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GtocxLBjLmere%2FNaOYq%2BY2oDBiixYjCJ25G6PR9O6iSjkVkVSMakNbrvloO%2FbELm
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LbiHxr1j0V2qpB0tJZFiMUrihzk6jYu0ZKohZTG1r0lT9CuURJl26cSZOcigYoEe
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xdOIOz9FW23wYaTDt5tp%2BBmp%2Bf4ozgBYJaA59Mr06A%2BastsUcPXG4kl%2F5RoUjB3B
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B%2Fq9PEBRZS3lKt%2B2SARQ%2F5OdDmyYbblfT%2FSHihqyR5x20xN8RYkAXtd%2FSI0SVzke
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ky6vMn05Gb2MxfrBwsDzaO07gqabgG0SKO0AssQR3kz%2B9h70hZpvTbRaYxHA7njD
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vBw5%2FPwaGP8RwkpAnBd4i3RZ6I%2BmikXnCZzJjIgLzB6nAb4oylBeixHrzKkDqvgu
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lperbqQbilSZOHHp7JYeBPPb9i5RZ1cDM1uvbXUzXc3yZ1t1mLe5RpnYScodtIY9
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Tl5zmVo%2FOvETcpMU%2F098NEz%2B%2BIUlqQCNeGAQqjPoVySbeXFfeGHmVboSHvBYU7VO
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K08qqjwwzjSZ9hXZSwKynnFhTTYUOsQB6SKBSCm3rkbB9yIfjfFTdquLIOYLnDNd
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y9IWEgQQKWpZGaYvQ9r4kCLADVgofDfeAZtyY%2BjJPiPjobB7D8xHfJVN8Kk%2BOdqD
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  FOR 2024 08

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
267      WIA                                   APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

2675270 267-WIA                            

2675270 420003  Federal Grants              -2,600,000           0  -2,600,000  -1,014,448.64            .00  -1,585,551.36   39.0%
2675270 501000  Salaries                     1,400,000           0   1,400,000     641,249.71            .00     758,750.29   45.8%
2675270 501002  Taxes - Payroll                 22,000           0      22,000      10,906.33            .00      11,093.67   49.6%
2675270 501003  Medicare                        17,500           0      17,500       8,158.94            .00       9,341.06   46.6%
2675270 501004  Pension Costs                  165,000           0     165,000     121,201.03            .00      43,798.97   73.5%
2675270 501005  Insurance-Hospit                75,000     -13,881      61,119            .00            .00      61,118.68     .0%
2675270 502001  General Liabilit                 2,000           0       2,000       1,689.61            .00         310.39   84.5%
2675270 502009  Public Servant S                   400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
2675270 502010  Insurance - Gene                 9,000           0       9,000         221.00            .00       8,779.00    2.5%
2675270 502012  Insurance-Work.C                10,000           0      10,000       5,433.00            .00       4,567.00   54.3%
2675270 503003  Rent - Building                 23,000           0      23,000      12,200.00            .00      10,800.00   53.0%
2675270 520002  Professional Ser               100,000           0     100,000      50,480.00            .00      49,520.00   50.5%
2675270 520020  Prof Service-Acc                 3,000       1,547       4,547       4,546.88            .00            .00  100.0%
2675270 520045  Prof Serv-Drug T                 4,000           0       4,000       3,930.00            .00          70.00   98.3%
2675270 530004  R & M Vehicles                   1,000       3,345       4,345       4,344.69            .00            .00  100.0%
2675270 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac                 2,500        -800       1,700         267.84            .00       1,432.16   15.8%
2675270 540002  Utilities - Elec                 7,000      -3,500       3,500            .00            .00       3,500.00     .0%
2675270 540005  Telephone Svcs                  10,000           0      10,000       9,786.54            .00         213.46   97.9%
2675270 541008  Supplies-Operati                10,000           0      10,000       8,811.55            .00       1,188.45   88.1%
2675270 541017  Uniforms                         1,200          13       1,213       1,212.85            .00            .00  100.0%
2675270 542003  Furniture & Fixt                 1,000           0       1,000         200.99            .00         799.01   20.1%
2675270 550000  Travel, Training                25,000           0      25,000      23,456.49            .00       1,543.51   93.8%
2675270 550006  Meeting & Confer                   500       1,563       2,063       2,062.57            .00            .00  100.0%
2675270 580007  Bank Charges                       500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
2675270 580017  Advertising                      7,325           0       7,325       2,836.90            .00       4,488.10   38.7%
2675270 580018  Dues & Subscript                 1,000         705       1,705       1,705.00            .00            .00  100.0%
2675270 580022  Postage                          1,000           0       1,000         484.58            .00         515.42   48.5%
2675270 580024  Fees &  Charges                  1,248       1,832       3,080       3,080.19            .00            .00  100.0%
2675270 580035  Gasoline                           500         568       1,068       1,067.88            .00            .00  100.0%
2675270 580040  Tuition                        259,740     -10,085     249,655     138,178.40            .00     111,476.28   55.3%
2675270 580057  Miscellaneous Ex               376,723     -10,492     366,231            .00            .00     366,230.88     .0%
2675270 580059  Other Program Ex                35,000           0      35,000         646.57            .00      34,353.43    1.8%
2675270 581000  Testing Fees/Sup                 2,864           0       2,864       1,650.24            .00       1,213.76   57.6%
2675270 587008  Assistance Payme                25,000      29,187      54,187      54,186.70            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL 267-WIA                                   0           0           0      99,547.84            .00     -99,547.84  100.0%

     TOTAL WIA                                       0           0           0      99,547.84            .00     -99,547.84  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES   -2,600,000           0  -2,600,000  -1,014,448.64            .00  -1,585,551.36
                           TOTAL EXPENSES    2,600,000           0   2,600,000   1,113,996.48            .00   1,486,003.52
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https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FLa0dxLMiCPyLsxHIEUJwfK64OfC5cqt0Z43oLkGlClWKJI73TN4O7oq9FR06u%2Br
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S2BqwyQyp9PdyBx0K5Kep6T8a4yccYM8Qfqwe0oRdiovkx3fHoYe3Jy%2FYBlMkvJH
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w%2FXii5qhJot6jC%2FdIai4lgP32VG%2FxaPQW4%2BPM%2F3H9U7i3x%2F7IQ9pX8qhZjmWvTwX
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DxSwr%2B12XNRpQCWdOYFNdu7Ls%2B5eOtoLsH2EfDlRsTLQbmKsh93gZyl4qasI%2FcyQ
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TxLaX8SMVZ2PnMbfkTNbO25ET%2B8y0x5m%2Bvs7jVIB0FWQ%2BUO3z9ftrH2PJ3%2F4ewkk
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8a02tKG%2BZVwMIW6GlMOaHUdr33Sl9VhoUFXxPD8tQdNC4j46i%2FWADD9DOZB%2F5u9r
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dVbsx%2F7XO47ne%2ByGfg0JiGq6Afycurz7sQxIpMXHSvT3%2FOHxvLHu%2BfSA6w58zZGD
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lceTACh14A4T4mZN8sq%2FjO2s8d3noB4Yw22Fls547QOsXzX3jMA24wEXs4z4PWJu
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Ba2MiNe3a%2B61rX5LLHEICgNQP3hLH4MF4v7WlMOsjR8wyG5RBbu42gAzswC78lCV
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PXj90uZG%2B2J5K66d0hL6emC0LexyrBNRNs%2BLirNBFuRusXxcuV%2FE3mEKS%2FbMskPx
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7J%2BWSCTRO3StDdYHzzIACjiYQ0Mmo1vC4Y2ZXw6W3Rg3P2oxaUVsm%2Bd3Fo%2BIdq1r
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z5DVTqeni7ty6SMRS9Y3jaLxH90H2NyqptpUfMd34fjUux69rfT%2F3VfuC3Ig%2Fb9p
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YO%2B591mthOgyxqok3aeqAB%2Bd4ouMjAgvCvdt7337uEZwts5Q89dw%2FejzXJeg3inL
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sYiveOPJFRtytQ8pY3YQqgnyy6C3zsURS6cTK%2FeZdCB9CvYUQtGg4NrdvWILab5t
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cU0JRYtIVstv%2FPWVvRsEQpfLEuYEMAiHP6IQjIxbJFYEBczCmkcY41JexZEC%2FnaU
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6SgKOE6Zp2M89nJv5Z5u%2B5d8I6cnecR8d4XaFzk7tYg%2Bbrhr3GTsROagXta4JXfP
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iMXXD4TVVqn%2BDoQ9Zd2iCtFCahNxr2euTk65Nbp2vyJby6RHwrAbnP9XelWYzesK
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ItwzVSgOqp9UQRvKhPUXGS%2BFyQrHP4t1pnnf2tSbhWqKoOYwKk3VjZn7Qwjv1gZP
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8X0mx%2Bky504a0mEfTvc4cln%2FHOLEJPWWlHxi%2BGYP8EIHP0jRh9pRPfh6KNrxDAd6
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HFDaT5SPTlOvib83fLnysekWJ7FaPUQg01PKl9jRNpsBfVFfBsrRFdeQw81BQXC6
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ja5XFNYEnGbrrxqlxFt7kNdUH1h0AvMkxEuEvJcFrZ3F4yrgJJPMTmE6Rp8J%2FlJH
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PNKpZbMEAJSJyGhly2aEw98ggzGnuwD9MlX%2Fe1SnosrO7EYSZGObH%2FhyZmfGb4nb
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fylrUvTgshEfiD2wrappaGvUJTXbAqC9LO5fSlmelNu6u2XcAURDIZ7Hm8z0nuX%2B
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yUcuAxdadDf%2BY%2FtnMDYQAkgyB9THbVCasNAxRc6p%2BhBcR%2BALrblaXaj%2Bx4ZaVdO4
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rLNDqeRg8RbNOOA2mfNfWFOTuxDKgRaa26Ii4tGoqqoYq6XUUl4jzNCk838xQbmm
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6rKYOp8ozzd9VbrKGxcamm3Gf6%2FVQxxV7wCR2x9D817YKk3RJEpa3Nii1giXdX3A
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Aq0jc6QMm8o%2F6yJl%2Bgw9cH%2BrpxJAo8JlbFu43%2Fe%2Fnabp7qtNcIhHUVvro98XfwJA
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rzkgxFbRcubOZT5XmfSBAxy8ogDj%2Bu7CdbmPUIYeoGKJIxEdBBpmgh0qYLVU7YS5
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BU1qGjGQBoloA3nC0RCVuaJ8LAYub4yPL4ih4l6R%2BGbpoPQ%2FyMsaxWm7hobwN4Bo
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pDKHP6XGk4gviDimks7XQt6IFJffwmJZ%2BxbTefye1lqdGDbt1NbYi7gTzQEuBFeY
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z0zMJh2GWPp96kuoVxZiO59btpiEMToPi8VpNRNRCqh51RGWlZekEOfBo%2B5MQNPb
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kBcdpG2A8euQRfczjGhm7wo3yCcmzHQizwdj6DhRJjdj7PtVInMx2dcimXZDkHG7
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ORqcYJmQR%2FAjCK4%2FSIat%2FwDJX7s6bfhQkE8QpgK4%2F%2B4XByM9v%2BxgjzLaYjAROVkA
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8MaJwWxCFko5b8jbsESlA9X8i8Bl5k7h%2BJOjB4vSrQCXAoGLJ9hVMxmNdt7t8viX
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270      Hazard Mitigation Grant Fund          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

2709003 270-Hazard Mitigation Grant        

2709003 420016  HMGP                       -10,402,453           0 -10,402,453            .00            .00 -10,402,453.00     .0%
2709003 571001 0201 Construction               447,634           0     447,634            .00            .00     447,634.00     .0%
2709003 571001 6505 Construction             2,134,830           0   2,134,830            .00            .00   2,134,830.00     .0%
2709003 571001 6506 Construction             1,069,756           0   1,069,756            .00            .00   1,069,756.00     .0%
2709003 571001 6507 Construction             6,771,206           0   6,771,206            .00            .00   6,771,206.00     .0%

     TOTAL 270-Hazard Mitigation Grant          20,973           0      20,973            .00            .00      20,973.00     .0%

     TOTAL Hazard Mitigation Grant Fund         20,973           0      20,973            .00            .00      20,973.00     .0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES  -10,402,453           0 -10,402,453            .00            .00 -10,402,453.00
                           TOTAL EXPENSES   10,423,426           0  10,423,426            .00            .00  10,423,426.00
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https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SO6vh1NkSkuBzUD55WoMepMq9FWFl0I3GbvVXKMiiJW1ylu8tR9hY5VhXlqMyFJa
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l0N5qE%2FTkIxBtiibOwvfPg%2B%2FP5gtZ6ZkUG%2BeVmd9%2BIvGIIAkwe0ZJP9ChpN4a8CwU8xcCodAu%2FVHWJqLqqvaVg%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fF0DnnDPYt44M%2F0nKkBZT1MseDoy7rZprW8jycLhmuF4ehSDol1MOCELYSWixEefGjX9LNif8x2PJb%2Ff%2FIwrFA%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GawGBSYV%2FNO9n7TxQLrPdZSQcu2DoaOWZRLaUAteRPaJM1atRvLvd3cKTv7q07r0ElrcOpsI%2FNbD7cGwrSw7eQ%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SDkrGt2pjkdabR9jpQB6dKSRI6lUO%2BcFPNI0cd72xYSpw4qpms8BGQ0Veb4XWkxEUK1zCK2aJHcc5kx9uCOEww%3D%3D
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ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
271      Health                                APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

2715010 271-Health Unit                    

2715010 401000  Ad Valorem Taxes              -260,000           0    -260,000    -173,550.00            .00     -86,450.00   66.8%
2715010 401001  Prior Year Adval                -9,500           0      -9,500     -11,736.23            .00       2,236.23  123.5%
2715010 430000  State Rev. Shar.                -2,888           0      -2,888      -3,263.00            .00         375.00  113.0%
2715010 470003  Interest - Other                  -500           0        -500        -346.18            .00        -153.82   69.2%
2715010 520002  Professional Ser                     0          20          20          19.58            .00            .00  100.0%
2715010 540000  Utilities - Wate                 2,000          -5       1,995         705.38            .00       1,290.07   35.3%
2715010 540001  Utilities - Natu                10,000           0      10,000       4,856.65            .00       5,143.35   48.6%
2715010 540002  Utilities - Elec                43,500         -15      43,485      23,096.45            .00      20,388.52   53.1%
2715010 580001  Ad Valorem Pensi                 9,000           0       9,000            .00            .00       9,000.00     .0%
2715010 589006  Operating Grant                197,946           0     197,946            .00            .00     197,946.00     .0%
2715010 589009  Interfund Charge                10,319           0      10,319            .00            .00      10,319.00     .0%
2715010 599266  Transfer out to                    123           0         123            .00            .00         123.00     .0%

     TOTAL 271-Health Unit                           0           0           0    -160,217.35            .00     160,217.35  100.0%

     TOTAL Health                                    0           0           0    -160,217.35            .00     160,217.35  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES     -272,888           0    -272,888    -188,895.41            .00     -83,992.59
                           TOTAL EXPENSES      272,888           0     272,888      28,678.06            .00     244,209.94
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https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f54N%2FR7g3YbMAeE8qtfrZMPzuf%2B%2BHT63PuLZk4FPrZAI%2B5n%2FgKatge4J1hGVT67c
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wzDkumqc27OIYADBEqJXZTd1d8znYt9f3d%2FykjqXL9uudLE8kZUZOaBR%2BzPtUOix
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=utx9twddwPmpsQlPy8ubx7R%2FLcJZaAK2UddXMLEsbWF5HER1yppQmVi87j3AM%2BH0
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=babT9bzNWOxz2sXsjIHO9mlpDhq08DiGOhcZeWrEd5737E6evxxp6m8EGDagIvYG
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EohFbYqXWZckoWgjrjfuJsV3ZPWU83%2FtumRXB1Nv99LC0i82E7ne1Mw%2F9UwHRX5Z
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JI3SO609xJc3h5kCr%2Fa7KERyDQZleOYTm00VWHca5HFc1xYmB7ZxQmmZ4fukZTi8
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C3lZ060bExvcYZ8m3QzrdrrjGxWUFUx18Ak2iSfPam8dCRbo5MvNrSvQMdGbd6YP
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T5mdcTew1AvWQ0vJB7n%2Bz8JBMxkh3E7jwNvEFwQ6gf4OsLUdP808qarxIvab38Ju
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YOYii7c0dkKf6w94Qij0ipNmgaC%2BxdTBaGYpPdwiik8fp4G9b1CdO6hfSlUHkZEa
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bA1Bk%2BWCsEPXl1EBjNuMfMjlmKdboedQDnmkFJrtTt%2FTDLVAfcxL6%2FOoFWvPMDsM
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1Bfv90%2B3UHcfZr5zybw%2FihUMKdrKQV4zLpDe3faF849JdMN3FVpRb%2Bmb9qyiWUIz
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JWj%2BURgdrtwBdtDuv%2Bf7glPyJx8ZtBPVQBRls2Z2qRW%2B9Ursoi6YMfjnoaiaIRXv
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273      Communications Dist.                  APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

2733600 273-911 Communications Dist        

2733600 403002  E Telephone Tax               -700,000           0    -700,000    -479,042.41            .00    -220,957.59   68.4%
2733600 480070  Refunds                              0           0           0      -1,441.31            .00       1,441.31  100.0%
2733600 502005  Insurance-Proper                18,280        -100      18,180       9,958.67            .00       8,221.33   54.8%
2733600 502008  Insurance-Flood                  4,400        -400       4,000       2,478.00            .00       1,522.00   62.0%
2733600 520002  Professional Ser                11,000           0      11,000       4,433.92            .00       6,566.08   40.3%
2733600 520047  Prof Serv-Genera                 2,535           0       2,535       1,436.52         838.50         259.98   89.7%
2733600 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala                 1,200           0       1,200         660.00            .00         540.00   55.0%
2733600 530005  R & M Machinery                  7,500       2,500      10,000       9,014.00            .00         986.00   90.1%
2733600 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac                 7,500           0       7,500       2,745.00            .00       4,755.00   36.6%
2733600 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC                  1,950          85       2,035       1,186.82         848.19            .00  100.0%
2733600 540000  Utilities - Wate                   750           0         750         262.71            .00         487.29   35.0%
2733600 540001  Utilities - Natu                 1,200           0       1,200         395.95            .00         804.05   33.0%
2733600 540002  Utilities - Elec                22,500           0      22,500      15,301.08            .00       7,198.92   68.0%
2733600 540005  Telephone Svcs               1,750,000    -410,644   1,339,356      85,392.61      22,346.94   1,231,616.45    8.0%
2733600 540006  Cell Phone                       2,000           0       2,000         908.07            .00       1,091.93   45.4%
2733600 541007  Stationary & Off                 1,200       3,513       4,713       3,993.23            .00         720.03   84.7%
2733600 541014  Small Tools & Eq                 2,300     226,136     228,436     226,861.60            .00       1,574.40   99.3%
2733600 542001  Computer Softwar                 1,500     158,413     159,913     158,412.50            .00       1,500.50   99.1%
2733600 550000  Travel, Training                 5,500      19,995      25,495      22,947.89       1,879.80         667.31   97.4%
2733600 571012  Small Equipment                 25,000           0      25,000       5,278.92          42.00      19,679.08   21.3%
2733600 580016  Bad Debt Expense                 1,000           0       1,000         554.94            .00         445.06   55.5%
2733600 580024  Fees &  Charges                      0           2           2           1.73            .00            .00  100.0%
2733600 580029  911 Admin. Fee                   6,000         500       6,500       4,185.09            .00       2,314.91   64.4%
2733600 589009  Interfund Charge                 7,000           0       7,000            .00            .00       7,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL 273-911 Communications Dist       1,180,315           0   1,180,315      75,925.53      25,955.43   1,078,434.04    8.6%

     TOTAL Communications Dist.              1,180,315           0   1,180,315      75,925.53      25,955.43   1,078,434.04    8.6%

                           TOTAL REVENUES     -700,000           0    -700,000    -480,483.72            .00    -219,516.28
                           TOTAL EXPENSES    1,880,315           0   1,880,315     556,409.25      25,955.43   1,297,950.32
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https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=duIbz9PO%2FUKo3vYabkOy1dXrkaBih1RejNgfiT7LG%2Bj9nobIRP5MjYy6sDAZicRR
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3XHVavSZ2vgR8wEiUF7rVgdkd%2FTvhoP2rBv6ohWlLUyyUDQDwuvAkbGhwiNFsVIC
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nvZYV%2B2Ul09T1DfPNd6zIvSFCxlZCr%2BcFYfYCKUPbcqAJ6snrESknjbkaQLZ1%2FeZ
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jX9I2qM3bgYqqLMFO9G6X0mR8vBDt%2FwGY5xHHAzpLQAlnNMTzf4foxZyhr9y5AeJ
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7B2ZF%2BT4yFkycGdcodMtvhOv4ZtAoXDspjTTwSK1EC2M92mxIoWsZwR0ogK7jEN6
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x4y04%2FXFr9MMm%2FWr26Yl814vCZqeq7J4%2FV2LGjKjzyc2vsXCJQkTbKSM%2F1VsCL3I
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wiAm2zBj3Mk6P8t4rarMCuaHEKDjLvjNLBXVEUM0DuDcAOijSGuHpQeTzbgrY17P
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fmooJOkWsZSMHUjvhsSDHGFfMG4SDr2jhnGxHgSSXl0vn3Sp088wKV601BL6gwcV
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nBEACMqJjYgMGdLbXgWbVzt7RCjRCRA8MMUWiqneqcmgj60EgJ0OkozOAmNNgpOv
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mbUTNF3Z81q4QQvmC15LMGsSMuqmIWVQdeL6XQeh%2F3VetOKvoSSxwzEEeFLUrFbT
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O9OKYuu4vbpZi29sUmslrnIe%2BFduiZmMJP1uBS9wv1zhQC5iezyhMw%2BhlwnKRxyB
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5UPvmB305dgg33B%2FyS6%2BUk4I1ihV%2FslqAZqEIiWSU8j1vtPv%2FEBNkVUn9QkAzt3J
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=idSYtaPv9Sdoj%2FsehMbULFyjL1Pg%2BoNdZZY7iD57gmkLZsAbAWDWonNksuve1L0M
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VIEs0Zl1udjT6ga51Blo8PpWN2SrK7%2Fz%2Bm2Z2s7dEqTIAkaoqLNG0Z6tBpidFezR
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=79iPEvgoB%2FURjDD6oXbewan8NbaWdiEJCzUrqrLY0Z%2BMKJtZMB1aOBrMI7JWAufu
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MR%2BDLl5zSPRBJh9JsfVcuxjqktrIcjGrgHg2xjLEDhyxhfBQ5n%2FfssFjcqdD1Dit
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Jbew5Zw5bOsraljGGcOv%2B7KFXzcnf88wGesZ3IISqhixhpo91qC8hFSMFaJSVBi2
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bPrRP7i3aVuBxMyDP2YffN4zXXTP5ts09%2BNpICTKFLxgcd4Vz58s3k2hh3dVhCh0
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BF88t1zYpGZbvAyLr08YjkauwfXqmI8x2Adt8qgksqry3hsnSu4e4Y07DYKwbWHC
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RjiGhg1hrokuIdN8wMU2yFH%2Fs7nX0ZpWZylBmw0QNsR92Renap%2B7T6%2FpuuJ0fK5%2F
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IyQyeMBImtTy88rn0x4lMCaLIUuImPReGXwTIp%2BP3Pq6zc2M6fdXxrOMDvC0lHOw
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X0agKYT%2FoK1uixE0k7b8ATv2miieL5sVVDfk1HRYPSVNndnko5FN5wnfPgSWSwKR
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LJn1KcExSGK2lxFZq0AIiKn%2BJSvxBePSGLrvcWdADoNDhJrcdUDiWnzQhIG9BElO
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=thOhOh44gClKTioWY3eCIqpr5xkhfbLwkPvmu8pjhJRTh2YHpO8alY8hC1%2Bt9C9p
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ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
277      Housing & Redevelopment               APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

2775113 277-Community Serv Block Grant     

2775113 420017  CSBG                          -202,441           0    -202,441            .00            .00    -202,441.00     .0%
2775113 440000 0841 State Grants                     0    -100,000    -100,000    -100,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
2775113 470003  Interest - Other                     0           0           0      -4,108.53            .00       4,108.53  100.0%
2775113 480071  Reimbursement                 -100,000     100,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
2775113 501000  Salaries                             0      42,152      42,152      13,572.72            .00      28,579.66   32.2%
2775113 501002  Taxes - Payroll                      0         611         611         194.09            .00         417.12   31.8%
2775113 501004  Pension Costs                        0       4,848       4,848       1,560.86            .00       3,286.66   32.2%
2775113 501005  Insurance-Hospit                     0       5,589       5,589       1,970.10            .00       3,619.02   35.2%
2775113 503002  Rent - Equipment                     0       2,000       2,000       1,185.62         296.85         517.53   74.1%
2775113 503003  Rent - Building                 14,700           0      14,700      12,250.00            .00       2,450.00   83.3%
2775113 520002  Professional Ser                 2,600       1,308       3,908       2,301.09         452.32       1,154.16   70.5%
2775113 520002 0841 Professional                     0           0           0            .00      12,800.00     -12,800.00  100.0%
2775113 541007  Stationary & Off                 1,000         744       1,744       1,643.15         100.53            .00  100.0%
2775113 542003 0841 Furniture &                      0           0           0      47,642.43            .00     -47,642.43  100.0%
2775113 550000  Travel, Training                 1,500      -1,500           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
2775113 580018  Dues & Subscript                   500        -250         250         250.00            .00            .00  100.0%
2775113 587010  CSBG-Water Assis                10,000      -3,017       6,983         280.16            .00       6,702.78    4.0%
2775113 587012  CSBG-Uniform Ass                 5,000       2,785       7,785       7,785.00            .00            .00  100.0%
2775113 587013  Rental                         139,475           0     139,475     114,513.13            .00      24,961.87   82.1%
2775113 587014  Electric                        10,000           0      10,000       3,095.08            .00       6,904.92   31.0%
2775113 587015  Gas                              5,000      -2,069       2,931         741.63            .00       2,189.18   25.3%
2775113 587017  CSBG - Food Bask                 2,600           0       2,600            .00            .00       2,600.00     .0%

     TOTAL 277-Community Serv Block Grant     -110,066      53,200     -56,866     104,876.53      13,649.70    -175,392.00 -208.4%

2775120 277-Section 8 Housing Vouchers     

2775120 420019  HCV Fraud Recove                -7,000           0      -7,000      -3,529.45            .00      -3,470.55   50.4%
2775120 420020  HCV Fraud Recove                -7,000           0      -7,000      -3,529.45            .00      -3,470.55   50.4%
2775120 420021  HCV Hap Reimb. (            -1,800,000           0  -1,800,000            .00            .00  -1,800,000.00     .0%
2775120 420022  HCV UR Reimb (Po               -20,000           0     -20,000            .00            .00     -20,000.00     .0%
2775120 420023  HCV Admin Revenu               -40,000           0     -40,000            .00            .00     -40,000.00     .0%
2775120 420030  Housing Voucher               -405,000           0    -405,000    -315,733.00            .00     -89,267.00   78.0%
2775120 420034  HAP Revenue                 -3,809,076           0  -3,809,076  -2,680,349.00            .00  -1,128,727.00   70.4%
2775120 420036  HAP-EHV Revenue                      0           0           0     -74,658.00            .00      74,658.00  100.0%
2775120 420037  HAP Admin-EHV Re                     0           0           0      -4,121.00            .00       4,121.00  100.0%
2775120 470003  Interest - Other                     0           0           0        -655.76            .00         655.76  100.0%
2775120 470004  Interest - HAP                       0           0           0      -7,314.74            .00       7,314.74  100.0%
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https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JDZNvGRzns4A0royobXeYgbHvU4gwCdwJRIXQ8aS1C4cQm5bLJSVk%2FUo5cNyDI2H
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Lbgc4jkvRrL2hJEANZ7Z%2Fdk5ZciSluNQ1mbONWPKNTGF4pps%2FhjIcsCbIpYZ%2BacDLYsvgpVOK47UJKhLfWtApQ%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HegZAwzKHTa2g%2F8r6ICUIijqJ9STiehVGj7cMjDEE8XNozorxcu5FB7K533eSr0I
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T1OBGSHRMSBtkJgUa2gMrNa7gikCGuuIcjnqjfh1c8a68uk63xPA%2Blg0Xqqr%2BuTi
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N1tltv85AuylkAeRH7Gy3JTMtkD7rctRHiWwce3NgJH2u3yNrFecQFDNrkyyIzwg
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gGJHUERuA5jwm9l55bEszsb%2BwSfrF5pG4zdTwktD2De3oMHp2qoOjpVr67qw3vtY
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z5wzEI0TwaIY31k6OwvowxvnOYItyknGkFRs%2FfuNcBs6Q8GEH4%2Bh1x0mqGa1f3XW
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3fs7r7Km3oMpsRhD8ymiEyreSEsWaZerNqxPTKMkaUS9RCZOR8vcJrModpYcaVkT
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mXzsjT3N1v8pO9Etf007RVC%2FXhjMC44LcHQNdSAw%2BdeVmDc18kMhLR0uADPbk1PE
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SeF41Rav4e8JevQ0GvKKMlUjLnaEbq7c6B%2BeMNcPaiWW1IkOpntsZFbohRVdJ4fE
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y6M3psyaDbtjvciH9Zp77o1Zqwic3fkLu96hX%2Bue9kMsqXlO9v73scT5nOUCG8P%2B
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wV5KU2qq2EEoRM0KUUkdtx9ZPUL2w8ZyXpvPDW7pJn84Tu1%2B025pvnI0WDbMMZaK%2Bdudyycng9V8PK4pzLcwlw%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1YpQw1zQFr%2Ft5V%2BoWFmVd%2Foi6o3qF7gsUpjBBI%2BWz7a0ug6csIVVTfxsCRtp%2FZ0E
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IjnIeUxzeCazMUwRTVXBL3sJNrOZwnuZBC4Jl2L%2BtH3kC9JnoW4ZOF6XZuhyk0ez%2FdvFZWMl4sjcntOfDQdOzA%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eA7JsLi%2FDGqHmRra0k5EnDtZeW1oyXRQ5Sr%2BR6WnPzJXY2u7qcMih5RMi8jkQDx%2F
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D%2FAkv5GU5%2BX0xOvfMKMyw21k4SC26sV4hhT0BC6z2Tmcuwn6I2NxbjQKqH5h6lwI
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7PPkJn4HFvFlXCQrHcN6jQVtv8lc14sMS7%2Fd9FwnGB9ugevhuzHNEDMSa83lnw7n
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nAvOLsetoVWZTpohasJFqGqs1x3267VIBEbKmLSO4bgrKf0RxXXDC%2FKiQcwQYzLW
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Vm%2BoryYaFxtuFq91bIOkdGOCWVjlt2zB6ldjTDB%2Bzm2nV0X%2B4YLLmwhVwEDJp1r5
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w9u9VUSjeYJTWuFGvcvmbhYyK4vUnvoH1n5tBhuSb5MciBg%2BtjMnUPuAm58TdSc4
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TStadhzPfnIban8zOln3GVeO6KWctgJQSSQntjtFZFQL36kbO22hQvLX29bAEXkD
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UmIO6gPnuuCyP%2BxCHRwgw5lpvNzilkiHdGhU98AvdK9LfCu%2FXzzr0lTCewx%2B27jo
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MHS3Zln2z9QsrpC5KZssQWf0JJ2%2BFCGJKhENafHMwgRgvihDosU6TeKwhBUuaHVI
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aQ%2BVpNfCoCpCHUDxvtyMCsSiQuy3I9vny%2BwvdCo9gmLGc2aWxQ8YphLmn3KOgGR5
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Pf6ftb394gkEjjTE4oDT%2F9EaBWzvfi8LQcKx4kp93Ee5XShy3TO8SZJSbYvRfUu1
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bBuE5X2fE%2FmK13Q2%2BOh5TcYn%2BOSisndW2Put%2BlMGQa3B6SHtx5PrBpsUD4zYn3Uq
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VO72Exp09NSsMyCAlSGSdZ7MDwH7jMmx3SO6PEgrhz74qbrTzglHe6AN7CUXipwO
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Fm%2FJp8jAYr2f4n41NeQhH4elBw0MfSEXxOKQEvJY3dcglA0yWQ0nVR6ujupAF1Mp
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NTANdWDHRUMfVyF0cCAaDf%2Fn10cQxsFmCV7KPXMOZSQ%2FNxzrNfQDXqo5ZoGpOeFy
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x%2FqPrpyJc%2BxB3WxxtQAm5yg2s%2BlF6rhTqpIbXHmOazRlfEY8I02ICXOklayd%2Botv
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EBM4NkfvF3cQybzQdv9E4RpOMycQr3i%2Bap%2F%2FmT%2BP5OvFoz1sy8eQVmYiEpHc23Gr
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G%2Bi4qE8W%2FjvmE1pUHoM0CAkq%2FIIZTorqf4NghCHP5kQrG0v40Yk5CbSBypZNKvCr
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rXgtSufZOQTrulWTFc5CKOojyF1bsG38NlLxjWwUJ1lTgBTfpGSCS60WT05pZEzH
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  FOR 2024 08

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
277      Housing & Redevelopment               APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

2775120 470005  Interest - Admin                     0           0           0     -23,405.77            .00      23,405.77  100.0%
2775120 501000  Salaries                       433,961    -169,071     264,890      84,994.14            .00     179,895.89   32.1%
2775120 501001  Salaries - OT                        0         708         708         707.56            .00            .00  100.0%
2775120 501002  Taxes - Payroll                  8,000      -3,448       4,552       1,241.69            .00       3,310.23   27.3%
2775120 501004  Pension Costs                   47,500     -23,879      23,621       9,812.88            .00      13,807.65   41.5%
2775120 501005  Insurance-Hospit                53,500     -27,785      25,715      14,144.53            .00      11,570.36   55.0%
2775120 502012  Insurance-Work.C                   197           0         197         131.36            .00          65.64   66.7%
2775120 503002  Rent - Equipment                 6,000           0       6,000       1,792.53         835.94       3,371.53   43.8%
2775120 503003  Rent - Building                 25,200      14,147      39,347      21,000.00            .00      18,347.00   53.4%
2775120 503005  Rent - Storage                   1,800       4,932       6,732       6,110.05         622.25            .00  100.0%
2775120 520002  Professional Ser                20,500      50,000      70,500      13,504.22      50,775.42       6,220.36   91.2%
2775120 520003  Prof Serv-Softwa                23,000       1,030      24,030      24,029.86            .00            .00  100.0%
2775120 520020  Prof Service-Acc                20,000      11,850      31,850      31,850.00            .00            .00  100.0%
2775120 540005  Telephone Svcs                   4,500           0       4,500       3,880.80            .00         619.20   86.2%
2775120 540006  Cell Phone                         500           0         500         284.07         153.00          62.93   87.4%
2775120 541007  Stationary & Off                 5,000      -1,137       3,863       3,263.04            .00         600.01   84.5%
2775120 550000  Travel, Training                 1,500      -1,500           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
2775120 580018  Dues & Subscript                 1,000        -500         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
2775120 580022  Postage                          5,000           0       5,000       2,668.32            .00       2,331.68   53.4%
2775120 580024  Fees &  Charges                    750         269       1,019       1,018.68            .00            .00  100.0%
2775120 580028  Shipping Handlin                   350           0         350            .00          38.10         311.90   10.9%
2775120 587003  Rent Subsidy - P             1,800,000     -25,554   1,774,446   1,075,111.00            .00     699,334.87   60.6%
2775120 587004  Utility Allowanc                20,000           0      20,000      12,296.00            .00       7,704.00   61.5%
2775120 587005  Rent Subsity - A                 5,000           0       5,000         759.98            .00       4,240.02   15.2%
2775120 587006  Utility Allowanc                35,000           0      35,000      22,876.76            .00      12,123.24   65.4%
2775120 587007  Rent Subsidy - H             3,759,076           0   3,759,076   2,845,093.00            .00     913,983.00   75.7%
2775120 587018  HAP-EHV Expense                 26,900           0      26,900            .00            .00      26,900.00     .0%

     TOTAL 277-Section 8 Housing Vouchers      216,158    -169,939      46,219   1,063,274.30      52,424.71  -1,069,480.32 2414.0%

2775130 277-Housing & Redevelopment        

2775130 501000  Salaries                             0      53,686      53,686      53,390.08            .00         295.91   99.4%
2775130 501002  Taxes - Payroll                      0         751         751         746.65            .00           4.29   99.4%
2775130 501004  Pension Costs                        0       5,969       5,969       5,934.85            .00          34.03   99.4%
2775130 501005  Insurance-Hospit                     0       4,445       4,445       4,383.89            .00          60.97   98.6%

     TOTAL 277-Housing & Redevelopment               0      64,851      64,851      64,455.47            .00         395.20   99.4%

2775150 277-LIHEAP/TANF                    

2775150 420031  LIHEAP REG                     -23,750           0     -23,750            .00            .00     -23,750.00     .0%
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https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9%2Fgm8pCi9kM0lY5CL6XDAPRgZWy7PvCl5A09SrkVYvwRebdv0HUS9W4QWx31x8Iq
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VTM%2FNqhiW%2BmsO%2FCcAiayd05k5U%2BQNH8woLI9zgXhFjqc%2FbPydA%2FD%2Bj5JmS2JU6in
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zQ0rRxVZoeDtgAoaDMlx0%2FGaZ9JmIQVYTl0IOUKzkQC50YLKzTIJYeBRiTvQ9%2FQ4
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KFAA3HlMCxPhzvygZ1RlrPaL5xHl%2FmBCmyTyRBd9j%2B26mpDQyMjwp8g01VuJzjxl
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zxdNUbvFsFzpVMBvtuCB9Q95DXcIwKfG5U2nXnSnUQqAVzSvPRh7ZROtfKNmQ1Br
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gyuzlTWM8DyKYmLdnb1ydLOXCotVV3h%2BU14r8%2BlgGBwF5Lxkgu5vAaHew27aFDjp
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h1AGSB%2FDsp%2FHV%2BqcTMMtUX%2F0%2BSy8%2Bxemg5KZcQo0rMJ5yMyG%2FUwAdRRCpVS6z%2BJw
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GprR5PF7bn6aTF%2Bv4sHZenVhyZyHYff1Q3fEhhFvB7GaNoSmU5SlZFJRToUuTJH4
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J8%2FnlCs5PECiENi3Swy0uRJDPOQwogJ62KkyRdQTF8%2BrEfaqEjeeNEkSdS%2BjXvjw
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y0dr9iIzHiY14%2BvcRBBeBY5WcwK9lcDUDshqG2AFgyEJ46d4Wakqnne0wLZuqCLW
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A0bVYIe3HD2S6cGc5nm3UtBe1R%2FOsEGtLDvx529VYA1DFhDRN88ZpJuXJH1xFA%2Bt
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VvATTnGBUC7n8fwLgT52cqS3UX744FaUN2MRhjLaRb2473Y6Sf%2F9cAO2LrepFlgb
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x7zePq%2FKvw1SRE5ewVFSHa7ze6jSS7vJKLXKYNQxc98RNXQ1gshW0jspzLurYeF7
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YNmpkJEov8Iq71Z0LHgjJsr26d7NbmEilc3IrGGyTQKBbwRBebl2PVs6%2Fx8S5bBy
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WYPVYb3TmzE46KyMSxODsnaCBjs02tyDEwAQvrJOdBq87GekTDTl2xkOMO7m0%2F8T
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uWjy5%2BkZOd2Q7fiT7yEqgi2nrRlQEptwqZpblrjHiQLizwf1w63Ve8caoyJUj8MM
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3QXCgqFe2QoewimowYxHZ5cMDKvoWZ0Ok1QoB7SSxXe9%2BhKOYVePp5RvtGEO5ib3
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wv%2BkbxlhF22ojtyfIPV5M2WZ%2FR453PL2lJ3ZdJqtXy%2B6G%2BDUgKOS7z4MHlGiv%2FYI
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=95HtLgHdGBCger6%2BRMEcFZPKPxmF8Fv7rY6Kr9i4nUGv6jb77ifCjmZ8Uza2%2FsXG
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bFF%2BKAQMvZIKoNIjLeGmNB5xJUQGcUcMq9I6nQQfNX84wYWcamERw5QW9BcxvqPP
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ku%2B7wqxp1jLPlsV0roqJjmwgByXWP0%2F8kfQWCYnbGKvdoDP8nOyZ3%2BxsyCdC%2FTOp
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7Ms7szQnbsWKJQh%2FLxEJ5lGMgqQPAIiyVFULnOcd1iUpE5igGyiZNdrkBJEyz3OA
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WVKpdtnlUQYdpoiRzEkwqbFlfXo5R2k838CoiALchDQJWwHuPEQsZoUzbrlMMorV
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t7yUOY6WlJP06r2zsRvpCBRzMdYNnq2Am9XwaA1yz3v3XgTEeRi60sYUgyD16DVW
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qamE0AHKS0J%2FZ4aro2LaEWxPKHu7Hfr2fKKh9KMHDbPkPXUT3pzKQ7EpJngg2p7T
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DMy8f6Vjli8npBmBam4vXgCrza6EHiJe4ufUWFhxGjAfqAduKm52l5i1LIjiwGtY
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dSr%2BB9qbYuDnBF3lnrSN49cBVpK%2FUMAueT75iAaQRSA1Cnf77aCcRq8veZLMmnVG
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JDFxgcQ2TY4eY0aKgzq0jQ52LNdmtx0%2Bu13Me4CwIuQWgNEOOqzAvO0UXYtjfORC
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r18TG2C%2FaAgTYdVyJJ6QNMY9H1ICQObCZGRfZkN7jo4tFxn%2F5Kr317Tvc4slz09g
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7IRXy7GZZyNmHabUV5fsN4Ajfmy0MVoQD1nPsF4G2R%2Bv4Qn0894ZC0w4raHQ6%2FaA
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EaapjT7NI5eHfi69myzIktCgHoZ53B9F5oZLZjCVIXuaoeNfl99sEO9PrgIw1TmH
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2L%2B%2FOyYAIJR1vtRcy57bzrDYaSejZca1QEDIKIzMoDQUjJU17Yfaulqt%2BcM0Dz7A
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ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
277      Housing & Redevelopment               APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

2775150 420032  LIHEAP/Admin                   -38,550           0     -38,550    -106,719.12            .00      68,169.12  276.8%
2775150 420033  LIHEAP Education               -11,953           0     -11,953            .00            .00     -11,953.00     .0%
2775150 470003  Interest - Other                     0           0           0      -4,246.30            .00       4,246.30  100.0%
2775150 480070  Refunds                              0           0           0      -1,023.89            .00       1,023.89  100.0%
2775150 501000  Salaries                             0      40,409      40,409      39,807.96            .00         601.34   98.5%
2775150 501002  Taxes - Payroll                      0         586         586         573.43            .00          12.50   97.9%
2775150 501004  Pension Costs                        0       4,647       4,647       4,577.90            .00          69.17   98.5%
2775150 501005  Insurance-Hospit                     0       5,558       5,558       5,558.13            .00            .00  100.0%
2775150 503002  Rent - Equipment                     0         499         499         457.04          42.42            .00  100.0%
2775150 503003  Rent - Building                  2,100        -147       1,953       1,750.00            .00         202.68   89.6%
2775150 520002  Professional Ser                   400          -7         393         328.73          64.62            .00  100.0%
2775150 541007  Stationary & Off                 1,000         980       1,980       1,328.04         651.97            .00  100.0%
2775150 587016  Education Grant-                 1,000        -638         362            .00            .00         362.48     .0%

     TOTAL 277-LIHEAP/TANF                     -69,753      51,888     -17,865     -57,608.08         759.01      38,984.48  318.2%

2775160 EHV-Emergency Housing Voucher      

2775160 420036  HAP-EHV Revenue                -65,000           0     -65,000       7,727.00            .00     -72,727.00  -11.9%
2775160 420037  HAP Admin-EHV Re               -47,400           0     -47,400            .00            .00     -47,400.00     .0%
2775160 470006  Interest - EHV                       0           0           0        -362.43            .00         362.43  100.0%
2775160 587003  Rent Subsidy - P                     0       9,329       9,329      11,405.00            .00      -2,076.00  122.3%
2775160 587004  Utility Allowanc                     0         934         934         643.00            .00         291.00   68.8%
2775160 587006  Utility Allowanc                15,000     -14,448         552         174.00            .00         378.00   31.5%
2775160 587007  Rent Subsidy - H                50,000       4,185      54,185      54,185.00            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL EHV-Emergency Housing Voucher       -47,400           0     -47,400      73,771.57            .00    -121,171.57 -155.6%

     TOTAL Housing & Redevelopment             -11,061           0     -11,061   1,248,769.79      66,833.42  -1,326,664.21*******%

                           TOTAL REVENUES   -6,577,170           0  -6,577,170  -3,322,029.44            .00  -3,255,140.56
                           TOTAL EXPENSES    6,566,109           0   6,566,109   4,570,799.23      66,833.42   1,928,476.35
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https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PZEgZ%2FWbCNU9%2FargQnZ4J3%2BVYL6TCKXZAR29yVFmgqKS1wIYffjaMEhaGQ8cC4gb
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ym30eb1fPMD1tkhRQOI68fKc84QuAYBuBlCQMJnOBAQIpE1WvtBbrBs0FH4g7TUZ
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nv9HaJhLoUNVMfIKk4aOzLwaRZjuW%2BXs%2BAkAOZ2wAzThtUXPNJ61cocuaVcD6T32
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xAU3a1kykZMrNmbhEIMbqbqbDYGh2bLyUcLXcWRV3jE8cMRpc6U3Dr4uFFh1QY6J
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oA5mTJzaNDShTbUGDrYKsjV9jH8zLXo09XidDYZ%2BU%2BOWe63EjtbIR2I8GIVzpgs%2F
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IvKUxiE9y%2BLAXkX3gEG2PaoxGGP55EBBjHcu5kpOIS%2Ffw2w2vPgjkOElu%2BNGpYWC
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IvJeRwhlJbaox707yNwYBjA72%2BgJa6KJfgj1Np0sCL85WaPrpwvz5wk5Gujxs%2FZa
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OzG9UGPRBdj8nOkesx2E8JVNibR77ca7Ghc38Hbid5%2BhER2eebRX9NViupUeUwxa
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qc70VMk7tmRudqBD3a3tDxNz03raR6mrdo0Tj11ln3GVqCB2jODts1t9oiFMt0Lb
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y31qyVg2CiQsEqKO55Kk%2BF4juMkWrXqv4RC%2BMPho8PdbdYj4HsBqj3gZaSg0roF9
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Bc4xboEBvStK9Yinb3sB6tgynOlWEg54Lw2XEF3t%2BlrWFJyjbj8lOJWVFmvknEhF
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dcu3w1aP%2BMrCC6Fpj3cfTfcw7cuZigRa7CUidNu4tdidIpXLZuVVsYd4YXc5GyIt
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pDgM5Hv79UFjm4qy1mEMZdSo7amFkAwtAZ87qfCP118pe6JZakSIeqkklVSjcnRJ
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YzGHFhAJoKAeOP41%2FfnDcxAfhXU2Ou5twrveKZsOzclwRJDsNnP35UhRSw5xh1Q7
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eM%2BMbtNKhcONR3RDKX6aN2ijz4Q24d3UjSN0kiZ8sPaVnFYao28jM8WwLqgerF%2Fg
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lNUtNgIjA8iX8ckJrsqvM0S7U0XQsM6NeMqQ%2BVWcGm14SDh2ABv6RtnIEiTDa3QS
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fS6DOetRDCJCDaqDkRMXX5U%2F0i2AFAJ3V4nMImi%2FDg3vgGwt5F1HDH0kYt4w7EW1
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZOg6c2GfmsWx9ojcBSmJ%2F4Zy0egLfa3AHYgF3%2B6l%2BdvXXYdOB3hgEB2YAim%2FLO5F
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oxuyPP748TayWHzfQbEr3JK1RhbFTlLOdRPr%2B8te%2BPIw9lLCsGfqgsrEI9IuECPj
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1o5ZjcLIp7vqr5Os1jnMgH9xodMJaK5KXeyeNBNfgXgprh7zW6B5O7hjJyrMOPvp
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279      Transit                               APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

2797010 279-Urban Transit System           

2797010 420008  Fed Transit Admi              -329,524           0    -329,524    -417,276.00            .00      87,752.00  126.6%
2797010 440006  State Mass Trans              -115,000           0    -115,000     -56,952.47            .00     -58,047.53   49.5%
2797010 450038  Rents and Leases               -20,000           0     -20,000     -36,044.84            .00      16,044.84  180.2%
2797010 450051  Fare Box - Trans               -27,000           0     -27,000     -14,910.09            .00     -12,089.91   55.2%
2797010 470000  Interest - Inves                -2,250           0      -2,250      -3,676.52            .00       1,426.52  163.4%
2797010 499101  Transfer From Sa              -249,454           0    -249,454    -152,840.38            .00     -96,613.62   61.3%
2797010 501000  Salaries                       348,348           0     348,348     248,759.44            .00      99,588.56   71.4%
2797010 501001  Salaries - OT                    5,000       5,000      10,000       7,621.43            .00       2,378.57   76.2%
2797010 501002  Taxes - Payroll                  5,200       2,600       7,800       4,895.23            .00       2,904.77   62.8%
2797010 501004  Pension Costs                   40,500      -1,500      39,000      26,532.04            .00      12,467.96   68.0%
2797010 501005  Insurance-Hospit                52,000       1,730      53,730      40,178.63            .00      13,551.37   74.8%
2797010 502000  Auto Insurance                   4,718           0       4,718       3,145.36            .00       1,572.64   66.7%
2797010 502005  Insurance-Proper                13,100      -2,204      10,896       7,118.93            .00       3,777.07   65.3%
2797010 502008  Insurance-Flood                  6,950      -1,080       5,870       3,912.72            .00       1,957.28   66.7%
2797010 502012  Insurance-Work.C                 8,862           0       8,862       5,908.00            .00       2,954.00   66.7%
2797010 520002  Professional Ser                20,000       6,704      26,704      24,857.50            .00       1,846.50   93.1%
2797010 520003  Prof Serv-Softwa                 2,000      -2,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
2797010 520017  Prof Serv-Inspec                   500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
2797010 520045  Prof Serv-Drug T                 1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
2797010 530004  R & M Vehicles                  40,000      28,000      68,000      49,125.98       1,522.93      17,351.09   74.5%
2797010 530005  R & M Machinery                  1,500           0       1,500         272.38         547.00         680.62   54.6%
2797010 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac                 3,500      48,500      52,000         601.81      45,438.07       5,960.12   88.5%
2797010 540000  Utilities - Wate                   300           0         300         103.36            .00         196.64   34.5%
2797010 540002  Utilities - Elec                11,500        -200      11,300       7,216.02            .00       4,083.98   63.9%
2797010 540005  Telephone Svcs                   4,000         -60       3,940       3,076.05            .00         863.95   78.1%
2797010 540006  Cell Phone                         500         260         760         315.86         229.50         214.64   71.8%
2797010 541002  Supplies-Janitor                 1,000           0       1,000         403.74            .00         596.26   40.4%
2797010 541007  Stationary & Off                   750           0         750         311.93            .00         438.07   41.6%
2797010 541008  Supplies-Operati                 4,000           0       4,000       2,564.35          45.66       1,389.99   65.3%
2797010 541017  Uniforms                         1,000         750       1,750       1,130.36            .00         619.64   64.6%
2797010 550000  Travel, Training                 2,500      -2,500           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
2797010 571001  Construction in                115,000     -80,000      35,000            .00            .00      35,000.00     .0%
2797010 571012  Small Equipment                 15,000      -3,000      12,000       7,571.40            .00       4,428.60   63.1%
2797010 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic                   500           0         500         146.50            .00         353.50   29.3%
2797010 580034  Diesel                           9,000      -1,000       8,000       4,710.81            .00       3,289.19   58.9%
2797010 580035  Gasoline                        25,000           0      25,000      20,419.78            .00       4,580.22   81.7%

     TOTAL 279-Urban Transit System                  0           0           0    -210,800.69      47,783.16     163,017.53  100.0%

     TOTAL Transit                                   0           0           0    -210,800.69      47,783.16     163,017.53  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES     -743,228           0    -743,228    -681,700.30            .00     -61,527.70
                           TOTAL EXPENSES      743,228           0     743,228     470,899.61      47,783.16     224,545.23
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https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B9aNF1d9EW%2F9Zt%2FXc7ArJ1Ig71V2dvyPEIzatxTjsej2AXjSK54mvbflgEIZ5OLf
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kc3rbEizoSRQysNr5kfvk4hnfgtkV2ZDi9xjuBmaBfB4LHMk0aTW3HxNsr1Ncm8%2F
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OLt6Uk9Y46Eb3eq%2BHk6ONN971GaVNyRZ4gFC9TE2pgGB2%2Ft44FoKkU65argVjAjx
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fnK4eqvi89vIs0LS81z8nWxtcr8HOl4Y6uU71%2FN4HT0XLk3vvSLTre5TViPd3xf0
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SPgyEF%2FeZe9w%2FUyA6BKaX1azsmYSMPQNCV8MagHDSFy9pk4Zekgr60GOzlY2INWr
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F%2BEV%2By5%2FParvU%2FR9wBOkMb104y21QOOd%2F9UAwoF5HQ%2B%2BL7qTdJFE%2FsesDmp5pQoG
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2SUsPk44OPW2EHIHeomCKMrDt4aqutwmbEqVak79QUomJiNS6iSe7hfe3%2BPDoTao
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pzSIR1KpuHlxP97CBye4kgX20bfFoJdYp14mN9H5YW%2BgCESnU6kQNdF4o%2BtaWz7H
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RwnzpsdPk0yF892wNFWoPzB44olexhEn7O7z8j9E9jlgxeS%2B%2FmzMxDAjLxrgGfs5
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=04VQZpY2s8uQ%2FqtnR086YmakdL2QVsxQtzayEG5%2F0T2jfJ6TDm8FPTmxK215iwjF
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JN9IvoQx8WoWMRmxP0AeICzRQNWlhY1ZobODh7Xn1DWV3a84KkZX5N0dZjyGgqK2
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MlJHhwj7fK1WSiC4us3GQdNWhHtzT7bFa%2BCrrGpeMSKrZJtNDUd0XGbHDUNAqKpH
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U6oHsE4g%2Fzj5BYJzYCQfEdXT7%2FGG4NWFDYXQ0nJdQ0WCZfLcUYJEWagfeqRwXWfY
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tD7Xt73QkiQIsIQdPvMTo6WvsVmyyj7hUr2aphvBYPSBUdUdBsgjlcV%2FxpzxT7ID
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D3RJ3w2aw5100TAfSCzJiKj5hIowBp4a1%2B9khkjMe9mfkL6D7C18MkxJIGFcS2Zg
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7NwDvRCwn%2B85Zeo2jgxxsFl%2B09UNgiX9YW0RlW7mGrkwsdsz4x2i2QpBfvk4iLLh
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FzlTg17eaVFfCr6papbjvq2j29DmhsQUYDEsA%2BKZjfp%2FLFlc862V141OtKoE8kaZ
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CJPruS9dXVZ0PWNDjnDZ%2FY2i8RV%2FBZTFIrVuT%2BMo0%2F0wKJYmJ4cNls85TnCPlsSJ
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DWeKmtUHPZgikCBFUQCR36iCoO%2FgPsfeTLDbZd9KxMfNIcXrPajSdhW4nlksS%2FBS
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7%2F9GX5GQw42zc3wWqRU1BTpu6e%2Ba%2BnlGE5WPsotUA%2FEEWjHs8LIgh%2Bbpecsaw3N3
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SHMHH162aApFRmCmNx5fXVVjjRC8BQzp6mWzjQ9oKPU%2BRgLPo9b7rfNK62tHMds6
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GSnRYzql4uihXigJ5fDaXJkmrhb40K%2BKLjkRDbjwF9uEtsVyJbfEf1yvrBi52B6d
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QD8aaW1QZgFsoooGVRn6tGtCy%2BXGU%2FRkBCOrvEpAjPScaS5Q107s%2FxJtrj4cwJr6
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kB6AiRzjc4dx5z3zQW22W3q%2FHgHimy2AY%2BdEBya%2FOABo53TIC7Fmjv6PSl8VxvnG
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K9puynpiP%2B2ly3KWo9seyZS3yOO%2FdnA71BwPlSUMKiDg0qGuaV%2BsBPWyJumnavMs
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RKY7b46EmWeMEZO8gB4hm2Wbc3IsGhYy7HKj4rqxrz6L1upmKJsuCI4HA1urIRRB
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZhdNr%2BCzoYJ0d65eLP6%2BAzO%2BMEyGxLuYx8clC66AO4LNMrDBl8YjahDFch5lPh1U
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2gQLgDBK8YRbPImu6fH8b4uVDJImsh%2F1ZcwSi1ViY2KsC02ifvHn4Yak7egNzzp9
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iGvHCKjvz6XDOZqJdcPslHxJHxjLW%2FDrwgO5jcXcD0bXGKrwgv9jw1gn1uZwniwl
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IAvqmKHOjBsWNmPp8TszzoWg05Ct3KrjHO%2FvI%2FerYaOzlE8QnYN69S2ctiRBgMD1
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0UYeVzoWa2Aqxr9HKvaPxeUQ6qsn7d6APHW4qdRbWnfLJgXGNOJIo9UfYifbjdqZ
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Cw%2F6BFLn%2F%2Bt5x57nIqoWA3W6hx%2BYZ2JLh9gXoJIKgAWBgHyxY8PcrKa5XWSHxY%2Fj
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2eAK5A723nQTGx57MOZojqqx8V0LkaKObQRd1SXerHl0KEDvGzHY4KyNNZE7rtPR
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M%2FnL%2BAgwcfYsXMAIvCWSOpjNtwuiyu0pGVDWAcCQGb9UhhnCTMZLWWZ9XJIudFbu
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ur3taV9tIPOyUZIj9WYlbG9ua0GWnRLgQwTH7apA1161W7Hdc9jx56RZEX62u1iN
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cmzRvysjsYTXqPJSUuQLkzJ9z2UiwXTRshaSkPo%2FfTtr3QwRokGYCF%2FTOslga%2FaH
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286      Deputy Witness                        APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

2862185 286-Deputy Witness                 

2862185 460001  Fines & Court Co               -25,000           0     -25,000     -14,130.84            .00     -10,869.16   56.5%
2862185 580049  Jurors & Witness                25,000           0      25,000            .00      25,000.00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL 286-Deputy Witness                        0           0           0     -14,130.84      25,000.00     -10,869.16  100.0%

     TOTAL Deputy Witness                            0           0           0     -14,130.84      25,000.00     -10,869.16  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES      -25,000           0     -25,000     -14,130.84            .00     -10,869.16
                           TOTAL EXPENSES       25,000           0      25,000            .00      25,000.00            .00
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https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DrFSyn73kPIA2F4n%2FhB8%2BXOXp74OvWjyp%2BDhF%2FI6qJrUYQhy3FNFzszXMiHD59Vr
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LXNzC1UPB0Kc7Uq61ASwWJ1%2FEByPpE%2Fg2vMVzTzw1GSaj6LYvEyx2pWpqaU8FYoG
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290      State & Federal Grants                APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

2902312 290-Grants                         

2902312 420028  FEMA                                 0           0           0      -2,051.52            .00       2,051.52  100.0%
2902312 483001 0100 Donations                   -5,000           0      -5,000            .00            .00      -5,000.00     .0%
2902312 499101  Transfer From Sa               -91,468      17,401     -74,067     -45,380.83            .00     -28,686.17   61.3%
2902312 501000  Salaries                        65,000     -15,433      49,567      35,077.81            .00      14,489.19   70.8%
2902312 501002  Taxes - Payroll                    943        -193         750         504.22            .00         245.78   67.2%
2902312 501004  Pension Costs                    7,475      -1,775       5,700       4,034.02            .00       1,665.98   70.8%
2902312 501005  Insurance-Hospit                14,800           0      14,800       6,870.54            .00       7,929.46   46.4%
2902312 503002  Rent - Equipment                 2,250         -14       2,236       1,052.97            .00       1,183.09   47.1%
2902312 541007  Stationary & Off                   750        -157         593         458.18            .00         135.01   77.2%
2902312 550000  Travel, Training                     0         138         138         137.83            .00            .00  100.0%
2902312 580020 0100 Concert Expe                 5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%
2902312 580028  Shipping Handlin                   250          33         283         246.06          36.86            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL 290-Grants                                0           0           0         949.28          36.86        -986.14  100.0%

2903495 290-Recovery                       

2903495 420003 4524 Federal Gran                     0           0           0     -30,032.94            .00      30,032.94  100.0%

     TOTAL 290-Recovery                              0           0           0     -30,032.94            .00      30,032.94  100.0%

2903500 290-Office Emerg Preparedness      

2903500 420009 0020 UASI                      -203,708           0    -203,708     -50,923.02            .00    -152,784.98   25.0%
2903500 420010  Cities Readiness                     0           0           0     -19,866.00            .00      19,866.00  100.0%
2903500 420010 0056 Cities Readi               -20,366           0     -20,366            .00            .00     -20,366.00     .0%
2903500 420012 0022 EMPG Grant                 -67,325           0     -67,325     -13,952.16            .00     -53,372.84   20.7%
2903500 420013 0021 SHSP Grant                 -79,043           0     -79,043      -3,510.00            .00     -75,533.00    4.4%
2903500 499101  Transfer From Sa              -158,954           0    -158,954     -97,391.06            .00     -61,562.94   61.3%
2903500 501000  Salaries                       126,647           0     126,647      89,609.17            .00      37,037.83   70.8%
2903500 501001  Salaries - OT                    1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0%
2903500 501002  Taxes - Payroll                  2,000           0       2,000       1,286.62            .00         713.38   64.3%
2903500 501004  Pension Costs                   14,600           0      14,600      10,305.04            .00       4,294.96   70.6%
2903500 501005  Insurance-Hospit                20,500           0      20,500      13,741.10            .00       6,758.90   67.0%
2903500 503002  Rent - Equipment                 4,320      -4,113         207            .00            .00         206.77     .0%
2903500 503002 0022 Rent - Equip                 2,422           0       2,422       1,781.23            .00         640.77   73.5%
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https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p%2F3FpaxkQTIzqbm5t6bgfIiiyiHZcF%2BnNWHHhMalIEHBubacvVqhYyyk817W6W53
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Nb06EynVKoYiIyg29W7TIk235jREsjDM%2BrS7eghmG93oxqu6YbETpeCvSC5Qh6ZSEKAgtP7Egy%2Bm%2Bhbzv2YDag%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mCgPjVZD1QzAJJp2m1wEaeZ%2F7hCRaaU8mJfNooByWaHKuAbLbHy4lkQ13Dnahorn
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hn6tkHfrS4wK8YHUV2ZuQtbYyfMvhSfw89YBEreWFoEQwizLqn34qNi31JKTdITl
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mkFWbRa1NY79cIVInXJTpD0hFYpV34YGBFilyGzMb8I1nPhPjexKNT5isMZr6IrI
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B4tMy56VypONYjyGEWyAaqQ7afG55Gj%2FUZU2%2FzqY5cYHCCbcT0U0r1p7rl2DXuML
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0vJKRmD3bm58xFP0YkAf11GV04JB1iPYu5sTjOxv0AQP0BXlaVCbsf4MgNVAs4bp
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DO52RxXDRBBbdR9Rfwb%2BQBYVUOBp5imQFMsYsQV5ItNwJSh78pJS%2Bwj2%2BKMy2AIQ
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kLb2B6HMot9Fp6busY5TR9OK1hY7NCvdXf3k%2BnoJz2Z3shbt6OqTtX%2Bshzr3kcH0
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CEROI%2FyiuOA2B4%2BO8ZcmKZ636qykxRz5TJztlbWtksID5lACCEddUGaLfSzoGe98
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hIVgtrRvJ6HSX9jbko2sWdfZ8zSFGTYAh8YGtx%2F5%2F26PG0UOlFcOdkk65kqjeviR0y%2FGFbYdPDV4YnmekqGKBA%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B1GidkPybxI3FO2GggMT9B490zDtostVOMLA4hiWqgYFyurumpDkB6Uz5uSXrePG
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oYUEtN2nWVfN0QrRtqzuy1RAjphXhEYibTopz4acXBBUWo6seDyKKct%2B4TSwwh8oKPMvASnRkw12acAQnXIKhw%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=viLA0Ug6okSqucQPSkqFizubTqtAzg1nHq%2FasQwOQAcfuAaGsotqaLVVf1TAiLI4sZnA6c1AV%2BetVKyCWPDAag%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9Q%2BCJl27zrRQhGpmrsu%2FSR63bgR8oOxAwb7vEZYWWYAtDOVIP%2BSRTL5wteKTFj9q
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J9dvAUgiWK17QwTYKjuHP%2FbYRQxKdR%2BYWDt5oSpdLgMu%2BoS8Zo6dL9w02BUiee64vTRbJsGPP0MCxGT0Nsih1g%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=riSbo6bzWosI%2BuQwOR6Iy0RZzCNoXMhk6CpSxFAg7QbX4hWKz2VdLdUHihG3xIIdkelJzZxXj97ZgWCGIIKjjg%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uegkxMyOT4oaMXLhm11yf%2BDLoLOczaJQ4ThqTy6L491SHqhT9w8m3EUOosZuKIoE4HaHDAdAB3J6fCoD5FAksQ%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PllFQom5l9E9LI%2BkrHQ6ah9qKzhMc81a5gz4yLiPy4UbKCBCau%2FSoldriutKjFWO
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Bfd9FSlH0a9WSQJR66S1822ps7PeI35E%2BXwc7sDoKAk%2B3pJzu6v23K5wwzYdam3H
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=soaYb0B2VBzShBJTP5dPWFcwXvpyjprJ7AxnRJGhGhrWTNxnkQXi0M%2B1WIQNP19Z
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l%2FvcN1A%2BY1HY%2FC2sVPQtfiQqiMbRJthsYk4V1LbytKrmjUXMgcX%2Fq361C7cQOH6W
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mBix8vUliDIib%2FNEn%2BRzFMdpTCHGDTsSUrgSlgM%2BywNH0chD%2FjPLKhquC1oUebYS
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KVkL3evAiQjk%2B7dumcJ375g6dot4KNLEy0CTudeK%2FFUQFuoyzjANIs2rzNrXHwro
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pscw3RBpJqvfuPsjEGe48NY3KgNwbvWBvcxhn%2BcEd%2FtwMzKAx8TjN5Vn3l9ZwrAT
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rJFSi9%2BKQtZbcLu7j201TyiOWRSNSHSLod9e%2F%2FNNGSg4RaNSYv7znvt%2B3FNvVuBaAkco5c5O7JWhoqxuJXpPUg%3D%3D
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2903500 503004 0021 Rentals/Leas                     0       4,320       4,320       4,320.00            .00            .00  100.0%
2903500 520002  Professional Ser                19,000      -2,410      16,590      16,582.85            .00           7.15  100.0%
2903500 520003 0020 Prof Serv-So                     0      34,300      34,300      28,471.50            .00       5,828.50   83.0%
2903500 530004  R & M Vehicles                   5,000      11,551      16,551         639.42      15,866.11          45.34   99.7%
2903500 530005  R & M Machinery                 10,000      -6,580       3,420       1,747.01         984.50         688.49   79.9%
2903500 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac                     0         500         500         471.00            .00          29.00   94.2%
2903500 540002  Utilities - Elec                 4,300           0       4,300       3,649.11            .00         650.89   84.9%
2903500 540005  Telephone Svcs                   3,760       2,798       6,558       4,837.83            .00       1,720.53   73.8%
2903500 540006  Cell Phone                           0         459         459         229.50         229.50            .00  100.0%
2903500 540006 0022 Cell Phone                   4,256           0       4,256         885.45            .00       3,370.55   20.8%
2903500 541003  Supplies-Food/Dr                   500         -25         475         312.99            .00         162.01   65.9%
2903500 541007  Stationary & Off                 1,000           0       1,000         488.86            .00         511.14   48.9%
2903500 541008  Supplies-Operati                 3,000      -1,500       1,500       1,466.49           1.05          32.46   97.8%
2903500 541008 0022 Supplies-Ope                 2,100           0       2,100       2,028.99           5.77          65.24   96.9%
2903500 541014  Small Tools & Eq                 3,000      -2,090         910         103.98            .00         805.74   11.4%
2903500 541014 0020 Small Tools                 22,500           0      22,500      22,451.52            .00          48.48   99.8%
2903500 541014 0021 Small Tools                 30,500           0      30,500       3,510.00            .00      26,990.00   11.5%
2903500 541014 0022 Small Tools                 10,500          20      10,520       7,650.00            .00       2,870.00   72.7%
2903500 542000 0020 Computer Equ                73,708     -57,877      15,831       9,998.08            .00       5,833.08   63.2%
2903500 542001 0020 Computer Sof                     0      23,577      23,577      14,953.68            .00       8,623.16   63.4%
2903500 550000  Travel, Training                 1,000       1,390       2,390       2,390.28            .00            .00  100.0%
2903500 550000 0022 Travel, Trai                 4,800           0       4,800         335.79            .00       4,464.21    7.0%
2903500 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic                   100           0         100          20.00            .00          80.00   20.0%
2903500 580017  Advertising                      2,000        -320       1,680       1,357.50            .00         322.50   80.8%
2903500 580018 0022 Dues & Subsc                   250           0         250         250.00            .00            .00  100.0%
2903500 580021  Recording Fees                   1,500        -500       1,000         420.00            .00         580.00   42.0%
2903500 580022  Postage                            250           0         250          14.76            .00         235.24    5.9%
2903500 580034  Diesel                           4,000      -3,500         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
2903500 580035  Gasoline                           750           0         750         199.29            .00         550.71   26.6%
2903500 589006 0020 Operating Gr               107,500           0     107,500            .00      26,030.32      81,469.68   24.2%
2903500 589006 0021 Operating Gr                42,133           0      42,133            .00            .00      42,133.00     .0%

     TOTAL 290-Office Emerg Preparedness             0           0           0      60,866.80      43,117.25    -103,984.05  100.0%

2905255 290-Coastal Impact                 

2905255 420000  DNR Grant                      -30,913           0     -30,913     -15,456.50            .00     -15,456.50   50.0%
2905255 420003 0102 Federal Gran            -2,599,028           0  -2,599,028    -823,555.98            .00  -1,775,472.02   31.7%
2905255 440000 0144 State Grants              -955,695           0    -955,695            .00            .00    -955,695.00     .0%
2905255 470000  Interest - Inves               -10,000           0     -10,000        -301.50            .00      -9,698.50    3.0%
2905255 499101  Transfer From Sa              -307,187     187,650    -119,537     -73,240.28            .00     -46,296.72   61.3%
2905255 499291  Transfer to GOME               -45,000           0     -45,000            .00            .00     -45,000.00     .0%
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https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kVnncKBvfWFgCBWMzrIBQGsU3pJZvEKANwV4%2FCUGfteHEJ0XkJO2I5fIe8vG9nI4RpJNOvk%2F15IYTNd%2FmpEP1g%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eVX1buokNQDiHDY6BYtMXSIn6ZUrlfL97BhhWaSKhlOvXgl1rQELME4iIOoXGntk
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HUg6fSA5tTXOoIw09%2For5lvqKRJdIgavT%2F4lrobSiljp4b1XG%2BhhnsYuRUpWwRMI2VQ2L%2FaYxMhi2SHGk16qWw%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AQpC%2BKM9NSs86swpPfyL0dwUbK2Dv0HXjFRykUqT2TnTBZI3yXcsmBfAbReNL4nD
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UYoK4U0LIjFWHjDfG%2FMDLAelF4%2FQZZfyFhWmfqRSLA0qJfLN94Y6x4GO0euw8lg3
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H2WqwN%2Ft6ZtHw3wUtSeGX%2FlIPrGiDkBmT5%2BKS02iZU2Gem054iTwS9b22FlJOmPA
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qtQwKVFtkKoyeHUoM%2FCRR1m4ZRPnvBa6DoDPBItcTQBbpY5uLAu%2FZxwWzehN0WO1
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OqSGstyVxktEXNX%2BJ%2BcMYq8i518%2F4SKn5jZIAjoz2hZr1MdEpz9%2FUdYuVemA2%2FeG
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1exWgKfoVAfe%2FurjXXx%2BOu9ybhyBuycYEs7lrvn9rEiVhU2NJ1PMRDv4mWXxA7aX
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lFb7lcfq0xxLA018UeqNhjWQZ7SW0IWCV0cgJXT4TE4x8CNxUyT5zpzzkGaQXMq8k6cOZFQuGHWJCxw58JuBRw%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OS7mQvfIVExGGWdRriHr7mzaYSvdt9Jov%2FIPxMg7dvfcmTzjFQScO2z5CUAhN%2Fog
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sxxr8lW1rltwo1Du9KB5juS9lx%2B77FZyhgbaek8sOy8TpYocsCyrWGLvYz5QyCdw
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zeKmHSwQp0Ups6fEsveAjoVhE1yrz5SPNEWQG8DVX5ogDt1hmpfFcWWNTjHyGRei
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xTRw8J0Vle%2FcTyIjFjH8tMNZ03woMTuWyWxMTKOjRHX4l6jG9FRmZn2o%2FyycYeaib8Z7P%2BOtNKoXyZs2%2B1tMkA%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qlMT1XGULbSwbZuBJceh599rHPLVdVsGT4FkiK%2BgUMtPktgwxhT%2BpRG9N%2Fj3hSIZ
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oriRg2YyU7u2cV0KnNWBMf5FwFttNcDJASgz4GZGrIaA1wthw80JzwEVKdyiFpejHEPqreCYKe9zwAayrsbIPA%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bH793flShLjUZg%2Blu5uNQwZ2nLl4hgIfq4nz910hNAx18SYIkQITBqFsN9tPLz%2B1SnVoY3VMj9B0S4Sqp0uCFQ%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n%2BDHpr85ZwNDrzAWG0zilfcYB7p%2Ft5rjCAAg2aJN3evNmlVlxLtSB0Grl%2BZpK1qaEYl%2FQe8zZtThPx3DN42P9w%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LgknCa1ewhtUCCvsuykuy09sGtV2UJLH8g%2FED8X%2FvqTWF2O7KYCtgF%2BBW0k7fkYq8274C%2B59LzNQ%2FE4omgHjXA%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eHGWfHOS0mPWpcY8TefHiWgcy%2FWgbzXHdJnv2f3ekLDnS2ypB0xjC8V53XGqCPxDKFQB%2BPSfsZwddXH4dbufRg%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bV8oeBpbwX%2FPnjL1fV7xISHasqPGEH0J1LtlL8i7wN5sqjiiMoRdkwHU14GR6sWv
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YoZEq4t97pOLQ0j0YJnCc%2BFCS1qM%2FtnS4eyN24lwUzkunncQSkyDcXfLdbdUWmyEXCoW8anYzG3l9VZYbzzfTg%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S9sWuva3ZLiVA3otNKnwq8FcUvtNp%2BA5NxXdJeJuxOh%2BIsesaroPX85mbc3EFXk7
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7Vigqnr2sRlJyrhJ6VyGTneToL3ORofdFvQJ8m%2BGnSEVBHOt%2FKAwNphsSmgCk%2Fvf
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y5a6%2B5uw414yCTbaravaSn4dTMP3pM6CJDolQaD75THl9cZcozVrMh4%2BuD1Wu8PmrigfOfRTb4Q1knf1jbz6pg%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lEQ0GXr4OHpIG%2FSqBmCMPMEg3o5AwEYNfuurr9b0RXSVioKvlWcS7IasKBfWaBEJ
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=01luusTsT7DI%2BwUICcPr60zXiHqZn7C8h5oHd3roqOcg1NjkyXdN74XPjV5HHpWU
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dm2ero7DcmrseVVYRs%2FY%2F9T4r%2FT64dCpvEkl4SAcibUEl5EsfOCRb8mqZBA%2BINR7
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6WKyqIJYUF3A32UyppDcS%2FZny0iBmAReb2EP87btrJ%2BxszkAAojtfXq8SmZaGscm
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4v8nvzvy4nBl%2Bzofd00%2BQlrf%2Bt%2BbN4aOjyE8jFzUT7ujujomZww42SOijNjCXiJkoDc%2B9BIZ3%2BNtbk1o7fUU%2Bg%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T%2F9jDDASlhiYwcU9B0dE9hOw3XFsMJUgKtVEW3G4TEIS1q%2FFtp0rcutG5Y3PsyJXY%2B5faVSZEnaDzurvksJjCQ%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Aw7%2FBvxmRKFiHAe5ff9oAzXy08L6WUnYJHl0v%2BhlZghTUjPfuw7sZrp0lysyzM9%2F
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UwfcpLvbov43cW%2FD0IHh7UFOS%2FDH%2FgxJrBGcv4XKuSwx6Rw8ve0I8WFKopuMA6Bw8ACTVNOX0oUVRE9PS8iDjA%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YFCspKVyXShMe65cIancecwBVtYHOvwzfiSEeLCmp%2Bvh8NCsW6xqEmkyw%2BvWf%2FQjVfsifbf8o4r5hnWEPZ6rag%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Lkw88t9iir2%2FwGy9lVz1heB1KXM%2FhZ40JM3WgMI42U3AC55OxkAFD2aCUkXxBAb9
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0dy%2F4P7fk19b06YkkTFAitdnuj8pypDmGzkdDmJJjlDq3qqQexK3rfnOnuFR85BN
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mi5e1fkAnoXlthrOpH1rV7zbAehHtEkfIt1NEbNTVTXzPx8qvZtwSX9XnkPG2sQ8
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ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
290      State & Federal Grants                APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

2905255 501000  Salaries                       120,000    -120,000           0      -1,482.21            .00       1,482.21  100.0%
2905255 501002  Taxes - Payroll                  1,600      -1,600           0         -19.34            .00          19.34  100.0%
2905255 501004  Pension Costs                   10,000     -10,000           0        -170.46            .00         170.46  100.0%
2905255 501005  Insurance-Hospit                10,500     -10,500           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
2905255 520002  Professional Ser                 5,000      -5,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
2905255 520002 0054 Professional                 4,000           0       4,000            .00            .00       4,000.00     .0%
2905255 520002 7575 Professional                70,000     -51,000      19,000            .00            .00      19,000.00     .0%
2905255 520035  Prof Serv-Contra               165,000      14,326     179,326     145,935.50      33,390.00            .00  100.0%
2905255 540006  Cell Phone                         750         875       1,625       1,172.63         130.06         321.81   80.2%
2905255 541007  Stationary & Off                   750        -750           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
2905255 541008  Supplies-Operati                   500        -500           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
2905255 541014 0019 Small Tools                    500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
2905255 550000  Travel, Training                   750        -750           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
2905255 571001 0102 Construction             2,599,028           0   2,599,028     842,594.28            .00   1,756,433.72   32.4%
2905255 571001 0144 Construction               955,695           0     955,695            .00            .00     955,695.00     .0%
2905255 580018  Dues & Subscript                 2,500      -2,500           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
2905255 580019 0047 Entertainmen                 1,000           0       1,000         468.00            .00         532.00   46.8%
2905255 580035  Gasoline                           250        -250           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%

     TOTAL 290-Coastal Impact                        0           0           0      75,944.14      33,520.06    -109,464.20  100.0%

2905256 Restore Act                        

2905256 420003 0006 Federal Gran            -2,500,000           0  -2,500,000            .00            .00  -2,500,000.00     .0%
2905256 420003 0102 Federal Gran            -2,596,500           0  -2,596,500    -161,804.82            .00  -2,434,695.18    6.2%
2905256 420003 0143 Federal Gran                     0           0           0    -714,400.89            .00     714,400.89  100.0%
2905256 420003 0144 Federal Gran              -745,000           0    -745,000            .00            .00    -745,000.00     .0%
2905256 520002 0006 Professional             2,500,000    -702,643   1,797,357            .00            .00   1,797,357.19     .0%
2905256 571001 0102 Construction             2,596,500           0   2,596,500     161,804.82            .00   2,434,695.18    6.2%
2905256 571001 0143 Construction                     0     702,643     702,643     767,957.42            .00     -65,314.61  109.3%
2905256 571001 0144 Construction               745,000           0     745,000            .00            .00     745,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL Restore Act                               0           0           0      53,556.53            .00     -53,556.53  100.0%

     TOTAL State & Federal Grants                    0           0           0     161,283.81      76,674.17    -237,957.98  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES  -10,415,187     205,051 -10,210,136  -2,051,867.50            .00  -8,158,268.50
                           TOTAL EXPENSES   10,415,187    -205,051  10,210,136   2,213,151.31      76,674.17   7,920,310.52
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https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q2L%2B3rsw1M3BS9sirCDVhX1oNjhAItuJYVLL1fEpJmioNosiC9YZ8FS7fSFuseUr
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ejk%2FZRjbOJ2BLThUYIQ8aNc2lnMqfEMOsNQ7P2MOYTBV7xcAl3gEHPmUB%2FFM1aSU
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bqaHm16uIcrR0T3VZfzvbwPR7RyQbmPIxGOjVURJ8ttEu2M3MNJpsVyB6lO3t8R9
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VLwZeU0vh6rQYLYKNe30lH90%2BYoOLGXViPBaqWvlmjM2NsREuLOtZo%2BicOVmcW0%2B
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=29slnpey%2BhbbXD6Skg%2BRuKdaR1f7I6Qh43mznYH2pKyELwFE%2Bthu3X6SAy2uxnEr
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k%2BMia8yehQmsrXT1yqlnA8NBBqfddOPqqWqWFB6zC%2BHis7uX%2BgBC8zSM29GY4Ivz0t4jaOFuOshsVZiP8rSkbA%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MV04TCAKcfjHszt6ma4CLfosgRwIeps2Fbc2lP%2BJgUcEsR0MilAocjTg9J1nYHGUpceTStW3ujdQvU7rp3xngw%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t5uVLFhI6Xb5e9i5iGIpOTwcTDsbXRPMfr2oxigqDPq1Rm8C4H78MVrs%2BHcIkd3u
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cTDuIIjgyw8DYQuGumX7DqAMdZEJcqTvtj37lcCh9%2BgBKsvHAttp2bzfhQ9C6%2BvE
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DZh68JjIH8AnOxG6HhgS8pzGqReykro6Z4iDtzK1IETSEQ3kF0igT20zxReztfUb
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nQOceiZEXX9DDqBjuEzJAeWlG%2BY1exPNH4MgN%2F2JF%2FfxRmrr1FdS%2F%2FlX%2B%2BVAb5J6
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jiL9tp8OW%2FTKDbUbyv69Tc7hx6JMIC8TyLt%2BEW4yR00qjdxrk%2FrPwqL3jOPJgPdcrIHOJ9xfFnXmizEB52llFg%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ty%2F2lnA6UR%2FfXoXeiSM5P3wqizuM1rzjZkj5ZO3q7zTKLHnAZml15NgI%2FI2ucsM%2F
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xTCDu8tFnHLM0h%2BXGtnVcGr7G%2BaN1x3rTCtxlAvBxNj12bc5lecUaIDGX2X%2Bdq9SuLt5eh3xQxGzSFjt75K6xA%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bQDmnycmx1it4HnYVfcrEVBYa6wvnIXncY0HRHg1tfaX7BDDalsGxX8krQ2vkBPcI%2BhS3gIHu8C5ehCKCQiT0Q%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r%2FkVoC%2BsvKyrgW927ktl7ir8I36jU8aKHbKfylh2zaet61SZbp7kBYUQBL42QNoP
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kW5u2JegWnt%2BvB2VpHhJR05AfG33JeQdXe4ZnF2XP6%2BK3pUdrkZxvpbpPMBhJgwVlCv2Pv0qiD%2Fp0SwsnWtPiw%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2XtI5%2B08kCId1bAyqO23Zmn89TsA2jlMRKmlyEGkHzEQL8qNJD0wX4ua1qXp%2ByE%2B
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f36pnFJzWfF4m0JG%2F2Cw%2Babg4bubdVaqnKKy9PwFeT4CmhlrcM0UqlxtfgFzPwv%2FNpokz7wPgcv8pFf0Ca6J6Q%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bnrl6LECDT3OyUaExlVQUXQIiOdclWAxjHRiHYpjVNb0Ktd8f%2Bblpmh6kWlpeVv7NxHwf1IyyIUV2JNy81Q77g%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xpUuF5JLq0Kgj9LP4rAqDxYweGQRGrLyW%2FGqrIdtxKEIbUt9Ncb4VOtT0JJbdSOzPmEKHAPPJA4vlI668K5hFg%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1C%2B7ilctgulW3FA5q%2B4X1WDcxoktuaO5NiVvad1xwXMlh4vGRmRF6OKGJyPLXNsG6JqRve%2FmQ8fKiZl94DiBFw%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W%2BS%2Bev9nPjpu6vZSXQSMCrwinuLKamqnaVTPWPVKcV0X5VbRmMyHXxPS%2BPhZSTVNREOvrSQ48aql4mn67dONGg%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qSPGKwH9Hx9l5zIsZDe1x%2BKGKZptd5f%2B4bXFD7ujEAsAEBwfuKqhXTG6SbYgWkPBkcvmPT1W8b4tWfrVsOvqrA%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dJeI1631YZw7r7vYeIJv1wR9g8hcYPWZPXOi0ordtsgaHZwpYbu5XSeDowWKeTGz%2FUXyZCfHbCNMbxvjzm6A7A%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HQ1FouJY5hcJzB7Rz3dZiZh8JtDrsrV3ni5KWJszyPjuXf%2FpkHN24mS0JmoPk2WCXzxKICYAtjBkpIcR1umZPA%3D%3D
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291      GOMESA                                APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

2915255 291 GOMESA                         

2915255 420024  Gulf of Mexico E            -1,500,000           0  -1,500,000  -1,493,149.15            .00      -6,850.85   99.5%
2915255 520002 0039 Professional                     0         253         253         252.50            .00            .00  100.0%
2915255 520002 0040 Professional                     0      32,758      32,758      32,757.97            .00            .00  100.0%
2915255 560000  Bond Principal                 750,000     -33,115     716,885            .00            .00     716,884.53     .0%
2915255 571001 0010 Construction             1,143,488           0   1,143,488      61,990.23     244,403.77     837,094.00   26.8%
2915255 571001 0040 Construction                     0         105         105         105.00            .00            .00  100.0%
2915255 599290  Transfer to Stat                45,000           0      45,000            .00            .00      45,000.00     .0%
2915255 599464  Transfer to Hurr             4,455,799           0   4,455,799     382,829.45            .00   4,072,969.55    8.6%

     TOTAL 291 GOMESA                        4,894,287           0   4,894,287  -1,015,214.00     244,403.77   5,665,097.23  -15.7%

     TOTAL GOMESA                            4,894,287           0   4,894,287  -1,015,214.00     244,403.77   5,665,097.23  -15.7%

                           TOTAL REVENUES   -1,500,000           0  -1,500,000  -1,493,149.15            .00      -6,850.85
                           TOTAL EXPENSES    6,394,287           0   6,394,287     477,935.15     244,403.77   5,671,948.08

64

https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KdX%2BTKIJwZJJWk%2Bv9%2Bw3Hi1FtS3cCmNTgQcWRNt8t1Wl586kuDSwxVHi%2B2TXPPgA
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BgmUvAYFL7tbLMvglP6NnpeDfv%2FHEGApVEkaueYKhj%2BsLo23bCavTWKNhE%2FlA2XNGaRJBtwbRZbEnWWkhNlhOQ%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F8oq4ezqqXg23CR0DC2bkwHCVhREuwSr3qe77X90TZdpZqJcRMfefES0gTX7glyEkSQ0jvwXyguqcAtwDYLSLg%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gXPiFF%2F397A5j0KoNqMIPReFLbjGQuG%2B%2BQPlQRwizgmbaaylRZzAIIz2Wv8iL9oR
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KwspeESZ0B1Ik33j7Hm26YX6mgeTTOE6QBrMAlopnZF%2B%2Btplil9J7%2FPw%2Fo3ipQSy%2B5ApSjlYX7SDqNViPyjx%2Bw%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZmcFVPz3NOb%2FBbu065%2F4gxIDb26LwoduZUkNOdwxsnOavGNhMKUILSR024FmWzI9o%2B1ZJjbIcdQfoCzcfTHoIQ%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tfHf%2F3L2r1%2B3ucGuz%2Fmyy4xf67mdhxAvynax8LoH4aURetKZogme0GNFiggVcCjY
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Mv4ZKksyBp521D0HnC8umpARbx3FWDPqwKGs8q7OJerq%2Byg9tZPptDvCVwqfSwEB
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309      Hurr Rec Rev Bond 2021 Sinking        APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

3094453 Hurr Rec Rev Bond 2021 Sinking     

3094453 499529  Transf from 2008              -256,413           0    -256,413    -170,942.00            .00     -85,471.00   66.7%
3094453 560000  Bond Principal                 204,541           0     204,541            .00            .00     204,541.00     .0%
3094453 560001  Bond Interest Ex                51,872           0      51,872            .00            .00      51,872.00     .0%

     TOTAL Hurr Rec Rev Bond 2021 Sinking            0           0           0    -170,942.00            .00     170,942.00  100.0%

     TOTAL Hurr Rec Rev Bond 2021 Sinking            0           0           0    -170,942.00            .00     170,942.00  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES     -256,413           0    -256,413    -170,942.00            .00     -85,471.00
                           TOTAL EXPENSES      256,413           0     256,413            .00            .00     256,413.00

65

https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AUySbnfeabex6pw7E%2BJYZOsCP69t09vYXrvpTevGvDIJOOjeKBBxjSB58lZBEghK
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p6xMfZ6eatJzDhlHwgEdpm5IpZiBOXFZ8%2FCQyJAXWQ9TnHo1IovTanWHIs5BAH2p
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tdvhZmWyYpBC8KtSQmHIMhgXZQwbQu%2FbJ4lNWv2LpQtC9tFazJjbyhWxIcxwe9GH
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312      2012 Sales Tax Refunding Bond         APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

3124445 312-2012 Sales Tax Refund Bond     

3124445 470000  Interest - Inves               -35,000           0     -35,000     -27,747.94            .00      -7,252.06   79.3%
3124445 499529  Transf from 2008              -792,457           0    -792,457    -609,266.66            .00    -183,190.34   76.9%
3124445 560000  Bond Principal               3,515,000           0   3,515,000   3,515,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
3124445 560001  Bond Interest Ex                70,300           0      70,300      70,300.00            .00            .00  100.0%
3124445 560003  Service Fees- Bo                   400           0         400         200.00            .00         200.00   50.0%

     TOTAL 312-2012 Sales Tax Refund Bond    2,758,243           0   2,758,243   2,948,485.40            .00    -190,242.40  106.9%

     TOTAL 2012 Sales Tax Refunding Bond     2,758,243           0   2,758,243   2,948,485.40            .00    -190,242.40  106.9%

                           TOTAL REVENUES     -827,457           0    -827,457    -637,014.60            .00    -190,442.40
                           TOTAL EXPENSES    3,585,700           0   3,585,700   3,585,500.00            .00         200.00

66

https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LxYeoj1udx16lqRCtgN7zO%2BuUFeMiSVthOyQ8QbM5lnzCosfI4cMZx1vRwk74Br6
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Vdi1ZIbeuFNkm0PfVg2%2FVALaROGwWq9J7DsMi1PVmQSchWLjKG8qry56Paw%2FzADT
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XacYdMQ%2F%2BwDODuutmFDdL%2FIUDtJrx4up%2FmqdJr277FMBcaYh17mwIr7DJgMt%2Fn9Q
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R9E1yM%2BBDuwO1F022sJ%2BELGuAibLb9qz6PqDE5Krrxoz5U5z9Hbxsv%2BZHUbgj8HN
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PlwyFwWQmOwhIdgMgFIVQcmJi1Q8rJGgemd65txu7S9BoC%2F1zH0B763A2goIM4pY
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352      S/F 1990 G.O. Bonds                   APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

3527352 352-1990 G. O. Bonds               

3527352 499101  Transfer From Sa              -988,447           0    -988,447     -40,000.00            .00    -948,447.00    4.0%
3527352 560000  Bond Principal                 550,000           0     550,000     244,153.13            .00     305,846.87   44.4%
3527352 560001  Bond Interest Ex               438,447      -1,000     437,447     -33,240.46            .00     470,687.46   -7.6%
3527352 560003  Service Fees- Bo                     0       1,200       1,200       1,200.00            .00            .00  100.0%
3527352 599464  Transfer to Hurr             9,402,590        -200   9,402,390     640,409.74            .00   8,761,980.26    6.8%

     TOTAL 352-1990 G. O. Bonds              9,402,590           0   9,402,590     812,522.41            .00   8,590,067.59    8.6%

     TOTAL S/F 1990 G.O. Bonds               9,402,590           0   9,402,590     812,522.41            .00   8,590,067.59    8.6%

                           TOTAL REVENUES     -988,447           0    -988,447     -40,000.00            .00    -948,447.00
                           TOTAL EXPENSES   10,391,037           0  10,391,037     852,522.41            .00   9,538,514.59

67

https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AQ9DVOD9hAcbLdCLg0RoG48i8qBNExd7YhFcFle5ewuHG0MAZifykxGSLih2yaCz
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V5rTxRgRGvmasbtecaCAsFQdTcdOz252iDOhHLKyi5BU%2B9EV8SIO0kXKFFYO4aIW
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AxKQTSjoRmfo2DPT2S5y2kY7YtKVDY2zk6S5swO4n6qqUgHMOypVWPszAWVCxrz7
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=omEhcNR9Eaj1tNpreXziIk6eL6LKMscKsIqevjhe%2BmilA%2BwCfAbzqPQu%2F05ELTmG
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nR%2FwjSBpW9fGNFCtTEpQWlXtmZu8Yi9fvkGYi8YenOYWByS8hg6OF5iIw7eJvMmn
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354      2014 Fire Sinking Fund                APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

3543310 354-Fire District #1 & 2           

3543310 470000  Interest - Inves                     0           0           0        -285.63            .00         285.63  100.0%

     TOTAL 354-Fire District #1 & 2                  0           0           0        -285.63            .00         285.63  100.0%

     TOTAL 2014 Fire Sinking Fund                    0           0           0        -285.63            .00         285.63  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0        -285.63            .00         285.63

68

https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=177oZk2VjQkKaqiU%2BHZmbQp%2B%2BBpBFOnxALFXtgjtDSnlPSPNA16Iv49xyKd8Nw1B
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443      Courthouse Capital Fund               APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

4437150 443-Courthouse Capital             

4437150 470000  Interest - Inves                     0           0           0        -256.56            .00         256.56  100.0%
4437150 541008  Supplies-Operati                25,000           0      25,000            .00            .00      25,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL 443-Courthouse Capital               25,000           0      25,000        -256.56            .00      25,256.56   -1.0%

     TOTAL Courthouse Capital Fund              25,000           0      25,000        -256.56            .00      25,256.56   -1.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0        -256.56            .00         256.56
                           TOTAL EXPENSES       25,000           0      25,000            .00            .00      25,000.00

69

https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qn%2FIeUq2GG1Z8YQnJn6JwaYERmQ76u2JHsBAK8LDKweB%2Be2kzM41rXuhRwc47%2FI8
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RpepzHH6fe6%2F1gKJUhZiVUgQFRp0h7%2FFtrqVrnPb2rMXUixSbtho9RCmxejHXyPZ
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454      Fire Capital Projects Funds           APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

4543310 Fire Capital Projects              

4543310 440000 8210 State Grants            -4,000,000   1,100,000  -2,900,000            .00            .00  -2,900,000.00     .0%
4543310 499254  Transfer from Fi            -2,031,552  -1,779,606  -3,811,158            .00            .00  -3,811,158.00     .0%
4543310 571001 8210 Construction             5,000,000     679,606   5,679,606     177,669.50            .00   5,501,936.50    3.1%
4543310 571001 8211 Construction               620,000    -120,000     500,000     -65,241.50     143,256.54     421,984.96   15.6%
4543310 571001 8212 Construction                     0     120,000     120,000      58,425.33            .90      61,573.77   48.7%
4543310 571011  Vehicles                     2,623,697           0   2,623,697            .00            .00   2,623,697.00     .0%

     TOTAL Fire Capital Projects             2,212,145           0   2,212,145     170,853.33     143,257.44   1,898,034.23   14.2%

     TOTAL Fire Capital Projects Funds       2,212,145           0   2,212,145     170,853.33     143,257.44   1,898,034.23   14.2%

                           TOTAL REVENUES   -6,031,552    -679,606  -6,711,158            .00            .00  -6,711,158.00
                           TOTAL EXPENSES    8,243,697     679,606   8,923,303     170,853.33     143,257.44   8,609,192.23

70

https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6dc06u1pYixCI82P8FwaAkllixc9p7Cn4k4n7TfF1cuNAxSn2a2Rz1lnaWoRVWG2xtOuCeZggF%2FVlY4GM3F6SQ%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OTrg6dgvWCJieW7PouEi4igDIQjFTZVZz9fcqvWMTe68525N3mbDUJ5gKMwyx1hM
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Pm1XwUwKx%2BuIQ6H%2BfVAHlMECIliOl2CTzAu2UOC52Zug8M7miu3oywLoK89fGdXPa4GSINgI8%2ByVHlUbMTezOw%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MJe1JtWwd0upPZv6h%2F6qHzrstFJdwBW%2B3yKaeiRTiNCStdMIZghlmOrLygbpxAFLHAaG63gMLS9pf31xM8tq6w%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ez6t5bYTSIJIiNR22x4Eq7NFdfeW3wEVY57PWbosT%2FpUo7biQHafTbwf0%2FdPVWsJ5HmjceGsFOebSVRnVv8T5A%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UJkf2CBxqXfCl6AMV2wVtmH6J0AgNwXBgPaAbcHHwlfjcSM6FtmYfxKeVM1tRmnV
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457      Capital Projects -Govt                APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

4573425 457-Community Development          

4573425 420003 0045 Federal Gran            -4,365,000           0  -4,365,000            .00            .00  -4,365,000.00     .0%
4573425 440000 0033 State Grants            -2,023,711           0  -2,023,711  -2,370,662.53            .00     346,951.53  117.1%
4573425 499100  Transfer from Ge            -1,000,000           0  -1,000,000            .00            .00  -1,000,000.00     .0%
4573425 571001 0033 Construction             2,413,711           0   2,413,711   1,096,539.79            .00   1,317,171.21   45.4%
4573425 571001 0043 Construction               118,351           0     118,351            .00            .00     118,351.00     .0%
4573425 571001 0045 Construction             5,404,791           0   5,404,791            .00            .00   5,404,791.00     .0%

     TOTAL 457-Community Development           548,142           0     548,142  -1,274,122.74            .00   1,822,264.74 -232.4%

4573495 457-Recovery                       

4573495 420003 8812 Federal Gran              -123,000           0    -123,000            .00            .00    -123,000.00     .0%
4573495 420003 8818 Federal Gran            -1,628,912           0  -1,628,912            .00            .00  -1,628,912.00     .0%
4573495 420003 8821 Federal Gran              -602,384           0    -602,384            .00            .00    -602,384.00     .0%
4573495 420003 8822 Federal Gran              -478,812           0    -478,812     -54,445.00            .00    -424,367.00   11.4%
4573495 499101  Transfer From Sa              -559,583           0    -559,583    -342,856.32            .00    -216,726.68   61.3%
4573495 520002  Professional Ser                32,000           0      32,000      21,377.50       2,412.50       8,210.00   74.3%
4573495 571001 8812 Construction               123,000           0     123,000            .00            .00     123,000.00     .0%
4573495 571001 8818 Construction             1,978,912           0   1,978,912            .00            .00   1,978,912.00     .0%
4573495 571001 8821 Construction               602,384           0     602,384      11,833.50            .00     590,550.50    2.0%
4573495 571001 8822 Construction               656,395           0     656,395            .00            .00     656,395.00     .0%
4573495 571001 8823 Construction               371,208           0     371,208       2,100.00            .00     369,108.00     .6%

     TOTAL 457-Recovery                        371,208           0     371,208    -361,990.32       2,412.50     730,785.82  -96.9%

     TOTAL Capital Projects -Govt              919,350           0     919,350  -1,636,113.06       2,412.50   2,553,050.56 -177.7%

                           TOTAL REVENUES  -10,781,402           0 -10,781,402  -2,767,963.85            .00  -8,013,438.15
                           TOTAL EXPENSES   11,700,752           0  11,700,752   1,131,850.79       2,412.50  10,566,488.71
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https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xchFv9YAnWQxvvs6pcQn5MhVLfrtoSpcdrg1%2F7yr%2BKxnib9rqQxFUe7eU41qd9YJR0KJVourf0sprKEjNe6Vjw%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ENs5RB6nM6XmS52hkANpbMCbNCp4zFGAJcoN9FlxrazxRcbcQOMa0lE6XQ7rBPq7I1LjLpCCb6ZuZGf4xOXqXA%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jiYKYmMbBgbTQZr%2BcfB8uu7wKqMQhNbuknenvAKVu5KN2qZgmmd6qazVqwGv0Ajw
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xiwSeqcxTKP163Z6gboBUKqISZdkx6YauA2UOM2bCijtY06sRnrl4Llbco78JahEd9CpKhmYhOHUbzPl8pNj0Q%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rCoQ023c5yqnwpgCAnz%2FTgbJzHtCknzy6Da8%2FdGEmfHUBXgv3tKm9reKLfrmhbp567oHCS4cbzIvRAcZtiTvqQ%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B9pqz%2BlWUleuhkRHz2uQsmDmOU%2BJtZe7S24Xxig379nvtPjVTYAQDj0i3rIwwGtq11TXDLFDigtFTlSw7alEOw%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hqlAf6mm%2F1t2zKIESSj2rQkurlD9CDdMZY8L8CNEYAIF41neB0RiIHA8eo9x7M11Bs1WnhShDLbTSZC2TuePKA%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=57sXVw1dklx0OirRXHl4NTKIAzfuzv%2B0X7eaLFsp0FC6ryEdUR1HPPjOrKVaD9CblD5RHr8axSSHXae5qI7TNw%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TwWKs8BhitqHE5P%2F0skiIK6AXXNaurMovs2tfxvupLkqv3W7cME1ZR93NeG4RHl3C0GoDWLk7h5gLOWz8wWK9A%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SCdDNNjd3DCgXrymq3fReK%2FlEcBf6PVvABw%2FA366bGa09yvk9iKyJnV5c1fW75ZsyXclsUIevU1wFXVOMrr52A%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FrGDchYx%2FFQE68dLhbVRXqzhEe%2FeoA4neXztKpHw4cgavYFT2eJD%2BmUdKHsxe6mP
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OnAI2KFVt3HQA39dY6zfjOD9NS9%2B8c04jCxlCvqgGUZs%2B0FEYIF4wUsDyZo2zXPy
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EQcXUIOl8iyxs%2FAFt%2BvRg8zJnes0RBVhMLEUE18YLB%2BpVClyY%2BY6dugl%2B3Rgs0ZJKyjuB09y10Q2waMVvLZtXw%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VYzTlwE%2BW4gDqwv3PSkY8I0KpdcaNoue6nYVF6xTB%2FEEgALOwUVgbFLANAGAcM6p4QhJfeAwrocIvnVlAHmMvQ%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xM%2BphCpDlAzdiBQEdM2lJgD14bnZeE9QOpiRz6pQuF0EbyG29zCPCNGBM7wXzA5RLkD%2BPgynFcC1PyQHoqqeQQ%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ajSjdiZDeUFagioZMRiPscSlea49b8g6KXrB5Mv%2FBBDVptog7nv7kCS3o%2FqL6XtsuEbQh4FqWTKjrvQXdSZ%2FWw%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FNzWHaBJfWQK6a87tSzPwUNZmFXmiOHK6Af0NrxMmqghpifdOWDoiJygYB6vVrWa89gyXzKa8M07KhzGUY9pSw%3D%3D
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462      Construction Holding                  APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

4626540 462-Roadway Reconstruction         

4626540 470000  Interest - Inves                     0           0           0        -366.96            .00         366.96  100.0%

     TOTAL 462-Roadway Reconstruction                0           0           0        -366.96            .00         366.96  100.0%

     TOTAL Construction Holding                      0           0           0        -366.96            .00         366.96  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0        -366.96            .00         366.96
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https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K%2FxqpLrx0FUj0c3C6ApesrFgy3Skl1tTiFSwnhtXmek8dwcqAOhtRxapHX1%2B9LJF
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464      Hurricane Reconstruction Fund         APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

4644430 9M Arabi Drainage                  

4644430 499100  Transfer from Ge            -7,059,419           0  -7,059,419  -1,183,185.48            .00  -5,876,233.52   16.8%
4644430 571001 0067 Construction                     0     144,888     144,888     144,888.60            .00           -.60  100.0%
4644430 571001 2919 Construction               903,535           0     903,535            .00            .00     903,535.00     .0%
4644430 571001 2920 Construction                     0           0           0        -979.10            .00         979.10  100.0%
4644430 571001 2921 Construction               226,503           0     226,503        -553.98            .00     227,056.98    -.2%
4644430 571001 2922 Construction             1,519,627           0   1,519,627     -12,225.66            .00   1,531,852.66    -.8%
4644430 571001 2923 Construction             2,240,409    -729,229   1,511,180      20,100.90            .00   1,491,078.88    1.3%
4644430 571001 2924 Construction             1,207,590           0   1,207,590      -2,312.51            .00   1,209,902.51    -.2%
4644430 571001 2926 Construction               961,755     584,341   1,546,096   1,546,096.22            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL 9M Arabi Drainage                         0           0           0     511,828.99            .00    -511,828.99  100.0%

4644465 14M Sales Tax Bond                 

4644465 499352  Transfer from 19            -9,402,590           0  -9,402,590    -640,409.74            .00  -8,762,180.26    6.8%
4644465 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac                     0       3,222       3,222         687.50            .00       2,534.16   21.3%
4644465 571001  Construction in                      0     108,332     108,332     108,332.00            .00            .00  100.0%
4644465 571001 0008 Construction                     0   3,735,712   3,735,712      46,773.83      43,531.17   3,645,407.00    2.4%
4644465 571001 1723 Construction             5,727,446  -3,735,712   1,991,734            .00            .00   1,991,734.00     .0%
4644465 571001 1724 Construction               856,822           0     856,822      24,983.85            .00     831,838.15    2.9%
4644465 571001 2928 Construction             1,460,598    -111,554   1,349,044     364,049.76            .00     984,994.58   27.0%
4644465 571001 6013 Construction               550,489           0     550,489      95,477.80            .00     455,011.20   17.3%
4644465 571001 6014 Construction                20,390           0      20,390         105.00            .00      20,285.00     .5%
4644465 571001 6506 Construction               786,845           0     786,845            .00            .00     786,845.00     .0%

     TOTAL 14M Sales Tax Bond                        0           0           0            .00      43,531.17     -43,531.17  100.0%

4645255 GOMESA BOND                        

4645255 499291  Transfer to GOME            -4,455,799           0  -4,455,799    -382,829.45            .00  -4,072,969.55    8.6%
4645255 520002 1018 Professional                     0      50,000      50,000      50,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
4645255 571001 0008 Construction             3,735,712  -3,735,712           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
4645255 571001 0010 Construction               720,087           0     720,087            .00            .00     720,087.00     .0%
4645255 571001 1723 Construction                     0   3,685,712   3,685,712     387,324.45     125,684.49   3,172,703.06   13.9%

     TOTAL GOMESA BOND                               0           0           0      54,495.00     125,684.49    -180,179.49  100.0%

4646530 General Fund Capital Projects      
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https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s16KOe03d16MVySXqApwRd3KbjZd0JtlxB7gM8h3oH7tx1aajbzOMbd4phlFESxF
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1XV0WXIvXlsqzhUQXZR63h0ItJiMV3sx0l2WJhffbpbPmLuSuD5e1I5%2Fey4fXLZpwCR76y2H1KmAtUeniUjzCg%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PgCNlgXuZBS4Rd1po%2BV9Sk7ly1U%2F16yv1bd7XL76k9iP%2BivzwbdNNoGpo2qmT6rzSbofYTs0LJYcR7rvgmHD5Q%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mxOckQQKqXnOFjkpGGfGQxUBRpTqW1gwxC6Q8dKoZ0rj30BJ7FO7ssEh6%2BWYyKWW6ObVH163voMAqlBl9Pr4NA%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZuhykTwWH2e%2FXk2P3HwFEBHH8Zw8vH5p7lxQfRva7VfwkLySNZHIr380ZrvdzS9YeakmrYaIqUajkTYo%2BIPPLg%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WXNMM1u0x8t6H42fMMolM%2FiB94AIsM4pd2PfsT%2Fv0Ni2DoLQYk21luCIO23p2J7pyIOaTTilkzOGPdAAzwlmCA%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rIK1KSz3fKE8UUWfJE5efRx%2FlfMsJwjONtbtZb5%2Bygw9Nvhm8vPi7vteYapPNJ%2FtCsaakHI3EgWGfUzqtLJZ9A%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NwdWo1pTyTTn0V2WbXyf2NSWc%2FKwjh%2Fw9DaxmBMf7SdyJHA1mdY1eszt8lfddar4Sje9xtIhTwTf6nubveVxpA%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FOoUy7YvS16hdZKJ0xHEm%2BW0k4IT5iB%2F2LmegXyzjIIFuuPV8ejBmo3trwePsUiKqmFpKY6hcYnr810z3Vrisw%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=71dMoRSjEeX3GzTDNibMt6agnkB1nSUfoNsaOxyT4pLjHfU8QRK%2FhDVc02NP9mT5
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6s3YhdMaD5mA91upikFtKwsa6zCh3pzsOlWECcz%2BPnyaYUMK1f%2BV7zUM7BXzq81J
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CQBVcJWgBz82jC4DEm8%2Byd6cPZWeV62SkGqJPE41DpyhOFQtJwEn%2BGUGOUCjccd5
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q1xUpkA3GfWDQhZyWirWGvULA8LkWlnPVHda8VnE5jiP%2Fu9YHj9LKltq770IQdV6w77DWkEeFeZ69y7ma7vNGg%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IARTWDUeCTVDwtcI%2B778m4iK290jjkzdHQv5S4%2F0tweVybUI2nEcNB%2FUAYAEyyXKH2uIPv1qgC1ThWbeXLAY0w%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CRy1f3AzzW%2FmZixDCuVqswm7iue2CEC6ZoPG1sK0GV4tfT3C%2FW%2BM4Ao1muvvU%2FOyTct3B%2FdDQSKOKvdBs%2FKRXA%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lN6G%2Bx69EdgHXVW%2FXMUEMtJm1xKKrAKUkbCDJ7i0MxBdUhfaOTzRCFaLWSUafcjkSXA9EjUBtcJXRCoc76LWeQ%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F%2Fm8Cm2RRgFOuOcbLLcUnyIWJaapP5ETjOQ9qMNYQuszmxyeizjLzIb9EbBJ6wMpqNbco%2F%2FMKROig3M%2BoE8u7g%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kyPI4McbSjzgNYKe8Of0HOP9kadZAJddw7h2hUFBPvTPh5UVUbnoIJliibsMer8G8HrQ39D%2FMAd2tU%2F6W0%2Balw%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cR98xrw1FT1qmLWo29kP3L9OH7dRvpCI7tuFG6Z8MCdlpO8ssd%2Bpsi8LLzb6uD9jnff4AqaaYHWu%2BLXv0iuyPA%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7wWxYR27ZgD03qDziK0lZKCWhp8%2F%2FLG02szdo3cNa3bKoUUIu%2FXRTpOiDNbLnY7F
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XZX0XdzvofgqrHIqAPmvAgFaMtM9ETRL4D%2BbYRwxPedmxginyB0TSPw%2FIYUdFiK5IBN6KeDdq%2FvuEmkIPLnBUA%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yQFMuMmuFXX1lYSvojcA%2BGK%2Bvtw3rfE8Hz%2BBobXUmSOVpSh%2FYfCgl6ZlukhuDw83Brje80rf1YuutR3Q8gnVmw%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=niIqYyqe7Pkd8eDJk458d1jet3GScu1ZeOspUcdFc0BZtLsg4cD70NK8Sn01Ipk9pclqaeC7G4wYQlnmR9aKsA%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TOhfOfIUEYmBNp4uPgSC3%2FScmDKzWE9WbBvQO%2BuOhuJyOyCcfOONAyRu1APT%2BXHmLaYbf0mFq5OkbxRGKtKGMg%3D%3D
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464      Hurricane Reconstruction Fund         APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

4646530 420003 0011 Federal Gran              -356,000           0    -356,000            .00            .00    -356,000.00     .0%
4646530 420028  FEMA                                 0           0           0     -10,344.18            .00      10,344.18  100.0%
4646530 440000 0010 State Grants            -2,460,380           0  -2,460,380            .00            .00  -2,460,380.00     .0%
4646530 440000 0069 State Grants              -406,953           0    -406,953    -436,063.55            .00      29,110.55  107.2%
4646530 440000 0137 State Grants            -1,145,516           0  -1,145,516            .00            .00  -1,145,516.00     .0%
4646530 440000 0145 State Grants              -400,000           0    -400,000            .00            .00    -400,000.00     .0%
4646530 440000 6013 State Grants            -1,653,164           0  -1,653,164            .00            .00  -1,653,164.00     .0%
4646530 440000 6014 State Grants              -313,843           0    -313,843            .00            .00    -313,843.00     .0%
4646530 480071 0104 Reimbursemen            -4,750,000           0  -4,750,000  -5,033,843.65            .00     283,843.65  106.0%
4646530 483001  Donations                            0    -750,000    -750,000    -750,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
4646530 483001 2927 Donations               -2,265,065           0  -2,265,065  -1,359,039.00            .00    -906,026.00   60.0%
4646530 499100  Transfer from Ge                     0    -624,000    -624,000            .00            .00    -624,000.00     .0%
4646530 499101  Transfer From Sa            -1,835,140           0  -1,835,140  -1,124,389.66            .00    -710,750.34   61.3%
4646530 503004  Rentals/Leases                       0     100,000     100,000      62,995.00      12,886.60      24,118.40   75.9%
4646530 571001  Construction in                      0     448,996     448,996      78,374.10     187,412.00     183,209.92   59.2%
4646530 571001 0010 Construction             2,460,380           0   2,460,380            .00            .00   2,460,380.00     .0%
4646530 571001 0011 Construction               445,000           0     445,000            .00            .00     445,000.00     .0%
4646530 571001 0069 Construction               654,566           0     654,566         326.45            .00     654,239.55     .0%
4646530 571001 0079 Construction             1,432,174           0   1,432,174      10,040.24      17,612.50   1,404,521.26    1.9%
4646530 571001 0104 Construction             4,750,000           0   4,750,000   4,967,132.84            .00    -217,132.84  104.6%
4646530 571001 0137 Construction             1,690,181           0   1,690,181      21,758.12      89,747.24   1,578,675.64    6.6%
4646530 571001 0142 Construction               500,000     -63,249     436,751            .00            .00     436,750.62     .0%
4646530 571001 0145 Construction               400,000      14,954     414,954     414,954.28            .00            .00  100.0%
4646530 571001 0146 Construction                     0     424,000     424,000            .00            .00     424,000.00     .0%
4646530 571001 0840 Construction               520,000           0     520,000            .00            .00     520,000.00     .0%
4646530 571001 1028 Construction               120,000           0     120,000            .00            .00     120,000.00     .0%
4646530 571001 2927 Construction             2,265,065           0   2,265,065   1,087,985.00      92,442.70   1,084,637.30   52.1%
4646530 571001 3642 Construction               767,735           0     767,735            .00            .00     767,735.00     .0%
4646530 571001 6012 Construction                     0      49,299      49,299      49,299.08            .00            .00  100.0%
4646530 571001 6013 Construction             1,653,369           0   1,653,369         228.50            .00   1,653,140.50     .0%
4646530 571001 6014 Construction               313,843           0     313,843      20,219.50            .00     293,623.50    6.4%
4646530 571001 8386 Construction               200,000           0     200,000            .00            .00     200,000.00     .0%
4646530 571001 8388 Construction               100,000           0     100,000      98,977.00            .00       1,023.00   99.0%
4646530 599100  Transfer to Gene                     0      11,000      11,000            .00            .00      11,000.00     .0%
4646530 599160  Transfer to Comm                     0      50,000      50,000            .00            .00      50,000.00     .0%
4646530 599261  Transfer to Recr                     0     100,000     100,000            .00            .00     100,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL General Fund Capital Projects     2,686,252    -239,000   2,447,252  -1,901,389.93     400,101.04   3,948,540.89  -61.3%

     TOTAL Hurricane Reconstruction Fund     2,686,252    -239,000   2,447,252  -1,335,065.94     569,316.70   3,213,001.24  -31.3%

                           TOTAL REVENUES  -36,503,869  -1,374,000 -37,877,869 -10,920,104.71            .00 -26,957,764.29
                           TOTAL EXPENSES   39,190,121   1,135,000  40,325,121   9,585,038.77     569,316.70  30,170,765.53
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https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z5J%2B2ykAD45qI%2B3I7o7CUWKsEFFi1l%2FPiJQ1Dw4SXyodq1VuFFHTGRTO5rjzCwIZunAgT%2BOU61WgAOXJv9F%2Blw%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9EmHAVEDeMUhgXE9fXnzZtgjCZGIKGmD5sURv8BxkFPbX8LpnQWWA%2BEAEN8BAEtV
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UAUGQi3hd%2F48EBM%2B0cRYtbjZX6UcbQRgHFhYdMxHPsqf3S07dzr715i8Z0J0WkVnxhWCPlIoPHAJnBcM6c0XKg%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dlsFPa0QsDjybPRi0Ifb7JOes6F4vtWSyJhDyS%2BoYKtXZkSb3RNpXRLPSHKvDHy03Bd1MAYjd2toSFvFD%2BH2gw%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GdBhcZ9s95qtoT1cHTXqmUS8YOjrx5%2BD1o61lP13vPGDsDcAO7Vb8iog8D%2B2ujDQ3gXV%2BzIy7qYBO%2BuvB8QVHA%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Bo%2FVgeAefWFF%2BbN%2F5ssoi2y7a8EORfDxHJWjt1ocGzr6g%2Bpr1OIcT%2FM9NVDbkFUuqlpzXupvdKw64akIjrj09g%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Uk6xPvYcYLBW0E4cY8KlHt%2BqrhoFl9GFQ4LQUhJWMMuzHbjd7LE518lnmTDMjfqiov0MEOTh3xu1GWrBkQvBqw%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G6BRLyGKcS5Yb1NcbiQ%2Fblqkumphamd%2BIlLI%2FK4GnBMjyuZ73Tsrlc1qLXcxdwrUAEgrX514ixEIJh%2FPkCUG4A%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KqMGTo6ZFsqAhECHB7Y%2FeWtDeO5a%2BIPLaczJgZAxzOx29MnJD2kq4T8tzq5nSI70tUR87Fsh3LcBrmV2bPZq4A%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ejng5DGke4GSBZEtIC7tYQ0aKkkOcRGjr%2BgV5wx2aJx29MhjuqP0d%2FZc%2BBaD1YLG
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9sx8GKtxPztEk%2B65z5hqxlVBXHMbFBel7WxREspeuZsQOfYt7ppwWwiXhTNXTbxSR6r0D%2B5xIpu%2Bt4QCBXwHCQ%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HVcnGRn7o37NPe8olASLU020RWiT4bNbCavNH2xvuL%2BztiSWrfXL01nG6SF0gZ0S
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AYy%2B7iVrSa0fkBFhurXXbhVB%2B3KzOQDlCURJa2G1i7NR9n1BoF8Yvh7yCVHg915d
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1Ih4mbo6rrFx8sBn8cFQGLa50CAh3OO1qFol939dmr%2FLcJV3OPNZWLnfqpcjGoYM
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W%2FY1zdTNQLZvDrUWp%2B7nIaHF%2BkXthcz4hG1ywmQ8aQuk2dHmlszZsgI9ZT%2F%2Fm6PB
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H0ny7EVMVbUQQwOWkSFhwBcGBv0%2BkJmVBeil7D4N7Lzd5Q5l9WzENB5fdlM1NCahEPuVZMjdr%2BbhYmuwrQ5yzQ%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yV0Vw6bE4hLOgoNlmK2Z7OavBG0%2Bvs%2BB69hdhnEiv0Rjyu1GmS%2Bp5a8yVkr%2BC0Jif2Fv1E9W%2BtSZRZ7jPlZcuQ%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2%2FdyrMNtUWVeVMHDay%2FRF5afZdcFEfrcpVPTTFYhBs1pVerWDYMyicjgSF0M4YDu%2FcAReHp6L76ajv9sYAZJQg%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yhjdFGyiBc6MVvRXKzIh1C%2BWr064D1h2TL7dwOKaFG%2Fl2%2B4FNVEyNadlrFuoriuxTO1qBJ5DP%2Fks%2Fp%2B4t1ERTQ%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nEfb%2BRLWb17s8jk3njwxV9CX1MWaBcOdLLOZWGuiRgitETvEr%2Bu8fzZZ8lFf%2BaVOY5HYQ5ahwUDY5qfuIqdfzQ%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Vb4mWppRbkhb9hbOIBZFSA4TB5%2FbJhkk2vgLw2Rx7qLlISCNidd6LpQtUfaZcjeFH8RkFfMCBkYilDJK1Th9pg%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8qwRs0lE7qhmj058lF4DhaRP9htWhZy9jEV5VfZrUT5VChQelfvtGLBPAx1gs9WdqzumfjW2WqEG0em4isjghA%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Bl7mocmp%2F1%2BIyXZ2OJv%2FDREtbvVmUf0HGoSgw0FYnbS5cjSMMzlil9mFcLYBlya%2B7ylWZAY0ZRHFu3bvAZGd7g%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uB7689J2GA3DRJ4zNkC5pWETCXsYP8qudl5uw9QBsEIG3%2F%2FefmqDNtLnH0t6%2Fdf1VEQdFrLNE2w4VkIEE3ut%2BA%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ftt%2BPBS9IcWg1GC0PEC4c3%2BpXklpITvUUvEX6YqXiKdqGYkUe3pO%2FL844%2FW47bYUPX%2Fohm9SoTSu8TG%2BkyVeeg%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g5t89RikjaJjL%2Bud8%2F2D5GXm4v%2Bw%2FqKxiAQjXNNUnrEs0P1nqGEZ6ayRp94u7BMOgvv0Wz3cPlUku7Gpu%2BuKoQ%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eCBngitDZ9DykXweuBZNxekjo7s6NMK5PgjUG1%2B9uaBSJI14gDHxtyeEqa%2BNXXPzvSqaZqWQGKq3lC6jozLsOg%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uuTsmK%2FXopnGV5PpZLBultpiHUnx7K%2BJMXjXPKhFmrtISJbin3pldKcYNc9vVFGADJxMI1uA62Zlgr9KghFfGw%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NFsSCQLAme5scS7aDD5FioExarJDKcZA5gR449wDGc3d%2Bd5Cs6r6xetaxJbQB7I6iiyKCWaJ30VOO9IUWNCsRg%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DX6YgzwUO%2Bzk%2BJJTfZHE8G7SaN%2F3BllB3xSeZkfreGYfHnG374KGHlJXLm5ftg1LIYcZ3rl8Rtwb%2FV5A4NQ5Pg%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6LyEG9kUmAYO1DZMH5MDcyjzuGyz7PAxuuALkZ1g3lLz3dJf5YbdKNG3CW811l8eMrQ3Xzn99SXwPjPV%2FY6LIA%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7%2BRpTUslyxnOoJJG3L1vioP8yN2Y2z5xd0FxfH7%2FpkkwZ%2FjMHkiFJfnaX2PiuxgO9nqanxwbYzdNRXCbagZBsQ%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zSQHbfhTANmgIaFqrhUsJE%2BKjYkRncuD1SYwpDgRW2jz5jHEgeZ1dMxXYHR%2Fu2wAF%2BNYUa6zi%2BZVHv%2Fasjvmvg%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sV3GwS10plfPW3owir9GeoEJOtejtAG9sCPiE6lfpj6bsdZEJvEKeHBa7an2CIzS
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PMRAe0bDUcQ07PECxw676FOG%2BRwKUB3SudWEdiahW6Q6POgt3i4VSZB2TYKO51pK
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kPvegd9v%2BdGjBX2LROyshw06btz8uR8Gf3pYjM26lDj2BKcySalO3ozAaMm5ZZXF
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ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
465      Canals & Drainage Capital Fund        APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

4654300 Canals & Drainage Capital Fund     

4654300 499265  Transfer from Ca              -250,940           0    -250,940            .00            .00    -250,940.00     .0%
4654300 530005  R & M Machinery              1,785,615           0   1,785,615            .00            .00   1,785,615.00     .0%

     TOTAL Canals & Drainage Capital Fund    1,534,675           0   1,534,675            .00            .00   1,534,675.00     .0%

     TOTAL Canals & Drainage Capital Fund    1,534,675           0   1,534,675            .00            .00   1,534,675.00     .0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES     -250,940           0    -250,940            .00            .00    -250,940.00
                           TOTAL EXPENSES    1,785,615           0   1,785,615            .00            .00   1,785,615.00
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500      Water & Sewerage Fund                 APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

5004310 500-W&S Admin and Engineer Off     

5004310 420003 0057 Federal Gran                     0           0           0      -5,670.00            .00       5,670.00  100.0%
5004310 420003 0062 Federal Gran                     0           0           0    -150,000.00            .00     150,000.00  100.0%
5004310 450038  Rents and Leases               -85,000           0     -85,000     -59,529.92            .00     -25,470.08   70.0%
5004310 450043  Fees, Charges, e              -350,000           0    -350,000    -105,787.81            .00    -244,212.19   30.2%
5004310 470000  Interest - Inves               -70,000           0     -70,000    -456,331.99            .00     386,331.99  651.9%
5004310 480071  Reimbursement                        0           0           0      -3,050.00            .00       3,050.00  100.0%
5004310 480079  Other Revenues                  -2,500           0      -2,500     -25,179.55            .00      22,679.55 1007.2%
5004310 481001  Water fees                  -6,350,000           0  -6,350,000  -4,302,649.44            .00  -2,047,350.56   67.8%
5004310 481002  Sewer Fees                  -6,800,000           0  -6,800,000  -4,472,007.74            .00  -2,327,992.26   65.8%
5004310 481003  Safe Drinking Wa              -215,000           0    -215,000    -148,290.00            .00     -66,710.00   69.0%
5004310 481004  Installation Fee               -20,000           0     -20,000     -12,425.00            .00      -7,575.00   62.1%
5004310 481005  Sewer Inspection                -3,300           0      -3,300      -2,150.00            .00      -1,150.00   65.2%
5004310 489074  Insurance Procee                     0           0           0     -21,936.04            .00      21,936.04  100.0%
5004310 499529  Transf from 2008            -4,183,464           0  -4,183,464            .00            .00  -4,183,464.00     .0%
5004310 501000  Salaries                     3,491,058     -14,297   3,476,761   2,053,174.21            .00   1,423,586.79   59.1%
5004310 501001  Salaries - OT                  250,000     -25,000     225,000     132,810.64            .00      92,189.36   59.0%
5004310 501002  Taxes - Payroll                 60,000      -4,000      56,000      34,149.92            .00      21,850.08   61.0%
5004310 501004  Pension Costs                  395,000       8,800     403,800     243,423.76            .00     160,376.24   60.3%
5004310 501005  Insurance-Hospit               705,000     -45,000     660,000     411,230.45            .00     248,769.55   62.3%
5004310 501007  Insurance Retire               125,000      65,000     190,000     127,354.01            .00      62,645.99   67.0%
5004310 502000  Auto Insurance                  75,000       2,000      77,000      50,705.76            .00      26,294.24   65.9%
5004310 502001  General Liabilit               200,000           0     200,000     133,333.36            .00      66,666.64   66.7%
5004310 502005  Insurance-Proper               915,000    -161,900     753,100     498,736.05            .00     254,363.95   66.2%
5004310 502006  Insurance - Comp                 3,000      -2,500         500         489.33            .00          10.67   97.9%
5004310 502007  Insurance-Water                 37,000      24,950      61,950      39,536.96            .00      22,413.04   63.8%
5004310 502008  Insurance-Flood                 30,100      -6,000      24,100      15,934.17            .00       8,165.83   66.1%
5004310 502012  Insurance-Work.C               225,000           0     225,000     150,000.00            .00      75,000.00   66.7%
5004310 503002  Rent - Equipment                17,000       3,000      20,000      13,994.44         149.71       5,855.85   70.7%
5004310 503004  Rentals/Leases                   3,000       1,235       4,235       4,485.83            .00        -250.75  105.9%
5004310 520002  Professional Ser               170,000     208,000     378,000     137,739.62     184,483.24      55,776.89   85.2%
5004310 520002 0057 Professional                     0      11,203      11,203      18,202.50            .00      -7,000.00  162.5%
5004310 520003  Prof Serv-Softwa                90,000      40,000     130,000      61,739.30       1,261.10      66,999.60   48.5%
5004310 520009  Prof Serv-Storag                14,500           0      14,500       9,678.00       4,822.00            .00  100.0%
5004310 520012  Prof Serv-Legal                  2,500           0       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0%
5004310 520017  Prof Serv-Inspec                   200           0         200         110.00            .00          90.00   55.0%
5004310 520041  Prof Serv-Apprai                   500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
5004310 520046  Prof Serv-Employ                    35           0          35            .00            .00          35.00     .0%
5004310 520047  Prof Serv-Genera                61,385     -59,385       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
5004310 520049  Prof Serv-Elevat                 8,556           0       8,556       5,648.00       2,824.00          84.00   99.0%
5004310 520055  Prof Serv-Water                670,956           0     670,956     451,896.48      56,487.06     162,572.46   75.8%
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https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fR3mkp6DyAYeaHjDWS2CtNgXI0t8K197dt255MUUpm9S2hs2M22UshBq6LyaJpkw
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B1VC3zBR4lfBz6fx1Jp6gc6ACdtyy6uDBuJJ5HCBlS%2F70cgcN569GD%2BPYV0YgoDa
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=02Cu4DEOwTfTcPhi5xde8%2FRyBt0Wi7AsmSSVrF7lzWy39jFAP1aTN25Jz1vJzKdf
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iO9IBEYgDGbCMpUtXe2uFBOmQhJczZDiQ7DxLSqYgsU%2BIToG4UmVaGbq0jXjHjUR
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pZrCd5FpLucyg3T4bLzYcGhBOZCOGsnlziHVZJWtkE7vHZRfgvQDLiOAEcKOBi17
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HiXeirK%2BsjwqacG37AMOyt%2BSziTSVca9gQ64xdjpChYtZN1qQBfrxWi7m4Zktryk
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u413a1Ah1%2B9cTNDw0cAhUYF%2FZoZy5Ah5ftHgmJ6CXPOGL9s4jA2Nmeq5otPHKtcn
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hchoYF1nb32ovtKyYMIa2600s4IKklzQXJpWqF%2FpAl%2FUus71sdGvbowMSgweVYJU
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FxRIIdFNVh0pepfg6duu6zweeVysJtf%2BAgBGjeBFQWViSfFk5yF2MYhlZa2H%2FiCq
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FOQgmYUUgVBpIYJpPLS55bYX23B55Hj0GIVfgH0SPFkUW8gUHvhmK2TomfysSaV3
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y405zvf4bT3Pk%2BdL%2F7kb9nyyQ522cyztn12nwfYiNUwhlKe%2FjISCgOEdgn%2Bm%2Faoy
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FOpXxzf59dVU3WusVEyHRKkFDx5g2Yr%2FJcwo65R6lzs8jB%2BW6UxpXXQaUWElo0Xl
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kr5dJfiFmkuNpeB%2FqrEPDNRMC%2F0rS8bz4%2BlmhzAkHxnsEHMF7OHAszIO8fnXryR5
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WXwy8j8ttcYhTZnmSQjVBHeLOfcfw57RYdr0jpnea106biONQR87ycwdzV6pGdEJ
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9tJF0vozURfxak3%2BhQR4oSctT6NhvYrS8UAip7ezUwMokJ68AJTeXvhxBei1e%2BjV
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MmGk6IIAgs7DS7wSElG8L07mYtERCzpMNVb7XueswFMUFir5FME992U%2BjUYz8DSs
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y0Ha1Ue64ajBuwiMngm0wymWtVoAdYRetFXtQ7srjBwG7xsZWH%2F1VWv%2FkE4T3Y5M
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Jm1P6sEMbd5XDUBcqj1eWpMgqsHSFbPCjewQTwnnZV3BX5C2w8eFkQpG0x66zJIH
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cBi7C1634uOOeKzmvvKL1Xe75dkrBpI5FJ7vL5H6aE%2F4BPrR%2BHuo%2FFP3elO98iQq
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pEXRlYXxRSf50zvqwsUVg2ZIzWREmW7AdKQ3mFaIeHM0eaB72NSaQ1VhDrsz8iKM
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nQ7FFbtTZnxvohaIlRBHn9cGI4nzwlaSjvRD57ZDmwzIU5J8uTAV9o%2B6XfQYvPZF
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9sJej%2BKigNP3k7iOiDqO7ELC%2FVmUdAPBugVFybrTRSOU58vshX6gAQR9xSh70T3L
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K%2BN9RgMrCxo8oJEbVk4hVJo7g4z7Nsc3lSWqH3qUtaVGSk66u126z0BV40DyXG8V
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FQ7%2Be%2B%2FGIrYBjhegvTBQVwsNPEszrdNdcyt4tcc9ajBv0w%2FpeJJeLQS0ze%2F1BFwb
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J9Ud62vu4LJLWZQiuDN6bkto3pNTqkiyDEpmf%2B5iHT%2BqvX9MWfssAE7bfHEyYhsB
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y98PEMbO4f7GDAyEVRkKpZJIg3%2BL8ZcKZ7mMmCGor4D5h8i%2BAAWxGF%2B2yJ4SQhLVeNOWRKJlaigsvKpgbdD4bA%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q%2FOeVX5d7pFye6WivtO%2FRBR9Y5u%2FB0%2BuyBb6Y%2BwTsh8bCjpY4zrii0rv%2FSFOS9mR
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DaIwPkthGyvVlnLVCSL3uGQYFAaCDUS1Z9eBqGCepbaeO5GTCE%2Fs5VtvHQMeJTFo
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C3QA%2FfGzey8KlFz%2BgUOKx%2FlerUgxlCH3go86cEA1dpxIi2IVi4k7Sum32y4enfgl
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a9b3iE7tl6y3emBI9Sxo0GBVOExFwSk3da2fJqlbxP3xV4AUO8CCK3bZ0u%2FYzdIS
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mMU726xQtfDtpIBOgs6FRKuYgnKINyRenZ1DTLxsb30zN6NrPuE%2FhDGhRyfyVm95
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L7lftCzZbqiOKHBajshIuhZJD1emSVCTH3OXyaXPKXWbYs2lOAPgvPVMCEq4ME%2Fi
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sWGoIAHH2tCQJPLpVWNF9RgzlrzqGgBIYL33fGTbv0YJ1EiwPIncRGO%2FZWQZfdVM
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fdmA42ZAXcBms%2B3PkWIxbEiH7iyxJo5D2Zm0oR70PXJut3gWvdNnxjxFOc1QGWG%2F
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pR75oDPO2NkRu3p0G1ysHYb64Q15maAZD8QzcEgMInl7RWob%2F0SBbJx1k9ar7%2BEB
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ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
500      Water & Sewerage Fund                 APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

5004310 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala                 3,850         150       4,000       3,400.78            .00         599.22   85.0%
5004310 520104  Contract Collect               120,000      25,137     145,137      80,880.70      59,559.35       4,696.95   96.8%
5004310 530004  R & M Vehicles                  60,000      60,000     120,000      48,186.31      45,272.30      26,541.39   77.9%
5004310 530005  R & M Machinery                110,000      10,000     120,000      74,186.85      43,458.92       2,354.23   98.0%
5004310 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac               425,000     -24,319     400,681      57,170.01     119,685.56     223,825.65   44.1%
5004310 530009  R & M Water&Sewe               550,000     748,600   1,298,600     575,970.11     678,675.53      43,954.36   96.6%
5004310 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC                 43,000           0      43,000      20,933.01      14,952.18       7,114.81   83.5%
5004310 530011  R & M Roads                    250,000           0     250,000      41,766.73      28,569.20     179,664.07   28.1%
5004310 530015  Pump Station Reh               200,000           0     200,000     153,552.27      29,324.31      17,123.42   91.4%
5004310 530020  R & M Meter Repl             3,590,254  -1,092,723   2,497,531     144,526.40   1,322,830.00   1,030,174.60   58.8%
5004310 540001  Utilities - Natu                 5,000           0       5,000       2,115.36            .00       2,884.64   42.3%
5004310 540002  Utilities - Elec             1,300,000      74,809   1,374,809     880,296.08            .00     494,512.67   64.0%
5004310 540005  Telephone Svcs                  41,000       9,000      50,000      30,374.04            .00      19,625.96   60.7%
5004310 540006  Cell Phone                      50,000           0      50,000      34,088.05            .00      15,911.95   68.2%
5004310 541002  Supplies-Janitor                 6,000      -1,085       4,915       2,103.93            .00       2,810.92   42.8%
5004310 541007  Stationary & Off                 6,500         500       7,000       5,559.00         608.42         832.58   88.1%
5004310 541008  Supplies-Operati                60,000       5,000      65,000      32,349.86       6,479.38      26,170.76   59.7%
5004310 541014  Small Tools & Eq                26,213           0      26,213      15,034.53       2,099.48       9,078.99   65.4%
5004310 541017  Uniforms                        38,000           0      38,000      24,640.30         990.00      12,369.70   67.4%
5004310 541020  Billing Office S                26,800           0      26,800       7,279.64       1,112.96      18,407.40   31.3%
5004310 541100  Chemicals                      660,000           0     660,000     488,172.66      91,337.83      80,489.51   87.8%
5004310 542000  Computer Equipme                10,000           0      10,000       5,279.25       4,220.75         500.00   95.0%
5004310 542001  Computer Softwar               105,000           0     105,000      70,994.52       9,090.75      24,914.73   76.3%
5004310 550000  Travel, Training                 6,000           0       6,000       3,294.76         800.00       1,905.24   68.2%
5004310 571001 0057 Construction                     0         730         730         730.00            .00            .00  100.0%
5004310 571001 1252 Construction                     0      20,366      20,366      20,366.00            .00            .10  100.0%
5004310 571011  Vehicles                       250,000      18,130     268,130     181,326.52      81,822.00       4,981.48   98.1%
5004310 571012  Small Equipment                 50,000           0      50,000      33,663.28            .00      16,336.72   67.3%
5004310 571020  Pump Replacement               250,000           0     250,000      32,150.00      52,500.00     165,350.00   33.9%
5004310 572010  Heavy Equipment                 30,000           0      30,000            .00            .00      30,000.00     .0%
5004310 572013  Equipment Purcha                     0      25,000      25,000            .00            .00      25,000.00     .0%
5004310 572022  Buildings-Improv                     0     105,000     105,000            .00     105,000.00            .00  100.0%
5004310 574000  Depreciation Exp                     0           0           0   6,925,486.09            .00  -6,925,486.09  100.0%
5004310 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic                 1,300         100       1,400            .00         700.00         700.00   50.0%
5004310 580013  LA State Fees                  225,000      25,000     250,000     130,896.32            .00     119,103.68   52.4%
5004310 580017  Advertising                      1,200           0       1,200         441.50            .00         758.50   36.8%
5004310 580018  Dues & Subscript                   600           0         600            .00            .00         600.00     .0%
5004310 580021  Recording Fees                   4,000           0       4,000       2,985.00       1,015.00            .00  100.0%
5004310 580022  Postage                         90,000     -87,000       3,000       2,513.59            .00         486.58   83.8%
5004310 580024  Fees &  Charges                 45,000      20,000      65,000      46,223.55      17,241.75       1,534.28   97.6%
5004310 580028  Shipping Handlin                   500           0         500          68.38            .00         431.62   13.7%
5004310 580034  Diesel                          45,000           0      45,000      28,144.15            .00      16,855.85   62.5%
5004310 580035  Gasoline                        46,000      14,000      60,000      42,921.36            .00      17,078.64   71.5%
5004310 580057  Miscellaneous Ex                 2,500      -2,500           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
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https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ty0f7oDirgv4a7oucYVlleZde8RzCL3QxZcDcvGLavma9iaq9f4lxAkZBiWmkMRH
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CpV%2BfMts20lqyIEAQNIw8xQ62wBbdNTA4Ql7GZUydpj9UJr63RPqbmKJNa%2Bl4dJP
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eNXK5S87T5t4CAYtLTqna1AP7C3FH3HAtKpMKi0VQanNOtirfcM74y984TL2ZeGQ
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5wPGdQefuPa1Ya3qpr6Fo7MXmlpNFk3zpbzHXrc1WbnnrCHugESUYmrUY95R3swT
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yHj6RLPqUPQelJz8axkWxd%2Bu7ABYENXFDtwsTX7vA2vLadLHDCTwLJ%2BORipDaZMt
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xLCBsTtTXlij4C3ElENHyxYlQX042ukdPZx9kyS6xuXXW%2BuslYJIRPAFFS%2FQ5qcW
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1joP17gYSRrufPe4TL%2FWrO1b7NmQ6D6kCKr2Uu4Jl%2BvPSWf6%2FRu3OwkrJA9jmYrl
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u77ko1q2LxknSTN9JppzxtPGbdcAbRIipR1BuN4hK9nbC3X37jFb47Ez5I41vIhx
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=97Ap7kAeF%2Bvkk7XG7t8X1wwP402h%2FfFgT4Qu4naQUkNo9PFsevH5LutarnSmUFDf
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2vK%2BXrGDXI8e%2Bngm6htUf2VsXxVdUnfegr7CEWKqMPgUxcDwdTGkmFfGvZjRrBie
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PoF34%2FypJQhe4Qdfg3eMtNQTHTcoIPdN5G0WfZM%2BSGqwVBLxoyKQZKVhffjwO6iC
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vpweaWDFf3lBYglFmfiqOcf1tomOCHbcgeYq0isPexiNJlVNRSpOckBWyetS1H9W
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z7ND75HX73Gp%2BTtq7moq3t4fM44Z%2B81d6jopiHz7G9w7t%2ByKkvqHrYINvoDeStN3
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i7DubKt%2FqnF65EXv4smMfYKm7T0%2BTDWy5YuCLrFzcVAivt%2BnnkgKOCFp099TYxHd
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZLSHaT0opMxg7C2LUIEwpsbdfyUrEV8vlMmc5nCw313GJjWCjfhJCXoGqL6jttO5
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=suXcA3kaMgnTTFTXYBOSF8q6hYyFONm%2BeXkw8Ik16uU5jXHMeH8cgZ43VJ6wS664
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PFEdJduPUilP%2FKW2tyv7vyeTy0lmBo8Hs9z6lwFv1s%2FisDVy1PgiQ%2FhPN7H2khaX
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2NgPAMfCpULYTRt7P%2F8sETXtghzUZ2y8JhEyJRw0WsLShLjd4%2F88bH%2FIQpS%2BltKC
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BmacTx%2BBXE0hF8I8c995xRcvM%2Bcci7sI%2F7WS2J5H3kQN8jXVBKX3Zzcn026ASoKu
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BIt03H35rfwz24N0jTdM7DdmuCcgJNNN%2B8BXJdB4%2BKEJxrQdayZHUrQQGlVC1OOP
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YZ%2FjIyyarzJyfsRaREbYwd9vYNvTB36YZZCYSg0AAt8%2FPvs2rt4YDJkQeiut49cB
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c0hdGPOsbJ3KAJx9t9Ym04VX5lIWiddyMtKoO2LAkCAEw7VUb8jsad0dnoyvm7ur
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZwHpqLep%2FMsOZPyvtq4%2BAPzxm7h3YtDo1xh2%2FdnhzRQ1iRyawn%2ByZtWny9vsjbEs
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hvdrE5cyp0PXB76K%2F9dnwAumzjA007iKkkMedUu%2FlCKdyidONdg0VkqD9UUVW%2FtX
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CxaDmsKLDfji1AETP0A6THVASyfBCd%2B%2B%2BXLvFJ2wKGJfXMoJs2pePEE%2FYPsOG74Hcsuy57i96eGmdfLjeJDhng%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I5HQoHnBFx0kf5868hORiqoADQJwHintkiRr%2B1g0ugGaDD0BIskUsEKH1IfxDXnwPTTBkqWQjtZNU%2B3EHu9huA%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DL4j4bhqIvKAylOmOVOLiDcdd9rw7u8E8DFJRcQzd%2B4hvRSdpEA8U8yTF52z6AIm
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BuUpQEYo6KTm5EiYQQfCHkI1Wdz79AX4GsCAxd%2Bn0ZaBJTqic%2BcsRJtJoP%2B0ntfA
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wMt9ktBHpeR9knkSOSq%2FZDWYbRRQhuq4ZS%2Bul5AUkSHUCFIPpLENgp%2FxBKftXRO3
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qT%2FYrXMUhX9Gz5dXzg5QNjGDFvQly%2FXpY5u3px310AmAHRqsf6aae%2Bu7YGYf8GGb
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yB70wUCuQogDP1lZ%2BmIbAOWgq0lvnVdcFO3uRNvhKOT%2BL4MBTMJ4Ha%2FdqyMKlpEA
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NSlUfHtkIY3TwWeJESyrFIpzI3fMoNDJZeGGi5Qg72dENAdupA6yBO1IFt1foEU%2B
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zptdsuapZUfmhLLPTaS3TKyxgD0%2B4SAp9veTuqwSHYD9gGVEqbzLaYGlqt76Bx9v
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T5xGc9y1VHDaqY%2FVRYeGKnmYQRJUbFYtKvsIAQYE%2FzVBpr%2FjcXNC5O5JmWKrXakU
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IQtA7bXC5367o9%2FgA5hJmpydfxtgLvDNOAttax1eAOeZ8i7KowRAips2MCiUbmT9
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OhBgl0MnAlVOQ%2F3EdF8Qu%2Fr7iSCqqD%2BLxvqSgY8G95O38rMhWFD%2BKEHtwvjMaTxV
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ctXM%2Bl3QeM5WyyG%2BxZGAWmCcxIg3J2ST1XppzpYPCveaTeWhkFol3iocY9qiAv%2FQ
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LFwX9XxHCEPTb30aHqCqGFkL6T4K6trfI5%2FLNK1MCeGL16yb11JiK7cM%2FmdMPLUf
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ms0bXyEPi2y3IOgF52tBg7ejUVqBmoSQ0kfmXYEEE1lJjM2IZWIZDnNkl2PZgZtl
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gbhPQTM%2BwlCSlgu0dCJaknipDYSuIW1Ds%2ByOwEzkg7BDn4%2Biw%2BQ%2Ff9v2rI%2ByI%2Bg0
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DxnLVqf5Xge7WA55av1mUC52D9WEzvOQ9CdS%2FCvJisapNpvmxQd7EJ90hKuP%2FQRG
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DuQjbeTX%2BGv3BeTeuFbQLZxu6AHsP4M%2FKi2sEJGobiPdJhp60CHx9dI1jQnybP4d
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=08Mx%2BUZRqXK1y22qqUD7%2FA%2FQNH8nASLFHi%2BgZPkrtBmtGl3h4J3qZAqUPVXl7Kxc
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n%2B6SeE%2FDB638j72bxwKrTrFLQz%2Bv4mHlH5BiyoBuilwv2kwDfcxOAZe6miZCg5ib
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  FOR 2024 08

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
500      Water & Sewerage Fund                 APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

5004310 581006  Water Treatment-                48,000           0      48,000      16,297.04       5,274.10      26,428.86   44.9%
5004310 581007  Wastewater Treat                45,000           0      45,000      23,030.41       4,179.29      17,790.30   60.5%
5004310 589009  Interfund Charge               807,048           0     807,048            .00            .00     807,048.00     .0%
5004310 599557  Transfer to W&S              2,395,709           0   2,395,709            .00            .00   2,395,709.00     .0%

     TOTAL 500-W&S Admin and Engineer Off    1,500,000           0   1,500,000   5,118,763.64   2,976,826.17  -6,595,589.81  539.7%

     TOTAL Water & Sewerage Fund             1,500,000           0   1,500,000   5,118,763.64   2,976,826.17  -6,595,589.81  539.7%

                           TOTAL REVENUES  -18,079,264           0 -18,079,264  -9,765,007.49            .00  -8,314,256.51
                           TOTAL EXPENSES   19,579,264           0  19,579,264  14,883,771.13   2,976,826.17   1,718,666.70

78

https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ysgz2W5kZmofi7zP0Eaho3DpuGCVWsYvEtpVYyG1t%2BrIhYdVM2aky7PlGL1T5jQp
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fqJvk%2BrzV3D%2FzBAe06XYFCZG8MSOD0lDvHNddUupvKcotN97p2tIKCsmZ4Eo6NdC
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l1CTq9Rwk5zGyLqUJua4WvoJJ%2BBy%2BHI6y0ottwvjRwRFp1e55jMUdLgbfNQ75NTC
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P2XOvSSFT3VnokKleS1kkTnSxR%2BrBvK4MIPbmDMwyY7K%2F32PLriAokr7J4Ji44Vk
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501      W & S $50M Bond Fund                  APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

5014451 501-50 Million Dollar Bond         

5014451 470000  Interest - Inves               -25,000           0     -25,000     -36,577.21            .00      11,577.21  146.3%

     TOTAL 501-50 Million Dollar Bond          -25,000           0     -25,000     -36,577.21            .00      11,577.21  146.3%

     TOTAL W & S $50M Bond Fund                -25,000           0     -25,000     -36,577.21            .00      11,577.21  146.3%

                           TOTAL REVENUES      -25,000           0     -25,000     -36,577.21            .00      11,577.21
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https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2stE1KhYP3LzP9P2gJ4wGIsiCbX5kuhghLJHrdP5G6Ge21o3UJs2aS3798meZI75
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529      Sf-Sw99 1/2Cent Sales Tax             APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

5297311 529-W&S 1999 1/2 Sales Tax S/F     

5297311 402000  Sales Tax                   -5,616,667           0  -5,616,667  -3,435,400.16            .00  -2,181,266.84   61.2%
5297311 470000  Interest - Inves               -65,000           0     -65,000    -177,403.79            .00     112,403.79  272.9%
5297311 470003  Interest - Other                     0           0           0      -6,997.68            .00       6,997.68  100.0%
5297311 580000  Ded. by Tax Coll               449,333           0     449,333     307,626.60            .00     141,706.40   68.5%
5297311 599309  Transfer to Vers               256,413           0     256,413     170,942.00            .00      85,471.00   66.7%
5297311 599312  Transfer to 2012               792,457           0     792,457     609,266.66            .00     183,190.34   76.9%
5297311 599500  Transfer to Wate             4,183,464    -222,013   3,961,451            .00            .00   3,961,450.68     .0%
5297311 599533  Transfer to W&S                      0     222,013     222,013     443,586.66            .00    -221,573.34  199.8%

     TOTAL 529-W&S 1999 1/2 Sales Tax S/F            0           0           0  -2,088,379.71            .00   2,088,379.71  100.0%

     TOTAL Sf-Sw99 1/2Cent Sales Tax                 0           0           0  -2,088,379.71            .00   2,088,379.71  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES   -5,681,667           0  -5,681,667  -3,619,801.63            .00  -2,061,865.37
                           TOTAL EXPENSES    5,681,667           0   5,681,667   1,531,421.92            .00   4,150,245.08
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https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BjxXV1uJg9EoWNAfa1mzalYv73XmSep5wJ%2FvfzV5W3mEivt0PoEL29tELpl6YZM4
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=606UTkLetSuDL9Sfuprb8iKwgQ%2FZ1a5BeMUX8bk6pwtupRUU7zRlWNSRtQIr4DhN
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FHKQ9f5MRDo6KXzpcUs3%2FG8AgYBTzK09JWQjZ2vRktLluXPkj0%2Foli37D%2B9XhtBI
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u8ite7vpOo1GknvOP5g8bKEABZ6%2Fd%2BXvAZ6KuBNGsj1OnORkUd37xSSfMxyEGCo8
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0addfaQDDV9KET%2BbrVaW96NDQBIHmnpDBTeRBdkFdAKDKaztL8zl0QCGyt7FrAbA
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O1NQgt1TLPQFF2wGIIG%2BGkAuUEDU9yemkkKoTotX5YysN4QhTR9idiE1bEBLrCBa
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4ns4wskgE5TyocYGMRn%2F%2Bdf8UEMCUgbB49oy3hqoZJjjT4%2BAvBVtrIQGU1NyDkB5
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eUwIdp2mxosRnsm6f6iNJh2%2BOxmyY0pbQEFAP4meUETpwKwwoSjlCQSGIilZZPL5
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ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
530      50M Bond /2004 Sales Tax Debt         APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

5307310 530-50M Bond Deb Ser/04 ST D/S     

5307310 470000  Interest - Inves                     0           0           0      -2,388.77            .00       2,388.77  100.0%

     TOTAL 530-50M Bond Deb Ser/04 ST D/S            0           0           0      -2,388.77            .00       2,388.77  100.0%

     TOTAL 50M Bond /2004 Sales Tax Debt             0           0           0      -2,388.77            .00       2,388.77  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0      -2,388.77            .00       2,388.77
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https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T8GS%2BRRZF14QA%2FvmxhAIWNQp793kccUR9uUdvkBOyvvF%2FgmzK7W3Ay0UjsSyKRbO
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532      W&S 1999/2008 Refinanced St De        APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

5327313 532-W&S 1999/2008 Refin ST D/S     

5327313 470000  Interest - Inves                     0           0           0      -5,429.26            .00       5,429.26  100.0%

     TOTAL 532-W&S 1999/2008 Refin ST D/S            0           0           0      -5,429.26            .00       5,429.26  100.0%

     TOTAL W&S 1999/2008 Refinanced St De            0           0           0      -5,429.26            .00       5,429.26  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0      -5,429.26            .00       5,429.26
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https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PirnDTJenuQIYa%2Ft0jShNOMr44OpbzmqgDaCVLTFUkOL10bdY3V%2FuY4kssjdQWAx
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533      W&S 99/08 S.T. Reserve Fund           APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

5334370 433-W&S 1999/2008 Reserve          

5334370 470000  Interest - Inves                     0           0           0     -29,837.42            .00      29,837.42  100.0%
5334370 499529  Transf from 2008                     0           0           0    -443,586.66            .00     443,586.66  100.0%

     TOTAL 433-W&S 1999/2008 Reserve                 0           0           0    -473,424.08            .00     473,424.08  100.0%

     TOTAL W&S 99/08 S.T. Reserve Fund               0           0           0    -473,424.08            .00     473,424.08  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0    -473,424.08            .00     473,424.08
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https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5n%2FQ5GkL19noOuUQc%2FzNWLSPWxNvDMtqG3YNai6vifD5k48Xw5iu%2F27PobMnZBE8
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VsfwvhUZwb6GvP6C3XNHVODphbaxfY9%2BAzFfRDvyTl6anopvu7r5jD9s3KjKhHu9
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557      Capital Projects-Water & Sewer        APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

5574310 557-W&S Admin and Engineer Off     

5574310 420003 4505 Federal Gran            -1,484,320           0  -1,484,320            .00            .00  -1,484,320.00     .0%
5574310 420003 4506 Federal Gran              -170,000           0    -170,000            .00            .00    -170,000.00     .0%
5574310 420003 4531 Federal Gran            -6,731,369           0  -6,731,369            .00            .00  -6,731,369.00     .0%
5574310 470000  Interest - Inves                -3,000           0      -3,000      -6,207.00            .00       3,207.00  206.9%
5574310 489076 0003 Lawsuit Sett            -7,655,017           0  -7,655,017            .00            .00  -7,655,017.00     .0%
5574310 571001 0003 Construction             7,655,017           0   7,655,017            .00            .00   7,655,017.00     .0%
5574310 571001 2929 Construction             1,447,748           0   1,447,748       2,673.00            .00   1,445,075.00     .2%
5574310 571001 4531 Construction             6,931,369           0   6,931,369            .00            .00   6,931,369.00     .0%

     TOTAL 557-W&S Admin and Engineer Off       -9,572           0      -9,572      -3,534.00            .00      -6,038.00   36.9%

5574405 557-LDHH Water Line Loan #1        

5574405 580008  Interest Expense                     0           0           0      88,020.00            .00     -88,020.00  100.0%

     TOTAL 557-LDHH Water Line Loan #1               0           0           0      88,020.00            .00     -88,020.00  100.0%

5574406 557-LDHH Water Line Loan #2        

5574406 580008  Interest Expense               195,956           0     195,956     101,049.00            .00      94,907.00   51.6%
5574406 580014  Administrative F                50,245           0      50,245      25,910.00            .00      24,335.00   51.6%

     TOTAL 557-LDHH Water Line Loan #2         246,201           0     246,201     126,959.00            .00     119,242.00   51.6%

5574407 557-LDEQ Sewer Line Loan           

5574407 580008  Interest Expense                31,426           0      31,426      16,258.50            .00      15,167.50   51.7%
5574407 580014  Administrative F                34,918           0      34,918      18,065.00            .00      16,853.00   51.7%

     TOTAL 557-LDEQ Sewer Line Loan             66,344           0      66,344      34,323.50            .00      32,020.50   51.7%

5574408 557-LDEQ Sewer Line Loan #2        

5574408 499500  Transfer From W&            -2,395,709           0  -2,395,709            .00            .00  -2,395,709.00     .0%
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https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fhjXGz%2FeNLqjj%2BfcvJIsM%2BZr3x6CPQgoJ7G4QO07q2LZZwur736FAjTPdOGzjW%2ByvbjONpLrtUxjH6FzZm%2BYaw%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FC86etjbl65yn27aofMreBcD1n6Grua%2FF1f2qkmIUXHYv%2BjkLWCrNJ3kNTrW1cTgnu0h5ldhqju6omTTPcXr6w%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BmIqq1QJZ%2FmTSh%2FUUCvy%2BUZmIruF52Rpq4HCozxRYxXUt1y5WYhbouMbst2an8Vq3wh0s7dWVJ0kztVz%2FfQz7g%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FcuJP8lIyZnH5sloaSKd8fqlucpQff7mah%2FlXIuYbm%2BZOLYAvAuR050GxUtuu1Br
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Pd7dowTK6SGSNiYI5%2BKhCw2oyCGGGXBkEAGiaC2dBXaLYwjLwhqSP6FVDRwfOF294E1YhQGl8nEBwe5hogSXwA%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aP96i8gnkK2TrYsHArjewzZQkIVWR%2F4rmTAmWdo7bogkdDVROFZAywS%2BwgtfbItrtI24MPyq7DmRYZuKseKxmg%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T2K7Xi7rtEm8QJL1582Y6GCDW%2B2PiPJrLwKp0OiWbvfMWJizORQtkAKyeuR1GEUoR7IdrT3QJiJ7q3vN50mGZg%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mKqQOWsKBBZZtIJiIrg7no7cV85YyzyAurg62KNqhant%2B79j0PvI%2BkOw4ERvju%2BymFAakrLo1ikwEFWlxyedKg%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OHAP%2F%2FWh%2FWgbd5s4%2B%2FhijZ8xnmhHJ2vgIyuYahWzhotkxcbJcAuHy9RI51se56f3
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nN8RIjuBcUMp8WC0ruTuExBx27VJaEh0z%2FGAxUQcKrl1%2BRDtNnIY6a%2BFH2W1qpbV
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=owJbgl50w0%2BpjKD70OaDpP7INcwZgkEUhGVnHaYQZi4r8Dkvx20DKqSyVuTaesIb
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sBDXkjBdOA%2FOEsl2t62oEfKwByP1d%2FMAPBrPoFCxp9J4wcxDhKSJxLbZUTi78J5w
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Fr19MESlfXS%2FxG3hGxxdHeCLqUhYUnxpYJjrKz%2FjFX%2BTtrkC86YoQWN63ItOlh4W
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C9omgT%2B4sZ6YpX3A5N%2Fh5RAuYrOoinQPANjHzoFcsa%2B4XcXxuc%2Bo7ZJsEJfWsI0x
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557      Capital Projects-Water & Sewer        APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

5574408 520002 4499 Professional                     0      25,000      25,000      17,975.00       7,025.00            .00  100.0%
5574408 571001 4511 Construction             1,000,000     -25,000     975,000     418,066.21     236,933.79     320,000.00   67.2%
5574408 571001 4531 Construction                     0      21,818      21,818      52,130.00            .00     -30,312.50  238.9%
5574408 580008  Interest Expense                22,635     -10,909      11,726       8,562.71            .00       3,163.54   73.0%
5574408 580014  Administrative F                25,150     -10,909      14,241       9,514.13            .00       4,727.12   66.8%

     TOTAL 557-LDEQ Sewer Line Loan #2      -1,347,924           0  -1,347,924     506,248.05     243,958.79  -2,098,130.84  -55.7%

5574409 557-LDHH Water Line Loan #3        

5574409 520002 4510 Professional               180,000           0     180,000      63,562.80      66,437.20      50,000.00   72.2%
5574409 571001 4505 Construction                48,000           0      48,000            .00      10,000.00      38,000.00   20.8%
5574409 571001 4506 Construction             2,284,320           0   2,284,320            .00      30,000.00   2,254,320.00    1.3%
5574409 571001 4507 Construction               622,000           0     622,000      66,413.00     123,587.00     432,000.00   30.5%
5574409 571001 4508 Construction               200,000           0     200,000      70,104.15     129,895.85            .00  100.0%
5574409 580008  Interest Expense               171,424           0     171,424      36,496.17            .00     134,927.83   21.3%
5574409 580014  Administrative F                43,955           0      43,955       9,357.98            .00      34,597.02   21.3%

     TOTAL 557-LDHH Water Line Loan #3       3,549,699           0   3,549,699     245,934.10     359,920.05   2,943,844.85   17.1%

5574410 LDHH Water Line Loan #4            

5574410 571001 4512 Construction               622,000           0     622,000      60,550.00      94,680.00     466,770.00   25.0%
5574410 571001 4513 Construction               200,000           0     200,000      80,959.80     119,040.20            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL LDHH Water Line Loan #4             822,000           0     822,000     141,509.80     213,720.20     466,770.00   43.2%

     TOTAL Capital Projects-Water & Sewer    3,326,748           0   3,326,748   1,139,460.45     817,599.04   1,369,688.51   58.8%

                           TOTAL REVENUES  -18,439,415           0 -18,439,415      -6,207.00            .00 -18,433,208.00
                           TOTAL EXPENSES   21,766,163           0  21,766,163   1,145,667.45     817,599.04  19,802,896.51
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https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uIuyIdQJ5G5kxwoyVZYDjn6MQ4Cv3NSBVzQgZzLCusIhRxE0W%2FLE11vuOMvFfgDGz5LIchE46EfB7TEEGjMR1w%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LiRE2R7dEXbDH%2FfG%2BNVAS96VG2HC79ZwJbKwZwxpJOxHWsK1aDYWwW67YQQAd%2F%2F6B2y%2Fa4bF%2FX9RPEn%2F9gVAEg%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EzYaL%2BeFNblFUyyhZNVyGJh56gQj39pwRWbi6q2gd%2FvEbhlKb0QDQTMi7REzNua1%2F3DuCLrrlFFuTBQYbpC0aA%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zvdgAd24OGYNph7%2FtmVk3WZ94NSQrTkGfvl976Rjcy7W%2FR8BCkYBt7MUenBSZfMB
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bQVtMW7PhCsCWKNwodl8OrufUz66lDMHCp%2FN2iqVoI5T9y8kb26OJ0Bxec3QkX3U
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NCgvgCEZ%2FWEPD37eAGIY8JAT7h2u4BM9FltceLXDYApQ3tWUC2KywCmU3AUEVYzQwxLnseqjNJIo9kKyzPzwSg%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BISIuXV%2F1J7vzzWkZyxbrf5NWCD0y6lutkrUxgPykBIPx73MhD9Qy6ZpIYSRjLjLwMVKkxDe4eoHMsNXWAto%2FQ%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R2tNz7ZBfsFCMyNJQww%2F3wRFTqgXkogr5LMahs8V6QNpGsv3xbCyZ%2FQo3%2BQD1Q2U3JRJ%2FtYFQHkRTjicnl3%2B7w%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y5ngr5B1%2FTGkQZvMY2BUD2EqHOirbRyWw0iATLWRI4C6HJrb4mxPmOXYXRfYeQldKAuffU%2BLdZK9prqwR5ImVw%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UWADnjrjHX2FTkamNWdgGFeCVVkMqbJvlEWPEGUEtf9F7h%2FKVHIiLlyAGSOVx69N6ITFKRRrWi24ji%2Fy7PHVYg%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hICkn5K3Oo6kBcbb5aB0RTCzo8HliZOMjv0lGIH8eTMkO5g9K0sN6p%2BOf4kugRhN
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s4ZANEloRVysPG3AG8skPBVlUqKk%2F5VCmXbH6T%2BvpwdCbFcjOr9Sfbkrmm9Eb8PI
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=leDSkRLYiw5lV1l2Snve05Vk0VwgsXCN5K2rKcLIy0s7%2Bow4gciG53dR6zCAiuBp3GL5nbQxYAH8KjJ85uhbOA%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=75A0Z7MpH1UGC7lqL2fUhqeH5HQIolniXzDK5WzPd6Ti6O9xgeabLGd0yKxOQMyanrkKgB8DsW8BLc5S3vemcQ%3D%3D
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578      Recreational Facilities               APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

5786010 578-Civic Auditorium               

5786010 450029  Concession Sales                -6,000           0      -6,000            .00            .00      -6,000.00     .0%
5786010 450030  Alcohol Sales (B                  -250           0        -250         -85.88            .00        -164.12   34.4%
5786010 450031  Concession Sales               -70,000           0     -70,000     -57,571.73            .00     -12,428.27   82.2%
5786010 450032  Alcohol Sales (A               -30,000           0     -30,000     -23,039.28            .00      -6,960.72   76.8%
5786010 450033  Concess Sales-Ov                     0           0           0           -.01            .00            .01  100.0%
5786010 450034  Sales - Food/Dri               -35,000           0     -35,000     -26,418.80            .00      -8,581.20   75.5%
5786010 450034 6012 Sales - Food                -7,500           0      -7,500      -3,047.42            .00      -4,452.58   40.6%
5786010 450035  Facility Rental               -260,000           0    -260,000    -226,222.58            .00     -33,777.42   87.0%
5786010 450035 6012 Facility Ren                -7,500           0      -7,500      -7,784.00            .00         284.00  103.8%
5786010 450035 6015 Facility Ren                -3,500           0      -3,500      -2,300.00            .00      -1,200.00   65.7%
5786010 480051  Cleaning Fee Col               -25,000           0     -25,000     -19,150.00            .00      -5,850.00   76.6%
5786010 480051 6012 Cleaning Fee                     0           0           0        -450.00            .00         450.00  100.0%
5786010 480052  Security Charges               -25,000           0     -25,000     -22,390.00            .00      -2,610.00   89.6%
5786010 480052 6012 Security Cha                -1,500           0      -1,500        -160.00            .00      -1,340.00   10.7%
5786010 480052 6015 Security Cha                -1,500           0      -1,500            .00            .00      -1,500.00     .0%
5786010 480082  Misc. Revenue                        0           0           0     -14,700.00            .00      14,700.00  100.0%
5786010 488000  Recreational Fac                     0           0           0         350.00            .00        -350.00  100.0%
5786010 489076  Lawsuit Settleme                     0           0           0        -200.00            .00         200.00  100.0%
5786010 499101  Transfer From Sa              -106,523           0    -106,523     -65,266.61            .00     -41,256.39   61.3%
5786010 501000  Salaries                       201,885           0     201,885     159,843.47            .00      42,041.53   79.2%
5786010 501001  Salaries - OT                    5,000           0       5,000       4,047.43            .00         952.57   80.9%
5786010 501002  Taxes - Payroll                  5,500       1,500       7,000       4,730.09            .00       2,269.91   67.6%
5786010 501004  Pension Costs                   20,000         600      20,600      14,474.62            .00       6,125.38   70.3%
5786010 501005  Insurance-Hospit                31,100        -400      30,700      20,611.64            .00      10,088.36   67.1%
5786010 503002  Rent - Equipment                 1,400           0       1,400         876.76            .00         523.24   62.6%
5786010 520002  Professional Ser                25,000       7,349      32,349      31,280.09         356.24         713.05   97.8%
5786010 520047  Prof Serv-Genera                 2,550       4,723       7,273       4,969.21       2,303.74            .00  100.0%
5786010 520049  Prof Serv-Elevat                 2,088         -48       2,040       1,360.00         680.00            .00  100.0%
5786010 520101  Prof Serv - Secu                25,000           0      25,000      19,527.50       5,472.50            .00  100.0%
5786010 520101 6015 Prof Serv -                  1,000      -1,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
5786010 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala                 2,500           0       2,500       1,320.00            .00       1,180.00   52.8%
5786010 530005  R & M Machinery                  1,000        -500         500         457.33            .00          42.67   91.5%
5786010 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac                 3,000      10,997      13,997      10,497.47            .00       3,500.00   75.0%
5786010 540000  Utilities - Wate                 1,500           0       1,500         920.40            .00         579.60   61.4%
5786010 540001  Utilities - Natu                12,000           0      12,000       7,788.65            .00       4,211.35   64.9%
5786010 540002  Utilities - Elec               150,000      -8,924     141,076      96,358.27            .00      44,717.73   68.3%
5786010 540005  Telephone Svcs                   7,500       1,580       9,080       6,514.46            .00       2,565.92   71.7%
5786010 540006  Cell Phone                       1,000           0       1,000         560.14            .00         439.86   56.0%
5786010 541002  Supplies-Janitor                 6,500      -1,880       4,620       3,623.54          84.66         911.80   80.3%
5786010 541007  Stationary & Off                   750           0         750         548.55            .00         201.45   73.1%
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https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F2t7D4bAK9DSYywhiOLlyoKV%2FMPKqYGdzs77JscXWatQ6OGyufAtZgtYXAqnhIzi
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=INvLnP8vseVvts4%2BtznhRyLJUiPEeA%2F5L83Wp%2BbyU2IoMAtkbGMrjoENnN6Zno4F
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2Wr8YCZztb65868D3RV1sOBgyEGQo1UMUJC5RVIxw9mt%2F0ps0Ysz0HMPpSwku6VR
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4w37I6vXNZrxLp%2BJH6Sbtqyld5h9Eb0h9DUDCymRpbCXO4kWN8SXFVV6ITF7OQyO
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Vz7tk8sMGibAoJ%2B99qdjhZBCQ03m2oLu3jXqvmHPHvGJn7WuVmBE9XK3anEkk40J
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f32xASMczz3TthcH1Dqmvi%2FC4jZsT0DxazQYiIqSWEkNOCzIhNHWPE9COCwh73tD
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jYZe4Y04oH22Vw49M%2FaQqs4lNrMHAVjuJnKpD1GNMxMi%2B%2F4XJoo886pCGgpKY%2FyZOrJDkGIU4DjVM2EnHDgxZQ%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tIrf4b0g2lHJ2GsM9jo6WuXzBGwXgbVx4kUKL5huzHRgFQKty9nKWDPTUT14%2FJwL
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ow0XU6pFYEFz5O0CVzvi%2F1A5aI2gkhsncL%2FKQZEAekLv4y4ZjQZhghFIYA%2Fefqe4YZ829j5JS1XwMYSiwKfd%2Fg%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B1ppfXbAERSZEcN%2FEgx1%2FCKqtY4z1DbBr17TPlb6kKj0MA8tWZpH5TuQd1gAzemxlbfw5BGJAFfnbcqh7B9Zog%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZJ%2Bb%2FPI6I1gPNWvoGrDrjlbDqxwGYgYwDDm5zECmHKFMqN3zOZop7CPKqZns1Py4
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o7ErrFWkcAbriQya%2FphRnJ3sYAK0nv2k2gCQaPTz68ppsdOcI0Mz1hwZH%2FMUKA%2FZJcgxqTAXvAIdWuwZQJTwZw%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uAaU8nyaSJ5YN%2BMfHyf3QAkvb1j%2BeChYf34JyLPRFjhcYclUPma0mcjUcP7whD1t
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1aVfjYlWvJ%2FD%2BMYXRnBuo86Hcm51SEDSZ%2FzFnsbsZeZ%2BpE0zwgHbNstWaaBI5BrqlRwbSk3pI%2B9KvX4mZO4Xcw%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rPuC23rafKkFlwzQqaUPXIafzY%2FbCf62hE2g01n5n3V01NZsGALz%2FRJqQmuNwHVu4q9bteHLz0R34KtA1Wl8Sg%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DgBc7FpGjLhs4uLADXGahzsy956xY7zFsf%2FMiCNrFRGAFkkh4I%2FfUzfF9g9a9XMp
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eItgUEJd%2BjW6JK5qA%2FLWXq7M0A%2BJjeLFh1ngPlvNi617scbTS7gHopsVKdfbWdyU
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9YdERz%2Fl%2BhMAOHn8dY8rlurM82RjF%2FrWEJCsDvm68bH6oFqzWjiRDJ8siJqL%2F4Tq
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HfbpvUtmcs6uJ5TAWFMGCL71GetB7eDW04Da80eaUnvchlS5IJPxs2BRGRLaj8ib
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s2u2FpC47hXFdb2Tp8rMPl2cP%2BlxDL0257Wx1VfIpHey11vWJlZf4E0zQjbTWblw
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aw%2BncrCXkh6oKqDF%2FBKDJ40JZq7gWob4VNQ86hfivUJ6Diq7jV9yaO3W1Pw%2FbuER
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zMxIoO%2B73bunpp5unk7%2F5YzAsa4KAFDrvP1%2BlWsSEwu9MP5l%2FEOaaLvWhY3pccQX
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y7llrjNevWmzLcwcL%2Fd8%2BN1954%2FDuW1MrlQ9%2BzLKhdC4JZ1h7fzwAveMs38DYxqI
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DdANkDIBS6OhLxvdgKRpma68NRukSooMEryV6wbzyktD0Nuc%2BZao9eqguCgqwTDy
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PSmecEyB4U1upUkt9KPZBUgYYr1W1A6jc5352rhzgLEBUMy1NO77ZoEsjP9xs4fV
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K0eIdRM0iUOMdxbJDS23Nmf4OXE78EbKlcrheSW9dVszWVVvQ2ONcrnUSNvOoYr5
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lPGNBDfGOElSo%2BH8x0XM39QijU%2BKSQQM2Geg9NURwfRV5wyd%2FUH626lVzCv9EUGh
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UfgIp8RhL%2BBujslv%2B04k1sXhYBQLW7FFlGUwzkaEnn7G943jiPvUdE3GIJWML7Ca
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3Yp8%2F1Cebe%2Bw1YGc1e1rUE%2Fq1IO0t0%2Bvx%2F3mbpYdBz2DEEaWKXvj6MtMDq5LbTOO
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AwZI2xdiSCe%2Ff2lcK857GY0p1TJneTFAh0r1k2nnqESiEChjn3dO8S08qz84cAsxOULVHLebs4EF8EIHyPs4PQ%3D%3D
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=slpNv8wwIY67zvM%2FYlKQha2C21EkBmxMIU25xNYTF6a0TRe03p4s96fBMdYpFisr
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XbMl6AUVo1x3rY3j4x%2BkLw3z7aCUOOMmPNzofi3foRPz1t2fj0YQLzayogjX%2FCRY
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hhDsuqXwy6QLnSF%2Fys7w7quM6Dx4kxXh9TwypcQKjjGJDfCIgW%2BGKajlFkv%2FtUy8
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=snURZGb4xOWZBxCVxwIXE1SCt%2BUt0%2FjokiTQai%2B6J9PtC57i%2BVoBnbXLE0lbsIHJ
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sTkaZOGU183n2uLeVWLQ1yLYt4zl0LPpVxPZIWBTEZYuILpi9tXWeMc4U4J9sZlW
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k%2B3332ahgWJYb3WTLmnWpVAuh1sG1z%2FZRQPCiBcp1xD%2BXbGdx9NDf2DCEihrIwji
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jd%2FVlO2NIXsWZXTPdJuZIGHruF23cEWAK1dWLcyUYuVn%2FW1wfmI7c51ZRz5pP1H5
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XOwMTZDjahLN3dCwNkfuz%2FBea04UnAf8kGhT817zhv%2B96OTOjS6E%2FHi7WipgL%2BLJ
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=47IsSc6a3JQnoHTJyG8kb%2BEj7LOqvND29Ae7CTvpwVin9U%2BFepAWM%2FOzwV%2BDqHdy
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bkzIDyZyfotZRE8A1oZSHM9%2FMYD40GpjpjWu4h7xwVNcJTnfgMwW9mhyzB6ZOQ6I
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ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
578      Recreational Facilities               APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

5786010 541008  Supplies-Operati                 7,500      -5,932       1,568         733.66            .00         834.54   46.8%
5786010 541014  Small Tools & Eq                     0         298         298         298.00            .00            .00  100.0%
5786010 541017  Uniforms                         3,500        -900       2,600       1,646.40            .00         953.60   63.3%
5786010 550000  Travel, Training                   500           0         500          50.00            .00         450.00   10.0%
5786010 580002  Concession Produ                26,000      -1,500      24,500      21,479.62         875.62       2,144.76   91.2%
5786010 580003  Concession Suppl                   750         250       1,000         669.60         164.80         165.60   83.4%
5786010 580005  Alcohol Expense                 17,500      -5,759      11,741       5,572.57          94.90       6,073.15   48.3%
5786010 580010  Taxes & Lic. Oth                 1,000           0       1,000         625.00            .00         375.00   62.5%
5786010 580017  Advertising                      1,000        -500         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
5786010 580018  Dues & Subscript                   250           0         250          90.00          90.00          70.00   72.0%
5786010 580024  Fees &  Charges                      0          45          45          45.00            .00            .00  100.0%
5786010 580031  Linen & Laundry                 15,000           0      15,000       9,586.50       5,413.50            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL 578-Civic Auditorium                      0           0           0     -37,330.34      15,535.96      21,794.38  100.0%

     TOTAL Recreational Facilities                   0           0           0     -37,330.34      15,535.96      21,794.38  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES     -579,273           0    -579,273    -468,436.31            .00    -110,836.69
                           TOTAL EXPENSES      579,273           0     579,273     431,105.97      15,535.96     132,631.07

87

https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XnqC6gEv3Qdia5SZWvmL3KJ%2BYnBJlmubh4trCAofLX9SjTx96JJzluZry0f%2Fep43
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=izAoF3sflaOGRV9F7lm0IYzHE3BvZlp1DH%2BPjJojYelxB3NZhPA2oS6fRjxzJiJ3
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1jlL81gzsSMAvz5ykc2igwmy82WIsw5hIM2dUc5wviIYzoHol3BIhIqN0BSKRXqi
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fkApjvY764Mnb2eHsDZ46gKEOVjQ%2FEYROoBvreXXAxJsgezx1cI0nG5Ojjw0%2Brad
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3aeFV%2FykMZ3Ht0tYRHKLHCCEzbx4zhfmryqX%2F2VF9CXMyPAnoe00fT0bJIMiehn3
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lvGODl6rCrnPHN7xmizdh8yocg0Qp3g7mK5hpDONkmMfoJZVAGM85Hl9SXS3jZxO
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YKrZSrCfzaxlg29HF8oJfzStBakDQ8z3feupWxdqdwwprFuCKazB2bfSzFlqFzCs
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FW80jXlUd8i%2FwXN0QHlm7DRd%2B%2FIPWj7uUhxUZVq0%2BWLjz4yqWhfi62wGWKtWPYiU
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=POJ%2FGRYXjwwKXbTGJzLW5t0RDE5dZbJZrBzpCdy83A8yZWJIyIqR%2FcM%2FRUBszIjW
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Jrq76ELVmb7IPQWUQnFR07RMtxuuo4%2F29YvFEjLEIoOGa9mZA7pSknE8kBRTyk60
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=93z8%2FXn5uIEs4gnUjZcp8bi5f4Jf%2Fq2rZva7NNp59qEFlVaMwS4TTx2GXsUMSHAo
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oeo9BiYBHeb9I%2FSAmlCeQHbqS7DW5Dka%2BFnRPsQQKhU%2Btfd1LYFOVHCviLrWXBf8
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ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
650      Insurance                             APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

6502410 650-Self Insurance-Admin Costs     

6502410 480073  Gen. Liab. & Aut              -500,000           0    -500,000    -333,333.45            .00    -166,666.55   66.7%
6502410 482004  Reimb-Workmen's             -1,550,000           0  -1,550,000  -1,033,000.16            .00    -516,999.84   66.6%
6502410 499101  Transfer From Sa               -51,850           0     -51,850     -31,768.48            .00     -20,081.52   61.3%
6502410 501000  Salaries                       227,780           0     227,780     161,167.77            .00      66,612.23   70.8%
6502410 501001  Salaries - OT                        0         305         305         303.17            .00           2.18   99.3%
6502410 501002  Taxes - Payroll                  7,400           0       7,400       4,863.54            .00       2,536.46   65.7%
6502410 501004  Pension Costs                   22,250      -2,250      20,000      13,720.96            .00       6,279.04   68.6%
6502410 501005  Insurance-Hospit                50,000      -2,000      48,000      29,782.78            .00      18,217.22   62.0%
6502410 502018  Insurance-Auto C                 5,000       8,917      13,917       4,333.36            .00       9,584.01   31.1%
6502410 502019  Claims Payment-A               400,000     -32,203     367,797     191,848.69            .00     175,947.96   52.2%
6502410 502020  Claims Payment-W             1,290,000      -3,250   1,286,750     110,632.86            .00   1,176,117.12    8.6%
6502410 503002  Rent - Equipment                 1,860        -360       1,500       1,065.40         155.23         279.37   81.4%
6502410 520002  Professional Ser                20,000      30,150      50,150      12,883.12            .00      37,266.88   25.7%
6502410 520005  Prof Ser-FA Rich                15,000           0      15,000       7,962.00            .00       7,038.00   53.1%
6502410 520006  Prof Serv-FA Ric                25,000           0      25,000       8,211.00            .00      16,789.00   32.8%
6502410 520007  Prof Serv-FA Ric                25,000           0      25,000      16,666.64            .00       8,333.36   66.7%
6502410 520014  Prof Serv-Cobra                  6,860           0       6,860       4,539.68            .00       2,320.32   66.2%
6502410 540006  Cell Phone                       1,500           0       1,500         724.23            .00         775.77   48.3%
6502410 541001  Supplies-Signs                     750           0         750            .00            .00         750.00     .0%
6502410 541007  Stationary & Off                 1,250         178       1,428         683.51            .00         744.46   47.9%
6502410 542001  Computer Softwar                     0         700         700         660.00            .00          40.00   94.3%
6502410 550000  Travel, Training                 1,500      -1,003         497            .00            .00         496.82     .0%
6502410 580018  Dues & Subscript                   250           0         250            .00         112.70         137.30   45.1%
6502410 580022  Postage                            250         796       1,046         337.91            .00         708.12   32.3%
6502410 580024  Fees &  Charges                    100           0         100            .00            .00         100.00     .0%
6502410 580028  Shipping Handlin                   100          20         120         119.83            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL 650-Self Insurance-Admin Costs            0           0           0    -827,595.64         267.93     827,327.71  100.0%

     TOTAL Insurance                                 0           0           0    -827,595.64         267.93     827,327.71  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES   -2,101,850           0  -2,101,850  -1,398,102.09            .00    -703,747.91
                           TOTAL EXPENSES    2,101,850           0   2,101,850     570,506.45         267.93   1,531,075.62
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https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JkysaYKwlPFmIBa6fQJG%2FDkiaUx06h280vmxhsZmhh4L8vVxm0pLOsvgnRmfT9OL
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kefNJQoM1m16%2BRzqm0Lx1zzjyKCOpeM112Akaz5zeTPNkPqv53vvk6y1v6F49MT1
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZngkToOTaHsUqNKR8zx%2FvhuEKV80BuHfZbUyzYjyLDiUD%2BzTND8gILJRz%2FUiGNua
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4THFOwxgL27wCRPQRtGKdTgq5IxoGM0Y4p2R5UakyJajRp6nkaZscRjNhIGagnrc
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IwEM1q%2BdCXAIMAkkFlDfvhAnhK7Pm3lySW3JtORUFu9oVAIMQd56LAnFTajlTm5w
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SdfMUo4HLchrvLDkXO%2BKMWfUVsBZ8RLXLRVyYfKYj4Gfij42zfy%2BkKlIlHZl8POW
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MeTekwx6vVPOYd0CREm7B3lvHCLjq8F8mw1h7Z1JqTTZE12DaJ7%2BvUUSdwa%2Fbj7d
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uqcqYhF4GQdJwUYfgsyXufY1sErPly%2BUluP6k56p3DTypdY9TyeNPYlOEBd1DZC5
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1p5IkV7MCfLNa3wC2c6zerZLT9yLenDHosYudaKrHns%2ByRlAWq4OTpRU9pcIxe9r
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CZvqP79mAbyEY6aXovkdrhiFE5glOGmqk9Bht%2BlgOgYgcYjWhzPKBjVaImQr6seO
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=adLesYccvKAjlrXWQ%2BBF0iF5DrP3ul5H%2BOXrfJb8MPZ49xwuZbo0sjQIeCxIHivf
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Sw0ps09oEDfHeQB3ufUohkrL2RCjgCchBR6khR0h8KN9N9Xz34OSYngQa6zCEkSI
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rDYadl%2FoLTCZuXV8uG2Qvi78MeRX62IdyeW2wc%2B1V%2FETKtvhT78cEJYErZmV1Z0P
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QOIkyQ%2FFN%2F6bZt6b8UidZ%2B44mIOuDgf%2F7%2FjhFN04GKvt%2BLIHkwuOHLnIULLo5kiB
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YdQB9riQxlltKkFv2W7a0X4CrLAfq3UYlAK42f6FO3JmqSNr1j2gk7ksuk5UMVMC
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gOwfD%2BEPjTbiRcW9o%2BGbEz1%2Ba6a%2FGxC9m3byU5uS%2B3TL10wQ0rZfXoqvYx9q3AEI
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sh1X4wY2ioJ9vvxYdoEiBpckezWU%2FxPpzbeZEfUhCsa815rl0jabIQqLpGi2sFBD
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VoM6G%2FSr2Tw%2Blv7WrpO%2B%2BidFMGZhwhTHxCiL8cnXY8U%2BuBgEsUPpiQI0Bdn9MnnZ
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qypq7H%2BahEZLk%2BQCYftp0Lzr9CDPU4XWQz2o8lHLJQZO3x%2FiHnlCQNTnKgomBzkV
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gPJ1Opo6BlTIxpD0ECoPIH6JiaZV4i4S2iGLSCDVKzZ9WH3TY%2F7fD8%2BqI6Zsdbse
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nMfQcpNKKgmqaD8U85qKXfHJ%2Bc6KAN58lX6uuLI3FPcH3eLz5cXuM6eDmk%2BNAGgx
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=boQMEit59A8XD7xFNbyrqHaFdnqfWYNtkr9jAjwxerWllDuUzQwEPAByAmH16J4L
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sipoYAp%2FIHEtoFoBiAEesWYTdwBcjW4ggqyEyQ%2BJc5wcoeyGtvO7FMoVP77%2BOKpR
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mcDeRu4zFmkgB8iM0dRF7Aba2PYCoDomJJm%2FVQhP47RjlQXTChVPXvi70Op0UGpd
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=khHNQGz7NcFdxWO7ZZaHmsmME4SIANOlYVfJhA803ihKAAqTVIq8FaBPi87ZjGPf
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VrOpfREFERdDJ55kldQZW8zPRP8kDREwsBr9GuSW%2Btl%2BOGNUgUW%2FB7QiNE7yYO8C
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675      Water & Sewer Self Ins.               APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

6752410 Water & Sewer Self Insurance       

6752410 480073  Gen. Liab. & Aut              -275,000           0    -275,000    -183,333.36            .00     -91,666.64   66.7%
6752410 480083  Miscellaneous Re                     0           0           0      -4,244.00            .00       4,244.00  100.0%
6752410 482004  Reimb-Workmen's               -225,000           0    -225,000    -150,000.00            .00     -75,000.00   66.7%
6752410 502019  Claims Payment-A               275,000      -1,166     273,834      18,089.10            .00     255,744.90    6.6%
6752410 502020  Claims Payment-W               200,000           0     200,000     183,673.56            .00      16,326.44   91.8%
6752410 502021  Reinsurance - Wo                25,000           0      25,000            .00            .00      25,000.00     .0%
6752410 520005  Prof Ser-FA Rich                     0          52          52          52.00            .00            .00  100.0%
6752410 520006  Prof Serv-FA Ric                     0       1,114       1,114       1,114.00            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL Water & Sewer Self Insurance              0           0           0    -134,648.70            .00     134,648.70  100.0%

     TOTAL Water & Sewer Self Ins.                   0           0           0    -134,648.70            .00     134,648.70  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES     -500,000           0    -500,000    -337,577.36            .00    -162,422.64
                           TOTAL EXPENSES      500,000           0     500,000     202,928.66            .00     297,071.34
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https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tvSEZUnlgYePqapa%2FApPnQoMVuKjns%2F7OUKcSGsauuS0HSWcYMzs2brENcIJnhvg
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hZUT8HNtcWLjgmaxHoql0hC6gltLGdw9Sa9QHaAyHhol2F73DoS2B5INEjbcoFs%2B
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=92rdhXdBNyHDNlxbvS454k%2FPuz0Dr4YUaeqmsEz%2BOHhzEjl6phYkvNer6jAXhreN
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wDLmKWYpbGJpidG5nKZZYSjl%2FqUw%2BgeKnhd%2Bw0nFWJMag4CHnyEtd3WjJqzUVdkT
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dZRNllMdOFKcQ0x9DLHmZDtijBmAIUmt7HQysdtiQu76grQw6w6SPJfi20NyjA5R
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UlxLnmZgSbwVeBLdwd7aiTzlcSoxnpxigKjuptVA9WbtZD1Jn905fqOe121nar%2BA
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CatcxUzOj6eDopsbqKQHI%2F2cViiDjUOL8uFTNjKpS7QYlHD%2B%2BmJslzegrhJEBY8i
https://stbernardparishlamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5139prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RRBg5kiuvQaNDo7mKN4sFO77Ue0qzrV03QlprlA5vKlTe05gKD%2B4ca%2BO3KdtGY8n


St. Bernard Parish Government

YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

Report generated: 09/20/2024 13:04
User:             jcfrank
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page     79

                                                                                                         

  FOR 2024 08

                                              ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
                                               APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

                              GRAND TOTAL   38,865,072   3,070,941  41,936,013   6,333,447.71   8,219,293.76  27,383,271.53   34.7%

                                          ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Justin Frank **                                           
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